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Note: For the best performance and
to prevent any damage to, or misuse of the
HBS-750, please read all of the information

carefully prior to using the HBS-750.

Any modifications or changes to this manual due to
errors or of stated !
shall only be made by LG Electronics Inc.
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Earbuds (2 Sets) USB Charging Cable

User Manual WEEE Card
Item Description
Bluetooth® specification 3.0 (Headset / Hands-Free / A2DP Profiles)
Battery Battery 3.7V / 195mAh Li-Polymer
Standby time / Talk Time Up to 500Hrs / Up to 15Hrs
Music play time Up to 10Hrs
Charging time <2.0Hrs
Charging rated input DC4.75V ~ 5.6V, 400mA
Operation temperature -10°C ~60°C
Dimension / weight 138.5(W) X 173.1mm(L) X 17.5mm(T) / 369
2




Power On / Power Off
- Move the Power switch to the ‘ON’ or ‘OFF’ side.

- When the charger is connected, with the power on or off, the headset will turn off.

- While charging, the LED indicator will show a solid red light and change to violet
when charged 80% and above.
- When charging is completed, the LED indicator will show a solid blue light.

Low Battery

- An announcement will be made once every 2 minutes.
- If the battery is not charged, the headset will turn off.

Battery Status Alert

- Press and hold the VOLUME DOWN button for 1 second.
- There are 3 levels of battery status

Battery status High Medium Low
Voice Prompt Battery High Battery Medium Battery Low
Blinking Blinking Blinking
LED display Blue LED Violet LED Red LED
3 times 3 times 3 times

- HBS-750 battery status indicator will appear on the iPhone screen.
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- Before using the headset for the first time, you must pair it with a Bluetooth-enabled
handset.
- To pair your headset with an additional handset, the headset must be placed in
Pairing Mode.
- There are 2 Pairing Mode Methods with the HBS-750.
Easy Pairing (First Time Pairing)
1. Move the Power switch to the ‘ON'’ side to turn on the HBS-750. When the headset
enters Pairing Mode, the LED indicator will show a solid blue light.
2. Using your handset, find the Bluetooth Menu and “search for” or “add” new
devices.
« Select “LG HBS750" from the list of devices and pair it with your handset.
3. If asked for the Pass/PIN code please enter “0000” (4 Zeros).
* Note : If your handset supports Secure Simple Pairing (SSP), you will not need to
enter Pass/PIN code.
* Once pairing has completed successfully, you will hear “Your headset paired.”.
* The HBS-750 will automatically turn off if not paired within 3 minutes.

Manual Pairing (Pairing with another phone or re-pairing)
« With the power off, press the CALL button and move the Power switch to the ‘ON’
side at the same time for 2 seconds.
» When the headset enters Pairing Mode, the LED indicator will show a solid blue
light. After the procedure repeat Easy Pairing steps 2 through 3.
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Multi-connection

Advanced Multipoint

The HBS-750 is capable of having two devices connected to the headset at the
same time. This will give you the freedom of using call waiting between calls on
both of your connected phones.

Connection

- Pair the headset with one of your Bluetooth-enabled handsets. (per the pairing
instructions on page 2).

- Turn off the headset.

- With the power off, press the CALL button and move the Power switch to the 'ON’
side at the same time for 2 seconds to enter Manual Pairing mode.

- Now, pair and connect the headset with your other Bluetooth-enabled handset.
(this will be your primary handset).

- Once this handset is paired and connected, go back and connect the originally
paired handset to the headset. This will now be your secondary handset.

*NOTE: When the HBS-750 is connected to two handsets at the same
time(Multipoint), the headset calling functions will work with the primary handset.

*NOTE: In case of failure to connect to the primary phone through Easy Pairing,
HBS-750 will enter pairing mode.

Calling Function

- Voice Dialing and Last Number Redial features work with the primary handset (or
handset which made the last outgoing call).

Call Waiting

- While speaking on an active call, press the CALL button for 1 second to switch
to an incoming call.

- To switch between 2 active calls, press the CALL button for 1 second.

- To terminate the active call or both calls at once, briefly press the CALL button.

- If both handsets are receiving an incoming call, the headset will default to the
primary device.
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Auto Reconnect

- If the HBS-750 is turned off (either accidentally or intentionally) while connected
to a handset, the headset and handset will disconnect. The headset and handset
will automatically reconnect when the HBS-750 is turned back on while in range.

- Secondary handset need to be connected via selecting “LG HBS750" from the
list of devices at Bluetooth menu.

Out of range

- If the paired devices are separated by a range of 10 meters(33 feet) or more, the
headset and handset will disconnect and HBS-750 will vibrate to alert.

* If vibrate is set to off by pressing VOLUME UP button for 3 seconds, HBS-750
will not vibrate.

- If the headset and handset do not automatically reconnect when they are back
within the required range, briefly press the CALL button on the HBS-750 to

reconnect manually.

* Itis possible to use these functions only when your handset supports them. For
further information about using these features, please consult your handset's
user manual.

- While in multi-connection and streaming, the inactive paired device, which is
out of range, will be disconnected. The HBS-750 will alert once with no attempt

to reconnect.

Answering a call / Ending a call

- When there is an incoming call, the headset will ring and vibrate.

* If vibrate is set to off by pressing VOLUME UP button for 3 seconds, HBS-750
will not vibrate.

- Briefly press the VOLUME DOWN button to stop vibration.

- Briefly press the CALL button.

Transferring a call

- While on a call on your handset, press and hold VOLUME UP button for 3
seconds to transfer the audio either from headset to handset or from handset

to headset.




Voice dialing

- Briefly press the CALL button to activate “Voice Command”.
Note: If the handset does not support Voice Dialing, it is possible that performing
this action will activate Last Number Redial.

Last number redial

- Press and hold the CALL button for 1second to activate “Last Number Redial’.
The headset will beep, and call the last number dialed.

Call waiting

- Answer a second call without hanging up the first call by pressing the CALL
button for 1 second (you will hear a beep). Press the CALL button for 1second to
turn to the original call.

- Briefly press the CALL button to terminate the active call or both calls at once.
(subject to handset's support)

Rejecting a Call

- Press the CALL button for 1second when the handset rings.

Mic Mute

- Press and hold the VOLUME UP and VOLUME DOWN buttons simultaneously
for 1 second to mute/unmute the Mic during conversation.

Volume control
- Briefly press the VOLUME button.

Audio streaming controls

- PLAY : Briefly press the PLAY/PAUSE button.

- PAUSE : Briefly press the PLAY/PAUSE button.

- STOP : Press and hold the PLAY/PAUSE button.
- NEXT SONG : Briefly press the FF button.

- PREVIOUS SONG : Briefly press the REW button.
- FAST FORWARD : Press and hold the FF button.
- REWIND : Press and hold the REW button.
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- While playing music, press and hold VOLUME UP and VOLUME DOWN buttons
simultaneously for 1 second to switch between EQ's (Bass Boost(Default) -
Normal - Treble Boost).

- The bass coming from the speakers can vary as a result of the size of the Earbud
that is being used.

- HBS-750 features aptX® technology that ensures audio content transmitted over
Bluetooth is instant and crystal-clear.
- aptX® is automatically enabled as long as the source device supports it.

Vibrate Control

- To activate or deactivate the 'Vibrate’ function, press and hold VOLUME UP button for 3
seconds. You will hear “Vibrate on” or “Vibrate off’ when it is activated or deactivated.

- When HBS-750 is set to vibrate off, and HBS-750 will not vibrate when receiving
‘incoming call’ and being ‘out of range’.

- By powering the unit off and then powering the unit back on, the vibration
functionality will be activated.

SMS Reader

The HBS-750 Bluetooth headset supports SMS reading on

Android ™ based devices.

In Google Play™ Store search for the LG ‘BT Reader’

application and install on your device to use this function.

* The 2D barcode shown below helps you download the LG
‘BT Reader’ application from Google Play™ Store. Google
Play is a trademark of Google, Inc.




LED

ication

HBS-750 Status
Power on

Function

Power off

Pairing mode

Headset / hands-free
profile connected

Operating

Call connected

Action
The blue LED light flickers 4 times.
The blue LED light flickers 4 times and then
turns off.
The blue LED light stays on.
The blue LED light flickers 2 times every 5
seconds.

The blue LED light flickers 2 times every 5
seconds.

hargi
Charging Charging

Charging complete

The red LED stays on and changes to violet
when charged 80% and above.

The blue LED stays on.

Troubleshooting
Issue Possible problem Resolution
Does not Check whether the battery of
turn on the HBS-750 is fully charged. Charge the battery.
Unable to Check whether the handset | Determine whether your

communicate |supports the headset or
with the LG

Bluetooth®
Hé‘aedg‘;, Check whether the battery of
HBS-750 the HBS-750 is low.

hands-free Bluetooth profiles.

handset supports the headset

or hands-free Bluetooth profiles.

Charge the battery.

Check and make sure the

h i L
Unable to pair CEEEEHDEn

Slide the Power switch to the

‘ON’ side to turn on the headset.

the HBS-750 With the power off, press the
withthe | Check and make sure the CALL button and move the
g'“?“m‘h“’ headset is placed in pairing ;%‘”Sea';;"'si‘r’:;‘f’o‘ﬂe Sgyg:édéa‘
vice
© mode. manually place the headset in
pairing mode.
Lowsound | gy the speaker volume. | Increase the volume level.

(speaker)
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Precautions

Do not drop the unit from high places.

Do not modify, repair, or take apart.

Do not expose directly to water, alcohol, benzene, etc. for cleaning.

Do not expose directly to

Do not place or keep the unit near

Keep unit away from humidity & dust.

Do not place heavy objects on the unit.

Only use the headset with an original LG charger, otherwise it may be damaged.

* Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

« There is a risk of explosion if the battery is replaced by an incorrect type.

« Dispose of used batteries according to the instructions.

« The neck strap is made of a shape memory alloy. However, bending the neck strap
repeatedly is not recommended.

« This product contains small parts, including earphones, ear buds, and cables. Keep
out of reach of children.

« If you have an implanted medical device, consult with a doctor prior to using this
product.

« Always unplug the charger from the wall socket after the device is fully charged to
save unnecessary power consumption of the charger.

« Li-ion Battery is a hazardous component which can cause injury.

« Battery replacement by non-qualified professional can cause damage to your device.

« Do not replace the battery by yourself. The battery can be damaged, which can
cause overheat and injury. The battery must be replaced by the authorized service
provider. The battery should be recycled or disposed separately from household
waste.




Declara of Confirmati
FCC NOTICE TO USERS :

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

IMPORTANT NOTE :

To comply with the FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, no change to the

antenna or the device is permitted. Any change to the antenna or the device could result

in the device exceeding the RF exposure requirements and void user’s authority to

operate the device.

CE NOTICE TO USERS :

Hereby, LG Electronics declares that this HBS-750 is in compliance with the essential

requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive1999/5/EC. A copy of the

Declaration of Conformity can be found at http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

Bluetooth® is a registered trademark of Bluetooth SIG, Inc. worldwide.

OBluetooth C€ 1177 &

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

Additional Informati

1. Radio frequency exposure

This Bluetooth® Headset, HBS-750, is a radio transmitter and receiver. When in operation,
it communicates with a Blueloolh‘a equipped moblle devlce by receiving and transmitting
rad\o frecguency (RF) etic fields ) in the range 2.4 to

Vour Bluetooth® Headset is designed to operate in compliance with the RF exposure
guidelines and limits set by national authorities and international health agencies when
used any compatible LG Electronics mobile phone.
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2. Potentially explosive atmosphere

Turn off your electronic device when in any area with a potentially explosive atmosphere.
Itis rare, but your electronic device could generate sparks. Sparks in such areas could
cause an explosion or fire resulting in bodily injury or even death. Areas with a potentially
explosive atmosphere are often, but not always, clearly marked.

3. Battery information

Arechargeable battery has a long service life if treated properly. A new battery or one that

has not been used for a long period of time could have reduced capacity the first few times
itis used. Do not expose the battery to extreme temperatures, never above +60°(+140°F)

or under -20°(-4°F). For maximum battery capacity, use the battery in room temperature.

If the battery is used in low temperatures, the battery capacity will be reduced. The battery
can only be charged in temperatures between +10°(+50°F) and +45°(+113°F).

Removal of waste batteries and accumulators
(Product with embedded battery ONLY)

In case this product contains a battery incorporated within the product which cannot be
readily removed by end-users, LG recommends that only qualified professionals remove
the battery, either for replacement or for recycling at the end of this product's working life.
To prevent damage to the product, and for their own safety, users should not attempt to
remove the battery and should contact LG Service Helpline, or other independent service
providers for advice.

Removal of the battery will involve dismantling of the product case, disconnection of the
electrical cables/contacts, and careful extraction of the battery cell using specialized tools.
If you need the instructions for qualified professionals on how to remove the baﬁery safely,
please visit http:/Awww.lge.com/global/s: yeling.
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4. Recycling the battery in your Bluetooth® Headset
The battery in your Bluetooth® Headset must be disposed of properly and should never be
placed in municipal waste.

Disposal of waste batteries/accumulators

1 This symbol may be combined with chemical symbols for mercury (Hg), cadmium
(Cd) or lead (Pb) if the battery contains more than 0.0005% of mercury, 0.002% of
cadmium or 0.004% of lead.

2 All batteries/accumulators should be disposed separately from the municipal waste
stream via designated collection facilities appointed by the government or the local
authorities.

3 The correct disposal of your old batteries/accumulators will help to prevent potential
negative consequences for the environment, animal and human health.

4 For more detailed information about disposal of your old batteries/accumulators,
please contact your city office, waste disposal service or the shop where you
purchased the product.

5. Conditions

- The warranty is valid only if the original receipt issued to the original purchaser by the
dealer, specifying the date of purchase and serial number, is presented with the product
to be repaired or replaced. LG Electronics reserves the right to refuse warranty service if
this information has been removed or changed after the original purchase of the product
from the dealer.

- If LG Electronics repairs or replaces the product, the repaired or replaced product
shall be warranted for the remaining time of the original warranty period or for ninety
(90) days from the date of repair, whichever is longer. Repair or replacement may
involve the use of functionally equivalent reconditioned units. Replaced parts or
components will become the property of LG Electronics.

- This Warranty does not cover any failure of the product due to normal wear and
tear, or due to misuse, including but not limited to use in other than the normal and
customary manner, in "accordance with instructions for use and maintenance of the
product. Nor does this warranty cover any failure of the product due to accident,
modification or adjustment, acts of God or damage resulting from liquid.

- This warranty does not cover product failures due to improper repair installations,
modifications or service performed by a non-LG Electronics authorized person.
Tampering with any of the seals on the product will void the warranty.
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Limited Warranty

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, LG
ELECTRONICS WARRANTS THIS PRODUCT TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTS

IN DESIGN, MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP AT THE TIME OF ITS ORIGINAL
PURCHASE BY A CONSUMER, AND FOR A SUBSEQUENT PERIOD OF ONE

(1) YEAR. SHOULD YOUR PRODUCT NEED WARRANTY SERVICE, PLEASE
RETURN IT TO THE DEALER FROM WHOM IT WAS PURCHASED OR CONTACT
K\l%%??kﬂ%?% LG ELECTRONICS CONTACT CENTER TO GET FURTHER

Important safety information

Avoiding hearing damage

Permanent hearing loss may occur if you use your Handsfree car kit at a high
volume. Set the volume to a safe level. You can adapt over time to a higher volume of
sound that may sound normal but can be damaging to your hearing.

If you experience ringing in your ears or muffled speech, stop listening and have your
hearing checked. The louder the volume, the less time is required before your hearing
could be affected. Hearing experts suggest that to protect your hearing:

« Limit the amount of time you use Headset at high volume.

« Avoid turning up the volume to block out noisy surroundings.

« Turn the volume down if you can't hear people speaking near you.

Please refer to your handset user guide for more information on how to adjust
listening levels on your handset.

Using Headset safely

Use of Headset to listen to music while operating a vehicle is not recommended and
is illegal in some areas Be careful and attentive while driving. Stop using this device
if you find it di i while ing any type of vehicle or performing
any other activity ‘that requlres your full attention.
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HBS-750 Uzivatelska prirucka
Stereofonni sluchatka BLUETOOTH®

Vsechna prava vyhrazena.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Poznamka: K dosazeni nejlepsiho vykonu,
prevenci poskozeni a nespravného pouZivani
sady HBS-750 si pred pouzitim sady HBS-750
pozorné prostuduijte vSechny informace.

Jakékoli Gpravy nebo zmény tohoto manualu
zpusobené typografickymi chybami nebo nepfesnostmi
v uvedenych informaci mohou byt provedeny pouze
spolecnosti LG Electronics Inc.
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Popis jednotlivych casti

Tlacitko pro SNIZENI HLASITOSTI - Tlagitko ZVYSENI HLASITOSTI
Tlagitko CALL (HOVOR)
Indikator LED

Mikrofon
7~ Pruzné poutko na krk

Vypinac-
Port pro -
nabijeni

-Sluchatko (levé)

Tlagitko PRETACENI ZPET
Tlagitko RYCHLE PRETACENI VPRED =

Tlagitko PREHRAT / POZASTAVIT / -
AVIT Sluchatko (pravé)

Obsah baleni

oo &

Nabijeci kabel USB  UZivatelska pfirucka  Karta WEEE

Pecky ke
sluchatkam (2 sady)

Polozka Popis

Specifikace Bluetooth® 3.0 (Sluchatka / Sada handsfree / Profily A2DP)
Baterie Baterie Li-Pol 3,7 V / 195 mAh

Pohotovostni doba / Doba hovoru | Az 500 h/AZ 15 h

Doba prehravani hudby AZz10h

Doba nabijeni <20h

Parametry vstup pro nabijeni 4,75V -5,6V, 400 mADC

Provozni teplota -10°C az60 °C

Rozméry / Hmotnost 138,5 mm (3) x 173,1 mm (d) x 17,5 mm (t) / 36g




Zapnuti / vypnuti sluchatek

— Presurite vypinac do polohy .,ZAPNUTO" nebo ,VYPNUTO",

— Je-li pfipojena nabijecka (zapnuté nebo vypnuté napdjeni), sluchatka se vypnou.

— Béhem nabijeni bude indikator LED svitit ervené. PFi dobiti na 80 % a vice sviti
indikator fialove.

— Po dokonéeni nabijeni se indikator LED rozsviti modre.

Slaba baterie

— Kazdé dvé minuty se ozve hlaseni.
— Pokud nedojde k nabiti baterie, sluchatka se vypnou.

Upozornéni na stav bat

— Stisknéte a podrzte tlagitko SNIZENi HLASITOSTI po dobu 1 sekundy.
— Stav baterie méa 3 Grovné

Stav baterie Vysoky Stredni Nizky
Hlasova vyzva Baterie nabita Baterlveygie’:zteéné Slaba baterie
Blika Blika Blika

Displej LED Mcdr}ll_gglkator Flaloviérgllkalov Cerver:-yEIBdlkawr

3krat 3krat 3krat

— Na obrazovce zafizeni iPhone se objevi indikator stavu baterie sluchatek
HBS-750.

CZE



Parova

— Pred prvnim pouzitim sluchéatek je sparujte s telefonem vybavenym technologii
Bluetooth.
— Chcete-li sluchatka sparovat s dal$im telefonem, museji se nachéazet v rezimu
parovani.
— Sluchatka HBS-750 podporuiji dvé metody parovani.
Snadné parovani (Prvni parovani)
1. Sluchatka HBS-750 zapnete presunutim vypinace do polohy ,ZAPNUTO".
Jakmile sluchatka prejdou do rezimu parovani, indikator LED bude svitit modre.
2. Pomoci telefonu najdéte menu pro rozhrani Bluetooth a ,search for (vyhledejte)*
nebo ,add (pfidejte)“ nova zafizeni.
« Ze seznamu zafizeni vyberte sluchatka ,LG HBS750" a sparujte je se svym
telefonem.
3. Pokud budete pozadani o zadani hesla/kodu PIN, zadejte ,0000 (Etyfi nuly).
*Poznamka: Pokud telefon podporuje zabezpecené jednoduché parovani SPP
(Secure Simple Pairing), nebudete muset heslo ani kéd PIN zadavat.
« Jakmile bude parovani Uspésné dokonceno, uslysite oznameni ,Your headset
paired” (Sluchatka pfipojena).
* Pokud nebudou sluchatka HBS-750 sparovana do 3 minut, automaticky se
vypnou.
Manualni parovani (Parovani s jinym nebo op
* Vypnéte zafizeni a po dobu 2 sekund pridrzte stisknuté tlacitko HOVOR
a zaroven vypina¢ prepnuty do polohy zapnuto.
« Jakmile sluchatka prejdou do rezimu parovani, indikator LED za¢né modfe
svitit. Poté opakujte kroky 2 az 3 pro snadné parovani.




Pokroéila funkce Multipoint

Sluchéatka HBS-750 je mozné pfipojit ke dvéma telefontim najednou. To vam

umozni vyuzit mezi jednotlivymi hovory funkci ¢ekajici hovor na obou pfipojenych

telefonech.

Pfipojeni

— Sparujte sluchatka s jednim z telefond, ktery je vybaven technologii Bluetooth.
(podle pokyni pro parovani na strané 2).

— Sluchatka vypnéte.

— Pro spusténi rezimu Manualni parovani vypnéte zafizeni a po dobu 2 sekund
pridrzte stisknuté tlacitko HOVOR a zaroveri prepnéte vypina¢ do polohy

— Nyni sparujte a pfipojte sluchatka k dal$imu telefonu vybavenému technologii
Bluetooth. (Bude fungovat jako vas primarni telefon).

— Jakmile bude telefon sparovan a pfipojen, vratte se zpét a pfipojte pivodné
sparovany telefon ke sluchatkim. (Bude fungovat jako vas sekundarni telefon).

* POZNAMKA: Kdyz jsou sluchatka HBS-750 pfipojena ke dvéma telefonim
soucasné (pomoci funkce Multipoint), budou funkce sluchatek pro hovor fungovat
s prlmamlm telefonem.

* POZNAMKA: Pokud se primarni telefon ‘nepodafi pripojit pomoci funkce Snadné
parovani, spusti sluchatka HBS-750 rezim parovani.

Funkce volani

— Funkce hlasového vytaceni a vytoceni naposledy volaného Cisla vyuzivaji prvni
telefon (nebo telefon, ze kterého bylo naposledy uskute¢néno volani).

Cekajici hovor

— Pokud chcete pfi probihajicim aktivnim hovoru pfepnout na pfichozi hovor,
stisknéte a na 1 sekundu podrzte tlacitko hovoru.

— Pro pfepnuti mezi 2 aktivnimi hovory stisknéte na 1 sekundu tlacitko hovoru.

— Pro ukonceni aktivniho hovoru nebo obou hovori najednou stisknéte kratce
tlagitko HOVOR.

~ Pokud pfijde pfichozi hovor na oba telefony soucasné, prepnou sluchatka
automaticky na primarni zafizeni.
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opakované

— Pokud jsou sluchatka HBS-750 pripojena k telefonu a (bud nahodné nebo
umyslné) vypnuta, bude pfipojeni mezi sluchatky a telefonem zruseno. Pfipojeni
mezi sluchatky a telefonem se automaticky obnovi pfi zapnuti sluchatek HBS-750
v dosahu telefonu.

— Sekundarni telefon musi byt pfipojen volbou moZnosti ,LG HBS750" na seznamu
zafizeni v menu Bluetooth.

Mimo rozsah

— Pokud se sparovana zafizeni oddali jedno od druhého na 10 metrt (33 stop)

a vice, spojeni mezi sluchatky a telefonem se pferusi a sluchatka HBS-750 vas
na preruseni upozorni vibracemi.

* Jsou-li vibrace vypnuty stisknutim tlagitka pro ZVYSENI HLASITOSTI po dobu tFi
sekund, sluchatka HBS-750 nebudou vibrovat.

— Pokud nedojde k automatickému opétovnému pfipojeni sluchatek a telefonu,
které se opét nachazeji v pozadovaném dosahu, stisknéte na sluchatkach
HBS-750 kratce tlatitko HOVOR, tim dojde k manudlnimu pfipojeni.

* Tyto funkce Ize vyuzivat pouze v pfipadé, Ze jsou podporovany telefonem. Dalsi
informace o téchto funkcich naleznete v uZivatelské prirucce k telefonu.

— Pfi vice pfipojenich a datovych proudech bude neaktivni sparované zafizeni,
které se nachazi mimo dosah, odpojeno. Sluchatka HBS-750 na to jedenkrat
upozorni a nebudou se uz pokouset znovu pfipojit.
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Pfijem a ukonéeni hovoru

— P¥i pFichozim hovoru sluchatka zazvoni a zagnou vibrovat.

* Jsou-li vibrace vypnuty stisknutim tlagitka pro ZVYSENI HLASITOSTI po dobu tFi
sekund, sluchatka HBS-750 nebudou vibrovat.

— Pro zastaveni vibraci kratce stisknéte tlacitko SNIZIT HLASITOST.

- Kréatce stisknéte tlacitko HOVOR.

PFenos hovoru '
— Stisknutim a podrzenim tlagitka ZVYSENI HLASITOSTI po dobu 3 sekund pfenesete
bé&hem hovoru zvuk ze sluchétek do telefonu nebo z telefonu do sluchatek.




Hlasové vytaceni

— Kratkym stisknutim tlacitka HOVOR aktivujete funkci hlasového vytaceni.
Poznamka: Pokud telefon nepodporuje hlasové vytaceni, maze pfi této ¢innosti
dojit k vytoéeni naposledy volaného ¢&isla.

Opak é vytaceni posledniho &isla

- Shsknutlm a podrzenlm tlacitka CALL (HOVOR) po dobu 1 sekundy aktivujete
moznost ,Last Number Redial* (Opakované vytaceni posledniho cisla).
Sluchatka pipnou a poté vytoci naposledy volané Cislo.

Cekajici hovor

— Druhy hovor pfijmete bez nutnosti zavéseni prvniho hovoru stisknutim tlagitka
HOVOR po dobu 1 sekundy (uslysite pipnuti). Stisknutim tlac¢itka HOVOR na
1 sekundu se vrétite k pivodnimu hovoru.

— Kratkym stisknutim tlacitka HOVOR ukoncite aktivni hovor nebo oba hovory
najednou. (zavisi na podpore telefonu).

Odmitnuti hovoru

— Kdyz telefon vyzvani, stisknéte po dobu 1 sekundy tlagitko HOVOR.

Ztlumeni mikrofonu

— Chcete-li béhem hovoru ztlumit/zrusit ztiumeni mikrofonu, stisknéte zaroveri
tlacitka ZVYSENI HLASITOSTI a SNIZENi HLASITOSTI po dobu 1 sekundy.

Ovladani hlasitos

— Krétce stisknéte tlacitko VOLUME (HLASITOST).

Zvukovy datovy proud

— PREHRAT: Kratce stisknéte tlasitko PREHRAT/POZASTAVIT.

— POZASTAVIT: Kratce stisknéte tlagitko PREHRAT/POZASTAVIT.

— ZASTAVIT: Stisknéte a podrzte tlagitko PREHRAT/POZASTAVIT.

— DALSI SKLADBA: Krétce stisknéte tlaitko RYCHLE PRETACENI VPRED.

— PREDCHOZI SKLADBA: Kratce stisknéte tlagitko PRETACENI ZPET.

— RYCHLE PRETACENI VPRED: Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko RYCHLE
PRETACENI VPRED.

— PRETACENI ZPET: Stisknéte a podrzte tlagitko PRETACENI ZPET.
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— Pri pfehravani hudby stisknéte a podrzte sou¢asné na 1 sekundu tlacitka pro
ZVYSENI HLASITOSTI a SNIZENI HLASITOSTI pro prepnuti mezi funkcemi EQ
(efekt Bass Boost(vychozi) » Normalni - efekt Treble Boost).

— Hloubky mohou z reproduktort znit rizné podle toho, jaka velikost sluchatek
(pecek) je pouzivana.

— Sluchatka HBS-750 jsou vybavena technologii aptX® zajistujici okamzity prenos
zvukového obsahu pres Bluetooth v kfistalove jasné kvalité.

— Technologie aptX® je automaticky aktivovana, pokud ji zdrojové zafizeni
podporuje.

Ovla raci

- Stisknutim tlagitka pro ZVYSENI HLASITOSTI po dobu ti sekund aktivujete
nebo deaktivujete funkci vibrace. Po aktivaci ¢i deaktivaci uslySite ,Vibrate on”
(Vibrace zapnuty) nebo ,Vibrate off* (Vibrace vypnuty).

- Jsou-li vibrace u sluchatek HBS-750 vypnuty, sluchatka pfi pichozim hovoru
ani mimo dosah nevibruiji.

- Vypnutim a opétovnym zapnutim sluchatek funkci vibrace znovu aktivujete.

Cteni SMS

Sluchatka Bluetooth HBS-750 podporuji u zafizeni,

zalozenych na systému Android ™, funkci éteni SMS.

Pokud cheete tuto funkci vyuzit, vyhledejte v obchodé

Google Play™ Store aplikaci spole¢nosti LG ,BT Reader*

a instalujte ji na svém zafizeni.

* 2D ¢arovy kod zobrazeny nize vam pomuize se stazenim
LG aplikace ,BT Reader* z obchodu Google Play™ Store.
Google Play je ochranna znamka spolecnosti Google, Inc.




Indikace LED

Funkce |Stav sluchéatek HBS-750

Zapnout
Vypnout

Rezim pérovani

Akce
Modry indikator LED zablika 4krat.

Modry indikétor LED zablika 4krét a poté
se vypne.

Indikator LED zlistane svitit.

Provoz
Pfipojena sluchatka / Modry indikator LED dvakrat zablika kazdych
pripojen profil handsfree | 5 sekund.
Hovor spojen g/lgg%'i]r:jdikétor LED dvakrat zablika kazdych
C‘erveny indikator LED zUstane svitit, a
. [Nabijeni jakmile je baterie dobita na 80 % &i vice,
Nabijeni zméni se na fialovou.

Nabijeni dokonéeno

Modry indikator LED zistane svitit.

Reseni problému

Problém
Pistroj nejde
zapnout

Mozna pficina
Zkontrolujte, zda je baterie
sluchatek HBS-750 piné nabita.

Reseni

Nabijte baterii.

Komunikace se
sluchatky LG
Bluetooth® Headset
HBS-750 neni
mozna

Zkontrolujte, zda telefon
podporuije profily Bluetooth
pro sluchatka nebo sadu
handsfree.

Zkontrolujte, zda neni baterie
sluchatek HBS-750 slaba.

Zjistéte, zda vas telefon
podporuije profily rozhrani
Bluetooth sluchatek nebo sady
handsfree.

Nabijte baterii.

Nelze provést

Zkontrolujte a ujistéte se, ze
jsou sluchatka zapnuta.

Sluchatka zapnete presunutim
vypinace do polohy
LZAPNUTO".

Srérr?ytéTHBS 750 Vypnéte zafizeni, stisknéte
sluchatel - o tlacitko HOVOR a soucasné
se zafizenim ?k‘?"“""i‘”eha,ﬁg's‘ete, & pfe;l)néte Vypinat do ;olohy
Bluetooth®. e a8 | ZAPNUTO" na 1 sekundu,
P . &imz manualné aktivujete
rezim parovani sluchatek.
Slaby zvuk Zkontrolujte hlasitost . —
(reproduktor) reproduktoru. A e il
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Bezpecnostni opatie!

Zabraiite upusténi jednotky z velké vysky.

Jednotku neupravujte, neopravujte ani nerozebirejte.

Nevystavuijte zafizeni pfimému pusobeni vody, alkoholu nebo benzenu, napf. pfi ¢idténi.

Nevystavuijte zafizeni pfimému psobeni hoflavych latek.

UdrZuijte jednotku oddélené od hoflavin.

Uchovavejte zafizeni mimo vlhké a prasné prostredi.

Nepokladejte na jednotku tézké predméty.

Zatizeni nabijejte pouze pomoci originalni nabijecky od spolecnosti LG. V opaném
pfipadé muzZe dojit k podkozeni.

« Poutko na krk je vyroben ze slitiny s tvarovou paméti. Opakované ohybani poutka se
v8ak nedoporucuje.

+ Zmény a Upravy, které nejsou vyslovné povoleny stranou, které je zodpovédné za je-
jich dodrzovani, by mohly vést k ukonceni opravnéni uZivatele pouzivat tento pristroj.

« V pfipadé vymény baterie za nespravny typ hrozi nebezpeci vybuchu.

« Provedte likvidaci pouZitych baterii podle pokyn(i.

« Tento produkt obsahuje malé dily, napf. sluchatka, koncovky sluchéatek a kabely.
Uchovéavejte mimo dosah déti.

« Pokud pouzivate implantované zdravotnické zafizeni, pfed pouzivanim tohoto
produktu se poradte s Iékafem.

« Po tiplném nabiti telefonu vzdy odpojte nabijecku ze zasuvky, zabranite tak
nechténému odbéru energie.

« Baterie Li-ion je nebezpecna soucast, ktera mize zplsobit zranéni.

+ Vyména baterie nekvalifikovanym odbornikem muZe zpusobit poskozeni vaseho
zarizeni.

« Nevymériujte baterii sami. Baterie se mize poskodit, v dusledku toho muize dojit k
prehrati a zranéni. Vyménu baterie musi provadét pracovnik autorizovaného servisu.
Baterii je nutné recyklovat nebo likvidovat oddélené od bézného domovniho odpadu.




Prohlaseni o shodé
OZNAMENi FCC PRO UZIVATELE:

Toto zafizeni vyhovuje podminkam Elanku 15 smérnic FCC.

Provozovani je podminéno nasledujicimi dvéma podminkami:

(1) Toto zafizeni nemize zpUsobit $kodlivé ruseni a

(2) Toto zafizeni musi odolat jakémukoli prijatému ruseni, véetné ruseni zptisobenému
nechténym pouzitim.

DULEZITA POZNAMKA:

Aby zafizeni vyhovélo pozadavkim FCC pro vyzafovani RF energie, neni povoleno

provadét zadné zmény antény nebo zafizeni. Jakékoli zmény antény nebo zafizeni by

mohly vést k prekroCeni poZadavku pro vyzafovani RF energie a k ukongeni opravné-

ni uZivatele pouZivat tento pfistroj.

OZNAMENI CE PRO UZIVATELE:

Spolecnost LG Electronics timto prohlasuje, Ze produkt HBS-750 odpovidé zakladnim
pozadavkim a dal3im relevantnim ustanovenim smérnice 1999/5/EC. Kopii prohlaseni
0 shodé naleznete na adrese http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 &

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

opliiujici informace
1. Vysta éni

Tato sluchatka Bluetoolh"’ Headset HBS-750 slouzi zaroven jako radiovy vysila¢ a
pfijimac. Béhem provozu komunikuji s mobilnim zafizenim vybavenym technologii
Bluetooth® pomoci pfijimani a vysilani radiovych signali (RF) ve frekvenénim rozsahu
2,4 a7 2,4835 GHz.

Sluchatka Bluetooth® Headset jsou uréena pro provoz v souladu s pozadavky a

limity smérnic tykajicich se vyzafovani RF energie stanovenymi narodnimi ufady a
mezinarodnimi zdravotnimi organizacemi pfi pouzivani jakéhokoli kompatibilniho
mobilniho telefonu od spole¢nosti LG Electronics.
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plii informace

2. Prostiedi s nebezpeclm vybuchu

Pokud se a v oblasti s ialné vybusnym , Vypnéte é
pristroje. Velmi zfidka mUze elektronické zafizeni zacll vylvaretjlskry Jiskry v (akovych
oblastech mohou zpisobit explozi nebo pozar a vyustit ve zranéni nebo dokonce smrt.
Oblasti, kde hrozi nebezpedi vybuchu, jsou vétsinou jasné oznaceny, aviak neni to
pravidlem.

3. Informace o baterii

Dobijeci baterie ma dlouhou Zivotnost, pokud s ni zachazite spravné. Nova baterie
nebo baterie, kterou nebyla dlouho pouzivana, mize mit béhem nékolika prvnich
pouziti J kapacitu. Nevy: ljte baterii piisobeni émnich teplot (vy38im
nez +60 °C a ni: nez -20 °C). Maximalni kapacity baterie dosahnete, pokud ji
budete pouZivat pfi pokojové teploté. Pokud baterii pouzivate pfi nizSich teplotach,
budeﬂjeji kapacita omezena. Baterii Ize nabijet pouze pfi teplotach mezi +10 °C a

Vyjmuti starych baterii a akumulatord
(POUZE pro vyrobek s integrovanou baterii)

V pfipadé, Ze tento vyrobek obsahuje v produktu integrovanou baterii, kterou koncovy
uzivatel nemtze snadno odstranit, je doporuceno spolecnosti LG, aby bud pfi vyméné,
nebo za Gcelem recyklace na konci Zivotnosti tohoto produktu, bylo vyjmuti baterie
ponechano pouze kvalifikovanym odbornikiim. Aby nedoslo k poskozeni vyrobku, nebo
kvuli viastni bezpecnosti by se uZivatelé neméli pokouset vyjmout baterii, ale naopak se
obrétit o radu na servisni linku LG, nebo na jiné nezavislé poskytovatele sluzeb.

Vyjmuti baterie bude zahmovat rozebrani krytu produktu, odpojeni elektrickych kabelGi/
kontaktu a peclivé vyjmuti baterie pomoci specializovanych nastrojli. Potfebuijete-li pokyny
o tom, jak ¢né vyjmout baterii, navstivte prosim webove
inabilif back-recycling.

pro
stranky http://www.Ige.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

baterie ze
Batene ze sluchatek Bluetooth® by méla byt likvidovana sprava a nikdy by neméla byt
umisténa do béZného komunalniho odpadu.

E Likvidace pouzitych bateriilakumulatori

1 Tento symbol miZe byt kombinovan s chemickymi znackami rtuti (Hg), kadmia (Cd)
nebo olova (Pb), pokud baterie obsahuje vice nez 0,0005 % rtuti, 0,002 % kadmia
nebo 0,004 % olova

V3echny a by mély byt li any oddélené od bézného
komunalniho odpadu prostrednictvim sbérnych zafizeni zfizenych za timto tcelem
vladou nebo mistni samospravou.

Spravny zpusob likvidace starych baterii/akumulatord pomaha zamezit moznym
negativnim vlivim na Zivotni prostfedi a zdravi zvifat a lidi.

Blizsi informace o likvidaci starych baterii/akumulatort ziskate u mistni samospravy,
ve sbérmém zafizeni nebo v obchodé, ve kterém jste vyrobek zakoupili.

5. Podminky

— Zéruka je platna pouze v pfipadé, Ze mate k dispozici plvodni Uétenku, ktera byla
prodejcem vydana pvodnimi kupujicimu a na které je uvedeno datum nakupu
a sériové Cislo. Spoleénost LG Electronics si vyhrazuje pravo na odmitnuti zaru¢niho
servisu, pokud tyto informace byly odstranény nebo zménény po nakupu produktu
od prodavajiciho.

— Pokud spolecnost LG Electronics produkt opravi nebo vyméni, na opraveny nebo
vyménény produkt se bude vztahovat zéruka odpovidajici dobé zbyvajici z pavodni
zaruni doby nebo devadesat (90) dnu od data opravy, podle toho, ktera bude delsi.
Oprava nebo vyména muze zahrnovat pouzivani opravenych jednotek s odpovidajici
funkénosti. Vyménéné casti nebo dily budou majetkem spolecnosti LG Electronics.

— Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na poskozeni produktu vzniklé béznym opotfebenim nebo
nespravnym pouzivanim, s pfislusnymi omezenimi tykajicimi se jiného nez bézneho
a opatrného pouzi v souladu s pokyny k pouziti a idrzbé produktu. Tato zaruka
se rovnéz nevztahuje na podkozeni produktu vzniklé v dusledku nehody, ipravy
nebo nastaveni, vy33i moci nebo poskozeni zptsobené kapalinou.

— Tato zaruka nezahruje zavadu produktu zpisobenou nevhodnou opravou, instalaci,
zménou nebo Udrzbou provedenou pracovnikem bez autorizace spolecnostl LG
E[ec}(ronlcs Neopravnéna manipulace s pecetémi na produktu znamena ukonéeni
zaruky.

~

w
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Omezena zaruka

PODLE PODMINEK TETO OMEZENE ZARUKY, SPOLECNOSTI LG
ELECTRONICS ZARUCUJE, ZE BUDOU JEJI, PRODUKTY BEZ ZAVAD

DESIGNU, MATERIALU A CHYB PRI VYROBE V DOBE PUVODNIHO NAKUPU
SPOTREBITELEM A PO NASLEDUJICI OBDOBI DVOU (2) LET. POKU!

PRODUKT POTREBUJE ZARUCNI OPRAVU, OBRATTE SE NA PRODAVAJICIHO
OD KTEREHO JSTE TENTO PRODUKT ZAKOUPILI, NEBO KONTAKTUJE MISTN
KONTAKTNI CENTRUM SPOLECNOSTI LG ELECTRONICS, KDE ZISKATE DALSI

Vyvarujte se poskozeni sluchu

Pokud mate sadu handsfree do automobilu nastavenou na vysokou uroveri

tze dojit k trvalé ztraté sluchu. Nastavte hlasitost na bezpecnou urover.
Po ¢ase si muZete zvyknout na vy$$i hlasitost, nez je bézné, avsak vy33i hlasitost
muze vas sluch poskodl(

V pfipadg, Ze vam zvoni v uich nebo $patné slySite, pozadejte lekare o vySetfeni
sluchu. Cim vy$si je hlasitost, tim rychleji muze dojit k poskozeni vaseho sluchu.
Odbornici na lidsky sluch doporuéuji chranit vas sluch:

* Omezte dobu pouzivani sluchatek s vysokou trovni hlasitosti. i:

« Nesnazte se prekonat hluk okolniho prostfedi zvySenim hlasitosti.
« Pokud neslysite hovor osob, které se nachazeji ve vasi blizkosti,
snizte hlasitost.
Dalsi informace o nastaveni hlasitosti telefonu naleznete v jeho uZivatelské prirucce.

pFi
Pouzivani sluché(ek k poslechu hudby béhem fizeni vozidla se nedoporuéuje a

v nékterych oblastech je nezakonné. Béhem fizeni budte opatrni a pozorni. Pokud
by vés béhem Fizeni vozidla nebo provadéni jakékoli jiné Cinnosti vyZadujici vasi
plnou pozornost zafizeni rusilo nebo rozptylovalo, prestarite je pouzivat.
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HBS-750 Brugervejledning
BLUETOOTH® stereo-headset

Alle rettigheder forbeholdes.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Bemaerk: For at opna den bedste ydeevne og

forhindre beskadigelse eller misbrug af HBS-750 bedes
du lzese alle oplysningerne omhyggeligt, fer du tager
HBS-750 i brug.

Tilfgjelser og eendringer af denne vejledning pga.
fejl eller { pl ger ber kun
foretages af LG Electronics Inc.
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skrivelse af dele

Knappen LYDSTYRKE NED - Knappen LYDSTYRKE OP

Opkaldsknap,
LED-indikator

Mikrofon
Hovedbagjle i memoryskum

Teend/sluk-knap -
Opladningsport -

-@retelefon (V)

Knappen SPOL TILBAGE
Knappen SPOL FREM

AFSPIL / PAUSE / STOP-knap
Qretelefon (H)

20 D

@Drepropper (2 saet) USB-opladningskabel  Brugervejledning WEEE-kort

Enhed Beskrivelse
Specifikation for Bluetooth® 3.0 (headset/handfri/A2DP-profiler)
Batteri Batteri 3,7 V / 195 mAh Li-polymer
Standby-tid/taletid Op til 500 timer/op til 15 timer
Musikafspilningstid Op til 10 timer
Opladningstid <2,0 timer
Nominel indgangseffekt til opladning | DC 4,75V ~ 5,6 V, 400 mA
Driftstemperatur -10°C ~60 °C
Mallveegt 138,5 mm(B) X 173,1 mm(L) X 17,5 mm(H) / 36g




Tznd/sluk

- Skub teend/sluk-knappen til "ON” eller "OFF”".

Opladning

- Nar opladeren er tilsluttet, teendt eller slukket, slukkes headsettet.

- Under opladning viser LED-indikatoren et konstant radt lys, som skifter til violet
nar opladningen er pa 80 %.

- Nar opladning er fuldfert viser LED-indikatoren et konstant blat lys.

Lav batteristatus

- Der vil lyde en meddelelse hvert andet minut.
- Hvis ikke batteriet bliver opladet, slukker headsettet.

Batteristatus

- Tryk pa og hold knappen LYDSTYRKE NED nede i 1 sekund.
- Der er 3 niveauer for batteristatus

Hej Mellem Lav
Stemmebesked | Hejt batteriniveau Mellem Lavt batteriniveau
batteriniveau
Blinker Blinker Blinker
LED-skeerm BI& LED Violet LED Red LED
3 gange 3 gange 3 gange

- Batteristatusindikatoren pa HBS-750 vises pa iPhone-skaermen.

DAN
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Sadan bruge

- For headsettet anvendes forste gang, skal det parres med en Bluetooth-aktiveret
enhed.

- For at parre dit headset med en ekstra telefon, skal headsettet befinde sig i
parringstilstand.

- HBS-750 kan parres med en anden enhed pa 2 mader.

Nem parring (parring forste gang)

1. Seet teend/sluk-knappen i positionen "ON” for at teende for HBS-750. Nar
headsettet gar i parringstilstand, lyser LED-indikatoren blat.

2. Find Bluetooth-menuen pa din telefon, og "seg efter” eller "tilfgj” nye enheder.
« Veelg "LG HBS750" fra listen over enheder, og par den med din telefon.

3. Hvis du bliver bedt om at indtaste en adgangs-/PIN-kode, skal du skrive "0000”
(4 nuller).
* Bemeerk: Hvis din telefon understatter SSP (Secure Simple Pairing), skal du

ikke indtaste en adgangs-/PIN-kode.
« Nar parringen er fuldfeert, herer du ordene "Your headset paired” (Dit headset
er parret).

« HBS-750 slukker automatisk, hvis den ikke parres inden for 3 minutter.

Manuel parring (parring med en anden telefon eller genparring)
» Med enheden slukket skal du trykke pa knappen OPKALD og samtidigt seette
teend/sluk-knappen i positionen “TIL" i 2 sekunder.
« Nar headsettet skifter til parringstilstand, lyser LED-indikatoren blat. Efter denne
procedure skal du gentage Enkel parring trin 2 il 3.




Sadan bruger du

Multiforbindelse

Avanceret Multipoint

HBS-750 kan veere forbundet til to enheder p4 samme tid. Pa den made kan du

parkere opkald pa begge dine forbundne telefoner.

Forbindelse

- Par headsettet med en af dine Bluetooth-aktiverede telefoner. (falg
parringsinstruktionerne pa side 2).

- Sluk for headsettet.

- Med enheden slukket skal du trykke pa knappen OPKALD og szette teend/
sluk-knappen i positionen ON samtidig i 2 sekunder for at ga til tilstanden for
manuel parring.

- Nu kan du parre og tilslutte headsettet med din anden Bluetooth-aktiverede
telefon. (dette vil veere din primeere telefon).

- Nar denne telefon er parret og tilsluttet, skal du ga tilbage og slutte headsettet til
den telefon, der blev parret forst. Dette vil nu veere din sekundeere telefon.

* BEMARK: Nar HBS-750 er forbundet til to telefoner samtidigt (Multipoint),
fungerer headsettets opkaldsfunktioner med den primaere telefon.

* BEMARK: | tilfeelde af fejl ved oprettelse at forbindelse til den primzere telefon
igennem Nem parring overgar HBS-750 til parringstilstand.

Opkaldsfunktion
- Funktionerne Stemmeopkald og Genopkald til seneste nummer fungerer for den
primaere telefon (eller den telefon, der foretog det sidste udgaende opkald).

Opkald venter

- Under et aktivt opkald skal knappen OPKALD holdes nede i 1 sekund for at skifte
til et indgaende opkald.

- Skift mellem 2 aktlve opkald ved at trykke pa knappen OPKALD og holde den
nede i 1 sekund.

- Afslut det aktive opkald eller begge opkald pa én gang ved kort at trykke pa
knappen OPKALD.

- Hvis begge telefoner modtager et indgaende opkald, knyttes headsettet til den
primaere enhed som standard.
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Sadan bruger du

Automatisk genoprettelse af forbindelse

- Hvis HBS-750 slukkes (ved et uheld eller tlIS|gtet) mens deter tllsluttet tilen
telefon, afbrydes 1 mellem og
telefonen genopretter automatisk forbindelsen, nér HBS-750 i |gen er inden for
reekkevidde.

- Sekundeer telefon skal forbindes ved at vaelge "LG HBS750” pa listen over
enheder i menuen Bluetooth.

Uden for reekkevidde

- Hvis de parrede enheder er adskilt med mere end 10 meters afstand, afbrydes
forbindelsen mellem headset og telefon, og HBS-750 alarmerer dig ved at vibrere.

* Hvis vibrator er indstillet til Fra ved at trykke pa knappen LYDSTYRKE OP i 3
sekunder, vil HBS-750 ikke vibrere.

- Hvis i 1 mellem og ikke genoprettes automatisk,
nar de igen er inden for den pakraevede reekkevidde, skal du trykke pa knappen
OPKALD pa HBM-750-enheden for at genoprette den manuelt.

* Det er kun muligt at bruge disse hvis telefonen dem. Se
brugervejledningen til din telefon for at 4 flere oplysninger om disse funktioner.

- Under multiforbindelse og streaming, vil den inaktive parrede enhed, der er uden
for reekkevidde, blive afbrudt. HBS-750 alarmerer dig én gang uden forseg pa at
genoprette forbindelse.

Besvarelse af et opkald / Afslutning af en samtale

- Headsettet ringer og vibrerer, nar der kommer et indgaende opkald.

* Hvis vibrator er indstillet til Fra ved at trykke pa knappen LYDSTYRKE OP i 3
sekunder, vil HBS-750 ikke vibrere.

- Tryk kort ned pa knappen LYDSTYRKE NED for at stoppe vibration.

- Tryk kort pa knappen OPKALD.

Overforsel af opkald

- Hold knappen LYDSTYRKE OP nede i 3 sekunder under et opkald for at overfore
lyden enten fra headset til telefon eller fra telefon til headset.

Stemmeopkald

- Tryk kort pa knappen OPKALD for at aktivere "Stemmekommando”.
Bemaerk: Hvis telefonen ikke understetter funktionen Stemmeopkald, er det
muligt, at denne handling aktiverer funktionen Genopkald til seneste nummer.




Sadan bruger
Genopkald til seneste nummer

- Beror knappen OPKALD, og hold den nede i 1 sekund for at aktivere "Genopkald
til seneste nummer”.
Headsettet bipper og ringer op til det senest indtastede nummer.

Opkald venter

- Besvar et andet opkald uden at afbryde det aktuelle opkald ved at holde knappen
OPKALD nede i 1 sekund (du herer et bip). Tryk pa knappen OPKALD i 1 sekund
for at g4 til det oprindelige opkald.

- Tryk kort pa knappen OPKALD for at afslutte det aktive opkald eller begge opkald
pa en gang. (Hvis telefonen understotter det).

Afvisning af et opkald

- Tryk pa knappen OPKALD i 1 sekund, nar telefonen ringer.

Mikrofon pa lydles

- Hold knapperne LYDSTYRKE OP og LYDSTYRKE NED nede samtidig i 1 sekund
for at sla lydlgs til/fra under en samtale.

Lydstyrke

- Tryk kort pa knappen LYDSTYRKE.

- AFSPIL: Tryk kort pa knappen AFSPIL/PAUSE.

- PAUSE: Tryk kort pa knappen AFSPIL/PAUSE.

- STOP: Tryk pa knappen AFSPIL/PAUSE, og hold den nede.

- NAESTE SANG: Tryk kort pa knappen SPOL FREM.

- FORRIGE SANG: Tryk kort pa knappen SPOL TILBAGE.

- SPOL FREM: Tryk pa knappen SPOL FREM, og hold den nede.

- SPOL TILBAGE: Tryk pa knappen SPOL TILBAGE, og hold den nede.

DAN
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Sadan bruger du
Er

- Under afspilning af musik skal knapperne LYDSTYRKE OP og LYDSTYRKE NED
holdes samtidigt nede i 1 sekund for at skifte mellem EQ-indstillingerne (Bass
Boost (standard) -» Normal - Treble Boost).

- Den bas, der leveres af hgjttalerne, kan variere som resultat af storrelsen af den
benyttede areprop.

- HBS-750 leveres med teknologien aptX®, der sikrer, at lydindhold overfert via
Bluetooth foregar i realtid og er krystalklar.
- aptX® er automatisk aktiveret, sa leenge kildeenheden understgtter det.

Kontrolelement til vibrator

- Tryk og hold knappen LYDSTYRKE OP nede i 3 sekunder for at aktivere eller
deaktivere ‘Vibrator'-funktionen. Du herer “Vibrate on” (Vibrator til) eller “Vibrate
off" (Vibrator fra) nar den er henholdsvis aktiveret eller deaktiveret.

- Nar HBS-750 er indstillet til Vibrator fra, vibrerer HBS-750 ikke ved modtagelse
af ‘indgéende opkald’ og nar den er ‘uden for reekkevidde'.

- Ved at deaktivere enheden og derefter aktivere den igen, aktiveres
vibrationsfunktionaliteten.

HBS-750 Bluetooth-t ur SMS-I ing

pa Android™-baserede enheder.

| Google Play™ Store kan du sgge efter applikationen

"BT Reader" og installere den pa din enhed for at benytte

denne funktion.

* Den viste 2D-stregkode nedenfor hjaelper dig med at
downloade LG's applikation "BT Reader" fra Google
Play™ Store. Google Play er et varemeerke tilhgrende
Google, Inc.




LED-indikator

Funktion | Status for HBS-750

Handling

Teend Den bla LED-indikator blinker 4 gange.
Sluk Den bla LED-indikator blinker 4 gange og
slukker.

I brug Parringstilstand Den bla LED-indikator bliver ved med at lyse.
Headset/handfri Den bla LED-indikator blinker 2 gange hvert
profil forbundet femte sekund.

" Den bla LED-indikator blinker 2 gange hvert
Opkald tilsluttet femte sekund.
Opladnin Den rade LED lyser konstant og skifter til

Opladning B 9 violet nar opladningen er pa 80 % eller mere.
Opladning fuldfert Den bla LED-indikator bliver ved med at lyse.

Situation

Kan ikke teende

Muligt problem

Kontroller om batteriet i HBS-
750-enheden er fuldt opladet.

Oplosning
Oplad batteriet.

Kan ikke oprette
forbindelse il LG
Bluetooth®®-
headset HBS-750

Kontroller, om telefonen
Il

Find ud af, om telefonen
ller

eller
héndfri Bluetooth®-profiler.

Kontroller om batteriet i HBM-
750-enheden er lavt.

el
handfri Bluetooth-profiler.
Oplad batteriet.

Kan ikke parre HBS-
750 med Bluetooth®-
enheden.

Kontroller, om headsettet
er teendt.

Kontroller om headsettet er sat
i parringstilstand.

Seet teend/sluk-knappen i
positionen "ON" for at taende for
headsettet.

Med enheden slukket skal du

trykke pé& knappen OPKALD

og seette teend/sluk-knappen

i positionen "ON" samtidig i 1

sekund for at seette headsettet i
i manuelt.

Lav lyd (hejttaler)

Kontroller lydstyrken for

Seet niveauet for lydstyrke op.

DAN



Forholdsregler

Undga at tabe enheden.

Enheden ma ikke eendres, repareres eller skilles ad.

Ma ikke komme i direkte kontakt med vand, sprit, benzen osv. i forbindelse med renggring.

Nva

Ma ikke komme i direkte kontakt med brandbare malenaler

Opbevar ikke enheden i neerheden af

Hold enheden vaek fra fugt og stev.

Undga at placere tunge genstande oven pa enheden.

Brug kun headsettet med en original LG-oplader, ellers kan det tage skade.

« Nakkebgijlen er fremstillet af en legering med hukommelse. Det anbefales dog ikke at
bgje nakkebagjlen for meget.

« Andringer og modifikationer, der ikke er godkendt af den ansvarlige instans, kan fore
til ophaevelse af brugerens ret til at anvende udstyret.

« Der kan opsta eksplosionsfare, hvis batteriet udskiftes med en forkert type.

« Bortskaffelse af brugte batterier skal ske iht. instruktionerne.

* Dette produkt indeholder sma dele, herunder eretelefoner, erepuder og kabler.
Opbevares utilgaengeligt for barn.

* Hvis du har en implanteret medicinsk enhed skal du radfere dig med en leege for
brug af dette produkt.

« Tag altid opladeren ud af stikkontakten, nar telefonen er fuldt opladet. P4 den made
undgar du, at opladeren bruger ungdvendigt meget strom.

« Li-lon-batteri er en farlig komponent, som kan forarsage personskade.

« Udskiftning af batteriet af en ikke-kvalificeret professionel person kan forarsage skade
pa din enhed.

« Forsgg ikke selv pa at udskifte batteriet. Batteriet kan tage skade, hvilket kan fare til
overophedning og kveestelser. Batteriet skal udskiftes af en autoriseret tjenesteudbyder.
Batteriet skal genanvendes eller kasseres separat fra husholdningsaffald.




Bekendtgerelse

FCC-BEKENDTG@RELSE TIL BRUGERE:

Denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med afsnit 15 af FCC-vedtaegterne.

Drift er underlagt felgende to betingelser:

(1) Enheden ma ikke forarsage forstyrrende interferens og

(2) Denne enhed ma affinde sig med indkommende interferens, herunder interferens,
der resulterer i uhensigtsmeessig drift.

VIGTIG BEMARKNING:

For at leve op til FCC RF-kravene for overholdelse af eksponering er det ikke tilladt
at foretage aendringer pa antennen eller enheden. Enhver andring pa antennen og
enheden kan medfere, at enheden overstiger RF-eksponeringskravene og dermed
ophaeve brugerens ret til at anvende enheden.

CE-BEKENDTG@RELSE TIL BRUGERE:

LG Electronics erkleerer hermed, at denne HBS-750 er i overensslemmelse med de
rundlaeggende krav samt andre i Europap: og
adets |rekt|v 1999/5/EC. En kopi af bekendtgerelsen flndes pa hﬂp /lwww.lg.com/

global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 7

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm
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erligere oplysninger
1. Eksponering for radiofrekvens

Dette Bluetooth®-headset HBS-750 er en radiosender og -modtager. Nar den er i brug
kommunikerer det med en Bluetooth®-udstyret mobilenhed ved at modtage og sende
radiofrekvens (RF) og elektromagnetiske felter (mikrobalger) i frekvenskurven 2,4 til
2,4835 GHz.

Dit Bluetooth®-headset er designet til at overholde retningslinjerne for RF-
eksponering og de graenser, der er angivet af lokale myndigheder og internationale
sundhedsorganisationer, nar det bliver anvendt sammen med alle kompatible
mobiltelefoner fra LG Electronics.
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erligere oplysninger

2. Omrader med brand- og eksplosionsfare

Sluk for din elektroniske enhed, nar du befinder dig i omrader med brand- og
eksplosionsfare. Det er sjeeldent, men din elektroniske enhed kan udsende gnister.
Gnister i sddanne omrader kan forarsage eksplosioner eller brand og medfare
personskader eller dedsfald. Omrader med brand- og eksplosionsfare er ofte, men ikke
altid, tydeligt afmaerket.

3. Batterioplysninger

Et genopladeligt batteri har en lang levetid, hvis det bliver handteret korrekt. Et nyt batteri
eller et batteri, der ikke har veeret anvendt et stykke tid, har muligvis reduceret kapacitet
de forste par gange, det bliver brugt. Udszet ikke batteriet for ekstreme temperaturer,

og aldrig over +60°eller under -20°. Du opnar maksimal batterikapacitet ved at bruge
batteriet ved stuetemperatur. Hvis batteriet bliver brugt ved lave temperaturer, vil
b?genka&asciteten blive reduceret. Batteriet kan kun oplades ved temperaturer pa mellem
+10°0g +

Fjernelse af opbrugte batterier og akkumulatorer
(KUN produkter med integreret batteri)

Hvis produktet har et indbygget batteri, som ikke nemt kan fiernes af slutbrugere,
anbefaler LG, at batteriet kun bliver fiernet af kvalificerede teknikere, bade hvis det er

til udskiftning eller genbrug i slutnlng af produktets levetid. Med henblik pa at forhindre
skade pa produktet og af hensyn til brugernes sikkerhed ma sidstnaevnte ikke selv forsage
at fierne batteriet, og de ber kontakte LG Service Helpline eller en anden uafhaengig
serwceleverander angaende rad herom.

Fjernelse af batteriet involverer demontering af produkthuset, afbrydelse af de elekmske

kabler/kontakter og forsigtig udtagning af ved hjeel
du har brug for vejledningen for kvalificerede teknikere om, hvordan batteriet S|kkert skal
fiernes, kan du besgge http://www.Ige wiror k-

rem/clmg



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

erligere oplysninger

4. Genbrug af batteriet i dit Bluetooth®-headset
Batteriet i dit Bluetooth®-headset skal kasseres pé en ordentlig made og ma ikke
smides ud med husholdningsaffaldet.

E Kassering af batterier/akkumulatorer

DAN

1 Dette symbol kan veere ledsaget af kemiske symboler for kviksglv (Hg), cadmium (Cd)
eller bly (Pb), hvis batteriet indeholder mere end 0,0005 % kvikselv, 0,002 % cadmium
eller 0,004 % bly.

2Alle i via bestemte
indsamlingsfaciliteter, der er godkendt af regenngen e\ler de lokale myndigheder.
3 Korrekt af dine gamle i er med il at forhindre mulige

negative konsekvenser for miljget og dyr og menneskers helbred.

4 Hvis du vil have yderligere oplysninger om bortskaffelse af dine gamle batterier/
akkumulatorer, skal du kontakte kommunen, renovationsselskabet eller den butik, hvor
du kebte produktet.

5. Betingelser

- Garantien er kun gyldig, hvis den oprindelige kvittering udstedt il den oprindelige
keber af forhandleren med kebsdato og serienummer fremvises sammen med det
produkt, der skal repareres eller erstattes. LG Electronics forbeholder sig retten til at
naegte garantiservice, hvis disse oplysninger er blevet fiernet eller aendret i forhold til
det oprindelige keb hos forhandleren.

- Hvis LG Electronics reparerer eller udskifter produktet, er det deekket i den
tilbageveerende garantiperiode for den originale garanti eller i halvfems (90) dage fra
reparationsdatoen, efter hvad der er laengst. Reparation eller udskiftning kan omfatte
brugen af funktionelt tilsvarende enheder, der er blevet sat i stand. Udskiftede dele
eller komponenter tilhgrer LG Electronics.

- Denne garanti deekker ikke fejl pa produktet, der skyldes almindelig slitage eller
misbrug, herunder, men ikke begraenset til, brug pa anden vis end den normale,

i overensstemmelse med vejledningen til brug og vedligeholdelse af produktet.
Garantien daekker heller ikke produktfejl som falge af uheld, aendringer eller
justeringer, uforklarlige haendelser eller skader pga. vaeske.

- Denne garanti deekker ikke fejl pa produktet, der skyldes utilstreekkelig reparation,
modifikation eller service udfert af en person, der ikke er autoriseret af
Electronics. Hvis der pilles ved forseglingen pa produktet, bliver garantien ugyldig.
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Begraenset garanti

UNDERLAGT BETINGELSERNE FOR DENNE BEGRANSEDE GARANTI

STAR LG ELECTRONICS INDE FOR, AT DETTE PRODUKT IKKE HAR NOGEN

FEJL ELLER MANGLER | DESIGN, MATERIALE OG UDF@RELSE PA DET

OPRINDELIGE KEBSTIDSPUNKT OG ET (1) AR FREM. | TILFALDE AF, AT DIT
TFAR RVICE, DER ER UNDERLAGT GARANTIEN, SKAL

DU RETURNERE DET TIL FORHANDLEREN ELLER KONTAKTE DIT LOKALE LG

ELECTRONICS-SERVICECENTER FOR AT FA YDERLIGERE OPLYSNINGER.

Vigtige sikkerhedsoplysninger

Undga horeskader

Der kan opsta permanent heretab, hvis du bruger handfri bilseet ved hej lydstyrke.
Indstil lydstyrken til et sikkert niveau. Du kan over tid veenne dig til en hgjere
lydstyrke, der kan virke normal, men som kan skade harelsen.

Hvis du oplever en ringetone i grene eller deempet tale, skal du stoppe brugen af
enheden og fa undersagt din herelse. Jo hajere lydstyrke, jo kortere tid gar der, for
harelsen bliver pavirket. Horeeksperter anbefaler, at du beskytter din horelse:

« Begreens den periode, du bruger headsettet ved hej lydstyrke.

+ Undga at skrue op for lydstyrken for at udelukke stejende omgivelser.

« Saenk lydstyrken, hvis du ikke kan here, nar folk omkring dig taler.

Se brugervejledningen il din telefon for at f& mere at vide om, hvordan du justerer
lydstyrken pa din telefon.

Sikker brug af headset

Brug af headset til at here musik under kersel anbefales ikke og er ulovligt i visse
omrader. Udvis forsigtighed og opmaerksomhed under kersel. Stop brugen af
enheden, hvis du oplever det forstyrrende eller distraherende, nar du betjener et
keretj eller udferer andre aktiviteter, der kraever din fulde opmaerksomhed.




@ LG

Life's Good
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LG TCNE

HBS-750 Guide de I'utilisateur
Oreillette stéréo BLUETOOTH®

Tous droits réservés.
LG Electronics inc., 2014

Remarque : avant d'utiliser l'oreillette HBS-750, lisez
attentivement toutes les informations afin d'optimiser
son utilisation et d'éviter de I'endommager.

LG Electronics Inc. se réserve le droit d'apporter toute
modification ou correction a ce manuel en cas d'erreurs
typographiques ou d'inexactitudes.
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Description des piéces

Bouton DIMINUTION DU VOLUM ~Bouton AUGMENTATION DU VOLUME

Bouton d'appel,
Voyant lumineux

Microphone -
aniére de cou Memory Flex

Bouton d'alimentation -

-Oreillette (G)
Bouton RETOUR RAPIDE
Bouton AVANCE RAPIDE —
Bouton LECTURE / PAUSE / STOP
Oreillette (D)
Orei Cable de Guide de I'utilisateur ~ Carte DEEE
(2 paires) usB
Elément Description
Spécifications Bluetooth® 3.0 (profils oreillette / mains libres / A2DP)
Batterie Batterie 3,7 V / 195 mAh Li-Polymeére
Autonomie en mode Vel / Conversation Jusqu'a 500 h / Jusqu'a 15 h
Autonormie en mode lecture de musique Jusqu'a 10 h
Temps de chargement <2h
Tension d'entrée nominale de chargement | 4,75V ~ 5,6 V CC; 400 mA
Température de fonctionnement De-10°Ca60°C
Dimensions / Poids 138,5 mm (L) X 173,1 mm (1) X 17,5 mm (E) / 369




Mise sous tension / Mise hors tension

- Placez le bouton d’alimentation sur « ON » ou « OFF ».

- Que l'oreillette soit hors ou sous tension, elle s'éteint lorsque le chargeur est
connecté.

- Pendant la charge, le voyant lumineux est rouge. Il devient violet a partir du
moment ot la charge atteint 80 %.

- Une fois la charge terminée, le voyant lumineux passe au bleu.

Batterie faible

- Une annonce vocale est effectuée toutes les 2 minutes.
- Si la batterie n’est pas rechargée, le kit mains libres s'éteint.

Alerte sur le niveau de charge de la batterie

- Maintenez le bouton de DIMINUTION DU VOLUME enfoncé pendant 1 seconde.
- Il existe 3 niveaux de charge de la batterie

Etat de la batterie Elevé Moyen Faible
Invitation vocale Batterie élevée | Batterie moyenne Batterie faible
Clignotement Clignotement Clignotement
Affichage a Voyant lumineux | Voyant lumineux | Voyant lumineux
voyant lumineux bleu violet rouge
3 fois 3 fois 3 fois

- Lindicateur du niveau de batterie de I'oreillette HBS-750 s'affiche sur I'écran de
'iPhone.

FRA
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Couplage

- Avant d'utiliser I'oreillette pour la premiére fois, vous devez la coupler avec un

téléphone Bluetooth.

- Pour coupler votre oreillette avec un autre téléphone, l'oreillette doit étre en mode Couplage.

- Il existe deux méthodes de couplage pour l'oreillette HBS-750.

Couplage simple (premier couplage)

1. Placez le bouton d’alimentation sur « ON » pour allumer l'oreillette HBS-750.
Lorsque l'oreillette passe en mode couplage, le voyant lumineux émet alors une
lumiere bleue.

2. Utilisez le menu Bluetooth du téléphone pour rechercher ou ajouter de nouveaux
périphériques.

« Sélectionnez « LG HBS750 » dans la liste des périphériques et couplez-le avec
votre téléphone.

3. Sivous étes invité a saisir le code PIN ou le mot de passe, saisissez « 0000 »
(4 zéros).

*Remarque : Si votre téléphone prend en charge la fonction Secure Simple
Pairing (SSP), vous n’avez pas besoin d’entrer de code PIN ni de mot de passe.

« Une fois le couplage effectué, vous entendrez le message « Headset paired »
(Oreillette couplée).

« L'oreillette HBS-750 s'éteint automatiquement au bout de 3 minutes si elle n’est
pas couplée.

Couplage manuel avec un autre télé ou rétabli du

« Lorsque I'appareil est éteint, appuyez sur le bouton d'appel et placez
simultanément le bouton d'alimentation sur On, puis maintenez-les en position
pendant 2 secondes.

« Lorsque l'oreillette passe en mode couplage, le voyant lumineux émet une
lumiére bleue. Une fois I'opération terminée, répétez les étapes 2 a 3 du
couplage simple.
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Fonction multipoint avancée

Il est possible de connecter simultanément deux téléphones portables a l'oreillette

HBS-750. Vous aurez ainsi la liberté de mettre en attente des appels sur vos deux

téléphones connectés.

Connexion

- Couplez l'oreillette avec I'un de vos téléphones Bluetooth. (Voir les instructions de
couplage en page 2.)

- Eteignez l'oreillette.

- Lorsque I'appareil est éteint, appuyez sur le bouton ’APPEL et placez
simultanément le bouton d’alimentation sur « ON », puis maintenez-les en
position pendant 2 secondes pour entrer en mode de couplage.

- Couplez et connectez ensuite l'oreillette au second téléphone Bluetooth. (Celui-ci
sera votre téléphone principal.)

- Une fois que ce téléph est couplé et é, connectez le
que vous avez couplé en premier a l'oreillette. Celui-ci sera votre téléphone
secondaire.

* REMARQUE : Lorsque l'oreillette HBS-750 est connectée a deux téléphones
simultanément (Multipoint), les fonctions d’appel de I'oreillette fonctionneront pour
le premier téléphone.

* REMARQUE : Si vous ne parvenez pas a connecter le téléphone principal via le
couplage simple, l'oreillette HBS-750 entrera en mode de couplage.

Fonction d’appel

- Les fonctions de numérotation vocale et de rappel du dernier numéro composé
fonctionnent avec le téléphone principal (ou avec le téléphone depuis lequel le
dernier appel sortant a été émis).

Appel en attente

- Pendant un appel en cours, appuyez sur le bouton d’appel pendant 1 seconde
pour basculer vers un appel entrant.

- Pour basculer entre 2 appels en cours, appuyez sur le bouton d’appel pendant
1 seconde.

- Pour mettre fin a I'appel en cours ou aux deux appels simultanément, appuyez
briévement sur le bouton d’APPEL.

- Si les deux téléphones regoivent un appel entrant simultanément, I'oreillette
répondra par défaut sur le téléphone principal.

FRA
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- Sil'oreillette HBS-750 est éteinte (accidentellement ou intentionnellement) alors
qu’elle est connectée a un téléphone, les deux appareils sont déconnectés.
Loreillette et le téléphone sont automatiquement reconnectés lorsque l'oreillette
HBS-750 est rallumée et a portée.

- Le téléphone secondaire doit étre connecté en sélectionnant « LG HBS750 »
dans la liste des périphériques du menu Bluetooth.

Hors de portée

- Si les appareils couplés sont séparés par une distance de plus de 10 métres,
l'oreillette et le téléphone sont déconnectés et l'oreillette HBS-750 vibre pour
vous en avertir.

* Si le vibreur est désactivé en appuyant sur le bouton AUGMENTATION DU
VOLUME pendant 3 secondes, le modéle HBS-750 ne vibrera pas.

- Sil'oreillette et le téléphone ne se reconnectent pas automatiquement lorsqu'ils
se trouvent a nouveau a une distance inférieure a la portée maximale, appuyez
brievement sur le bouton d'APPEL de l'oreillette HBS-750 pour la reconnecter
manuellement.

*Vous pouvez uniqguement utiliser ces fonctions si elles sont prises en charge par
votre téléphone. Pour plus d'informations sur ces fonctions, reportez-vous au
guide de l'utilisateur de votre téléphone.

- En cas de connexion multiple et de diffusion, I'appareil couplé inactif qui se trouve
hors de portée sera déconnecté. L'oreillette HBS-750 vous en informe une fois
sans tentative de reconnexion.

Commandes

Réception d’un appel / Fin d’un appel

- Loreillette sonne et vibre pour signaler un appel entrant.

* Si le vibreur est désactivé en appuyant sur le bouton AUGMENTATION DU
VOLUME pendant 3 secondes, le modéle HBS-750 ne vibrera pas.

- Appuyez briévement sur le bouton de DIMINUTION DU VOLUME pour arréter le vibreur.

- Appuyez briévement sur le bouton d’appel.

Transfert d’'un appel

- Pendant un appel, maintenez le bouton ¢ AUGMENTATION DU VOLUME
enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour transférer le son de l'oreillette au téléphone ou
du téléphone a l'oreillette.




Numérotation vocale

- Appuyez briévement sur le bouton d’APPEL pour activer la commande vocale.
Remarque : Si votre téléphone ne prend pas en charge la numérotation vocale, il
est possible que cette action active le rappel du dernier numéro composé.

Touche bis

- Maintenez le bouton d’ appel enfoncé pendant 1 seconde pour activer le rappel du
dernier numéro compose.
L'oreillette émet un bip et appelle le dernier numéro composé.

Appel en attente

- Vous pouvez répondre & un second appel sans avoir a raccrocher en appuyant
sur le bouton d’APPEL pendant 1 seconde (vous entendrez un bip). Pour revenir
au premier APPEL, appuyez sur le bouton d’appel pendant 1 seconde.

- Appuyez briévement sur le bouton d’APPEL pour mettre fin & 'appel en cours ou
aux deux appels simultanément (Selon la prise en charge par le téléphone.)

Rejeter un appel
- Appuyez sur le bouton d’APPEL pendant 1 seconde lorsque le téléphone sonne.
Désactivation du microphone
- Maintenez enfoncés les deux boutons de volume simultanément pendant
1 seconde pour désactiver/activer le microphone pendant la conversation.

Contréle du volume

- Appuyez briévement sur le bouton du volume.

- LECTURE : appuyez briévement sur le bouton LECTURE/PAUSE.

- PAUSE : appuyez brievement sur le bouton LECTURE/PAUSE.

- Arrét : appuyez sur le bouton LECTURE/PAUSE, puis relachez.

- CHANSON SUIVANTE : appuyez briévement sur le bouton AVANCE RAPIDE.

- CHANSON PRECEDENTE : appuyez briévement sur le bouton RETOUR
RAPIDE.

- AVANCE RAPIDE : maintenez le bouton AVANCE RAPIDE enfoncé.

- RETOUR RAPIDE : maintenez le bouton RETOUR RAPIDE enfoncé.
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- Lorsque vous écoutez de la musique, appuyez simultanément sur les boutons
de volume pendant 1 seconde pour basculer entre les réglages de I'égaliseur
(Basses renforcées (par défaut) » Normal - Aigus renforcés).

- Les basses venant des haut-parleurs peuvent varier selon la taille de I'écouteur
utilisé.

- L'oreillette HBS-750 est doté de la technologie aptX®, qui garantit une
transmission audio limpide et instantanée par Bluetooth.

- La technologie aptX® est activée automatiquement a partir du moment ot
I'appareil source la prend en charge.

Contréle du vibreur

- Pour activer ou désactiver la fonction vibreur, appuyez sur le bouton
AUGMENTATION DU VOLUME pendant plus de 3 secondes. Vous entendez
« Vibrate on » (Vibreur activé) ou « Vibrate off » (Vibreur désactivé) lorsque
vous l'activez ou le désactivez.

- Lorsque le vibreur du HBS-750 st désactivé, il ne vibrera pas lorsque vous
recevrez un appel ou que vous n'aurez plus de signal.

- Mettre I'unité hors tension puis & nouveau sous tension réactive la fonction
vibreur.

Lecteur de SMS

L'oreillette Bluetooth HBS-750 permet de lire les SMS sur

les téléphones utilisant Android™.

Dans Google Play™ Store, recherchez I'application LG

« BT Reader » et installez-la sur votre téléphone.

* Le code barre 2D reproduit ci-dessous vous permet de
télécharger I'application « BT Reader » & partir de Google
Play™ Store. Google Play est une marque commerciale
de Google, Inc.




ion du voyant lumine!

Fonction | Etat de I'oreillette HBS-750 Action
Mise sous tension Le voyant lumineux bleu clignote 4 fois.
Mise hors tension Le voyant lumineux bleu clignote 4 fois, puis s'éteint.
X Mode de couplage Le voyant lumineux bleu reste allumé.
Utiisation | profi oreillette / mains liores | Le voyant Iumineux bleu clignote 2 fois toutes les
connecté 5 secondes.
Appel en cours I5.es ;ggﬁgte \sl.!mlnsux bleu clignote 2 fois toutes les
Le voyant lumineux rouge reste allumé et ne
Charge passera au violet que lorsque la charge aura atteint
Charge 80 % et plus.
Charge terminée Le voyant lumineux bleu reste allumé.

Probléeme Probléme possible Résolution
Veérifiez que la batterie de
Ne s'allume pas loreillette HBS-750 est Rechargez la batterie.
é chargée.

; Vérifiez que votre téléphone prend | Vérifiez que votre téléphone prend en
Impossible de en charge les profils oreillette ou | charge les profils oreillette ou mains
communiqueravec | mains libres Bluetooth. libres Bluetooth.
lorelletie BLEOOH® |, ez que orelte HBS-750
LG HBS-750 g i

n'est pas en batterie faible. Rechargez la batterie.
b forall 2 | Placez le bouton d'alimentation en
Veérifiez que oreilete est alumée. | oociion ON'» pour allumer loreillette.
Impossible de coupler Lorsque Iappareil est éteint, appuyez
loreillette HBS-750 surle bouton d'appel et placez
au téléphone Vériiez que loreillette est en simultanément le bouton dalimentation
Bluetooth® mode Couplage. sur « ON », puis maintenez-les en
position pendant 1 seconde pour entrer
en mode de couplage.
Ni faiblg o
(h'gﬁf_: :r?gg]e aible | iz e volume du haut-parleur. | Augmentez e volume.
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Evitez de faire tomber votre produit.

Ne modifiez pas et n'essayez pas de réparer ni de démonter votre produit.

Ne nettoyez pas l'oreillette directement avec de I'eau, de I'alcool ou du benzene.
N'exposez pas l'oreillette & des matiéres inflammables.

Evitez de placer ou de conserver le produit prés de produits inflammables.

Protégez I'unité de I'humidité et de la poussiére.

Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur le produit.

Utilisez I'oreillette uni avec un chargeur LG d'origine pour ne pas endor le produit.

« Le tour de cou est fabriqué dans un alliage & mémoire de forme. Evitez néanmoins
de le plier de fagon répétée.

* Les modifications non expressément approuvées par la partie responsable de la con-
formité peuvent entrainer I'annulation du droit d’'usage de I'équipement par I'utilisateur.

* Le remplacement de la batterie par un modeéle inadapté risque d’entrainer une
explosion de cette derniére.

« Jetez la batterie en suivant les instructions.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces, y compris les écouteurs, les oreillettes et les
cables. Ne les laissez pas a portée des enfants.

« Si vous portez un implant médical, demandez conseil & votre médecin avant
d'utiliser ce produit.

« Débranchez systématiquement le chargeur de la prise murale lorsque le
chargement de la batterie est terminé pour éviter qu'il ne consomme inutilement
de I'énergie.

* Les batteries Li-lon sont des composants dangereux qui peuvent provoquer des
blessures.

« Le remplacement de la batterie par un professionnel non qualifié peut endommager
votre périphérique.

* Ne remplacez pas vous-méme la batterie. La batterie pourrait étre endommagée
et risquerait de provoquer une surchauffe et des blessures. La batterie doit étre
remplacée par un fournisseur de services agréé. La batterie doit étre recyclée et ne
pas étre jetée avec les déchets ménagers.

Va4




REGLEMENTATION FCC :

Ce produit est conforme a la section 15 de la réglementation FCC.

Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) Ce dispositif ne doit pas causer d'interférences nocives.

(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les interférences susceptibles
d'entrainer un dysfonctionnement.

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE :

Aﬂn de respecter les itions d'exposition au des lectri

de FCC, aucune de I'antenne ou de I'appareil n'est autorisée.

Toule modlﬁcatlon non autorlsee apportée a | antenne ou a I apparell peut resulter enune
dela

FCC et enlralner I'annulation du droit d'usage du penphenque par l'utilisateur.

REGLEMENTATION CE :
Par la présente, LG Electronics declare que le produit HBS-750 est conforme aux exigences
et aux autres de la directive 1999/5/EC. Consultez la
ité sur http:/Awww.lg.

©Bluetootti C€ 1177 5

FCCID: BEJHBS750

FRA

Autres informatiol
1. Exposition aux radiofréquences

Loreillette Bluetooth® HBS-750 est un émetteur-récepteur radio. Elle communique avec
un appareil mobile équipé de la technologie B\ueloolh® en recevant et en fransmettant des
micl des) de (RF) d'une intensité comprise

champs
entre 2,4 et 2,4835 GHz.
Votre oreillette Bluetooth® est congue pour fonctionner avec un téléphone portable compatible
LG Electronics, conformément aux directives d'émissions RF définies par les autorités
etles de santé i
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Autres informations

2. Zones a atmospheére explosive

Eteignez votre téléphone & proximité et dans les zones &  atmosphére explosive. Bien que cela
soit rare, il est possible que votre appareil électronique génére des étincelles. Une étincelle
dans de tels endroits pourrait causer une explosion ou un incendie, provoquer des blessures,
voire entrainer la mort. Les zones a atmosphére explosive sont souvent, mais pas toujours,
clairement signalées.

3. Informations relatives a la batterie

Dans des conditions d'utilisation correctes, la durée de vie d'une batterie rechargeable est
longue. Les batteries neuves ou les batteries qui n'ont pas été utilisées pendant une longue
période peuvent avoir une capacité réduite lors de leurs premiéres utilisations. N exposez pasla
batterie & des températures extrémes ; ne dépassez jamais les seuils de +60 °C et -20 °C. Pour
une capacité de batterie maximale, utilisez la batterie a température ambiante. Si la batterie

est utilisée & des températures basses‘ sa capacité risque d'étre réduite. Le chargement de

:a lﬁléer}\:e) doit étre effectué a des températures comprises entre +10 °C (+50 °F) et +45 °C
1137

Retrait de batteries et d’'accumulateurs a mettre au rebut
(produit avec batterie intégrée UNIQUEMENT)

Dans le cas ol ce produit contiendrait une batterie intégrée impossible a retirer facilement
par les utilisateurs finaux, LG recommande de confier exclusivement & des professionnels
qualifiés le soin de retirer la batterie, que ce soit pour la remplacer ou pour la recycler
lorsque le produit est arrivée en fin de vie. Pour éviter d'endommager le produit et pour
leur propre sécurité, les utilisateurs ne doivent pas tenter de retirer la batterie et ils doivent
demander conseil & 'aide en ligne de LG Service ou a d'autres prestataires de services
indépendants.

Le retrait de la batterie implique de démonter le boitier du produit, de débrancher les
cables/contacts électriques et d'extraire avec précaution la cellule de la batterie en s'aidant
d'outils spécialisés. En allant sur http://www.Ige. wironment/
take-back-recycling, vous trouverez des instructions destinées aux professionnels qualifies
sur les procédures a employer pour retirer la batterie en toute sécurité.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

formations

4. Recyclage de la batterie de votre oreillette Bluetooth®
La batterie de votre oreillette Bluetooth® doit étre mise au rebut de la maniére appropriée et
non avec les déchets ménagers.

des usagés

E\/ 1 Ce symbole peut étre associé aux symboles chimiques du mercure (Hg), du

cadmium (Cd) ou du plomb (Pb) si la batterie contient plus de 0,0005 % de mercure,
0,002 % de cadmium ou 0,004 % de plomb.
Les batteries/accumulateurs doivent étre jetés séparément, dans les déchetteries
prévues a cet effet par votre municipalité ou étre rapportés dans un magasin de
téléphonie mobile.
La mise au rebut de vos batteries/accumulateurs dans une poubelle appropriée
ou dans un magasin de téléphonie mobile aidera a réduire les risques pour
I'environnement et votre santé.
Pour plus d'informations concernant le recyclage de vos batteries/accumulateurs,
veuillez contacter votre mairie, le service des ordures ménagéres ou encore le
magasin ol vous avez acheté ce produit.

~

w

IS

5. Conditions

- La garantie est uniquement valable si le recu d'origine, émis par le revendeur initial et
spécifiant la date d’achat et le numéro de série, est envoyé avec le produit & réparer ou
aremplacer. LG Electronics se réserve le droit de refuser un service de réparation sous
garantie si ces informations ont été supprimées ou modifiées aprés I'achat initial du produit
auprés du revendeur.

- Si LG Electronics répare ou remplace le produit, le produit remplacé ou réparé sera garanti
pendant la période restante de la garantie initiale ou pendant quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours
a partir de la date de reparation, selon la période la plus longue. La réparation ou le
remplacement du produit peut impliquer ['utilisation d'unités remises & neuf ayant des

Les piéces ou és sont la propriété de

LG Electronics.

- Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pannes du produit dues a I'usure normale ou & un mauvais
usage, y compris, mais pas seulement, une utilisation non conforme aux usages habituels
décrits dans les instructions d'utilisation et de maintenance du produit. Cette garantie ne
couvre pas non plus les pannes du produit dues & des accidents, des modifications ou
des réglages, des cas de force majeure ou des dommages résultant d'un contact avec
un liquide.

- Cette garantie ne couvre pas les pannes du produit dues a des réparations, modifications
ou opérations de maintenance non autorisées effectuées par une personne non agréée par
LG Electronics. Toute modification apportée aux soudures de protection du produit aura
pour effet d'en annuler la garantie.

FRA
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Garantie li e

SELON LES CONDITIONS DE CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE LG ELECTRONICS
GARANTIT QUE CE PRODUIT EST EXEMPT DE TOU T DEFAUT DE CONCEPTION,
MATERIEL OU D'ASSEMBLAGE AU MOMENT DE SON ACHAT | INITIAL PAR LE
CONSOMMATEUR ET PENDANT UNE PERIODE DE TEMPS D'UN (1) AN. DANS LE
CAS OU VOTRE PRODUIT REQUIERT DES SERVICES SOUS GARANTIE VEUILLEZ LE
RENVOYER AU REVENDEUR AUPRES DUQUEL VOUS EN AVEZ FAIT LACQUISITION
U CONTACTER VOTRE CENTRE D’APPELS LG ELECTRONICS LOCAL POUR
OBTENIR PLUS D'INFORMATIONS.

Consignes de u portantes

Prévention des risques de perte auditive
Lutilisation de votre oreillette avec un volume sonore trés élevé risque de provoquer une
perte auditive permanente Réglez le volume sur un niveau adéquat. N'oubliez pas que
méme si votre oreille s’habitue avec le temps & un volume sonore élevé qui peut vous
sembler normal, cela peut provoquer une perte auditive.
Si vous percevez des sifflements dans les oreilles ou que vous entendez des sons étouffés,
arrétez d'utiliser 'appareil et faites vérifier votre audition. Plus le niveau d'écoute est élevé,
plus votre audition se dégrade rapidement. Les experts en matiere d'audition suggerent de
suivre les recommandations suivantes pour protéger votre acuité auditive :
« Evitez d'utiliser votre oreillette & un niveau d'écoute élevé pendant une

période prolongée.
« N'augmentez pas le volume pour vous protéger des bruits environnants.
« Baissez le volume d'écoute de ['oreillette si vous n'entendez pas les

conversations des personnes qui vous entourent.
Reportez-vous au manuel d'utilisateur de votre téléphone pour savoir comment régler son
niveau d'écoute.

Précautions de sécurité lors de I'utilisation de I'oreillette

Luutiisation d'une oreillette pour écouter de la musique au volant d'un véhicule n'est pas
recommandée et peut étre illégale dans certaines reg\ons Soyez prudent et attentif lorsque
vous conduisez. Stoppez I'utilisation de cet appareil s'il vous géne ou vous distrait pendant
que vous conduisez tout type de véhicule ou que vous effectuez tout autre type d'activité
requérant une attention totale.
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HBS-750 Eyxeipidio xpriong
ZTEPEOPWVIKG akouoTIKG BLUETOOTH®

Me TV em@UAagn TavTog SIKAIWHATOG.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Znpeiwon: Na Tn BEATIOTN amddoon kal TV

amouyr} TTPOKANGNG {nuIwv fj AavBaopévng

XPAong Twv akouaTikwv HBS-750, SiaBaoTe
TIPOCEKTIKG OAEG TIG TTAPOUCEG TTANPOPOPIEG TIPIV ATTO
™ Xprion Tou TIPOidVTOG.

Tuydv TpotroTroIfoelg i aAAayég aTov TIapoV eyxeIpidio
ASyw TUTIOYPAPIKWY AaBWV i avakpIBEILV OTIG
QAVAPEPOUEVES TTANPOPOPIES, TIPAYHATOTIOIOUVTAI POVO
am6 v LG Electronics Inc.



VRQ3Yy VWT figpqyIq3M

Koupi MEIQZHE ENTAZHE HXO!

Koupi KAHZEQN,
Dwrevn évdeign LED

Mikpopwvo

ELR)

Koupmi AY=HZHZ ENTAZHE HXOY

Ny PNk St Eamokoupd oy g ]

Koupi REW
Koupri FF o
Koupi ANAMAPAFQIHZ / MAYZHZ /-
AIAKOMHZ AKOUGTIKG (A) -

MepiEXOPEVA CUOKEUATIOG

00
oo &

Alak6Trg Aerroupyiag -
Oupa

popriong

- AKOUOTIKG (A)

MagiAapdkia KaAwaio popriong Eyxeipidio xpriong Képra WEEE
usB

(2geoyn)
ZToixgio MNepiypagn
Mpodiaypagég Bluetooth® 3.0 (Mpogik akouaTikoy / avoixTrg auvopikiag / A2DP)
Mmarapia Mmarapia 3,7V / AiBiou-Tohupepiov 195mAh
Xpdvog avapovrig / Xpovog opikiag “Ewg 500 wpeg /‘Ewg 15 tpeg.
Xpévog avamapaywyrig HOUTIKAG “Ewg 10 wpeg
Xpdvog pdpriong <2 thpeg
OvopaoTiki) Tdon/éviaan ei600u yia T ¢dprion |DC 4,75 V ~ 5,6 V, 400mA
Oeppokpaaia Aeoupyiag -10°C ~60°C
Aiaordogig / Bapog 138,5(M) X 173,1mm(M) X 17,5mm(Y) / 36g




Evepyorroinon / Amevepyorroinon

- MetakiviioTe 1o SlakdéTrm Aeimoupyiag oTn 6éon «ON» fj «OFF».

- OTav gival CUVBESEPEVOG O YOPTIOTAG, Ta AKOUTTIKA OTTEVEPYOTTOIOUVTAI (€iTE Eival
EVEPYOTTOINUEVA E£(TE OX1).

- Katd m didpkeia TG ¢opTiong, N evoelkTIA Auvia LED exmrépel éva oTabepd
KOKKIVO QwG, TO OTT0i0 YiVETal HwP 6Tav T0 TT0000TO YOPTIoNS PTACE T0 80%.

- Otav n goption ohokAnpwveTal, n evOeIKTIKA Auxvia LED exTréuTrel éva oTabepd
HTTAE QWG.

XapnAn oTdéun Parapiag

- Oa akoUYETal NXNTIKG Pvupa KGBe 2 AeTTTd.
- EGv n umrarapia dev QopTIOTE], TO OET AKOUGTIKOU-HIKPOPUWVOU Ba
QTTEVEPYOTTOINBEI.

Eidomoinon kardoTaong piarapiag

- KparioTe atnuévo yia 1 SEUTEPOAETITO TO KOUNTTI PEIWONG £VTaoNG fXOU.
- Ymrépyouv Tpia eTTiTeda katdoTaong Prrarapiag

Kartdotaon A —n e o P
JTaTapiag YynAr otééun Meoaia o168pn XapnAr o1d8un
PwvnTIKG Privupa | YynAr pmmatapia | Meoaia pmratapia | XaunAi pmarapia
MTAe Qg MwB ewg KOKKIVO g
EV&IKESE)AUXVIG Tou avaBooPrivel | TTou avaBooPrivel | TTou avaBooprivel
3 gopég 3 gopég 3 gopég

- H évdeign katdoTaong TG pTmatapiag Twv akouoTikwy HBS-750 epgpavifetal oTnv
086vn Tou iPhone.
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- MpIv XpNGILOTIOICETE TO GET AKOUTTIKOU-HIKPOPUIVOU YIa TTPWTN QOpPd, TTPETTE! va
TpayparotoIfoeTe 0UZeugn pe Eva TNAEPwvVO TTou BlabéTel Texvohoyia Bluetooth.

- MNa va TpaypaTtoTroifoeTe 0UEUEn TOU AKOUOTIKOU HE Eva aKOUa TNAEQWVO, TO
OKOUOTIKG TTpETTEl va TeBET O KaTtdoTaon ougeugng.

- Ta akouoTiké HBS-750 diaBéTouv dUo peBodoug oUZeugng.

EukoAn ouleutn (26Zeugn yia mpw opd)

1. MetakiviioTe 10 S1aKkOTITN AsiToupyiag oTn Béan «ONy, yia va evepyoTToINoETE
Ta akouoTikd HBS-750. OTav Ta akouoTIkd petaBouv ot Aeiroupyia oUZeugng, n
evOEIKTIK Auxvia Ba avayel oTaBepd pe PTTAE Xpwpa.

2. XpnoIpoTrolwvTag 1o TNAEQWVO 0ag, evToTrioTe To pevou Bluetooth kai
«TTPOYUATOTIOINCTE AVAZATNONY | «TIPOCBEDTEN VEEG OUOKEUEG.

« EmAéETe «LG HBS750» ammo TN AioTa GUOKEUWY KOl TIPAYHATOTTIOIROTE OUZEUEn
He 10 TNAéQV6 oag.

3. Av oag {nnBei kwdikdg TTpdoBaong fi kwdikog PIN, TTAnKTpoAoyrioTe «0000»
(4 pndevika).

* Znpeiwon: Av To TNAéQwVE oag utrooTnpigel T SuvaréTtnta Secure Simple
Pairing (SSP), dev Ba xpelaoTei va TTANKTPOAOYHTETE KWBIKO
TpdoBaong f kwdiké PIN.

* MoAig oAokAnpwBei n oueun, Ba akouoeTe To prjvupa «Your headset paired»

(Z0Ceugn akouoTikoU OAOKANPWONKE).

+ Ze Tepimmwon ou Gev TpayparotoinBei uuzsugn péoa oe 3 Aetrid, Ta

akouaTikd HBS-750 Ba aTrevepyotroinBolv autépara.

Mn auréparn o0Zeugn (20%eugn pe GAAo TnAépuwvo N eravaAnyn ouleugng)
* Me 10 TTpOi6V amevepyoTroinuévo, TTatioTe To koupTri CALL (kAfon) kai,
TQUTOXPOVA, GUPETE TO SIOKAOTITN EVEPYOTTOINONG/ATTEVEPYOTIOINONG OTN Béon
ON yia 2 deuTepOAeTITaL
» 01OV Ta aKOUOTIKA pETaRoUV o€ Aermoupyia ouleugng, n evaeIKTIK Auxvia Ba
avayel oTaBepd Pe PTTAE XpWwpa. ZTn UVEXEID, ETavaAGRETE Ta BripaTta 2 éwg 3
™G evotnTag «EukoAn ouleugn».

ELR)




MoAAatmAf} oUvdeon

Egehiypévo oUoTtnpa Multipoint

Ta akouoTikd HBS-750 £xouv duvatdtnta Tautéxpovng oUVOETNG SU0 TNAEPUWVWYV.

‘ETO1 PTTOPEITE Va XPNOIHOTIOIEITE TN AeIToupyia avapovig KARTEWY yia va

£VAANGOOETE TIG KAROEIS Kal 0Ta 500 ouvdedepéva TNAEva.

ZUvdeon

- Kavte 0UCeugn Twv aKouoTIKWY pe éva amé Ta TNAépwva Bluetooth Trou SiaBétete.
(AkohouBnoTe TIG 0dnyieg oUleugng oTn oeAida 2).

- ATTevepyOTTOINGTE T OKOUOTIKG.

- Me arrevepyoTroinpéva Ta AKOUGTIKG, TIATAOTE TO KOUNTH KAMOEWY HETAKIVWVTAG
TauUTOXPOVA TO BIAKOTITN AciToupyiag oTn Béan «ON» yia 2 SEUTEPOAETTTA, Yia va
EVEPYOTTOINOETE T A€ITOUpYial U auTopaTng ougeudng.

- 21N Ouvéxela, kavTe 0UZEUn Kal OUVBEDTE Ta OKOUOTIKA e TO GAAO TNAEQWVO
Bluetooth. (auté Ba gival 10 TTpwTeloV TNAEPWVO).

- MO TrpaypatoToinBei n 6Uggugn kai n o0vdean pe autd To TNAEQWVO, GUVOEDTE
Kail TO TIPWTO OUZEUYHEVO TNAEPWVO HE Ta OKOUOTIKA. AuTO Ba gival To deuTepeUov
TNAéQWVO.

* ZHMEIQZH: Otav 1a akouaTikd HBS-750 eival ouvdedepéva pe 500 TNAEQuva

Oxpova (Multipoint), or A pYieg KAONG TWV AKOUOTIKWY AEITOUPYOUV HE TO
TIPWTEUOV TNAEQWVO.

* ZHMEIQZH: Ze mepitrTwon amotuyiag oUvOEoNg UE TO TTIPWTEUOV TNAEPWVO
pz',%w gng £UKOANG 0UCEUENG, Ta aKOUCOTIKG HBS- gO HeTaBaivouv o€ AgiToupyia
oUeugng.

AsiToupyia kAjong

- O Aermoupyieg «Pwvnikr KA Kai «ETravékAnon TeAeutaiou apiBpou»
A€IToupyoUV g TO TTIPWTEUOV TNAEPWVO (1} HE TO TNAEQWVO aTTé TO OTTOI0
TIpayHATOTIOINBNKE N TEAEUTAIA EEEPXOHEVN KAON).

Avapovi] KAfoEwvV

- Evab pikare o€ pia evepyn kAfon, TTATAoTE T0 koupTri KAfoEwv yia 1 SeuTepOAETITO
Fld Va ATAVTAGETE OF pid EIGEPXOPEVN KARON. o

- [oevaMhayn peTagl 2 evepywy KAROEWY, TIATAGTE TO KOUKTH KAfoEwv yia 1
BEUTEPOAETTTO.

- Mo va TeppaTioete TV evepyr KARon 1 kai Tig 500 KAAOEIG TauToxpova, TatioTe
OTIVHICial TO KOUKTTT KAOEWV. . ) ) )

- AV EXETE EICEPXOPEVN KAfON Kal 0Ta BU0 TNAEQWVA TAUTOXPOVA, Ta AKOUCTIKG
XPNOIHOTIOIOUY QTG TIPOETTIAOYT TO TTPWTEUOV TNAEQWVO.
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Autéparn eravaouvdeon

- Av T1a akouoTikd HBS-750 amevepyotroinBouv (eite kata AdBog €iTe eokeppéva)
eV eival ouvBepéva o1o TNAEQWVO, Ba atroauvdeBolv amo 1o TAégwvo. Ta
AKOUGTIKG Kal TO TNAEQWVO ETTavacuvSEovTal autdpaTa, HOAIG EVEPYOTTOINOETE
gavad ta akouoTikd HBS-750 (epdoov oI oUoKeUEG BpiokovTal eviog euBEAeIa).

- Na va ouvséoeTe To GeuTepEUOV TNAEQUVO, TIPETE! var emAégeTe LG HBS750" amd
™ AioTa ouokeuwv aTo pevol Bluetooth.

EkT66 epBéAciag

- Otav ol ouleuypéveg OUOKEUEG BpiokovTal o€ amdoTaon PeyaAUTepn amd Ta
10 pétpa, amoouvdéovTal kal Ta akouoTikd HBS-750 dovouvTal yia va oag
£150TT0INTOUV.

* EdQv amevepyoTroIoETe T S6vnon TatwvTag 1o kouptri AY=HEHE ENTAZHE
HXOY yia 3 deutepdAettTa, Ta akouoTiké HBS-750 dev Ba SovouvTal.

- Av 10 akoUGTIKG Kal To TNAEQWVO BeV ETTaVaoUVdEBOUV autdpaTa dTav
emavéABoOUV OTNV aTTaITOUNEVN PETAEU TOUG ATTOOTACH, TIATAGTE OTIYMICia TO
KoupTTi KAfjoEWwY 0T aKouoTIKG HBS-750 yia va ETTavaoUVOETETE TIG OUOKEUEG HE
N auTépaTo TPOTTO.

* MTTOpEiTe va XpnOIJOTIOINTETE QUTEG TIG AEITOUPYiEG HOVO £QOTOV TIG UTTOOTNPILE!
10 TNAEQWVO 0aG. M0 TIEPICOOTEPES TIANPOPOPIEG TXETIKA UE QUTEG TIG AEITOUpYiES,
QAVOTPEGTE OTO EYXEIPIDIO XPHONG TOU TNAEPWVOU 0TG.

- Or1av eival ouvdedeEVEG TIOAAEG CUOKEUEG Kal TIpAYHATOTIOIETaI PETABO0N
PONG, N avevepyr CUZEUYHEVN OUOKEUR, N oTToia BPiOKeTal EKTOG EUBEAEITG,
atoouvdéetal. Ta akouaTikéd HBS-750 odg e1doTololv pia gopd, Xwpig va yivel
TIPOOTIGBEIN ETTAVACUVOETNG.

MAfRKTPa EAEyXOU

Amévinon kAjong / Teppatiopég kAjong

- O1av £XETe pia €I0€PXOUEVN KARON, Ta AKOUOTIKA koudouvifouv kal SovolvTal.

* EGv aTTevepyoTIoIoETE TN S6vNON TIATWVTAG TO KOUNTH AY=HZHZ ENTAZHZ
HXOY yia 3 deutepoAetTTa, Ta akouoTikd HBS-750 dev Ba SovouvTal.

- MamjoTe oTypiaia To KoupTTi PEiwong éviaong fXou yia va oTapatioeTe T dovnon.

- MatAoTE OTIYUIAIa TO KOUNTT KARGEWY.

Meragopd kAjong

- Evw pIAdTe 0T0 TNAEQWVO, TIATAOTE TIApATETAPEV TO KOUPTTT al§nang éviaong
XU yia 3 SEUTEPOAETTTA, VIO VO ETAQEPETE TOV X0 OTTG Ta AKOUCTIKA OTO
TNAEQWVO 1} aTT6 TO TNAEPWVO OTAl AKOUOTIKG.




QwvnTikA KAjon

- NatnoTe oTiypiaia 10 koupTri KAQOEWY Yia va evepyoTIoINaETe T «DwvnTIKA VIOAR».
Znpeiwon: Av 10 AEQVO dev UTTOOTNPIGE TN snmaayn} QuvnTIkAg KARONG, ival
m euvoy | TN GUYKEKPILEVN EVEPYEIT VO EVEPYOTTOINBEI N ETTAVAKANGN TEAEUTaioU
apiBpou.

EmavdkAnon teAeutaiou apiBuol o )

- MatAoTE KaI KPATAGTE TIATNUEVO TO KOUWTH KARGEWY yia 1 BeUTEPOAETTTO Yia val
EVEPYOTTOINOETE TNV “ETravakAnan TeAeutaiou apibpou”.
©a akoUOETE Eva XapakTpIoTIKG X0 kai 8a KANBEi o apiBpdg Tng TeAeuTaiag
£&epXOUEVNG KAAONG.

Avapovi KAjoewv.

- ATTQVTAOTE O€ pIa szsp% KAAOT) XWPIG va TEPHATIOETE TNV TTPWTN, TIATWVTAG
TO KOUTT KAOEWY €TTi 1 OEUTEPOAETTTO (B AKOUTETE Evav XOPOKTNPIOTIKO X0).
I'I)?,Tr']urs TO KOUPTTi KAQOEWV yIa 1 SEUTEPOAETTTO YIa VA ETTICTPEWETE OTNV APXIKT
KAon.

- I'u;]vg TepparioeTe TV evepyr) kAon A Kai Tig 500 KAOEIS TAUTOXPOVA, TIATAOTE
oTlydiaia To KoupTri KAjoewv. (EEapTdTal atmo Tnv utrooTApIgn ToU TNAEQWVOU.)

Améppiyn kAfons , . S

- Evw XTUTIdEl To TRAEQWVO, TIATAOTE TO KOUPTTI KAoEWV yia 1 SEUTEPOAETTTO.

Ziyaon MIKpOQWVOoU

- TlatoTe KaI KpaTAOTE TAUTEXPOVA TTATNUEVA Ta KOUUTTIA aUgnong kai Peiwong
£vtaong Tou Axou yia 1 SeutepBAETTTO yia oiyacn/katépynon g oiyaong Tou

HIKPOQWVOU Katd Tn SIGPKEIA Hiag GUVOIAIAG.

"EAgyxog éviaong nxou

- MatAaTe oTIypidia TO KOUTTT éVTaong fXoU.

Avatrapaywyn fxou

- ANATAPAMQIH: MatiaTe oTiypidia 1o KOUPTT avatapaywyng/maiong.
- MAYZH: MatioTe oTiypidia T0 KOUPTTi avatmapaywyng/maliong.

- AIAKOIMH: MarAaTe TapareTapéva 1o KOUPTH avaTrapaywyhig/madong.
- EMOMENO TPATOYAL: MatroTe oTiypiaia 1o koupTri FF.

- MPOHFOYMENO TPAIOYAI: MatAoTe oTiypicia 1o koupTri REW.

- TPHFOPH MPOQOHZH: MatioTe TrapateTapéva 1o KoupTri FF.

- EMANA®OPA: MarroTe Tapatetapéva 1o koupTri REW.
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00TABUIOTAS

- Kard v avamapaywyr HOUOIKIAG, TIATAOTE KaI KPATAOTE TAUTOXPOVA TIATNHEVA Ta KOUPTTIA
adgnong kai Peiwong Eviaong Tou fiYou yia 1 SeutepOAETTTO yia evahrayr Twv pubuicewy
EQ [Evioxuon pmaowy (MpogmmAoyr) - Kavoviké - Evioxuon mpipwv].

- Ta PTIGoa TToU aKoUYoVTaI O Ta NXEia PTTopET var Slagépouv avaoya e To Trolo péyeBog
HagIAAPGKIA XPNTILOTIOIEITE.

- Ta akouaTika HBS-750 Siabétouv Texvohoyia aptX® n omoia dlacahiZel Ty apean
ueradoon Tou fiyou o€ kpuaTaAvn TroIoTNTa péow Bluetooth.
- H texvohoyia aptX® evepyorrolgital qutopata epoooV UTIOOTNPIZETaI TG Tr) GUOKEUR-TNYH.

“EAeyxog Asitoupyiag 56vnang

- o va evepy AOETE 1 Vi PYOTIOINOETE Tr A pyia 56vnong, TATAOTE TO KOUWTTH
AYZHXHZ ENTAZHZ HXOY yia 3 deutepoerrta. Otav n Aermoupyia evepyorroieitar r
QTTEVEpYOTIOIEiTal, akoUyovTal Ta unvupaTa "Vibrate on" (Advnon evepyooinpévn) fi
"Vibrate off' (Aévnon amevepyomoinpévn) avtioToixa.

-Oravn pyia dévnang eival Py Juévn, Ta akouoTikG HBS-750 dev
Bovouvtal otav AapBaveTe ei0epxopeves KATEIG 1) OTav BpiokovTal ekTog euBEAEIDG.

- EQv atmevepyoTroIfoETe Kal 0Tn GUVEXEIR EVEPYOTIOINGETE §avd T povada, n Aerroupyia
dovnang Ba evepyorToinBei.

Avayvwon pnvupdrwv SMS

Ta akouoTiké Bluetooth HBS-750 utrooTnpifouv v avéyvwon
Hnvuparwy SMS oe ouakeuég pe Aeiroupyikd Android™.
Ta va xpnolpoTonoeTe autr T Aeroupyia, avalnTioTe TV
e@appoyn LG "BT Reader" oo Google Play™ Store kai
€£YKATAOTAOTE TN OTN CUOKEUI 00G.
* 0 SI0B1G0TATOG YPAPHIKOG KWOIKAG TIOU EUPAVICETalI TN GUVEXEID
6a oag Bonbrioe! va kareBdoeTe ™y egappoyr "BT Reader”
a6 10 Google Play™ Store. H ovopacia Google Play amoreAei
epTIopIKG ofjpa Tng Google, Inc.




Ev8eIkTIKi Auxvia

Aeimoupyia | Katdotaon HBS-750 Evépyeia
Evepyorroinon H ke evBeiriki Auvia avaBoopiivel 4 gopég.
s L
Nerroupyia | \EToupYia avtoroixiong H ke evBeTIKi Auyvia Tapapéver avappévn.
Z0vBean pe 10 TIPoGiA H phe evdeikiki Auyvia avaBoaBrivel 2 gopég kiBe 5
0 fig Guvopihiag 0
SovBeon khong geﬂ;):o ;‘s’ﬁ;ﬁm Auyvia avaBooprivel 2 gopég kdBe 5
) Qoprion H kokxvn Auyviar LED Trapapével avappévn K;]\ yiverar
®oprion Lwp 6rav 1o Tog0aT6 QApTIonS Praoel 10 80%.
Ohokhr gdpriong H pmhe Auyvia LED mapapével avappévn

AvTipeTQOION TTPOBANPATWY

MpéBAnpa

Meavn airia
EAéygre av n pmamopia Twv

Aoon

LDev evepyoToleial akouoTikwv HBS-750 eivar mhdpwg | Gopriote T pmatapia.

QOPTIOpEVN.

EAéyére av To mAéguvo umoamnpiZel | Mpoodiopiote av To Aéguvo umoaTpilel
Aev efvan Buvarr Tampogik Bluetooth akouoTikod Tamipogih Bluetooth aKkouaTikod 1} avoixTrig
ETIKOVLViG e T0 QVOIXTTIG aKpodOTG. aKpoaong.
axouoTkd Bluetooth® | Ehgyére av n oTd6pn g pmarapiag
HBS-750 TwV GKOUOTIKGV opriore m parapia.

HBS-750 eivan yapnhd.

EAéyEre kar BeBaiwBeime om 10

[ Var EVEYOTIOIOETE T AKOUGTIKG, OUPETE TO

peveivaswvarig QKOUOTIKO €ivell EVEPYOTIOINuEVO. Slakomm Asnoupv\fx; om Béan O,N :
OUCEUEN Twv OKOUOTIKWV | _ L Me CITTEVEQYOTIOINUEVC T0 GKOUOTIKC, TTCTOTE
HBS-750 e m ouoreur) | ENEYETE kan BeBawfeite o 1o 70 KOUMTT KNOEL0V PETOKNVGNTUG TAUTOKpOvet
Bluetooth” QKOUGTIKG €ival OE KaTaoTaon To Siak6mm Aerroupyiag om Béon "ON" yiar 1
a0eugng. Seutepohero, yia vor BECETE Ta GKOUOTIKG O
Aemoupyia oCeung e pn autépao TpdTmo.
ﬁg”&%ﬁm Xou EAéygre my éviaon rfiyou Tou ngiou. | AugfioTe mv éviaon Tou fixou.
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MpoguAdgeig

Mnv pixveTe T povada oTmé pey@ho Uyog.

Mnv TNV TPOTTOTIOIEITE, ETTIOKEUACETE A ATTOCUVOPHOAOYEITE.

Mnv Tnv ekBETETE OE vzpo oIveTTveupa, Bevivn, KATL. yia kaBapioud.

EEDB]

Mnv Tnv exkBETETE o€ eUPAEKTA UNIKG.

Mnv kpardre i TOTTOBETEITE TN PovAda KovTd o€ eUPAEKTA UNIKG.

AiatnpeiTte TN povada PokpId aTmd uypagia Kal oKévn.

Mnv ToTroBETEITE BapId QVTIKEMEVA TIAVW OTN Povada.

Xpnmuonmsnc TO GKOUGTIKG LIGVO E QUBEVTIKG ¢OpTIaT TG LG, DIGPOPETIKG LTTOpE
va utroaTei BAGRN.

* To AoupaKi AaipoU €ival KATAOKEUAOUEVO aTTO TO “€§UTTVO” KPAHA PVAUNG OXHATOS
(shape memory alloy). QoT600, dev GUVIOTATAI Va TO AuyileTe eTTavelAnupéva.

* Tuxov u)\/\cvig n 1p0ﬂoﬂoln’uslg TIou Bev €XOUV Tn pNTH £yKPIOT TOU upué&ou
IO TN OUPHGPOWOT LEPOUG EVOEXETAI Va AKUPWOOUV TO DIKaiwpa Tou XpraTn va
XPNOIHOTIOIET TOV EEOTTAIOO.

« Eav avTikataoTAoeTe TV pTratapia pe kamoio akatdAAnAo TUTIo pTratapiog, UTTapxel
Klvﬁuvog £KpNENG.

WV JEVWV OV TIPETTE VO YIVETOI CUMQWV HE TIG

obnvlsgr e
* EQv €xeTE EPQUTEUPEVN IOTPIKI) CUOKEUT|, CUUBOUAEUTEITE £vav 1IaTpd TTPIV aTrd T

Xprion Tou TTPoidVTOG.
*Hamo Twv

JEVWV OV TIPETTE v YIVETOI CUMQWVA HE TIG
odnyieg.

« Mo va pnv oTro@UyETE TV GOKOTIN KATavaAWaN EVEPYEIAG aTrd TO YOPTIOTH,
QTTOOUVOEETE TIAVTOTE TO QOPTIOTH aTrd TNV Tpida LETE TV TTAPN POpTIoN Tou
TNAEQUVOU.

« H pmrarapia 16viwy AiBiou givar mmKivauvn KaBuwg HTTOPET Vo TTPOKAAETE!

TPAU| uunupé

+ H avrikatdoTaon TG pTatapiag arié un e5EIBIKEUNEVO TEXVIKG UTTOPE VO TTPOKAAEDE!
BAGBN ot ouokeun.

* Mnv avTikaBIoTéTe TN pTTaTapia pévol oag. Mropei va TpokAn6ei BAGBN otn
pTratapia Tou Ba odnyroel o€ uTTEPBEPpAvVaN Kal Tpaupamopo. H prrarapia rpétel
va avTikadioTaral armd Tov e§ouciodoTnpEVO TIAPOXO UTIMPETILV. H prmarapia Tpéer
VO AVOKUKAWVETAI ) VO ATTOPPITTTETA EEXWPIOTA OTTO T OIKIOKG aTToppijpaTa.




ZHMEIQZH FCC A TOYZ XPHETEL :

H ouokeur Guppop@uveral pe v Tapdypago 15 Twv kavovwy FCC.

H hermoupyia umékerran oTig e€rig dUo Tpoimodéaeig:

(1) Hmapovoa aumuﬂ Sev Sovaran va Tpokahéoe emBAar mapepBolr kai

(2) At n ouoxeun Tipémel va aTiodéxerai ke TapeuBokr Tou Aappdveral, cupTEPIapBavOpEVIWY Twv
10U iTTopE] Vet Aermoupyia.

ZHMANTIKH ZHMEIQEH:

Tia Aéyoug 6 JE TIG amanTOEI 6 éxBeong ot 0 Twv kavévwy FCC,
Bev emmpémerar kapia aMayr) oy kepaia 1) o ouokeur. OmroladrTore aAayn aTnV Kepaia fj oTn Guokeur
EVBEETaI var EIpEPEI TNV UTIEPBON Twv amaiTioewy £kBeang o€ padioguyvoTNTES KAl Va KUPWIGE! TO
BIKaiupa ToU XPriOTN VO XPNOIUOTIOIET TN GUOKEUT.

ZHMEIQZH CE MA TOYZ XPHETEZ :

Me 10 Trupcv n LG Electronics énAqucl 611 10 TPOidV HBS-750 ouppop@uveTal pe TS Baoikég
QTTAITAGEIG KAl HE TIG UTTOAOITIEG OXETIKEG 6|am§z|§ mg Oérw\u; 1999/5/EC. Eva avtiypago Tg
Afhwong 0 SiariBetan o Blev hitp://www.lg

©Bluetooth C€ 1177 K

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

1.’ExBeon ot pa&loﬂuxvmnn;
To Bluetooth® axouarikd HBS-750 eivai Topmog kai 5ékTng padloouyvorrrwy. Otav Aemoupyei,
EmKOIVmVE\ pz i GMA Kiv TR} GUOKeur] PE Texvohoyia Bluetooth® AapBdvovrag kar peradidoviag

Tedia ATwv oV TrEPIoT| fTwv aTé 2,4 éwg
2 4835 GHz.
To mapdv Bluetooth® akouoTikG éxel OXEDIaoTEf yia val AEIToUpyEi OUPGWVa LE TIG 0BNyieg Kal Toug
Ug TG éxkBeang o€ TWV EBVIKWV apywv Kal BIEBVLV opyaviopwy uyeiag kard

N Xprion pe oTroiodrTroTe gupBatd kivnto TnAépwvo LG Electronics.

2. MBavidg EKPNKTIKN aTROTPaIpT

AntevepyoTroifoTe TV nAEKTpOVIKI] OUOKeur oG Tav BpIoKEOTE OE BVTIKLIG EKPIN aTHOGaIpa. AV Kal
€IVall OTTGVIO, 1) NAEKTPOVIKI} GUOKEUT} HTTOpEi Vol Bpioupyrioe! oTrveipeg. Of GMVBPEg O TETOIEG TTEPIOKES
LTI0pOUV Vet TIpOKAAETOLY €KPNEN fj QuId kai v odnyrioouv o€ owparikr) BAGRN f akopn kai o€ Bdvaro.
01 repioy g pe SuvnTIKWG exprigiun aTpdoaipa auviBuwg, duwg 61 TrdvTa, EmonpaivovTal EUPaves.

MNpo6oBeTeg TANPOPOPiEg
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MNpo6oBeTeg TANPOPOpiEg

3 I'I)\r]powoplz; yiam pmaTapia

pmarapia égel U Bidpkeia {wrig eav T owotd. Mia véa
unump\a 1} pia pmatapia TIou Bev Exel PNoIpoToInGei yia Heyaho BIA0TNG EVBEXETI Val EXEI PElwpév
YWPNTIKSTNTa TIg TIPUTES GOpEG TIou Ba xpnoioToinei. Mnv ekBETETe TroTE Tnv priatapia O€ aKkpaieg
Bepyiokpaoieg Tou umiepBaivouv Toug +60°(+140°F) ) elval Kéw amd -20°(-4°F). Tia péyio xwpnrikémTa
HTIaTapiag, XPNOTHOTIOIETE TNV HTTaTapia o€ BepuoKpasia SwpaTiou. EGV XpnouoTonagTe Y pTiatapia
OF YapnA&g Beppiokpacieg, n xwpnmkoma e Ba peiwbel. H pmarapia priopei va gopriotei povo ot
Beppokpaaieg Tou kupaivovtal amé +10°(+50°F) éwg +45°(+113°F).

A 0! ] VWV PTTATAPIWY KAl CUTOWPEUTWV
(MONO yia T0 TPOIOV HE TNV EVOWHATWHEVN PTTaTApi)

2TV TrEpITTTLON TTou To TPGidv SlaBETEl evowpaTwpévn pTratapia Tou 3¢ pTropei va agaipeBei amd
70 XpfioT, N LG o0 TpoTeive val amreuBuVBEITe Ot EmayyeAaTia yia TV agaipean g HTratapia,
£GV TIPOKEITaI Vel TV QVTIKATAOTACETE f) vt T OTeiAeTe yia avakUkhwon oTo Téog g Qwiig TG,

it TV TpoAnyn BAABNG a7 Tpoidv, Kat yia TNV a0gdAeia Tou XpraT, UV ETTXEIPOETE v
agaipéoeTe T pratapio. AmeuBuveite otn Mpappr) BoriBeiag mg LG, r o€ GMo emayyeAparia.

H agaipeon mg pmarapiac mpoimoBéTer unoouvupuo)\ovnun Tou TrepIBATUaTO Tou TIpoidvTOg,
amOOUVIEDT) TWV NAEKTPIKWY. OV, KOl me umarapiag

HE c{clélksuus\/u epyaheia. Eav xpcla(emi Tig snuvvc)\uuﬂkcg 0dnyieg yia My apaipeon Mg
Wmartapiag, emoke@Beite T SieUBuvan htp:/www.Ige.

take-back-recycling.

4. AvakUkAwaon g pmratapiag Tou akouoTikoU Bluetooth®
H améppiyn g pmarapiag Tou akouaTikol Bluetooth® mpémel va yivetar pe kardAnAo TpoTo kai O€ Kapia
TIEPITITWON BEV TIPETTEN VO GTTOPPITITETE TV PTTaTapia OTa amoppippaTa Tou Bripou.

A Twv
E 1 To 06pBoMo QUT6 popei va oVBUALETa e Ta XpIka VpBoAa yia Tov UBpApyURo (Hg), To
ka0 (Cd) 1y To poAuBdo (Pb), av n pratapia mepiéel mOOOTNTEG peyahuTepeg and 0,0005%
uSpPaPYUPO, 0,002% KadHO 1y 0,004% pONUBSO.
2H cmoppwn u)\wv Twv unmapwv/uuuuwpzvrwv TIpEMELVa VIVEIUI Xwpiota and Ta YEvIKG
UNAO)

OlKlaKd Héow EIBIKWV ouloyric mou éxouv
xaBopiotel amo Ty kuBEpvrion f amo Tc Tomie apyec.
3H awcm anéppiyn Twv maNiwy OV AnOTPEMEL 6 APVNTIKEQ

Guvénetec yia To epiBaMov, KaBig Kat yia Ty uyeia Twv {bwv Kal Twy avBpenawy.
4 Tia mo avahUTIKEC TANPOQOPIEC OXETIKG HE TV anéppIYn Twy MV pnatapliv/

OUGOWPEUTG, EMIKOVWVATTE LE T0 TOMIKS YPAYEiD, TV app68ial umpzaia diBeanc

OIKIaKWV nto JHa ano 1 To Tipoi6v.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

5. Hpounoewr:l;
o :

110 TIOidV, N €yylnon eivan éykupn pévo pe T
emideign g npuﬂomrmg anoﬁelin; Qyopdg TT0U EEEDWOE O ApXIKOG PETaTWANTHG Kal TNV oriola
avaypdageral n nuapounwu ayopdg kai o oeipiakdg apiBudg Tou Tpoiéviog. H LG Electronics diamnpei
70 BiKaitwyia va apvnBei TV TTapox uTMpEaiiv BAoel TG eyyinang, v ol TANPOPOPleg QUTES EXOUV
agaipeBei f TporromoinBe LErd TV apxIki ayopd Tou TIPOidvIog amd To ucmnw)\nm

- Edv 1) LG Electronics emokeudoe! 0 TIPOIGV, TO
TPoi6V Bt KahUITETal TG TNV £yYUNoN yiat To evarropévov BIdoTNja G apxikig cwunon; fi vm
evevivia (90) nuéPES aTT6 TNV NUEPOHNVia ETOKEUNG, avahoya g To TTol0 SIGaTNUA eival PeyaAdTePo.
H emoKeun 1) n avTIKOTGOTOON PTTOPE Va GUVETIAYETaI TN) XProT) QVAKATAOKEUOOPEVWY HOVABWY
e avtioToxn 0 Ta oToigeia Ay Ta f i PIED, omv
1iokmoia Mg LG Electronics.

-H eyynon aur Bev kahuTTTel BAGBN Tou mpoi6vTog Trou opeikeral o ouviien pBopd f ot Kakr
xefon, ouunepl)\upﬁuvouevnf; EVOEIKTIKA TG XProNG KATd Tp8TT0 GMO aTIO TOV KaVOVIKO Kal ouvren,
QUyIGuVal e TIG 0dNyiES Xprang kai auvrripnang Tou mpaiéviog. Emian, n eyyinan Gev kakgmrel
BAapn Tou rpoidvrog egarriag Ll avwrépag Biag i BAGBNG
0QeINOEVNG OE UYPS.

- H miapooa eyyunon Sev kahdrel BAGBeS AGyw ETIOKEUY, TPOTIOTIONOEWY f} UTINPETIKV amd dTopa
Tou Bev ivar egouaiodonuéva amd mv LG Electronics. H mapapiaon Tuxdv agpayibuwv Tiou utiGpxouv
TIAVW OTo TIPOIGV kaBIoTA dkupn TNV eyyinan.

MNpo6oBeTeg TANPOPOPiEg
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plopiopévn gyyunon

ME THN EMIOYAAZH TN NPOYMIOGESEQN THS MAPOYSAS. MEPIOPISMENHE EMTYHEHS,
HLG ELECTRONICS ETTYATAI OTI TO MPOION AYTO ©A EINAI EAEYOEPO EAATTOMATON
ZXEAIAZIMOY, YAIKON KAI EPTAZIAZ KATATO XPONO ATOPAZ TOY AMO TON KATANAAQTH KAI
TIATIEPIOAO ENO (1) ETOYZ METAAMO AYTHN. ZE NEPINTQEH NOY TO NPOION XPEIAZTEI
ZEPBIZ MOY KAAYMTETAI ATO THN EITVHZH ENIZTPEYTE TO ZTO METANQAHTH AMO TON
OrOIO TO ATOPASATE H ENIKOINONHETE ME TO TOMIKO KENTPO EMIKOINONIAZ THE LG
ELECTRONICS A NAAABETE ﬂEPIZZOTEPEZ NAHPO®OPIE.

TNV ac@dAsia

Amoguyn BAGBng akorig

H xprjon Tou aKouoTIKoy O N Evraan) fixou EvBEXETal Vel TIpOKAAEQE! POVILI TIGIAEIC TG aKOriG.

Pubyiote my evmcrn 43 uoq;a/\eg emimedo. Me To épaoyia Tou xpuvou €VOEETaI va ouVNBIOETE O€ piat

uynAGTepn évraon fixou Trou aivetal QUOIOAOYIKr, aAAG PTTOpET va TipokaAéael BAGRN aTnv akon oag.

Av kououviouv Tar auTid oag 1) aKOUTE GUYKEXUREVEG OpIiEG, BlakdyTe TV akpbaon kai aTeuBuvBeite

o€ eBIko yia va ehéygere my akor oag. Ogo Tio duvarr €ival n éviaan, 1600 Aiy6Tepog XpOvog aTrarreftal

yiova EmpeaoTel N akor) 0ag. Mo va TTPOOTATEWETE TV aKor 0ag, of EI5IKOi CUVIOTOUV:

+ Na TepiopiCeTe T0 Xp6vo Xpriong Tou aKkouaTIKoU o UYnAEG eVIAOEIS fyou.

» Na armogedyere Ty au§non g éviaong Tpokelpévou va pnv akoute Ghoug Bopupoug Tou
TEPIBAMOVTOG XWPOu.

+Na penivere my Evaon av Sev pTopeite var akoUoETe Ta Gropa Tou pikolv Simha oag.

[ MePIoTBTEPEG TANPOYOPIES OXETIKG WE TN PUBKION TwV ETITIESWV £VTAONG fYOU TOU TNAEPUWVOU,

avarpegTe oTo eyyEeIpidIo Xprang Tou TNAEQUWVOU.

AowAr‘]g XPrion Tou aKoUOTIKOU

H Xprion ToU aKoUGTIKOU Yidt Vet aKoGTe POUaTKI} KaTé: TV 0diiynan Bev cuvioTaTal Kai efva Tapavopn
€ OPIOIEVEG TIEPIOKEG. MPETTE! Ve EiOTE TTPOTEKTIKOI Kal TIpoaMAWEVOI KaTd TV 0Briynan). AlakoyTe

N XPAaN) TG TAPOUTS GUOKEUNG eQV BIATIIOTWOETE 6TI 0UG ATIOOTIG TV TP KaTd TV 08fynan
OTOIOUBITTOTE OYTHATOG f} EVG) TTpayHaTOTIONEITe KaToia GAAN evépyelal Tiou amrairei T TrAvlpn TTposox)
0ag.
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HBS-750 Benutzerhandbuch
BLUETOOTH® Stereo-Headset

Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Hinwesis: Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des
HBS-750 alle Informationen sorgfltig durch,

um einen optimalen Betrieb zu gewahrleisten und
Schaden am HBS-750 sowie Bedienungsfehler zu
vermeiden.

Aufgrund von Tippfehlern oder fehlerhaften
Angaben erforderliche Anderungen an diesem
dirfen ieRlich von

LG Electronics Inc. vorgenommen werden.
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eilebeschreibun:

Leiser-Taste

Anruftaste,
LED-Anzeige

Mikrofon

1~ Memory Flex-Tragevorrichtung

Ein-/Ausschalttaste -
Ladegeratanschiuss ~

Kopfhérer (L)
Riickspultaste -
Vorspultaste - !

Taste WIEDERGABE/PAUSE/STOPP -
Kopfharer (R) -

Lieferumfang

oo &

Kopfhérer- USB-L Benutzer WEEE-Karte
Aufsatze (2 Paar)
Option Beschreibung
Bluetooth®-Spezifikation Version 3.0 (Headset-/Freisprech-/A2DP-Profile)
Akku Akku 3,7 V/195 mAh Li-Polymer
Standby-Zeit/Gesprachszeit Bis zu 500 Std./Bis zu 15 Std.
Abspielzeit Bis zu 10 Std.
Ladezeit <2,0 Std.
Aufladenennspannung DC 4,75V bis 5,6 V, 400 mA
Betriebstemperatur -10 °C bis 60 °C
‘Abmessungen/Gewicht 138,56 mm (B) x 173,1 mm (L) x 17,5 mm (H)/36g




Ein-/ausschalten
— Stellen Sie die Ein-/Ausschalttaste auf die Position ,Ein” oder ,Aus".

Aufladen

— Bei angeschlossenem Ladegerét schaltet sich das Headset aus, unabhéngig
davon, ob das Ladegerét an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.

— Wahrend des Ladevorgangs leuchtet die LED-Anzeige rot. Wenn der Akku zu
80 % oder mehr geladen ist, wird die Anzeige violett.

— Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchtet die LED-Anzeige blau.

Niedriger Akkustand

— Alle zwei Minuten wird eine Warnmeldung ausgegeben.
— Wenn der Akku nicht geladen ist, schaltet sich das Headset aus.

Akkustatus anzeigen

— Halten Sie die Leiser-Taste eine Sekunde lang gedriickt.
— Der Akkustatus wird in drei Stufen angegeben.

Akku voll Akku halbvoll Akku fast leer

Sprachansage Akku voll Akku halbvoll Akku fast leer

LED-Anzeige LED-Anzeige LED-Anzeige

LED-Anzeige blinkt dreimal blinkt dreimal blinkt dreimal
blau violett rot

— Die Anzeige fiir den Akkustatus des HBS-750 erscheint auf dem iPhone-Display.

DEU



Kopplung

- Bevor Sie das Headset zum ersten Mal verwenden, miissen Sie es mit einem
Bluetooth-fahigen Telefon koppeln.

— Zur Kopplung des Headsets mit einem weiteren Telefon muss das Headset in den
Kopplungsmodus versetzt werden.

— Fiir das HBS-750 sind zwei Kopplungsmethoden verfligbar.

Einfache Kopplung (Erstmalige Kopplung)

1. Stellen Sie die Ein-/Ausschalttaste auf die Position ,Ein“, um das HBS-750
einzuschalten. Sobald der Kopplungsmodus aktiviert ist, leuchtet die LED-
Anzeige blau.

2. Rufen Sie das Bluetooth-Meni an Ihrem Telefon auf. Hier kdnnen Sie neue
Geréate suchen oder hinzufligen.

« Wahlen Sie in der Gerateliste den Eintrag ,LG HBS750" aus, und koppeln Sie
das Gerat mit Ihrem Telefon.

3. Wenn Sie zur Eingabe des Pass- oder PIN-Codes aufgefordert werden, geben
Sie ,0000“ (4 Nullen) ein.

*Hinweis: Wenn Ihr Telefon Secure Simple Pairing (SSP) unterstiitzt, miissen Sie
keinen Pass- oder PIN-Code eingeben.
+ Wenn der Kopplungsvorgang erfolgreich abgeschlossen wurde, hren Sie die
Ansage ,Headset gekoppelt”.
« Das HBS-750 wird automatisch ausgeschaltet, wenn es nicht innerhalb von drei
Minuten gekoppelt wird.

(Kopplung mit einem anderen Telefon oder erneute

Kopplung)

« Halten Sie die Anruftaste bei ausgeschaltetem Gerat 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt,
und stellen Sie gleichzeitig die Ein-/Ausschalttaste auf die Position ,EIN".

« Sobald der Kopplungsmodus aktiviert ist, leuchtet die LED- Anzelge blau.
Wiederholen Sie Schritt 2 bis 3 im Abschnitt ,Einfache Kopplung®, wenn der
Vorgang abgeschlossen ist.




ferbindu

Erweiterte Multipoint-Funktion

Sie kénnen gleichzeitig zwei Telefone an das HBS-750-Headset anschlieen.

So konnen Sie die Anklopfen-Funktion zwischen Anrufen auf zwei verbundenen

Telefonen verwenden.

Verbindung

— Koppeln Sie das Headset mit einem Bluetooth-fahigen Telefon (siehe
Kopplungsanleitung auf Seite 2).

— Schalten Sie das Headset aus.

— Halten Sie die Anruftaste bei ausgeschaltetem Gerat 2 Sekunden lang gedriickt,
und stellen Sie gleichzeitig die Ein-/Ausschalttaste auf die Position ,Ein”, um den
manuellen Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren.

— Koppeln und verbinden Sie anschlieend das Headset mit dem zweiten
Bluetooth-fahigen Telefon. (Dies ist dann das priméare Telefon.)

— Wenn Sie dieses Telefon gekoppelt und verbunden haben, verbinden Sie das
zuerst gekoppelte Telefon mit dem Headset. Dies ist dann das sekundére Telefon.

* HINWEIS: Wenn das HBS-750 gleichzeitig mit zwei Telefonen verbunden ist
(Multipoint), sind die Anruffunktionen des Headsets fiir das primare Telefon
verfiigbar.

* HINWEIS: Wenn die Verbindung mit dem primaren Telefon (iber einfache
Kopplung fehlschlagt, wird das HBS-750 in den Kopplungsmodus versetzt.

Anruffunktion
— Sprachwahl und Wahlwiederholung sind fiir das primare Telefon (oder fiir das
Telefon, mit dem der letzte ausgehende Anruf getatigt wurde) verflgbar.

Anklopfen

— Halten Sie, wéhrend Sie einen aktiven Anruf fiihren, die Anruftaste 1 Sekunde
lang gedriickt, um zu einem eingehenden Anruf zu wechseln.

— Halten Sie die Anruftaste eine Sekunde lang gedriickt, um zwischen zwei aktiven
Anrufen zu wechseln.

— Um den aktiven Anruf oder beide Anrufe gleichzeitig zu beenden, driicken Sie
kurz die Anruftaste.

— Wenn an beiden Telefonen ein Anruf eingeht, schaltet das Headset automatisch
zum priméaren Telefon.

DEU
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Automatische Verbindungswi erstellut

— Wird das HBS-750 (versehentlich oder absichtlich) ausgeschaltet, wéhrend es mit
einem Telefon verbunden ist, wird die Verbindung zwischen Headset und Telefon
getrennt. Beim erneuten Einschalten des HBS-750 werden Headset und Telefon
innerhalb der Reichweite wieder verbunden.

— Sekundare Telefone missen ber die Auswahl von ,LG HBS750" aus der Liste
der Geréte im Bluetooth-Menli verbunden werden.

Reichweiteniiberschreitung

— Betragt der Abstand zwischen den gekoppelten Geraten mehr als 10 Meter,
wird die Verbindung zwischen Headset und Telefon getrennt, und das HBS-750
vibriert, um Sie darauf hinzuweisen.

* Wenn die Vibration deaktiviert wird, indem die Lauter-Taste drei Sekunden lang
gedriickt wird, vibriert das HBS-750 nicht.

— Wenn die Verbindung zwischen Headset und Telefon nicht automatisch
wiederhergestellt wird, nachdem die erforderliche Reichweite erreicht wurde,
driicken Sie kurz die Anruftaste, um das HBS-750 manuell mit dem Telefon zu
verbinden.

* Diese Funktionen kénnen nur verwendet werden, wenn Ihr Telefon sie ebenfalls
unterstiitzt. Weitere Informationen zur Verwendung dieser Funktionen finden Sie
im Benutzerhandbuch zu Ihrem Telefon.

— Im Falle von Multi-Verbindung oder Streaming wird die Verbindung zum inaktiven
gekoppelten Gerat, das sich auerhalb der Reichweite befindet, getrennt. Das
HBS-750 weist einmal darauf hin, versucht aber nicht erneut, eine Verbindung
herzustellen.

Headset-Funktionen

Anrufe fe

— Bei eingehenden Anrufen kllngelt und vibriert das Headset.

* Wenn die Vibration deaktiviert wird, indem die Lauter-Taste drei Sekunden lang
gedriickt wird, vibriert das HBS-750 nicht.

— Driicken Sie kurz die Leiser-Taste, um die Vibration abzustellen.

— Driicken Sie kurz die Anruftaste.

Anrufe libertragen

— Driicken Sie wahrend eines Anrufs die Lauter-Taste, und halten Sie sie drei
Sekunden lang gedriickt, um das Gesprach von Headset auf Telefon oder von
Telefon auf Headset zu ibertragen.




Verwel|

ng

Sprachwahl

— Driicken Sie kurz die Anruftaste, um die Sprachsteuerung zu aktivieren.
Hinweis: Wenn das Telefon die Sprachwahl nicht unterstutzt, wird durch diese
Aktion unter Umstanden die Wahlwiederholung aktiviert.

Wahlwiederholung

— Halten Sie die Anruftaste eine Sekunde lang gedriickt, um die Wahlwiederholung
zu aktivieren.
Am Headset ertont ein Signalton, und die zuletzt gewahite Rufnummer wird
gewahlt.

Anklopfen

— Sie kénnen einen zweiten Anruf entgegennehmen, ohne den ersten Anruf zu
beenden, indem Sie eine Sekunde lang die Anruftaste driicken (Es ertont ein
Signalton). Halten Sie die Anruftaste eine Sekunde lang gedriickt, um zum ersten
Anruf zuriickzukehren.

— Driicken Sie kurz die Anruftaste, um den aktiven Anruf oder beide Anrufe
gleichzeitig zu beenden (nur wenn vom Telefon unterstiitzt).

Anruf ablehnen

— Driicken Sie die Anruftaste eine Sekunde lang, wenn das Telefon klingelt.

Mikrofon ausschalten

— Halten Sie die Lauter- und die Leiser-Taste gleichzeitig eine Sekunde lang
gedriickt, um das Mikrofon wéahrend eines Gesprachs ein- oder auszuschalten.

Lautstérkeregelung

— Driicken Sie kurz die Lautstérketaste.

Audio-Streaming

— Wi : Taste Wiedergabe/Pause kurz driicken
— Pause: Taste Wiedergabe/Pause kurz driicken

— Stopp : Taste Wiedergabe/Pause gedriickt halten

— Néchster Titel: Vorspultaste kurz driicken

— Vorheriger Titel: Rickspultaste kurz driicken

— Vorspulen: Vorspultaste gedriickt halten

— Zuriickspulen: Ruckspultaste gedriickt halten
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Equalizer |

— Halten Sie wahrend des Abspielens von Musiktiteln die Lauter- und Leiser-Taste
gleichzeitig eine Sekunde lang gedriickt, um zwischen Equalizer-Einstellungen
(Bass Boost (Standard) » Normal - Treble Boost) umzuschalten.

— Der von den Lautsprechern kommende Bass kann je nach GroRe der verwendeten
Kopfhorer-Aufsatze unterschiedlich stark sein.

— Das HBS-750 verfiigt tiber aptX®-Technologie, mit der sichergestellt wird, dass
Audioinhalte per Bluetooth schnell und mit bester Klangqualitat Gbertragen
werden.

— aptX® ist automatisch aktiviert, wenn es vom Quellgerat unterstiitzt wird.

— Halten Sie zum Aktivieren oder Deaktivieren der Vibrationsfunktion die
Lauter-Taste drei Sekunden lang gedriickt. Sie horen die Ansage ,Vibrate on*
(Vibration ein) oder ,Vibrate off* (Vibration aus), wenn die Vibrationsfunktion
aktiviert oder deaktiviert wird.

— Wenn die Vibrationsfunktion des HBS-750 deaktiviert ist, vibriert das HBS-750
bei eingehenden Anrufen und bei Reichweiteniiberschreitungen nicht.

— Durch Ausschalten und erneutes Einschalten des Gerats wird die
Vibrationsfunktion aktiviert.

SMS-Reader

Das Bluetooth-Headset HBS-750 unterstiitzt das Lesen von

SMS auf Android™-basierten Geraten.

Suchen Sie im Google Play™ Store nach der LG-App

,BT Reader”, und installieren Sie sie auf lhrem Gerat, um

diese Funktion zu verwenden.

* Sie kénnen den folgenden 2D-Barcode verwenden,
um die App ,BT Reader* vom Google Play™ Store
herunterzuladen. Google Play ist eine Marke von Google,
Inc.




LED-Anzeige

Funktion | Status des HBS-750 Aktion
Einschalten Die blaue LED-Anzeige blinkt viermal.
Die blaue LED-Anzeige blinkt viermal und erlischt
PUESELEN anschliefend.
In Betrieb | Kopplungsmodus Die blaue LED-Anzeige leuchtet.
v;iﬁi?greisprech-ﬁ’roﬁl Die blaue LED-Anzeige blinkt alle fiinf Sekunden zweimal.
Anruf verbunden Die blaue LED-Anzeige blinkt alle fiinf Sekunden zweimal
Aufiaden Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet rot und wird violett, wenn der
Akku zu 80 % oder mehr geladen ist.
ety Ladevorgang
abgeschiossen Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet blau.
Fehlerbehebung
Problem Méagliche Ursache Problemlésung

Das Gerét lésst sich
nicht e

Priifen Sie, ob der Akku des
HBS-750 vollstandig geladen ist.

Laden Sie den Akku.

Uberpriifen Sie, ob das

Ermitteln Sie, ob Ihr Telefon die

Die Kommunikation mit | Telefon die Bluetooth-Profile v
dem LG Bluetooth®- | des Headsets oder der Egﬁg&”&zm?:ﬁ;g‘;ﬁge‘s oder der
Headset HBS-750ist | Freisprechanlage unterstiltzt. .
nicht mdglich. Priifen Sie, ob der Akkustand
des HBS-750 niedrigist. Laden Sie den Akku
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Si‘supe(;‘s?ﬁfndigiﬁi"jaujggﬁe%ﬁla”f
Headset eingeschaltet ist. n L LU
Die Kopplung des einzuschalten.
HBS.7E([]) m“g dem Halten Sie die Anruftaste bei
Bluetooth®-Gerét ist o o . ausgeschaltetem Gerét 1 Sekunde lang
niélht n?o' hChera ® Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich das gedruckl und stellen Sie gleichzeitig
o E‘:ﬁ;&l m ie Ei auf die Position
. "Elﬂ um das Headset manuell in den
2u versetzen.
Niedrige Lautstarke Uberpriifen Sie die Lautstérke i 3 .
(L ) desl Erhéhen Sie die Lautstarke.
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Sicherheitshinweise

Lassen Sie das Gerét nicht aus groBer Hohe fallen.

Nehmen Sie keine Anderungen oder Eigenreparaturen am Gerét vor, und nehmen Sie es auch nicht

Bringen Sie das Gerat zu Reir nichtin direkten Kontakt mit Wasser, Alkohol oder Benzol etc.
Bringen Sie das Gerat nicht in direkten Kontakt mit Stoffen.

Bewahren Sie das Gerét nicht in der Nahe von Stoffen auf.

Schiitzen Sie das Gerat vor Feuchtigkeit und Staub.

Legen Sie keine schweren auf das Gerat.

Verwenden Sie das Headset ausschlieBlich mit einem Original-Ladegerat von LG, um Beschadigungen
2u vermeiden.

+ Die Tragevorrichtung besteht aus einer Formgedéchtnislegierung. Es wird jedoch nicht empfohlen,
die Tragevorrichtung zu verbiegen.

+ Jegliche die nicht i von der fiir die Partei
gestattet wurden, knnen zum Verlust der Nutzungsberechtigung fiir das Gerét fiihren.

+ Bei Austausch des Akkus durch einen ungeeigneten Akkutyp besteht Explosionsgefahr.

+ Entsorgen Sie unbrauchbar gewordene Akkus gemaR den Anweisungen.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt kleine Teile, inklusive Kopfhérer, Ohrhrer und Kabel. Bewahren Sie das
Produkt auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

+ Wenn Sie iiber ein implantiertes medizinisches Gerat verfiigen, wenden Sie sich an einen Arzt
vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts.

+ Entfernen Sie das Ladegerat immer aus der Steckdose, wenn das Telefon voll aufgeladen ist.
So vermeiden Sie, dass das Ladegerat unndtig Slrom verbraucht.

+ Wiederaufladbare Akkus konnen bei fiihren.

+ Das Austauschen von Akkus von einem NICHT qualifizierten Techmker kann zu Schaden am
Gerét fiihren. .

+ Tauschen Sie den Akku nicht selbst aus. Beschédigungen am Akku kénnen zu Uberhitzung und
Verletzungen fiihren. Der Austausch des Akkus muss von einem autorisierten Dienstanbieter
durchgefiihrt werden. Der Akku sollte durch Recycling aufbereitet oder getrennt vom Hausmiill
entsorgt werden.




FCC-HINWEIS FUR DIE BENUTZER:

Dieses Gerat wurde gepriift und erfiillt die Grenzwerte gemaR Teil 15 der Richtlinien der amerikani-

schen fiir das Fe FCC (Federal C ications Commissi

Beim Betrieb miissen demnach folgende Bedingungen erfiillt werden:

(1) Das Gerit darf keine schadlichen Funkstdrungen verursachen und

(2) Dieses Gerat muss Storungen konnen, die i Betrieb
verursachen kénnen.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS:

Gemat der FCC-Richtlinie fiir RF-Signale diirfen weder das Gerét noch die Antenne veréndert wer-
den. Jegliche Anderungen an der Antenne oder am Gerét kdnnen dazu filhren, dass die Grenzwerte
fiir HF-Signale iberschritten werden und der Benutzer die Nutzungsberechtigung verliert.
CE-HINWEIS FUR DIE BENUTZER:

LG Electronics erklart hiermit, dass das HBS-750 den wichtigsten Anforderungen und anderen
relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entspricht. Eine Kopie der Konformitétserklérung
finden Sie unter http:/www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 7

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

1. Einwi i Energie im i

Dieses Bluetooth®-Headset HBS-750 sendet und empféngt Frequenzsignale. Wahrend des Betriebs
kommuniziert es mit einem mobilen Bluetooth®-Gerét durch das Senden und Empfangen von
Radiofrequenzsignalen (RF-Signale) in Form von elektromagnetischen Feldern (Mikrowellen) in einem
Frequenzbereich von 2,4 bis 2,4835 GHz.

Das Bluetooth®-Headset wurde fiir den Betrieb in Ubereinstimmung mit den von nat\onrglen Behdrden
wndi % o o4 inien und

fiir die Strahlenbelastung konzipiert, unter der dass ein i i von
LG Electronics verwendet wird.

Konformitatserklaru

satzliche Informationen
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Zusitzliche Informatiol

2. Explosionsgefahrdete Orte

Schalten Sie Ihr elektronisches Gerat an Orten, die explosionsgefahrdet sind, aus. Obwohl dies selten
vorkommt, kdnnte Ihr elektronisches Gerat Funken erzeugen. An solchen Orten kann ein Funke

eine Explosion auslosen oder einen Brand verursachen, bei dem Sie sich verletzen oder sogar zu
Tode kommen konnen. Explosionsgefahrdete Orte sind zwar oft, aber nicht in allen Fallen deutiich
gekennzeichnet.

3. Hinweise zum Akku

Bei g hat ein wi Akku eine lange Lebensdauer. Ein neuer oder
lange nicht verwendeter Akku erreicht bei den ersten Einsétzen unter Umsténden keine Ladung bis zur
vollen Kapazitat. Setzen Sie den Akku niemals extremen Temperaturen tber + 60 °C oder unter -20 °C
aus. Bei Raumtemperatur verfiigt der Akku iber maximale Kapazitét. Wird der Akku bei niedrigen
Temperaturen verwendet, ist seine Kapazitét geringer. Der Akku kann nur bei Temperaturen zwischen
+10 °C und +45 °C aufgeladen werden.

Entfernen von Abfallbatterien und -Akkus
(Nur fiir Produkte mit integrierter Batterie)

Falls dieses Produkt eine im Produkt eingearbeitete Batterie/Akku enthalt, die nicht ohne weiteres
durch den Endbenutzer entfernt werden kann, empfiehit LG, dass nur qualifizierte Fachkrafte
Batterie oder Akku entfernen, die/der entweder wegen einer Ersatzlieferung oder fiir ein Recycling
am Ende der Lebensdauer dieses Produkts ausgetauscht werden muss. Um Schaden am Produkt
zu vermeiden, und fiir ihre eigene Sicherheit, sollten Benutzer nicht versuchen, Batterie oder
Akku zu entfernen und diesbezliglich die LG-Beratungsstelle oder einen anderen unabhangigen
wecks Beratung

Das Entfernen von Batterie oder Akku erfordert ein Zerlegen des Produkts, die Trennung der
elektrischen Leitungen/Kontakte und eine sorgfaltige Entnahme der Batterie-/Akkuzelle mit

Wenn Sie die i fur Fachkrafte bendtigen, wie man
Batterie/Akku sicher entfernen kann, besuchen Sie bitte http:/www.Ige.com/global/sustainability/
environment/take-back-recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

4. Entsorgung des Akkus im Bluetooth®-Headset
Entsorgen Sie den Akku in Ihrem Bluetooth®-Headset ordnungsgemaR und getrennt vom Hausmilll.

Entsorgen von alten Akkus
E 1 Dieses Symbol kann mit den chemischen Symbolen fiir Quecksilber (Hg), Kadmium (Cd)

oder Blei (Pb) kombiniert sein, wenn die Akkus mehr als 0,0005 % Quecksilber, 0,002 %
Kadmium oder 0,004 % Blei enthalten.

2 Akkus missen immer getrennt vom Hausmiill in staatlichen oder kommunalen

den geltenden entsorgt werden.

3 Durch eine vorschnﬁsmaf&lge Entsorgung Ihrer alten Akkus kénnen schadliche

Auswukungen auf Mensch, Tier und Umwelt vermieden werden.
2ur E alter Akkus erhalten Sie bei den lokalen

Behérden, der oder dem F ei dem Sie das Produkt
erworben haben.

5. Bedingungen

- Die Garantie kann nur in Anspruch genommen werden, wenn die Originalrechnung, die vom Héndler
auf den urspriinglichen Kaufer ausgestellt wurde und auf der das Kaufdatum und die Seriennummer
ausgewiesen sind, zusammen mit dem Produkt zur Reparatur oder fiir den Austausch vorgelegt
wird. LG Electronics behalt sich das Recht vor, den Garantieservice zu verweigern, wenn diese
Informationen nach dem Kauf des Produkts vom Héndler entfernt oder veréndert wurden.

—Wenn LG Electronics das Produkt repariert oder ersetzt, gilt die Garantie fiir das reparierte oder
ersetzte Produkt fiir die restliche Dauer der urspriinglichen Garantie oder neunzig (90) Tage lang, je
nachdem, welcher Zeitraum langer ist. Beim Reparieren oder Ersetzen konnen tiberholte Einheiten
mit gleichwertigem Funktionsumfang verwendet werden. Ersetzte Teile oder Komponenten gehen in
das Eigentum von LG Electronics tber.
=Im i sind keine F die unter normalen

i oder bei Gebrauch auftreten, einschlieBlich, jedoch
nicht beschrankt auf eine andere als normale und iibliche Verwendung gemaR der Anweisungen
zur Verwendung und Pflege des Produkts. Femer sind im Garantieumfang keine Produktfehler
eingeschlossen, die aufgrund von Unfallen, Veranderungen oder Anpassungen sowie durch hohere
Gewalt oder Nasseeinwirkung auftreten.
~ Dariiber hinaus sind im nfang keine F

die aufgrund von

durch Personen auftreten, die
nicht von LG Electronics dazu berechtigt sind. Die Garanl\s erlischt, wenn die Siegel und Etiketten auf
dem Produkt beschédigt oder manipuliert wurden.

tzliche Informationen

DEU
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GEMASS DER BEDINGUNGEN DIESER BESCHRANKTEN GARANTIE GEWAHRLEISTET

LG ELECTRONICS, DASS DIESES PRODUKT ZUM ZEITPUNKT DES URSPRUNGLICHEN
KAUFS DURCH EINEN KUNDEN UND FUR DEN NACHFOLGENDEN ZEITRAUM VON EINEM (1)
JAHR FREI VON FEHLERN HINSICHTLICH KONSTRUKTION, MATERIAL UND VERARBEITUNG
IST. SOLLTEN SIE FUR |HR PRODUKT DEN GARANTIESERVICE BENOTIGEN, GEBEN

ES DEM HANDLER ZURUCK, BEI DEM ES GEKAUFT WURDE, ODER WENDEN SIE SICH AN
%REQIFI‘.&%LEN LG ELECTRONICS-ANSPRECHPARTNER, UM WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Wichtige Sicherheitsinformationen

Vermeiden von Horschéden
Die Verwendung der Freisprechanlage mit hoher Lautstérke kann zu dauerhaftem Hrverlust fiihren.
Stellen Sie die Lautstérke auf ein sicheres MaR ein. Auch wenn Sie sich im Lauf der Zeit daran
gewdhnt haben, kann eine zu hohe Lautstarke dennoch zu Hérschéden fiihren.
Wenn Sie meinen, ein Klingeln zu horen oder Gerausche nur gedampft wahrnehmen, verwenden Sie
das Gerdt nicht weiter, und lassen Sie Ihr Gehtr tiberpriifen. Je hoher die Lautstérke, desto schneller
kann Ihr Gehdr Schaden nehmen. Experten raten zum Schutz des Gehérs:
* Nutzen Sie das Headset nur fiir begrenzte Zeit mit hoher Lautstarke.
+ Vermeiden Sie hdhere Pegel zur Ausblendung von AuBengeréuschen.
+Verringem Sie die Lautstarke, wenn Sie Personen in Ihrer Nahe nicht sprechen

héren kdnnen.
Weitere Informationen zur Anpassung der Lautstarke Ihres Telefons finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch
2u lhrem Telefon.

Sicheres Verwenden von Headsets

Die Verwendung von Headsets zum Musikhdren wahrend des Autofahrens wird nicht empfohlen und
istin einigen Regionen gesetzlich verboten. Fahren Sie stets mit grofiter Umsicht und Aufmerksamkeit.
Verwenden Sie dieses Gerat nicht mehr, wenn Sie das Gefiihl haben, dass Sie beim Lenken von
Farr\dlzeugen oder bei anderen Tatigkeiten, die Ihre volle Aufmerksamkeit erfordern, dadurch abgelenkt
werden.




@ LG

Life's Good

Magyar

LG TONETR.

HBS-750 Hasznalati utmutato
BLUETOOTH® sztereé fejhallgaté

Minden jog fenntartva.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Megjegyzés: A sériilések és a HBS-750

helytelen haszndlaténak elkeriilése érdekében,

illetve az optimalis teljesitmény eléréséhez a HBS-750
alata elott 1 olvassa el a taje 6

Akar a tipografia hibak, akar az itt kozolt adatok
kiigazitasa céljabol kizarélag az LG Electronics Inc.
jogosult jelen hasznalati tmutaté modositasara vagy
kijavitasara.
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A fejhallgat6 részei

HANGERO LE gomb - HANGERO FEL gomb

HIVAS gomb,
LED-jelz6fény

Be-/kikapcsolé gomb -
Toltéscsatlakozo

VISSZATEKERES gomb
ELORETEKERES gomb

~Filhallgato (bal oldal)

LEJATSZAS / SZUNET / LEALLITAS gomb
Filhallgato (jobb oldal)

A csomag tartalma

Fiilhallgatok USB-s toltékabel Hasznalati dtmutaté  WEEE-kartya
(2 par)
Elem Leiras
Bluetooth® verzio

Akkumulator

Készenléti idG / beszélgetési id6
Zenelejatszasi id6

Toltési id6

Toltés névleges bemeneti teljesitménye
Uzemi hémérséklet

Meéret/saly

3.0 (fejhallgato / kihangositd / A2DP profilok)

3,7 V/195 mAh litium-polimer akkumulator

Akér 500 6ra / Akar 15 éra

Akar 10 6ra

<206ra

DC 4,75V ~5,6V, 400 mA

-10°C~60°C

138,5 mm (szé) x 173,1mm (ho) x 17.5 mm (vast)/36g




Bekapcsol pcsolas

- Allitsa a be-/kikapcsolé gombot ,ON” vagy ,OFF" helyzetbe.

Toltés alatt

- Ki- és bekapcsolt llapotban is csatlakoztathatja a toltét, de a fejhallgaté mindkét
esetben kikapcsol.

- Toltés kdzben a piros LED-jelz6fény folyamatosan vilagit, 80% vagy nagyobb
toltottség esetén pedig lilara valt.

- Atoltés befejezésekor a LED-jelz6fény folyamatosan kéken vilagit.

Lemeriilt akkumulator

- Kétpercenként figyelmeztetés hallhato.
- Ha nem tolti fel az akkumulatort, a fejhallgato kikapcsol.

Akkumulatorallapot-informacié

- 1 masodpercig tartsa lenyomva a HANGERO LE gombot.
- Az akkumulatornak 3 tolt6ttségi szintje van

Magas Kozepes Alacsony
I Magas toltottsegi Kozepes Alacsony
Hanglelzés szint tltottségi szint | toltdtiségi szint
Villogas Villogas Villogas
LED kijelzés Kék LED Lila LED Piros LED
3-szor 3-szor 3-szor

- HBS-750 akkumulatorallapot-jelzGje megjelenik az iPhone képernydjén.

HUN



T - Afejhallgatot az elsé hasznalat el6tt parositani kell egy Bluetooth funkciéval
= rendelkez6 telefonkésziilékkel.
- Afejhallgaté akkor parosithaté tovabbi telefonnal, ha a fejhallgaté parositasi
modban van.

- AHBS-750 késziiléket kétféleképpen lehet parositani.
Eaqyszerii parositas (els6 parositas)

1. AHBS-750 bekapcsolésahoz llitsa a be-/kikapcsolé gombot ,ON” helyzetbe.
Amikor a fejhallgato parositds modba Iépett, a kék LED-jelz6fény folyamatosan
vilagit.

2. Telefonja segitségével valassza ki a Bluetooth meniit, majd az uj eszkdzok
keresése vagy hozzaadasa pontot.

« Vélassza ki az LG HBS750" lehetéséget az eszkozlistardl, és parositsa a

telefonkésziilékkel.
3. Ha JeIszora/PIN -kddra van sziikség, adja meg a ,0000” (4 db nulla) értéket.
és : Ha a telefon ta ja a biztonsagos egyszerii parositast (SSP),

nem kell jelsz6t/PIN-kédot megadnia.
« A sikeres parositast a ,Your headset paired.” (Fejhallgato parositva) hangiizenet
jelzi.
* Ha a parositas 3 perc alatt nem torténik meg, a HBS-750 automatikusan
kikapcsol.
Manuadlis parositas (parositas masik telefonnal vagy tjraparositas)
« Kikapcsolt allapotban két masodperce nyomja le a HIVAS gombot, és
ugyanakkor huizza el be allasba a be-/kikapcsolé gombot.
« Amikor a fejhallgaté parositas modba Iépett, a kék LED-jelzéfény folyamatosan
vilagit. Az eljaras utan ismételje meg az egyszerii parositas 2-3. [épését.




To6bbszords csatlakozas

AHBS-750 akar két telefonkésziilékhez is képes kapcsolodni egyszerre. Ezaltal
szabadon vérakoztathatja a hivasokat mindkét csatlakoztatott telefonkészuléken.
Csatlakozas

- Parositsa a fejhallgatot az egyik Bluetooth funkcioval rendelkezé
telefonkésziilékkel. (a 2. oldalon taldlhato parositasi utasitasok alapjan).

- Kapcsolja ki a fejhallgatot.

- Kézi parositasi modba torténé Iépéshez kikapcsolt allapotban 2 masodpercig
nyomja le a HIVAS gombot, és ugyanakkor hiizza el ,ON” &llasba a be-/
kikapcsolé gombot.

- Most parositsa és csatlakoztassa a fejhallgatot masik, Bluetooth funkcioval
szintén rendelkez6 |. (ez lesz az telefon).

- Amikor ez a készUlék parositva van és kapcsolodik a fejhallgatohoz,
csatlakoztassa az eredetileg parositott késziiléket a fejhallgatohoz. Ez lesz most
a masodlagos késziilék.

* MEGJEGYZES: Amikor a HBS-750 két telefonhoz kapcsolddik egyszerre
(tbbpontos kapcsolodas), a fejhallgato hivasfunkcioi az elsddleges késziilékkel
mikédnek.

* MEGJEGYZES: Ha az egyszer(i parositassal valé kapcsolodas az elsédleges
késziilékhez sikertelen, a HBS-750 parositasi modba lép.

Hivas funkcié

- A Hangtarcsazas és az Utolsd szam Ujratarcsazasa funkcié az elsédleges
telefonnal miikddik (vagy azzal a telefonnal, amelyrél utoljara kezdeményeztek
hivast).

Hivasvarakoztatas

- Aktiv hivas kdzben Ugy tud atvaltani egy bejové hivasra, hogy megnyomja 1
masodpercre a hivas gombot.

- 2 aktiv hivas kozott ugy tud valtani, hogy megnyomja 1 masodpercre a hivas
gombot.

- Az aktiv vagy mindkét hivas egyszerre torténd befejezéséhez réviden nyomja
meg a HIVAS gombot.

- Ha mindkét készlilék fogad bejovo hivast, a fej 6 az elsédlege:

veszi alapértelmezettként.

HUN
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Automatikus csatlakozas

- Ha a HBS-750 kikapcsol (akar véletlenil, akar szandékosan) mig csatlakoztatva
van a telefonhoz, a fejhallgato és a telefon kdzotti kapcsolat megszakad. A
fejhallgato és a telefonkésziilék ismét automatikusan csatlakoznak, ha a HBS-750
djra bekapcsolédik hatétavolsagon belil.

- A masodlagos telefonkésziiléket az ,LG HBS750” lehetdség kivalasztasaval
csatlakoztassa a Bluetooth menii eszkdzlistajabol.

Tartomanyon kiviil

- Ha a parositott készUlékek 10 vagy tébb méternyire vannak egymastol, a
fejhallgato és a telefon szétkapcsol, amire a HBS-750 rezgéssel hivja fel a
figyelmet.

* Ha a rezgés a HANGERO FEL gomb 3 mésodpercig térténd megny
kikapcsolasra kerdil, a HBS-750 nem fog rezegni.

- Ha a fejhallgato és a telefon nem kapcsolédik automatikusan Gjra, amikor ismét az
adott tavolsagon bellilre keriilnek, a manuélis csatlakoztatashoz réviden nyomja

meg a HBS-750 HIVAS gombjat.

* Ezek a funkciok csak akkor hasznalhatok, ha a telefon tdmogatja azokat.

Ezen funkciok hasznélatarél tovabbi tajékoztatast a telefonkésziilék hasznalati
atmutatéjaban talal.

- Tobbszoros csatlakozas és adatfolyam esetén a hatétavolsagon kiviili inaktiv
parositott eszkoz lekapcsolodik. A HBS-750 egyszer riaszt az Ujracsatlakozasra

valo kisérlet nélkdl.

Hivas fogadasa/befejezése

- Abej6vo hivasokat a fejhallgatd csérgéssel és rezgéssel jelzi.

* Ha a rezgés a HANGERO FEL gomb 3 masodpercig torténG megnyomasaval
kikapcsolasra keriil, a HBS-750 nem fog rezegni.

- Réviden nyomja meg a HANGERO LE gombot a rezgés ledllitasahoz.

- Nyomja meg roviden a HIVAS gombot.

Hangatiranyitas

- Ha telefonalés kézben szeretné a hangot atiranyitani a fejhallgatorol a telefonra
vagy a telefonrdl a fejhallgatora, tartsa lenyomja 3 masodpercig a HANGER!

FEL gombot.




Hangtarcsazas

- A Hangparancs” aktivalasahoz réviden nyomja meg a HIVAS gombot.
Megjegyzés: Ha a telefon nem tdmogatja a Hangparancs funkciét, eléfordulhat,
hogy ez a miivelet az Utolsé szam Ujratarcsazasa funkciot aktivalja.

Az utols6 szam Ujratarcsazasa o

- Az utolsé szam Ujratarcsazasahoz tartsa lenyomva a HIVAS gombot 1
mésodpercig.

Afejhallgaté hangjelzést ad, majd Ujratarcsazza az utoljara hivott szamot.

Hivasvarakoztatas

- Ha ugy szeretne Ujabb telefonhivast fogadni, hogy nem vet véget az elsé
hivasnak, 1 masodpercre nyomja le a HIVAS gombot (hangjelzés hallhatd).

Az eredeti hivashoz valé visszatéréshez nyomja le egy masodpercre a HIVAS
gombot.

- Az aktiv vagy mindkeét hivas egyszerre térténd befejezéséhez roviden nyomja meg
a HIVAS gombot. (A fejhallgaté funkcicitol fiiggden.)

Hivas elutasitasa

- Ha csbrdg a telefon, nyomja le 1 masodpercre a HIVAS gombot.

Mikrofon némitasa

- Beszélgetés kdzben a mikrofon elnémitasahoz és a némitas feloldasahoz tartsa
lenyomva egyszerre a HANGERO FEL és HANGERO LE gombot 1 masodpercig.

Hangeré-szabalyozas

- Réviden nyomja meg a HANGERO gombot.

- LEJATSZAS : Nyomja meg réviden a LEJATSZAS/SZUNETELTETES gombot.

- SZUNETELTETES : Nyomja meg réviden a LEJATSZAS/SZUNETELTETES
gombot.

- LEALLITAS ; Tartsa lenyomva a LEJATSZAS/SZUNETELTETES gombot.

- KOVETKEZ ZENESZAM : Nyomja meg réviden az ELORETEKERES gombo|

- ELOZO ZENESZAM : Nyomja meg roviden a VISSZATEKERES gombot.

-GYORS ELORETEKERES Tartsa lenyomva az ELORETEKERES gombot.

- GYORS VISSZATEKERES : Tartsa lenyomva a VISSZATEKERES gombot.

HUN



Hangszinszabalyozé

- Zenehallgatas kozben tartsa lenyomva egyszerre a HANGERO FEL és
HANGERO LE gombot egy masodpercig a hangszinek kézotti véltashoz (Basszus
i Alapér ) - Normal - N kiemelés).
- A hangszorokbol jovo basszushangok killonbozhetnek a hasznalatban lévé
fiilhallgaté méretétdl fliggden.
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aptX®

- AHBS-750 rendelkezik az aptX® technologiaval, amely biztositja, hogy a
Bluetooth kapcsolaton keresztil kiildétt audiotartalom azonnali és kristalytiszta

legyen.
- aptX® autc i engedélyezett, amig a forra 0z tamogatja azt.

- A ,Rezgés” funkcid be- és kikapcsolasahoz 3 masodpercig tartsa nyomva a
HANGERO FEL gombot. Be- és kikapcsolaskor a ,Vibrate on” (Rezgés be) és
WVibrate off” (Rezgés ki) tajékoztatas hallhato.

- Ha a HBS-750 rezgése ki van kapcsolva, a HBS-750 nem fog rezegni ,bejové
hivas” fogadasakor, illetve ,tartomanyon kivil”.

- Akészilék ki-, majd lésakor a rezgés funkcié bekapcsol.

A HBS-750 Bluetooth fejhallgaté tamogatja az SMS-

olvasast Android ™-alapu kész(ilékeken.

A funkcié hasznalatahoz keresse meg az LG ,BT Reader”

alkalmazast a Google Play™ Store fellileten, és telepitse a

telefonkész(iléken.

* Az alabb lathaté 2D vonalkdd segit az LG ,BT Reader”
alkalmazas letéltésében a Google Play™ Store fellletrdl.
A Google Play a Google, Inc. védjegye.




LED-jelzéfény

Funkcié | A HBS-750 éllapota Teendd
Bekapcsolva Akék LED fény négyszer felvillan.
Kikapcsolva Akék LED fény négyszer felvillan, majd elalszik.
Miikédés |Parositas modban Akék LED fény folyamatosan vilagit.
k6zben | eeinaligats / kinangosito | A kék LED fény 5 masodpercenként kett6t
profil csatlakoztatva villan.
Hivas kézben Akék LED fény 5 masodpercenként kett6t villan.
- s T A0
e N ey T
Feltltve Akék LED-jelzéfény folyamatosan vilagit.

Nem kapcsolédik be

p!
Ellenérizze, hogy a HBS-750
akkumulatora teljesen fel
van-g toltve.

Megoldas

Toltse fel az akkumulatort.

Nem jon létre
kapcsolat az LG
Bluetooth® HBS-750
fejhallgatéval

Ellenonzze hcgy a telefon

Ellenonzze hogy atelefon
t

vagy a
klhangosno BIuetomh profilokat.

Ellenérizze, hogy nincs-e
lemeriilve a HBS-750

vagy a
klhangoslm Bluetooth profilokat.

Toltse fel az akkumulatort.

AHBS-750
fejhallgatét nem
lehet parositani a
Bluetooth® eszkozzel

Ellendrizze, hogy a fejhallgato
be van-e kapcsolva.

Ellenérizze, hogy a fe]hallgato
be van-e kapcsolva és parositas
madban van-e.

Afejhallgaté bekapcsolésahoz
cslisztassa a be-/kikapcsolégombot
,ON" &lldsba.

Kikapcsolt dllapotban 1 masodpercig
nyomja le a HIVAS gombot, és
ugyanakkor htizza el ,ON” allasba

a be-/kikapcsold gombot. igy
manudlisan parositas médba
kapcsolhatja a fejhallgatét.

Halk

Ellendrizze a hangszérd

Vegye hangosabbra.

H



Ne ejtse le a készliléket magas helyrél.

Ne alakitsa &t, ne javitsa hazilag és ne szedje szét.

Aftisztitdshoz ne hasznaljon vizet, alkoholt, benzint stb.

Ne tegye ki éghet6 anyagoknak.

Ne tarolja a késziiléket gyulékony anyagok kézelében, ne helyezze azok

Tartsa tavol a a paratol és a portol.

Ne helyezzen nehéz targyakat a készulékre.

Csak eredeti LG toltével hasznalja a fejhallgatét, kiilonben a késziilék karosodhat.
* A nyakpant alakemlékezd

nyakpant hajhtgatasa
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zetbdl késziilt. Ennek ellenére nem javasolt a

«Azok az és valtoztatasok, melyekhez a Osségéért felel6s fél
nem jarult hozza, é tehetik a alo a késztlék U 656
valé jogat.

* Ha az akkumulatort nem megfeleld tipustra cseréli ki, fennall a robbanas veszélye.

* A hasznalt akkumulatorokat az utasitasoknak megfeleléen dobja ki.

. A termek kisméretii alkatrészeket tartalmaz, tobbek kdzott fulhallgatokat fiildugokat
Tartsa tavol gy 6l

. Ha rendelkezik orvosi implanta a termék a elétt
orvoséval.
*Atolts a tasanak elkeriilése é ében mindig hiizza ki a

toIt6 csatlakozojat az aljzatbol, miutan a telefon teljesen feltdltodott.

« A Li-lon akkumulator egy veszélyes alkatrész, mely sériiléseket okozhat.

+ Ha az akkumulatorcserét nem szakember végzi el, akkor ez késziiléke meghiba-
sodasahoz vezethet.

* Ne cserélie ki maga az akkumulatort. Az akkumulator megsériilhet, ami tiimele-
gedést és sériilést okozhat. Az akkumulatort csak szakszervizben cserélhetik ki.
Az akkumulatort Gjra kell hasznositani vagy a haztartasi hulladéktdl elkiilénitve
kell leselejtezni.




Megfelelésségi nyilatkozat

AZ FCC (SZOVETSEGI KOMMUNIKACIOS BIZOTTSAG) FIGYELMEZTETESE

Jelen késziilék megfelel az FCC a 1ak 15.

Az i az alabbi két felté Kot

(1) Jelen késziilék nem okoz karos |nterferenc|a! illetve

(2) Jelen késziilék elvisel minden interferenciat, azokat is beleértve, melyek esetleg
nemkivanatos mikodéshez vezetnek.

FONTOS MEGJEGYZES:

Az FCC radicfrekvencias sugarzasra vonatkozo elSirasai miatt tilos az antennan

és a kesziiléken atalakitasokat végezni. Az antenna vagy a kész(ilék barminemi
atalakitdsa azt eredményezheti, hogy a késziilék tullépi a radidsugarzas megengedett
hatarértékeét, és ezaltal érvényteleniti a felhasznalénak a késziilék lizemeltetéséhez
valo jogat.

A CE (EUROPAI MEGFELELOSEG) FIGYELMEZTETESE:
Az LG Electronics ezennel kijelenti, hogy az HBS-750 késziilék megfelel az 1999/5/EC
iranyelv alapveté kovetelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozo eléirasainak. A Megfeleléségi
nyilatkozat egy példanya megtalalhaté a http:/www.lg.com/global/declaration
weboldalon.

©Bluetooth C€ 1177 K

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

1. Radiofrekvencia-kibocsatas
Ez a HBS-750 Bluetooth® feghallgato radisjeleket bocsat ki és fogad. Amikor a keszulek
miikodés kézben Bluetooth

2,4-2,4835 GHz-es frekvenciatartomanyba esd, radiéfrekvencias e\ek(mmagneses
mez6t (mikrohullamokat) fogad és bocsat ki. .

Az LG Electronics altal gyartott mobiltelefonnal hasznalva, az On Bluetooth® fejhallgatéja
megfelel a radiéfrekvencia-kisugarzasra vonatkozd \ranye\veknek és hatarértékeknek,
alrlnelyetefl ‘a\ kiilonbdzé nemzeti hatésagok és nemzetkozi egészségiigyi szervezetek
allitottak fel

HUN
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gészitd informaciok

2. Robbanasveszélyes kornyezet

Robbanasveszélyes helyen kapcsolja ki a készliléket. Ritkan ugyan, de el6fordulhat, hogy
az elektromos berendezések szikrat okoznak. A robbanasveszélyes komyezetben kipattant
szikra robbanast vagy tiizet okozhat, ami személyi sériiléshez vagy akar halalhoz is
vezethet. A robbanasveszélyes helyekel altalaban - de nem mindig - tabla jelzi.

3.Az

{i hasznalat esetén az 4tor hosszu élettartamu. Uj vagy alig
hasznak akkumulator esetén eléfordulhat, hogy az elsé néhany alkalommal kisebb
Ne (egye kiaza +60 °C feletti vagy -20
°C alatti homersé al ités elérése ¢
érsé hasznal]a az tort. Ha az tort alacsony
csokken. Az atort csak +10 °C és +45

°C kézbtti hémérsékleten szabad tolteni.
Elhasznalédott elemek és akkumulatorok eltavolitasa

{KIZAROLAG beagyazott elemmel rendelkezd termékek esetében)

Ha a termék olyan beagyazott elemet tartalmaz, amelyet a termékbdl a végfelhasznalo
nem tud kdnnyedén eltavolitani, az LG azt javasolja, hogy elemcseréhez vagy a termék
élettartamanak végén az Ujrahasznositashoz azt csak szakemberrel tavolittassak el. A
termék sériilésének megakadalyozasa es a saja! biztonsaga érdekében a felhasznalok
ne kiséreljék meg az elem eltavolit ar asért vegyék fel a azLG
Service segélyvonalaval vagy mas Yuggellen szolgaltatoval
Az elem eltavolitasa soran fel kell nyitni a le
kabeleket/érintkezoket, és specidlis szerszammal ovatosan ki kell emelni az elemcel\al
Ha tanacsara van 1 tavolitsa el az
elemet, latogasson el a kovetkezd webhelyre http /lwww Ige. ocm/global/sus(amab|I|Iy/
environment/take-back- -recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

Kiegés informaciok
LA > fal .

Gondoskodjon a Bluetooth® fejhallgato hasznalaton kivilli akkumulatoranak megfeleld
elhelyezésérdl, és soha ne dobja a haztartasi szemétbe.

E Hasznalt akkumulatorok leselejtezése

1 Aszimbélum mellett a higany (Hg), kadmium (Cd) illetve élom (Pb) vegyjele is fel
van tiintetve, ha az akkumulator legalabb 0,0005% higanyt, 0,002% kadmiumot
illetve 0, 004% 6lmot Iana\maz

A artasi kell a
kormany vagy az onkormanyzalok altal kijelolt modon és helyen

3 Régi megfeleld jtezése segithet 0zni az esetleges
kornyezetre, allati vagy emberl egészségre gyakorolt negativ hatasokat.

4 Ha tovabbi informaciora van sziiksége régi akkumulatora leselejtezésével
kapcsolatban, forduljon a teriileti 6nkormanyzathoz vagy a helyi illetékes
hatéséaghoz, illetve az iizlethez, ahol a terméket vasarolta.

5. Feltételek

- A garancia csak abban az esetben érvényes, ha a javitasra vagy cserére szant
termékkel egyiitt bemutatja a vasarlaskor kapott eredeti szamlat, amelyen szerepel
a vasarlas datuma és a sorozatszam. Amennyiben a fenti adatokat a vasarlast
kévetSen eltavolitottak vagy megvaltoztattak, az LG Electronics fenntartja a jogot, hogy

itsa a garancialis

- Ha az LG Electronics megjavitja vagy k\csereh a terméket, a megjavitott vagy kicserélt
termékre az eredeti termék garanciaidejébdl még hatralévé idével megegyezo ideji
garancia vagy a javitastol szamitott kilencven (90) napos garancia vonatkozik, amelyik
hosszabb.

Ajavitas vagy a csere tartalmazhat modositott, de funkcionali: érteki
alkatrészeket.
Akicserélt alkatrészek az LG Electronics tulajdonat képezik.

- A garancia nem vonatkozik a termék normal elhasznalédasabdl, illetve annak helytelen
hasznalatabdl eredé meghibasodasokra, beleértve, de nem kizarélagosan a nem
rendeltetésszer(i hasznalatot vagy a termék hasznalati és karbantartasi Utmutatéjaban
foglaltak figyelmen kivill hagyasat. A garancia nem vonatkozik tovabba a termék
balesetbdl, atalakitasbol, modositasbol vagy elére nem lathaté eseményekbdl
szarmazo, illetve folyadékok ltal okozott karokra.

- A garancia nem vonatkozik a termék szakszertitlen javitdsabol vagy nem az LG
Electronics altal felhatalmazott személy altal nyujtott szolgaltatasokbol eredd kérokra.
A terméken talalhaté barmely cimke hamisitasa vagy megrongéldsa a garancia
megsz(inését vonja maga utan.

HUN
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atozott garanci

JELEN KORLATOZOTT GARANCIA HATALYA ALATT AZ LG ELECTRONICS
GARANTALJA, HOGY EZ A TERMEK AZ EREDETI ELADASKOR ES AZ ATTOL
SZAMITQTT EGY (1) EVIG MENTES A TERVEZESI-, ANYAG- ES KIVITELEZESI
HIBAKTOL. HAA TERMEKNEK GARANCIALIS SZOLGALTATASRA LENNE
SZUKSEGE, KERJUK, JUTTASSA VISSZAA OHOZ,
AKITOL VASAROLTA, VAGY FORDULJON A HELYI LG ELECTRONICS
UGYFELSZOLGALATHOZ TOVABBI TAJEKOZTATASERT.

A hallaskarosodas veszélye

haszndlja a fej ot tartos as ko
be. Allitsa a hangerét biztonségos szintre. Lehet, hogy idével hozzaszokik a
magasabb hangeréhoz, igy azt mar nem érzékeli hangosnak, am ez ettél fiiggetlentil
hallaskérosodashoz vezethet.
Ha cseng a fiile, vagy elmosddottan hallja masok beszédét, ne hasz tovabb
a késziiléket, és vizsgaltassa meg a hallasat. Minél hangosabb a készillék, annal
hamarabb szenved hallaskarosodast. A fillészek azt javasoljak, hogy a kovetkeziﬁkeppen
6vja a hallasat:

* Ne haszndlja a fejhallgatot sokat és sokaig magas hangerével. ij

« Ne dllitsa magasra a hangerét azért, hogy kizarja a kornyezeti zajokat.

+Ha nem hallja a kozeleben beszelgeto embereket, vegye le a hangerdt.

Atelefon 6 4sérol tovabbi i ioért lasd a telefon hasznalati
utmutatéjat.

A fejhallgaté biztonsagos hasznalata

Vezetés kdzben nem tanacsos fejhallgatéval zenét hallgatni, néhany orszagban pedig
kifejezetten tiltja a torvény. Vezetés kozben legyen évatos, és koncentréljon a vezetésre.
Ha vezetés vagy barmilyen, figyelmet igénylé mivelet kbzben észreveszi, hogy a
készilék hasznalata zavarja vagy elvonja a figyelmét, ne hasznalja tovabb a késziiléket.
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HBS-750 Manuale per I'utente
Auricolare stereo BLUETOOTH®

Tutti i diritti riservati.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Nota: per ottenere prestazioni ottimali e prevenire
danni o l'uso errato dell'auricolare HBS-750, leggere
attentamente tutte le informazioni relative al prodotto

prima di utilizzarlo.

Solo LG Electronics Inc. pud effettuare modifiche
a questo manuale dovute a errori tipografici o a
imprecisioni nelle informazioni stabilite.
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Descrizione delle parti

Tasto VOLUME GIU Tasto VOLUME SU

Tasto CHIAMATA, -

Indicatore LED
Microfono -

+~ Citurino da colo flessibie con funzione d memoria

Interruttore
Porta per la
ricarica

Tasto RIAVVOLGIMENTO =
Tasto AVANZAMENTO RAPIDO -

Tasto RIPRODUCI/PAUSA/INTERROMPI
Auricolare (D)

Contenuto della confezione

Microauricolari ~ Cavo di ricarica USB Manuale utente Scheda WEEE
interni (2 set)

Specifiche

Elemento Descrizione

Specifiche Bluetooth® 3.0 (auricolare/vivavoce/profili A2DP)

Batteria Batteria da 3,7 V/195 mAh ai polimeri di litio

Durata in standby/Durata in conversazione Fino a 500 ore/Fino a 15 ore

Durata della riproduzione musicale Fino a 10 ore

Tempo di ricarica <2ore

Tensione nominale di ricarica CC 4,75/5,6 V, 400 mA

Temperatura di funzionamento da-10°C a 60°C

Dimensioni / Peso 138,5 mm (L) X 173,1 mm (A) X 17,5 mm (P)/36g




Istruzioni per I'uso

Accensione/Spegnimento

- Spostare l'interruttore in posizione "ON" o "OFF".

- Quando si collega il caricabatterie, con o senza alimentazione, I'auricolare viene
disattivato.

- Durante la ricarica, I'indicatore LED si illumina di rosso e diventa viola quando la
ricarica raggiunge una percentuale dell'80% o superiore.

- Una volta completata la ricarica, I'indicatore LED si illumina di blu.

Batteria scarica

- Viene emesso un avviso ogni 2 minuti
- Se la batteria non viene caricata, I'auricolare verra disattivato.

Allarme stato batteria

- Tenere premuto il tasto VOLUME GIU per 1 secondo.
- Lo stato della batteria viene indicato da 3 livelli

Stato batteria Carica Medio Scarica
Richiesta vocale Batteria carica Livello medio Batteria scarica
LED blu che LED viola che LED rosso che
Display a LED lampeggia 3 lampeggia 3 lampeggia 3
volte volte volte

- Lindicatore di stato della batteria dell'auricolare HBS-750 viene visualizzato sullo
schermo delliPhone.

ITA



- Prima di utilizzare I'auricolare per la prima volta, associarlo con un telefono
abilitato Bluetooth.

- Per associare l'auricolare a un telefono aggiuntivo, attivare la modalita
corrispondente dell'auricolare.

- Sono disponibili 2 modalita di associazione con I'auricolare HBS-750.

Associazione semplice (prima associazione)
1. Spostare lnterruttore in posizione “ON” per accendere I'auricolare HBS-750. Quando
l'auricolare attiva la modalita di associazione, l'indicatore LED si illumina in blu.
2. Utilizzando il telefono, selezionare il menu Bluetooth ed effettuare la ricerca o
I'aggiunta di nuovi dispositivi mediante le apposite funzioni.
« Selezionare “LG HBS750" dall'elenco dei dispositivi e associarlo al proprio
telefono.
3. Se viene richiesto il pass code/codice Pin, inserire “0000” (4 zeri).
* Nota: se il telefono supporta il profilo “Secure Slmple Pairing” (SSP), non sara
necessario inserire il pass code/codice P!
+ Una volta completata I'associazione, si udira il messaggio “L'auricolare & stato
associato”.
« Il dispositivo HBS-750 si spegne automaticamente se non viene associato
entro 3 minuti.
Associazione manuale (associazione con un altro telefono o nuova associazione)
« Adispositivo spento, tenere premuto il tasto CALLA (CHIAMATA) e,
contemporaneamente, spostare l'interruttore in posizione “ON” per 2 secondi.
* Quando I'auricolare attiva la modalita di associazione, l'indicatore LED si
illumina in blu. Dopo aver completato la procedura, ripetere gli stessi passaggi
di Associazione semplice dal punto 2 al punto 3.




Istruzioni per

Multiconnessione

Multipunto avanzato

L'auricolare HBS-750 supporta il collegamento simultaneo con due telefoni. Cid

consente di utilizzare la funzione di chiamata in attesa su entrambi i telefoni

collegati.

Connessione

- Associare I'auricolare a uno dei telefoni Bluetooth (seguire le istruzioni riportate
a pagina 2).

- Spegnere l'auricolare.

- Con il dispositivo spento, tenere premuto il tasto CHIAMATA e
contemporaneamente spostare l'interruttore in posizione “ON” per 2 secondi per
attivare la modalita di associazione manuale.

- Quindi, associare e collegare I'auricolare con I'altro telefono Bluetooth
(quest'ultimo sara il telefono principale).

- Dopo aver associato e collegato questo telefono, tornare indietro e connettere
all'auricolare il telefono che & stato associato inizialmente. Quest'ultimo sara il
telefono secondario.

* NOTA: quando l'auricolare HBS-750 & collegato a due telefoni
contemporaneamente (connessione multipla), le funzioni di chiamata
dell"auricolare sono attive sul telefono principale.

*NOTA: se non & possibile effettuare il collegamento con il telefono principale
tramite I'associazione semplice, 'auricolare HBS-750 attiva la modalita di
associazione.

Funzioni di chiamata
- Le opzioni Selezione vocale e Ricomposizione ultimo numero funzionano con il
telefono principale (o sul telefono con cui & stata effettuata I'ultima chiamata).

Avviso di chiamata

- Durante una chiamata, premere il tasto Chiamata per 1 secondo per passare a
una chiamata in arrivo.

- Per passare da una chiamata all'altra, premere il tasto Chiamata per 1 secondo.

- Per terminare la chiamata attiva o entrambe le chiamate contemporaneamente,
premere brevemente il tasto CHIAMATA.

- Se entrambi i telefoni ricevono una chiamata in entrata, I'auricolare viene attivato
per impostazione predefinita sul telefono principale.
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Riconnessione automatica

- Se l'auricolare HBS-750 si spegne (accidentalmente o intenzionalmente) mentre
& collegato a un telefono, i due dispositivi si scollegano. L'auricolare e il telefono
si ricollegano automaticamente quando viene accesso l'auricolare HBS-750
all'interno della distanza richiesta.

- Il telefono secondario deve essere collegato selezionando "LG HBS750"
dell'elenco dei dispositivi nel menu Bluetooth.

Fuori portata

- 1 dispositivi associati si scollegano se si trovano a una distanza minima di 10 metri
(33 piedi) e 'auricolare HBS-750 vibra per segnalare la perdita del collegamento.

* Se la vibrazione & impostata su Non attiva, premendo il pulsante VOLUME SU
per 3 secondi, la vibrazione di HBS-750 non funziona.

- Se l'auricolare e il telefono non si ricollegano automaticamente quando tornano
alla distanza richiesta, premere brevemente il tasto CHIAMATA sull'auricolare
HBS-750 per effettuare manualmente la riconnessione.

* E possibile utilizzare queste funzioni solo quando sono supportate dal telefono.
Per ulteriori informazioni sull'utilizzo di queste funzioni, consultare il manuale per
I'utente del telefono.

- Durante la multiconnessione e lo streaming, il dispositivo associato non attivo
che si trova fuori dalla distanza richiesta verra scollegato. L'auricolare HBS-750
emettera un avviso senza tentare di ricollegarsi.

Ricezione di una chiamata / Termine di una chiamata

- Quando si riceve una chiamata, I'auricolare emette un segnale acustico e vibra.

* Se la vibrazione & impostata su Non attiva, premendo il pulsante VOLUME SU
per 3 secondi, la vibrazione di HBS-750 non funziona.

- Premere brevemente il tasto VOLUME GIU per interrompere la vibrazione.

- Premere brevemente il pulsante CHIAMATA.

Trasferimento di una chiamata

- Durante una chiamata sul telefono, tenere premuto il tasto VOLUME SU per 3
secondi per trasferire I'audio dall’auricolare al telefono e viceversa.

Selezione vocale

- Premere brevemente il tasto CHIAMATA per attivare la funzione “Comando
vocale”.
Nota: se il telefono non supporta la funzione di selezione vocale, & possibile che
con questa operazione venga eseguita la ricomposizione dell'ultimo numero.




Istruzioni per l'uso
Ricomposizione ultimo numero

- Tenere premuto il tasto CHIAMATA per 1 secondo per attivare "Ricomposizione
ultimo numero".

L'auricolare emettera un segnale acustico e chiamera I'ultimo numero selezionato.

Avwviso di chiamata

- E possibile rispondere a una seconda chiamata senza abbandonare la prima
premendo il tasto CHIAMATA per 1 secondo (si avvertira un segnale acustico).
Premere il tasto CHIAMATA per 1 secondo per tornare alla chiamata originale.

- Premere brevemente il tasto CHIAMATA per terminare la chiamata attiva o
entrambe le chiamate contemporaneamente (se la funzione & supportata dal
telefono)

Rifiuto di una chiamata

remere il tasto CHIAMATA per 1 secondo mentre il telefono squilla.

Microfono muto .

- Tenere premuti contemporaneamente i tasti VOLUME SU e VOLUME GIU per 1
secondo per attivare/disattivare il microfono durante la conversazione.

Controllo del volume

- Premere brevemente il tasto VOLUME.

Streaming audio

- RIPRODUZIONE: premere brevemente il tasto PAUSA/RIPRODUZIONE.

- PAUSA: premere brevemente il tasto PAUSA/RIPRODUZIONE.

- ARRESTO: tenere premuto il tasto PAUSA/RIPRODUZIONE.

- BRANO SUCCESSIVO: premere brevemente il tasto AVANZAMENTO RAPIDO.
- BRANO PRECEDENTE: premere brevemente il tasto RIAVVOLGIMENTO.

- AVANZAMENTO RAPIDO: tenere premuto il tasto AVANZAMENTO RAPIDO.

- RIAVWOLGIMENTO: tenere premuto il tasto RIAVVOLGIMENTO.
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Istruzioni per l'uso

- Durante la riproduzione di musica, tenere premuti i tasti VOLUME SU e VOLUME
GIU contemporaneamente per 1 secondo, per accedere ai diversi equalizzatori
(Incremento bassi (predefinito) > Normale - Incremento alti).

- | bassi emessi dagli altoparlanti possono variare a seconda delle dimensioni dei
microauricolari interni in uso.

- L'auricolare HBS-750 include la tecnologia aptX® che assicura una trasmissione
istantanea e chiara del contenuto audio tramite Bluetooth.

- aptX® si attiva automaticamente purché il dispositivo sorgente supporti tale
tecnologia.

Controllo vibrazione

- Per attivare o disattivare la funzione "Vibrazione", tenere premuto il pulsante
VOLUME SU per 3 secondi. Viene emesso I'avviso acustico "Vibrate on"
(Vibrazione attiva) o "Vibrate off" (Vibrazione disattiva), quando la funzione
viene rispetti attivata o disatti: 3

- Se l'opzione & impostata su Vibrazione disattiva, il dispositivo HBS-750 non
vibra alla ricezione di "chiamate in arrivo" e risulta "fuori dall'intervallo".

- Se si spegne e ri l'unita, la funzi ita di vi i verra attivata.

Lettore SMS

L'auricolare Bluetooth HBS-750 supporta la lettura di SMS

su dispositivi Android™.

In Google Play™ Store, cercare I'applicazione "BT Reader"

di LG e installarla sul dispositivo per utilizzare questa

funzione.

* |l codice a barre bidimensionale illustrato di seguito
consente di scaricare I'applicazione da Google Play™
Store. Google Play & un marchio di Google, Inc.




atore LED

Funzione Stato di HBS-750 Azione

Acceso IILED blu lampeggia 4 volte.

Spegnimento Il LED blu lampeggia 4 volte, poi si spegne.
Funzionante Modalita di collegamento IILED blu rimane illuminato.

Auricolare/Profilo vivavoce .

collegato II'LED blu lampeggia 2 volte ogni 5 secondi.

Chiamata connessa Il LED blu lampeggia 2 volte ogni 5 secondi.

e Il LED rosso rimane acceso e diventa viola quando
Ricarica la ricarica raggiunge I'80% o pidl.

Ricarica completa Il LED blu rimane acceso.

Risoluzione dei problet

Problema

Il telefono non si
accende.

Possibile causa

Verificare che la batteria
dell'auricolare HBS-750 sia
carica.

Soluzione

Ricaricare la batteria.

Non & possibile
comunicare con
Iauricolare Bluetooth®
LG HBS-750

Verificare che il telefono supporti
i profili auricolare o vivavoce
Bluetooth.

Verificare che la batteria
dell'auricolare HBS-750 non

sia scarica.

Stabilire se il telefono supporta
i profili auricolare o vivavoce
Bluetooth.

Ricaricare la batteria.

Non & possibile
associare ['auricolare
HBS-750 al
dispositivo Bluetooth®

Verificare che l'auricolare sia
acceso.

Verificare che I'auricolare si troviin
modalita di associazione.

Spostare ['interruttore in posizione
"ON" per accendere ['auricolare.

Con il dispositivo spento,

premere il tasto CHIAMATA e
contemporaneamente spostare
linterruttore in posizione "ON" per 1
secondo per attivare manualmente
la modalita di iazi

Audio basso

Verificare il volume
dell

Aumentare il livello del volume.

ITA
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Precauziol

Non lasciar cadere I'unita da un'altezza elevata.

Non modificare, riparare o smontare.

Non esporre l'unita direttamente ad acqua, alcool, benzene o altri prodotti per la pulizia.

Non esporre I'unita di ite a sostanze i
Non posizionare né tenere I'unita vicino a sostanze ir

Tenere l'unita lontana da polvere e ambienti umidi.

Non appoggiare oggetti pesanti sull'unita.

Per evitare di danneggiare il telefono, utilizzarlo solo con un caricatore LG originale.

« Il cinturino da collo & costituito da materiali a memoria di forma. Tuttavia, si consiglia
di non piegare il cinturino ripetutamente.

« Le modifiche non espressamente approvate dalla parte responsabile della conformita
possono invalidare il diritto dell'utente all'uso dell'apparecchio.

« L'uso di un tipo di batteria errato pud comportare il rischio di esplosioni.

« Attenersi alle istruzioni per lo smaltimento delle batterie usate.

* Questo prodotto contiene componenti di piccole dimensioni, compresi gli auricolari,
i cuscinetti per auricolare e i cavi. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

« | portatori di dispositivi medici impiantati devono consultare il medico prima di
utilizzare questo prodono

* Quando il telefono & carico, scollegare sempre il caricabatterie dalla presa di
corrente per evitare consumi energetici non necessari.

« Una batteria agli ioni di litio & un componente pericoloso che pud causare lesioni
gravi.

« La sostituzione della batteria da parte di personale non qualificato pué causare
danni al dispositivo.

« Non sostituire la batteria autonomamente. La batteria potrebbe essere
danneggiata, surriscaldarsi e provocare lesioni. La batteria deve essere sostituita
da un provider di assistenza autorizzato. La batteria deve essere riciclata o smaltita
separatamente rispetto ai rifiuti domestici.




Dichiarazione di conformita
AVVERTENZA FCC PER GLI UTENTI

Questo apparecchio & conforme alla parte 15 delle norme FCC.

Il funzionamento & soggetto alle due condizioni riportate di seguito:

(1) Il dispositivo non deve generare interferenze dannose

(2) Il dispositivo deve accettare le interferenze ricevute, incluse quelle che potrebbero

comportare errori nel funzionamento.

NOTA IMPORTANTE

In ai requisiti di i alle radi stabiliti dalle norme FCC, non

& consentita alcuna modifica all'antenna o al dispositivo. Qualsiasi modifica allantenna o al

dispositivo potrebbe causare l'inosservanza dei requisiti di esposizione alle radiofrequenze

stabiliti dalle norme FCC e invalidare il diritto dell'utente all'uso del dispositivo.

AVVERTENZA CE PER GLI UTENTI:

Con il presente documento, LG Electronics dichiara che il prodotto HBS-750 & conforme

al | requisiti essenziali e alle altre dISpOSIZ\OnI della Direttiva 1999/5/EC. Una copia della
ione di & ibile all'indirizzo http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 X

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

Ulteriori informazion
1. Esposizione alle radiofrequenze

L'auricolare Bluetooth® HBS-750 & un ricetrasmettitore radio. Durante il funzionamento,
comunica con un dispositivo mobile dotato di Bluetooth® ricevendo e trasmettendo energia
elettromagnetica in radiofrequenza (RF) (microonde) nell'intervallo di frequenza da 2,4 a
2,4835 GHz.

L'auricolare Bluetooth® & progettato per funzionare nel rispetto delle direttive
sull'esposizione alle radiofrequenze (RF) e dei limiti stabiliti dalle autorita nazionali e dalle
agenzie internazionali per questioni riguardanti la sicurezza, quando si utilizza un telefono
cellulare LG Electronics compatibile.

ITA
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Ulteriori informazion

2 - .
Spegnere il dispositivo elettronico quando ci si trova in un'area con un‘atmosfera
potenzialmente esplosiva. Questo si verifica molto raramente; tuttavia, il dispositivo
elettronico potrebbe generare delle scintille. La presenza di scintille in tali aree potrebbe
causare esplosioni o incendi con conseguenti lesioni fisiche persino mortali. Spesso, ma
non in tutti i casi, tali aree sono chiaramente indicate.

3. Informazioni sulla batteria

Se utilizzata correttamente, una batteria ricaricabile puo avere una lunga durata. Le capacita
di una batteria nuova o che non & stata utilizzata per lungo tempo potrebbero risultare ridotte
nel primo periodo di utilizzo. Non esporre la batteria a temperature estreme superiori a 60
°C (140 °F) o inferiori a -20 °C (-4 °F). Per una capacita massima della batteria, utilizzarla a
temperatura ambiente. La capacita della batteria viene ridotta se & utilizzata a temperature
::ﬁs;%)E possibile caricare la batteria solo a temperature comprese tra 10°C (50°F) e 45°C

Rimozione di batterie e accumulatori
(SOLO prodotti con batteria incorporata)

Nel caso in cui il prodotto contenga una batteria incorporata nel prodotto che non pud
essere facilmente rimossa dall'utente finale, LG raccomanda che la batteria venga
rimossa solo da professionisti qualificati, sia per la sostituzione sia per il riciclaggio al
termine della vita del prodotto. Per evitare danni al prodotto, e per la propria sicurezza, gli
utenti non devono tentare di rimuovere la batteria, ma contattare il Servizio clienti di LG o
altri fornitori di servizi indipendenti per ottenere consiglio.
La rimozione della batteria comporta lo smantellamento della custodia del prodotto, la
disconnessione di cavi/contatti elettrici, e I'attenta estrazione della cella batteria utilizzando
strumenti specifici. In caso di bisogno di istruzioni per professionisti qualificati su come
rimuovere la batteria in modo sicuro, si prega di visitare http:/Awww.lge.com/global/

vere e back-reycing.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

4. Riciclaggio della batteria del dispositivo Bluetooth®
La batteria dell'auricolare Bluetooth® deve essere smaltita secondo le normative vigenti e non
deve essere mai gettata nei rifiuti municipali.

delle
E 1 Questo simbolo potrebbe essere associato ai simboli chimici del mercurio (Hg),
cadmio (Cd) o piombo (Pb) se la batteria contiene pi di 0,0005% di mercurio,
0,002% di cadmio o 0,004% di piombo.
Tutte le batterie e gli accumulatori devono essere smaltiti separatamente rispetto
alla raccolta differenziata municipale, mediante impianti di raccolta specifici
designati dal governo o dalle autorita locali.
Il corretto { di batterie isce a prevenire
possibili conseguenze negative sull'ambiente, sulla salute degli individui e su tutte
le altre specie vlventl

~

w

IS

Per sullo i di batterie e
obsoleti, conlauare \ ufficio del comune di residenza, il servizio di smaltimento rifiuti
0 il negozio in cui & stato acquistato il prodotto.

5. Condizioni
- La garanzia e valida solo se viene presentata la ricevuta originale consegnata dal
, in cui viene la data di acquisto e il numero di serie,
con il prodotto da nparare o sostituire. LG Electronics si riserva il diritto di rifiutare il
servizio di garanzia se tali informazioni sono state rimosse o modificate dopo I'acquisto
originale del prodotto.

- Se LG Electronics effettua la riparazione o sostituzione del prodotto, tale prodotto sara
garantito per il rimanente periodo della garanzia originale o per novanta (90) giomi
dalla data di riparazione, a seconda di quale sia il periodo piti lungo. La riparazione o la
sostituzione potrebbero implicare I'utilizzo di unita riparate funzionalmente equivalenti. Le
parti o i componenti sostituiti diventano di proprieta di LG Electronics.

- Questa garanzia non comprende gli eventuali difetti del prodotto causati dal normale
deterioramento o dall'uso improprio, incluso, ad esempio, I'utilizzo diverso da quello
normale e consueto illustrato dalle istruzioni per I'utilizzo e la manutenzione del prodotto.
Questa garanzia non comprende gli eventuali difetti causati da incidenti, modifiche o
regolazioni, eventi eccezionali o danni causati da liquidi.

- Questa garanzia non comprende gli eventuali difetti causati da riparazioni errate,
modifiche o interventi di assistenza eseguiti da personale non autorizzato da LG
Electronics. La manomissione dei sigilli del prodotto rende nulla la garanzia.

ITA
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IN BASE ALLE CONDIZIONI DELLA PRESENTE GARANZIA LIMITATA, LG
ELECTRONICS GARANTISCE CHE IL PRODOTTO E PRIVO DI DIFETTI DI
PROGETTAZIONE, MATERIALE E FABBRICAZIONEAL MOMENTO DELL'ACQUISTO
ORIGINALE DA PARTE DEL CONSUMAT( R UN SUCCESSIVO PERIODO DI
N (1) ANNO. SE E NECESSARIO IL SERVIZIO DI GARANZIA PER IL PRODOTTO,
RICHIEDERLO AL RIVENDITORE O RIVOLGERSI AL CENTRO DI ASSISTENZA LG
ELECTRONICS PIU VICINO PER OTTENERE ULTERIORI INFORMAZIONI.

Come evitare i danni all’udito

L'utilizzo del kit vivavoce per auto ad alto volume potrebbe provocare la perdita permanente

dell'udito. Impostare il volume su un livello sicuro. E possibile che nel tempo ci si adatti a un

volume piu alto che potrebbe sembrare normale ma che pud danneggiare I'udito.

Se si un sibilo o le a un livello audio minore,
l'ascolto e uno ialista. Piu si prolunga I'ascolto ad alto

volume, p\u il danno all'udito sara maggiore. Gli esperti suggeriscono i seguenti metodi per

proteggere il proprio udito:

« Limitare la quantita di volte in cui si utilizza 'auricolare ad alto volume. ij

« Evitare di alzare il volume per coprire i rumori dell'ambiente circostante.

« Abbassare il volume se non si riesce a sentire le persone nelle vicinanze.

Fare riferimento alla guida per 'utente del telefono per ulteriori informazioni sulla procedura
di regolazione dei livelli di ascolto del telefono.

Utilizzo sicuro dell’auricolare

Non & consigliabile, e in alcune zone & illegale, utilizzare 'auricolare per ascoltare la
musica durante la guida di un veicolo. Prestare attenzione durante la guida. Interrompere
I'utilizzo del dispositivo se quest'ultimo causa distrazione dalla guida di qualsiasi tipo di
veicolo o durante lo svolgimento di attivita che richiedono concentrazione.
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HBS-750 Gebruikershandleiding
BLUETOOTH®-stereoheadset

Alle rechten voorbehouden.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Opmerking: lees voor gebruik alle informatie goed
door voor optimale prestaties en om schade aan en
misbruik van de HBS-750 te voorkomen.

Aanpassingen of wijzigingen aan deze handleiding
naar aanleiding van typefouten of onnauwkeurigheden

van de hierin i ie worden uitslui
door LG Electronics Inc. gemaakt.
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Namen van onderdelen

Knop VOLUME OMLAAG - Knop VOLUME OMHOOG

Knop OPROEP,
LED-indicator

Microfoon
Memory Flex-nekkoord

Aan-uitknop~
Laadpoort -

Oortelefoon (L)

Knop TERUGSPOELEN
Knop VOORUITSPOELEN - :

Knop AFSPELEN / ONDERBREKEN /
STOPPEN Oortelefoon (R)

Inhoud van de verpakking

Oordopjes (2 sets)  USB-oplaadkabel  Gebruikershandleiding ~WEEE-kaart

Item Omschrijving
Bluetooth®-specificatie 3.0 (Headset / Handsfree / A2DP-profielen)
Accu Accu 3,7 V /195 mAh Li-Polymer
Stand-bytijd / Spreektijd Tot 500 uur / Tot 15 uur
Speeltijd muziek Tot 10 uur
Laadtijd Minder dan 2 uur
Spanning voor opladen DC4,75V ~5,6V, 400 mA
Gebruikstemperatuur -10°C~60°C

/ Gewicht 135,6 x 160 x 14 mm (b x | x d) / 33,7g




I chakelen

- Schuif de aan/uit-schakelaar naar de positie AAN of UIT.

Opladen

- Als de oplader is verbonden, wordt de headset uitgeschakeld, ongeacht of het
apparaat is in- of uitgeschakeld.

- Tijdens het opladen brandt het LED-lampje continu rood en wordt het paars
wanneer de headset 80% of meer is opgeladen.

- Als het opladen is voltooid, brandt het LED-lampje blauw.

Lage accuspanning

- Er klinkt om de twee minuten een melding.
- Als de accu leeg is, wordt de headset uitgeschakeld.

Accustatusmelding

- Houd de knop VOLUME OMLAAG 1 seconde ingedrukt.
- Er zijn 3 verschillende accustatussen.

Hoog i Laag
G%Seeirg#te n Batterij vol Batterij halfvol Batterij bijna leeg
Knippert Knippert Knippert
LED-display Blauwe LED Paarse LED Rode LED
3 keer 3 keer 3 keer

- De accustatusindicator van de HBS-750 wordt op het iPhone-scherm weergegeven.

NED



Koppelen

z - Voordat u de headset voor het eerst gebruikt, moet u deze aan een handset
Q koppelen die is uitgerust met Bluetooth.
- Als u de headset aan een extra handset wilt koppelen, moet de headset in de
koppelingsmodus zijn geplaatst.
- De HBS-750 kan op twee manieren worden gekoppeld.

Eenvoudig koppelen (voor het eerst koppelen)

1. Schuif de aan/uit-schakelaar naar de positie AAN om de HBS-750 in te
schakelen. Als de headset naar de koppelingsmodus overgaat, is de LED-
indicator continu blauw.

2. Gebruik de handset om naar het Bluetooth-menu te gaan en kies “Nieuwe
apparaten zoeken” of “Nieuwe apparaten toevoegen”.

« Selecteer “LG HBS750" in de lijst met apparaten en breng de koppeling met de
handset tot stand.

3. Als om een wachtwoord/PIN-code wordt gevraagd, voert u “0000” (4 x nul) in.

* Opmerking: als uw handset Secure Simple Pairing (SSP) ondersteunt, hoeft u
geen wachtwoord/PIN-code in te voeren.
« Nadat de koppeling tot stand is gebracht, hoort u de melding “Your headset
paired” (De headset is gekoppeld).
* Indien de HBS-750 niet binnen 3 minuten wordt gekoppeld, schakelt deze
automatisch uit.
Handmatig koppelen (koppelen met een ander toestel of opnieuw koppelen)
« Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is uitgeschakeld. Druk op de oproepknop en schuif
tegelijkertijd de aan/uit-schakelaar gedurende 2 seconden naar de positie AAN.
« Als de headset in de koppelmodus staat, is de LED-indicator continu blauw.
Herhaal na deze procedure stap 2 tot en met 3 onder Eenvoudig koppelen.




Mul

onnection

Geavanceerde Multipoint

Met de LG HBS-750 kunt u twee apparaten tegelijkertijd met de headset verbinden.

Zo kunt u op beide verbonden telefoons wisselgesprekken voeren.

Aansluitmogelijkheden

- Koppel de headset met een van uw Bluetooth-handsets. (volgens de
koppelingsinstructies op pagina 2).

- Schakel de headset uit.

- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is uitgeschakeld. Druk op de oproepknop en schuif
tegelijkertijd de aan/uit-schakelaar gedurende 2 seconden naar de positie AAN
om naar de modus Handmatig koppelen te gaan.

- Nu kunt u de headset koppelen en verbinden met uw andere Bluetooth-handset.
(dit wordt uw primaire handset).

- Nadat deze handset is ?ekoppeld en verbonden, ?aat u terug om de
oorspronkelijk gekoppelde handset op de headset aan te sluiten. Dit wordt nu uw
secundaire handset.

* OPMERKING: als de HBS-750 is verbonden met twee handsets tegelijk
(Multipoint), dan werken de belfuncties van de headset op de primaire handset.

* OPMERKING: als de ?rimaire telefoon niet kan worden verbonden via Eenvoudig
koppelen, dan schakelt de HBS-750 naar de koppelingsmodus.

Oproepfunctie

- De functies Kiezen met spraak en Laatste nummer opnieuw kiezen werken
op c:e [iritr)naire handset (of de handset waarop het laatste uitgaande oproep is
geplaatst).

Wisselgesprek

- Als u tiidens een actieve oproep naar een inkomend oproep wilt schakelen,
ho#d&ul 1 seconde de oproepknop ingedrukt om naar de inkomende oproep te
schakelen.

- Als u tussen twee 2 actieve oproepen wilt schakelen, houdt u 1 seconde de
oproepknop ingedrukt. o

- Als u de actieve oproep of de twee oproepen tegelijk wilt beéindigen, drukt u kort
Oﬁ) de oproepknop. .

- Als beide handsets een inkomende oproep ontvangen, schakelt de headset
standaard naar het primaire apparaat.

NED
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Automatisch op

- Als de HBS-750 (per ongeluk of met opzet) wordt uitgeschakeld terwijl deze
is verbonden met een handset, wordt de verbinding tussen de headset en de
handset verbroken. De headset en de handset worden automatisch opnieuw
verbonden als de HBS-750 weer wordt ingeschakeld en zich binnen het vereiste
bereik bevindt.

- U verbindt de secundaire handset door in het Bluetooth-menu “LG HBS750" te
selecteren in de lijst met apparaten.

Buiten bereik

- Als de gekoppelde apparaten zich 10 meter of meer van elkaar bevinden, wordt de verbinding
tussen de headset en de handset verbroken, en geeft de HBS-750 een trilsignaal.

* Als de trilfunctie is uitgeschakeld, door 3 seconden op de knop VOLUME
OMHOOG te drukken, trilt de HBS-750 niet.

- Als de headset en de handset niet automatisch opnieuw worden verbonden
wanneer ze zich weer binnen het vereiste bereik bevinden, drukt u kort op de
oproepknop op de HBS-750 om ze handmatig weer met elkaar te verbinden.

* U kunt deze functies alleen gebruiken als deze door de handset worden
ondersteund. Zie voor meer informatie over het gebruik van deze functies de
gebruikershandleiding van de handset.

- Als meerdere apparaten zijn verbonden er wordt gestreamd, wordt de verbinding met
het inactieve gekoppelde apparaat, dat zich buiten het bereik bevindt, verbroken. De
HBS-750 geeft eenmaal een melding en maakt geen nieuwe verbinding.

Be

Een oproep beantwoorden/beéindigen

- Als er een inkomende oproep is, gaat de headset over en trilt.

* Als de trilfunctie is uitgeschakeld, door 3 seconden op de knop VOLUME
OMHOOG te drukken, trilt de HBS-750 niet.

- Druk kort op de knop VOLUME OMLAAG om het trillen te stoppen.

- Druk kort op de oproepknop.

Gesprek overschakelen

- Houd tijdens een gesprek op de handset de knop VOLUME OMHOOG 3
seconden ingedrukt om het geluid over te schakelen van de headset naar de
handset, of van de handset naar de headset.

gsfuncties




Gebruikswijze
Kiezen met spraak

- Druk kort op de oproepknop om de functie Voice Command (Spraakopdrachten)
te activeren.
Opmerking: als de handset Kiezen met spraak niet ondersteunt, is het mogelijk dat
de functie Laatste nummer opnieuw kiezen door deze handeling wordt geactiveerd.

Laatste nummer opnieuw kiezen

- Houd de oproepknop 1 seconde ingedrukt om Laatste nummer opnieuw kiezen
te activeren.
De headset piept en het laatstgekozen nummer wordt gekozen.

Wisselgesprek

- U kunt een tweede oproep beantwoorden zonder de eerste oproep te beéindigen
door de oproepknop gedurende 1 seconde ingedrukt te houden (u hoort een
pieptoon). Houd de oproepknop 1 seconde ingedrukt om terug te keren naar de
eerste oproep.

- Druk de oproepknop kort in om de actieve oproep of beide oproepen tegelijk te
beéindigen. (afhankelijk van de ondersteuning van de handset)

Een oproep weigeren

- Houd de oproepknop 1 seconde ingedrukt als de telefoon overgaat.

Microfoon in-/uitschakelen

- Houd de knoppen voor VOLUME OMHOOG en VOLUME OMLAAG tegelijkertijd

set;;onkd? ingedrukt om het geluid van de microfoon tijdens het gesprek in/uit

te schakelen.

Volume regelen

- Druk de volumeknop kort in.

Audio-streaming

- AFSPELEN: druk kort op de knop AFSPELEN/ONDERBREKEN.

- ONDERBREKEN: druk kort op de knop AFSPELEN/ONDERBREKEN.
- STOPPEN: houd de knop AFSPELEN/ONDERBREKEN ingedrukt.

- VOLGEND NUMMER: druk kort op de knop VOORUITSPOELEN.

- VORIG NUMMER: druk kort op de knop TERUGSPOELEN.

- VOORUITSPOELEN: houd de knop VOORUITSPOELEN ingedrukt.

- TERUGSPOELEN: houd de knop TERUGSPOELEN ingedrukt.
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- Houd tijdens het afspelen van muziek de knoppen VOLUME OMHOOG en
VOLUME OMLAAG tegelijkertijd 1 seconde ingedrukt om te schakelen tussen de
equalizers (Bass Boost(Default) (Bas versterken(Standaard)) - Normal (Normaal)
- Treble Boost (Hoge tonen versterken)).
- Het basgeluid dat uit de luidsprekers komt, kan variéren afhankelijk van het
gebruikte type oordopjes.

- De HBS-750 beschikt over aptX®-technologie waardoor audio direct en helder
wordt overgebracht via Bluetooth.

- aptX® wordt automatisch ingeschakeld als dit door het bronapparaat wordt
ondersteund.

- Voor het activeren of deactiveren van de trilfunctie, houdt u de knop VOLUME
OMHOOG gedurende 3 seconden ingedrukt. U hoort "Vibrate on" (Trillen
aan) of "Vibrate off" (Trillen uit) wanneer deze functie is geactiveerd of
gedeactiveerd.

- Als de HBS-750 is ingesteld op "trillen uit", dan zal HBS-750 niet trillen bij een
'inkomende oproep' en 'buiten bereik'.

- Door het apparaat uit te schakelen en vervolgens weer in te schakelen, wordt
de trilfunctie geactiveerd.

De HBS-750-Bluetooth-headset ondersteunt het lezen van

SMS op Android™-apparaten.

Zoek in de Google Play™ Store de LG-applicatie ‘BT

Reader’ en installeer deze op uw apparaat om deze functie

te gebruiken.

* Met de onderstaande 2D-streepjescode kunt u de LG-
applicatie ‘BT Reader’ downloaden uit de Google Play™
Store. Google Play is een handelsmerk van Google, Inc.




Functie | Status van HBS-750 Actie
Inschakelen De blauwe LED knippert 4 keer.

De blauwe LED knippert 4 keer en het apparaat
gaat uit.

Koppelmodus De blauwe LED brandt continu.

Headset / handsfree-
profiel verbonden

Uitschakelen

Tijdens
gebruik

De blauwe LED knippert elke vijf seconden 2 keer.

NED

Oproep De blauwe LED knippert elke vijf seconden 2 keer.

Opladen De rode LED bl)ﬂ branden en wordt paars

wanneer er 80% of meer is opgeladen.
Laden voltooid De blauwe LED blijft branden.

Opladen

Problemen oplossen

Probleem Mogelijk probleem Resolutie

Kan niet worden Controleer of de accu van de HBS-

aangezet 750 helemaal is opgeladen. Laad de accu op.

.| Controleer of de handset de Controleer of uw handset de
Kan geen verbinding | peagset- of handsfree Bluetooth- | headset- of handsfree Bluetooth-
maken metde LG | profielen ondersteunt. profielen ondersteunt.
Bluetooth®-headset
HBS-750. Controleer of de accu van de HBS-

750 helemaal is opgeladen. Laad de accu op.

Schuif de aanfuit-schakelaar naar
de positie AAN om de headset in

Kan de HBS-750 te schakelen.
niet koppelen met Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat
het Bluetooth®- X is uitgeschakeld. Druk op de
apparaat Controleer of de ke en schuif

op de headset is mgeschake\d de aan/uit-schakelaar gedurende 1
seconde naar de positie AAN om de
headset te koppelen.

Controleer of de headset is
ingeschakeld.

Geluidsniveau laag | Controleer het volume van de

preker) P

Verlaag het volumeniveau.
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Voorzorgsmaatregelen

Laat het apparaat niet van grote hoogte vallen.

Haal het apparaat niet uit elkaar en probeer het niet te repareren of te wijzigen.

Stel het apparaat tiidens het reinigen niet rechtstreeks bloot aan water, alcohol, benzeen, enz.
Stel het niet r bloot aan ontvlambare stoffen.

Bewaar het apparaat niet in de buurt van ontvlambare stoffen.

Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van vocht en stof.

Plaats geen zware objecten op het apparaat.

Gebruik de headset alleen in combinatie met een originele lader van LG om beschadig-
ingen te voorkomen.

* Het nekkoord is gemaakt van geheugenmetaal. Maar we raden u aan om het nek-
koord niet herhaaldelijk te buigen.

« Door wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet expliciet zijn goed%ekeurd door de partij
die verantwoordelijk is voor navolgin van normen kan de gebruiker zijn bevoegdheid
verliezen om de apparatuur te gebruikel

« Er bestaat explosiegevaar als de accu wordt vervangen door een accu van een
verkeerd ty]

« Verwijder de gebruwkte accu volgens de instructies.

« Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen, waaronder de oortelefoon, oordopjes en
kabels. Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren.

+ Raadpleeg een arts voordat u dit product gebruikt als u een geimplanteerd medisch
apparaat hebt.

« Haal de stekker van de lader uit het stopcontact als de batterij van de telefoon
volledig is opgeladen, om te voorkomen dat de lader onnodig energie verbruikt.

« De Li-ion-batterij is een gevaarlijke component die letsel kan veroorzaken.

* Voorkom schade aan uw apparaat door de batterij te laten vervangen door
gekwalificeerd personeel.

« Vervang niet zelf de batterij. De batterij kan beschadigd raken, wat oververhitting
en verwondingen tot gevolg kan hebben. De batterij moet worden vervangen door
een geautoriseerde serviceprovider. De batterij dient te worden gerecycled of
afzonderlijk van het huishoudelijk afval worden ingeleverd.




FCC-MEDEDELING VOOR GEBRUIKERS:

Dit apparaat voldoet aan deel 15 van de FCC-regelgeving.

Het gebruik is afhankelijk van de volgende twee voorwaarden:

(1) Dit apparaat mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en

(2) Dit apparaat moet ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie die leidt
tot ongewenst gebruik.

BELANGRIJKE MEDEDELING:

In naleving van de FCC-vereisten voor RF-blootstelling is geen wijziging aan de antenne
of het apparaat zelf toegestaan. Wijzigingen aan de antenne of het apparaat zelf kunnen
ertoe leiden dat het apparaat de RF- Dit kan tot gevolg
hebben dat de gebruiker zijn bevoegdheid verliest om het apparaat te gebruiken.

CE-MEDEDELING VOOR GEBRUIKERS:

Hierbij verklaart LG Electronics dat dit HBS-750-product voldoet aan de belangrijkste
voorschriften en andere relevante bepalingen van richtlijn 1999/5/EC. U vindt een kopie
van de verklaring van overeenstemming op http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 7

FCCID: BEJHBS750

Aanvullende informatie
1. Blootstelling aan radiofrequentie

Deze Bluetooth®-headset HBS-750 is een radiozender en -ontvanger Tijdens het
gebruik maakt deze headset verbinding met een mobiel Bluetooth®-apparaat middels het
ontvangen en verzenden van radiofrequentie (RF) in de vorm van elektromagnetische
velden (microgolven) in het frequentiebereik 2,4 tot 2,4835 GHz.

Uw Bluetooth®-headset is ontworpen voor gebruik in combinatie met een compatibele
mobiele telefoon van LG Electronics volgens de richtlijnen en limieten betreffende
blootstelling aan radiofrequente straling, zoals gesteld door nationale overheden en
internationale gezondheidsorganisaties.

NED
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Aanvullende informati

2. Mogelijk explosieve atmosfeer

Schakel het elektronische apparaat it in een gebied met een mogelijk explosieve
atmosfeer. In zeldzame gevallen kan het elektronische apparaat vonken produceren.
Vonken kunnen in dergelijke gebieden een explosie of brand veroorzaken en leiden tot
lichamelijk letsel of de dood. Gebieden met een mogelijk explosieve atmosfeer zijn vaak,
maar niet altijd duidelijk gemarkeerd.

3. Accugegevens

Een oplaadbare accu kan bij juist gebruik lang meegaan. Een nieuwe accu of een accu
die langere tijd niet is gebruikt, kan de eerste paar keren dat deze wordt gebruikt minder
capaciteit hebben. Stel de accu niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen: nooit boven +60°C
of onder -20°C. Gebruik de accu bij kamertemperatuur voor een maximale gebruiksduur.
Als de accu wordt gebruikt in een omgeving met een lage temperatuur, zal de capaciteit
az{\segen. De accu kan alleen worden opgeladen bij een temperatuur tussen +10°C en
+45°C.

Verwijdering van afgedankte batterijen en accu’s
(ALLEEN product ingebedde batterij)

In het geval dat dit product een binnen  het product opgenomen batterij bevat, die niet
gemakkelijk kan worden verwijderd door eindgebruikers, raadt LG aan om de batterj alleen
door te laten i , zijnde voor vervanging of voor
recycling aan het einde van de levensduur van dit produm Om schade aan het product te
voorkomen, en voor hun eigen veiligheid, moeten gebruikers niet proberen om de batterij te
verwijderen en moeten contact opnemen met de LG plijn of andere
serviceproviders voor advies.
Hel verwuderen van de batterij betreft demon(age van de productbehuizing, verbreken van

n het unnemen van de batterijcel

mel gebruik van Als udei
nodig hebt het veilig i van de bal(erij, gaat u naar
hﬂp://wwwl inabilty/envi back-recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

Aanvullende informatie

4. De accu van uw Bluetooth®-headset recyclen
De accu van de Bluetooth®headset mag niet bij het gewone huisvuil worden weggegooid en

moet op de juiste manier worden ingezameld.

X

NED

Batterijen wegdoen

1 Dit symbool kan worden gebruikt in combinatie met chemische symbolen voor kwik
(Hg), cadmium (Cd) of lood (Pb) als de accu meer dan 0,0005% kwik, 0,002%
cadmium of 0,004% lood bevat.

2 Alle batterijen/accu’s mogen niet worden meegegeven met het huishoudelijk afval,

maar moeten worden i bij speciale i die door de lokale
of landelijke overheld zun aangewezen.
3 De correcte j van uw oude i 's helpt negatieve gevolgen

voor het milieu en de gezondheid van mens en dier voorkomen.

4 Wilt u meer informatie over de verwijdering van uw oude batterijen/accu’s? Neem
dan contact op met de de of de winkel
waar u het product hebt gekocht.

5. Voorwaarden

- De garantie is alleen geldig, als het door de dealer aan de eerste koper afgegeven
aankoopbewijs, waarop de datum van aankoop en het serienummer staan vermeld, bij het
te repareren of te vervangen product wordt overhandigd. LG Electronics behoudt zich het
recht voor om garantieservice te weigeren als deze informatie is verwijderd of gewijzigd
na de originele aankoop bij de dealer.

-AlsLG Electronics het product repareert of vervangt, wordt een garantie op het

rvangen pre tijd van de

aanvankeluke garantieperiode of voor negentig (90) dagen vanaf de reparatiedatum als dit
langer is. Reparatie of vervanging kan inhouden dat functioneel equivalente gereviseerde
onderdelen worden gebruikt. Vervangen of worden

van LG Electronics.

- Deze garantie is niet van toepassing op defecten als gevolg van normale slijtage of
verkeerd gebruik, met inbegrip van, doch niet beperkt tot, gebruik op andere dan de
normale en gebruikelijke manieren, in overeenstemming met de instructies voor gebruik
en onderhoud van het product. Deze garantie is ook niet van toepassing op defecten aan
het product als gevolg van een ongeval, modificatie of aanpassing, overmacht of schade
als gevolg van vloeibare stoffen.

- Deze garantie is niet van toepassing op defecten als gevolg van onjuiste reparatie-
installaties, modificaties of service uitgevoerd door een niet door LG Electronics erkende
persoon. Indien de zegels op het product zijn beschadigd of verwijderd, vervalt de
garantie.
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Beperkte garantie

ONDER DE VOORWAARDEN VAN DEZE BEPERKTE GARANTIE, GARANDEERT
LG ELECTRONICS DAT DIT PRODUCT VRIJ IS VAN DEFECTEN IN HET ONTWERP,
MATERIAAL OF VAKMANSCHAP OP HET MOMENT VAN AANKOOP DOOR DE
CONSUMENT EN VOOR AAROPVOLGENDE PERIODE VAN EEN (1) JAA
MOCHT ER GARANTIESERVICE VOOR UW PRODUCT NODIG ZIJN, RETOURNEER
HET PRODUCT DAN AAN DE DEALER WAAR HET PRODUCT IS AANGESCHAFT
NEEM CONTACT OP MET HET PLAATSELIJKE CONTACTCENTRUM VAN LG
ELECTRONICS VOOR MEER INFORMATIE.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie

Gehoorschade voorkomen

Als u de handsfree carkit op een hoog volume gebruikt, kan dit leiden tot permanente
gehoorschade. Stel het volume in op een veilig niveau. Na verloop van tijd kunt u aan

een hoger volume wennen. Dit kan voor u normaal gaan klinken, maar kan niettemin uw
gehoor beschadigen.

Als u last krijgt van oorsuizen of stemmen die gedempt klinken, gebruik de headset dan
niet meer en laat uw oren nakijken. Hoe luider het volume, des te sneller uw gehoor hiervan
schade kan ondervinden. Gehoorspecialisten raden u aan om uw gehoor op de volgende
manier te beschermen:

« Gebruik uw headset zo min mogelijk op hoog volume.
* Voorkom een hoog volume als u in een luidruchtige omgeving bent.
« Zet het volume laag, als u personen die viakbij u staan niet kunt horen.

Meer informatie over het instellen van uw handset op het juiste luisterniveau kunt u vinden
in de gebruikershandleiding bij de handset.

De headset veilig gebruiken

De headset tiidens autorijden gebruiken om naar muziek te luisteren wordt afgeraden en
is in sommige landen verboden. Wees voorzichtig en let goed op tijdens het rijden. Stop
het gebruik van dit apparaat als u het als storend of afleidend ervaart terwijl u een voertuig
bestuurt of een andere activiteit uitvoert die uw volledige aandacht vraagt.




@ LG

Life's Good

Polski

LG TCNE

HBS-750 Instrukcja obstugi
Zestaw stuchawkowy stereo BLUETOOTH®

Wszelkie prawa zastrzezone.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Uwaga: w celu zapewnienia jak najlepszej
pracy i iezeni:
lub nieodpowiedniego uzycia urzadzenia
HBS-750 — przed rozpoczeciem korzystania
z produktu nalezy zapozna¢ sie z wszystkimi
dotyczacymi go informacjami.

i lub zmiany w niniej:
podreczniku, zwigzane z btedami typograficznymi lub
moga zostat
wylgcznie przez firme LG Electronics Inc.




10d

Opis urzadzenia

Przycisk zmniejszania glosnosci -

Przycisk potgczenia
Wskaznik LED

Mikrofon
lastyczny pasek na szyje z funkcja pamigci

Przetacznik zasilania -
Port

Przycisk przewijania do tytu -
Przycisk przewijania do przodu

zatrzymywania

Przycisk odtwarzania, przerywania i
Stuchawka (P)

oo &

Stuchawki douszne Przewod zasnajacy Podrecznik uzytkownika

Przycisk zwigkszania glo$nosci

fadowania

-Stuchawka (L)

Karta z informacjami
@ komplety) dotyczacymi utylizacji sprzetu
setonareo VEEE)
Pozycja Opis

Specyfikacja Bluetooth®
Akumulator

Czas gotowosci / czas rozméw
Czas odtwarzania muzyki
Czas tadowania

Napiecie fadowania
Temperatura eksploatacji

Wymiary / waga

3.0 (profile zestawu stuchawkowego / zestawu glosnoméwiacego / A2DP)
Bateria 3,7 V/195 mAh litowo-polimerowa

Do 500 godz. / do 15 godz.

Do 10 godz.

<2godz.

Prad staly: 4,75-5,6 V, 400 mA

-10°C - 60°C

138,5 mm(szer.) X 173,1 mm(dt.) X 17,5 mm (wys.) / 369




rzystanie z produl
Wiaczanie / wytaczanie

- Przesun wigcznik na pozycje ,ON” lub ,OFF”.

- W momencie podigczenia tadowarki nastepuje automatyczne wytaczenie zestawu
stuchawkowego, niezaleznie od tego, czy tadowarka jest podtgczona do zrédta
zasilania.

- Podczas tadowania wskaznik LED $wieci ciaglym, czerwonym $wiattem. Gdy
poziom natadowania baterii przekroczy 80%, kolor wskaznika zmieni sie na
fioletowy.

- Po zakonczeniu tadowania wskaznik LED $wieci ciggtym, niebieskim Swiattem.

Niski poziom baterii

- Powiadomienie bedzie powtarzane co 2 minuty.
- Jesdli bateria nie zostanie natadowana, urzadzenie wytaczy sie.

Informacja o stanie akumulatora

- Naci$nij i przytrzymaj przez 1 sekunde przycisk zmniejszania glto$nosci.
- Urzadzenie informuje o trzech poziomach natadowania baterii.

Stan baterii Wysoki Sredni Niski
" .Battery High” ,Battery Medium” ,Battery Low”
Ko‘rg: g‘:( at (Wysoki poziom (Sredni poziom (Niski poziom
9 Y natadowania) natadowania) natadowania)
Wskaznik LED Wskaznik LED Wskaznik LED
W ; Zzamiga na zamiga na zamiga na
WY =D niebi czerwono
3razy 3 razy 3razy

- Ikona stanu baterii urzgdzenia HBS-750 bedzie wyswietlana na ekranie
urzadzenia iPhone.

POL



Korzystanie z produktu

Parowanie

- Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania zestawu stuchawkowego nalezy sparowac go z
telefonem obstugujgcym standard Bluetooth.

- Aby mozna byto sparowac zestaw stuchawkowy z dodatkowym telefonem, zestaw
stuchawkowy musi by¢ w trybie parowania.

- Istniejg 2 sposoby parowania urzgdzenia HBS-750.
Latwe parowanie (parowanie po raz pierwszy)
1. Przesun wigcznik na pozycje ,ON”, aby wigczy¢ urzadzenie HBS-750. Gdy

urzadzenie przefgczy sie w tryb parowania, wskaznik LED zacznie $wieci¢
cigglym, niebieskim Swiattem.

2. W telefonie wejdz do menu Bluetooth i wykonaj operacje wyszukiwania lub
dodawania nowych urzadzen.

« Z listy urzagdzen wybierz LG HBS750" i sparuj urzadzenie z telefonem.
3. Po wyswietleniu monitu o podanie hasta/kodu PIN wpisz ,0000" (4 zera).
* Uwaga: Jedli telefon obstuguje mechanizm parowania SSP (Secure Simple
Pairing), wprowadzenie hasta/kodu PIN nie bedzie konieczne.
« PomysIne sparowanie urzadzen jest sygnalizowane komunikatem glosowym
.Your headset paired” (Zestaw stuchawkowy zostat sparowany).
* Urzadzenie HBS-750 automatycznie sig wytgczy, jesli nie zostanie sparowane
w ciggu 3 minut.
Parowanie reczne (parowanie z ji lub [ ie)
« Po wytaczeniu urzgdzenia nacisnij przycisk POLACZENIA i przytrzymaj go
przez 2 sekundy, réwnoczesnie przesuwajgc wytacznik w pozycje ,ON”.
+ Gdy zestaw stuchawkowy plze]due do trybu parowania, wskaznik LED bedzie

Swiecit clqgfym iu procedury wykonaj
czynnosci z punktoéw 2-3 instrukcji dotyczgcych tatwego parowania.




Korzystanie z produktu
Tryb

Zaawansowany tryb wspétpracy z wieloma urzadzeniami

Zestaw stuchawkowy HBS-750 moze rownoczesnie wspdtpracowac z dwoma

telefonami. UmoZliwia to korzystanie z funkcji potaczenia oczekujgcego w

przypadku uzywania obu podtgczonych telefonéw.

Podiaczanie

- Sparuj zestaw stuchawkowy z jednym z telefonow obstugujgcych standard
Bluetooth (instrukcje dotyczace parowania urzadzen mozna znalez¢ na stronie 2).

- Wylgcz zestaw stuchawkowy.

- Po wylgczeniu urzadzenia nacisnij przycisk potaczenia i przytrzymaj go przez 2
sekundy, réwnoczesnie przesuwajac wytgcznik w pozycje ,ON", aby wigczy¢ tryb
recznego parowania.

u potacz:

- Sparuj zestaw y z drugim z dard
Bluetooth i nawigz z nim pdaczenle (1en telefon bedne !e\efonem podstawowym).
- Po sparowaniu i nawi; | ztym nawigz potgczenie z

Y
telefonem, z ktérym pierwotnie sparowano zestaw stuchawkowy. Ten telefon
bedzie telefonem dodatkowym.

* UWAGA: gdy urzadzenie HBS-750 jest potaczone z dwoma telefonami
jednoczesnie (tryb wspdtpracy z wieloma urzadzeniami), jego funkcje
nawigzywania potgczenia bedg wspdtpracowac z telefonem podstawowym.

* UWAGA: jezeli nie uda sig nawiazac potaczenia z telefonem podstawowym za
pomocg funkgji Latwe parowanie, urzadzenie HBS-750 przejdzie w tryb parowania.

Funkcja nawigzywania polqczen
- Funkcje wybierania g i i numeru wspétpracujg z

telefonem podstawowym (lub telefonem za pomocg ktérego wykonano ostatnie
potaczenie wychodzace).

Potaczenie oczekujace

- Podczas aktywnego potaczenia nacisnij przycisk potgczenia przez 1 sekunde, aby
przej$¢ do potgczenia przychodzacego.

- Aby przetaczy¢ sie miedzy dwoma aktywnymi potaczeniami, nacisnij przycisk
pofaczenia przez 1 sekunde.

- Aby zakonczy¢ potgczenie aktywne lub oba potgczenia, naciénij krotko przycisk
potaczenia.

- Jesli oba telefony odbierajg potgczenie przychodzace, domysinym urzadzeniem
bedzie telefon podstawowy.

POL
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Korzystanie z produktu

Automatyc: onowne nawigzywanie potaczenia

- Jesli podigczony do telefonu zestaw sOuchawkowy HBS- 750 zostanie wytgczony
(przypadkiem lub $wiadomie), miedzy ym a
telefonem zostanie zakoriczone. Polgczenie migdzy zestawem stuchawkowym a
telefonem zostanie automatycznie wznowione, gdy zestaw stuchawkowy HBS-750
Zzostanie ponownie wigczony, a telefon bedzie si¢ znajdowat w jego zasiggu.

- Dodatkowy telefon nalezy podtaczy¢ poprzez wybranie urzadzenia ,LG HBS750"
na liscie urzadzen w menu Bluetooth.

Poza zasiggiem

- Jesli sparowane urzadzenia znajdujg sie w odlegtosci 10 metréw lub wigkszej,
potaczenie miedzy nimi zostanie roztgczone, a urzadzenie HBS-750 zacznie
wibrowac¢, aby powiadomi¢ o przerwaniu potgczenia.

* Po naci$nigciu i przytrzymaniu przez 3 sekundy przycisku zwigkszania gtosnosci
tryb wibracji w urzadzeniu HBS-750 zostanie wytgczony.

- Jedli zestaw stuchawkowy i telefon automatycznie nie wznowig potgczenia po
ponownym znalezieniu si¢ w swoim zasiegu, nacisnij krétko przycisk potaczenia
na urzadzeniu HBS-750, aby nawigzac potaczenie recznie.

* Z tych funkcji mozna korzystac jedynie w przypadku, gdy sg one obstugiwane
przez telefon. Wiecej informacji dotyczacych korzystania z tych funkcji mozna
znalez¢ w instrukcji obstugi telefonu.

- Podczas pracy w trybie wielu potgczen i przesytania strumieniowego potgczenie z
nieaktywnym sparowanym urzadzeniem pozostajacym poza zasiegiem zostanie
rozigczone. Urzadzenie HBS-750 powiadomi o przerwaniu potaczenia raz i nie
podejmie proby ponownego nawigzania potgczenia.

Sterowanie urzadzeniem

Odbierani ia/ Ko

- W przypadku nadej$cia potaczenia zestaw s'uchawkowy zasygnalizuje je
dzwonkiem i wibracjg.

* Po naci$nigciu i przytrzymaniu przez 3 sekundy przycisku zwigkszania gtosnosci
tryb wibracji w urzadzeniu HBS-750 zostanie wytaczony.

- Nacisnij krotko przycisk zmniejszania gtosnosci, aby wytgczy¢ wibracje.

- Naciénij krétko przycisk potgczenia.




ystanie z produktu
Przekierowywanie potaczenia

- Podczas rozmowy za pomoca telefonu nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 3 sekundy
przycisk zwigkszania gtosnosci, aby przekaza¢ dzwiek z zestawu stuchawkowego
do telefonu lub na odwrét.

Wybieranie glosowe

- Nacisnij krotko przycisk potaczenia, aby wigczy¢ funkcje polecen glosowych.
Uwaga: jesli telefon nie obstuguije funkcji wybierania gtosowego, ta operacja moze
spowodowac uaktywnienie funkcji ponownego wybierania ostatniego numeru.

Funkcja p go wybierania iego numeru

- Naci$nij i przytrzymaj przez 1 sekunde przycisk potaczenia, aby uruchomié¢
funkcje ponownego wybierania ostatniego numeru. Urzadzenie wyemituje sygnat
dzwigkowy i zainicjuje potaczenie z ostatnio wybieranym numerem.

Polaczenie oczekujace

- Aby odebra drugie polaczenie bez rozigczania pierwszej rozmowy, nacisnij i pr maj
przez 1 sekunde przycisk polaczenia (uslyszysz sygnat dzwiekowy). Nacisnij i przytrzymaj

przycisk pofaczenia przez 1 sekunde, aby powrécic do pierwszego potaczenia.

- Naci$nij krotko przycisk potgczenia, aby zakonczy¢ aktywne potaczenie lub
obydwa potaczenia jednoczesnie. (Zalezy od obstugi funkcji przez telefon)

Odrzucanie potaczenia

- Naci$nij i przytrzymaj przycisk potaczenia przez 1 sekunde, gdy zadzwoni telefon.

Wyciszanie mikrofonu

- Réwnoczesnie nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 1 sekunde przyciski zwigkszania i
zmniejszania glo$nosci, aby wyciszy¢ lub wytgczyé wyciszenie mikrofonu podczas
rozmowy.

Regulacja gtosnosci

- Nacisnij krotko przycisk regulacji glosnosci.

Przesytanie dzwieku

- Odtwarzanie: nacisnij krotko przycisk odtwarzania/wstrzymania.

- Wstrzymanie: krotko przycisk odtwarzania/wstrzymania.

- Zatrzymanie: nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk odtwarzania/wstrzymania.

- Nastepna piosenka: nacisnij krétko przycisk przewijania do przodu.

- Poprzednia piosenka: naciénij krétko przycisk przewijania do tytu.

- Szybkie przewijanie do przodu: nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przewijania do przodu.
- Przewijanie do tytu: nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk przewijania do tytu.

POL



J1od

Korzystanie z produktu

- W trakcie odtwarzania muzyk| jednoczesnie nacisnij i przytrzymaj przez 1
sekunde przyciski zwigkszania i zmniejszania gtosnosci, aby przefaczac sie
miedzy opcjami korektora: Bass Boost (Wzmacnianie tonéw niskich) (domysina)
- normalna - Treble Boost (Wzmacnianie wysokich tonow).

- Jakos$¢ niskich tonow emitowanych przez gtosniki zalezy od wielko$ci uzywanych
stuchawek dousznych.

- Urzadzenie HBS-750 jest wyposazone w technologie aptX® gwarantujacg
blyskawiczng transmisje krystalicznie czystego dzwigku za pomoca tacza
Bluetooth.

- Funkcja aptX® jest uruchamiana automatycznie, jezeli jest obstugiwana przez
urzadzenie zrodtowe.

— Aby wigczy¢ lub wytgczy¢ tryb wibracyjny, naciénij i przytrzymaj przez 3
sekundy przycisk zwigkszania gtosnosci. Ustyszysz komunikat ,Vibrate
on”(Wigczono wibracje) lub ,Vibrate off” (Wytgczono wibracje).

— Jesli tryb wibracyjny zostanie wytgczony, urzadzenie HBS-750 nie bedzie
wibrowac w trakcie potaczenia przychodzacego oraz w przypadku znalezienia
sie poza zasiggiem.

— Funkcja wibracji wigcza sig po wytaczeniu i ponownym wigczeniu urzagdzenia.

Odczyt wiadomosci SMS

Zestaw stuchawkowy Bluetooth HBS-750 obstuguije funkcje

czytania wiadomosci SMS w urzadzeniach z systemem

Android™.

Aby mozliwe byto korzystanie z tej funkcji, nalezy wyszukac¢

w sklepie Google Play™ aplikacje ,BT Reader” firmy LG i

zainstalowa¢ jg w urzadzeniu.

* Znajdujacy sie ponizej kod kreskowy 2D pomoze w
pobraniu aplikacji ,BT Reader” ze sklepu Google Play™.
Google Play jest znakiem towarowym firmy Google. Inc.




Wskazani d LED

Funkcja Stan urzadzenia HBS-750 Czynnosé

Wigczanie Niebieska dioda LED miga 4 razy.

. Niebieska dioda LED miga 4 razy, a nastepnie

Wylaczanie gasnie.
Praca Tryb parowania Niebieska dioda LED pozostaje wigczona.

Polgczenie w trybie profilu

zestawu stuchawkowego / Niebieska dioda LED miga 2 razy co 5 sekund.

zestawu glosnomOWIacego

Trwajace Niebieska dioda LED miga 2 razy co 5 sekund.

Gdy poziom natadowania baterii przekroczy
.| tadowanie 80%, wskaznik zmienia kolor z czerwonego

tadowanie na fioletowy.

tadowanie Niebieska dioda LED pozostaje wigczona.

Rozwigzywanie probleméw
Problem Mozliwa przyczyna Rozwiazanie
Urzadzenie nie Sprawdz, czy bateria urzadzenia
wigcza sig HBS-750 jest w pelni Natadyj baterig.
Sprawdz, czy telefon obstuguje Ustal 3
, czy telefon obstuguje profile

Brak komunikacji grggga‘Bﬂlﬂetoom do korzystarga Bluetooth do korzystania z zestawu
2 zestawem lub glonomowi
e [ "
Bluetooth® HBS-750 | SPrawdz, czy poziom natadowania

jest niski.

baterii urzadzenia HBS-750 nie

Nataduj baterig.

Upewnij sig, ze zestaw

Przesun wigcznik w pozycje ,ON", aby

Nie mozna sparowat stuchawkowy jest wiaczony. wilaczy¢ zestaw sluchaw!«)wy. -

urzadzenia HBS-750 Po wylgczeniu urzadzenia nacisnij

2 urzadzeniem Upewnij sig, ze zestaw przycisk polaczenia i przytrzymaj

Bluetooth® stuchawkowy jest w trybie go przez 1 sekunde, réwnoczesnie
parowania. przesuwajgc wytacznik w pozycje ,ON",

aby recznie przejs¢ do trybu parowania.
Niski poziom Sprawdz poziom dzwigku 3 o
dawieku glosnika | glosnika. Zwigksz glosnost.

P
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Nie nalezy ¢ produktu z wysokosci.

Produktu nie nalezy ielnie naprawiac ani rozktada¢ na czgéci.
Podczas nie nalezy wystawiac go na S| dziatanie wody,
alkoholu, benzenu itp.

Produktu nie nalezy wystawia¢ na Srednie dziatanie $rodkéw

Nie nalezy umi ¢ ani przechowywac ia w poblizu

Urzadzenie nalezy chroni¢ przed iem wilgoci i kurzu

Na nie nalezy umi ¢ cigzkich

Zestaw stuchawkowy nalezy tadowa¢ wytacznie za pomocg oryginalnej tadowarki firmy LG.
zinnych fadowarek grozi

+ Pasek na szyje jest wykonany z materiafu z pamigcig ksztattu. Jednak nie zaleca sie jego
wielokrotnego zginania.

+ Zmiany lub modyfikacje, ktére nie zostaty wyraznle dozwo\one przez sfrong odpomednalna za

ie zgodnosci, moga i
Z tego urzadzenia.

+ Wymiana na niewtasciwy rodzaj grozi

+ Zuzyte akumulatory nalezy zutyhzowac zgodnie z instrukcja.

« Ten produkt sktada sig z mah/ch czgsci, takich jak stuchawki, wkiadki douszne i przewody.
Przechowywac poza zasiggiem dzieci.

+ Osoby z powinny zasi ¢ porady lekarz zanim
zaczng korzystac z tego urzadzenia.

+ Nalezy zawsze odigczac tadowarke od gniazdka zasilania po natadowaniu akumulatora
telefonu, aby unikng¢ kosztow zwigzanych z dodatkowym zuzyciem energii.

« Bateria litowo-jonowa jest czescia niebezpieczng i moze spowodowac obrazenia ciata.

+ Wymiana baterii przez niewykwalifikowane osoby moze spowodowac uszkodzenie
urzadzenia.

* Nie wyrmemaj baterii samodzwelme Bateria moze ulec uszkodzeniu. Takie uszkodzenie moze
p ¢ obrazenia. Baterig nalezy wymieniac w autoryzowa-
nym senmswe Bateria powmna zostac¢ poddana recyklingowi. Nie wolno jej utylizowac razem
ze zwyklymi odpadami.




Deklaracja zgodnosci
INFORMACJA FCC DLA UZYTKOWNIKOW:

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czescig 15 przepisow komisji FCC.

Jego dziatanie spetnia nastepujace dwa warunki:

(1) urzadzenie nie moze by¢ zrédtem jakichkolwiek szkodliwych zakiocen;

(2) urzadzenie musi pracowac w warunkach wystepowania zakiocen, tacznie z zakloceniami
wywolujacymi niepozadane dziatanie.

WAZNA INFORMACJA:

W celu ia zgodnosci z i FCC ji na fale radiowe
nie dopuszcza sig dokonywania zmian w antenie ani urzadzeniu. Dokonanie jakichkolwiek
zmian w antenie lub moze przez S wymagan
w zakresie ekspozycji na fale radiowe oraz z prawa uz do

tego urzadzenia.

INFORMACJA CE DLA UZYTKOWNIKOW:

Firma LG Electronics niniejszym o$wiadcza, Ze produkt HBS-750 spetnia wszystkie niezbgdne
wymagania oraz inne stosowne wytyczne dyrektywy 1999/5/EC. Kopie Oswiadczenia o zgodnosci
mozna znalez¢ pod adresem http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth’ C€ 1177 %

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

Informacje dodatkowe
1. Ekspozycja na fale radiowe

Zestaw stuchawkowy Edueluo(hE HBS- 750 jest zarazem nadajnikiem i odblom\k\em radiowym.

Podczas pracy sig z

Bluetooth® poprzez odbi g fal rad\owych (mikrofal) o

czgstotliwosci w zakresie od 2, 4 do 2,4835 GHz.

Zestaw Bluetooth® zostat j w taki sposdb, aby jego dziatanie
podczas wspé z dowolnym ilnym telefonem ym firmy LG Elecronics

bylo zgodne z iami pozycji na fale radiowe ustalanymi

przez wiadze krajowe i m|edzynarodowe agencje zdrowia.

POL
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Informacje dodatkowe

2. M|e|sca zagrozone wybuchem
przeby W migjscu z y nalezy wytaczy¢ wszelkie
i W rzadkich moze iskrzy¢. W
tego rodzaju miejscach iskry moga wywofa¢ wybuch lub pozar, co grozi obrazeniami ciata lub
nawet $miercia. Miejsca zagrozone wybuchem sg czgsto, cho¢ nie zawsze, wyraznie oznaczone.

3. Informacje o akumulatorze
Akumulator charakteryzuje sie diugim czasem ji, pod jem Ze jest
uzytkowany. Nowy lub nieuzywany przez diuzszy czas akumulator moze mie¢ nieco mniejszg
po pierwszych kilku Nie wolno wystawiac akumulatora na dziatanie
temperatur powyzej +60°C i ponizej -20°C. Najwyzsza mozliwg
uzyskac mozna w pokojowej. L W niskich
mozna fadowac wylacznie w temperaturze

z przedziatu od +10°C du +45"C

Usuwanie zuzytych baterii i akumulatoréw
(Dotyczy TYLKO produktow z wbudowang baterig)

Jesli ten produkt ma wbudowana baterie, ktdrej konsument nie powinien usuwa¢ samodzielnie,
LG zaleca, aby usuniecie baterii (w celu jej wymiany lub recyklingu po zakoriczeniu cyklu zycia
produktu) zleci¢ osobie wykwalifikowanej. Aby unikna¢ uszkodzenia produktu i ewentualnego
niebezpieczenistwa, uzytkownik nie powinien prébowa¢ usuwac baterii. Zamiast tego, powinien
skonéaklowaé sig z LG Service Helpline lub innym niezaleznym dostawcg ustug w celu uzyskania
porady.
Proces usuwania baterii z urzadzenia obejmuje zdjgcie obudowy z urzadzenia, odigczenie
przewodow i stykow elekirycznych oraz ostrozne usunigcie ogniw baterii za pomocg
narzedzi. Jesli jesz instrukcji i usuwania baterii
j dla odwiedz strong http://www.Ige.com/global/



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

Informacje dodatkowe
4. Utylizacj zestawu

Akumlator zestawu sfuchawkowego Bluetooth® musi zosta¢ odpowiednio zutylizowany i nie moze
by¢ wyrzucany ze zwyklymi odpadami komunalnyrm

POL

ie ze zuzytymi (

1 Jesli w sktad baterii wchodzi powyzej 0,0005% rteci, 0 002% kadmu lub 0, 004% ofowiu,
symbol ten moze symboli rteci (Hg),
kadmu (Cd) lub ofowiu (Pb).

2 Zabrania sie wyrzucania zuzytych bateriilakumulatoréw razem ze zwyktymi odpadami
komunalnymi. Powinny one zosta¢ przekazane do punktéw zbiorki odpadow
wyznaaonych przez wiadze lokalne.

3 O e ze zuzytymi bateriami zapobiega

dla i zdrowia ludzi i zwierzat.
4 Szczegébowe informacje dotyczace sposobu postepowania ze zuzytymi bateriami/
akumulatorami mozna uzyska¢ we wiasciwym urzedzie miejskim, przedsigbiorstwie
utylizacji odpadéw lub sklepie, w ktorym zostat nabyty produkt.

5. Warunki

- Gwarancja zachowuje waznos¢ tylko wtedy, gdy z produktem przeznaczonym do naprawy lub
wymiany zostanie przedtozony oryginalny dowod zakupu wystawiony przez sprzedawce osobie
dokonujgcej zakupu i zawierajacy date zakupu i numer seryjny Firma LG Electronics zastrzega
sobie prawo odmowy ustugi jesli zostaly
usuniete lub zmienione od czasu zakupu produktu.

- Jesli firma LG Electronics dokona naprawy lub wymiany produktu, zostanie on objety gwarancjg
na czas pozostaly z pierwotnej gwarancji [ub na okres 90 (stownie: dziewigédziesieciu) dni
od daty naprawy, jesli czas obowigzywania pierwotnej gwarancji Jest kmtszy Naprawa lub
wymiana moze Wigzac sig z uzyciem

w é)rodukcwe Czescl Iub komponenly. kiore

zostang ieni stajg sie
- Niniejsza gwarancja nie obejmuje awarii urzqdzema ktore wystapity na skutek normalnego
zuzycia lub , W tym rowniez W spos6b inny

niz ogdlnie przyjety lub w sposob niezgodny z mslrukqaw uzytkowania i konserwacji produktu.
Gwarancja nie obejmuje rowniez awarii urzadzenia powstatych w wyniku wypadku, modyfikacji,
dziatania sity wyzszej lub narazenia na dziafanie plynow.

~ Niniejsza gwarancja nie obejmuje awarii iewlasciwg naprawa,
modyfikacjami lub ustugami serwisowymi wykonanymi przez osobg nieautoryzowang przez
firme LG Electronics. Usunigcie kiérejkolwiek z plomb na produkcie spowoduje uniewaznienie
gwarangji.
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Ograniczona gwarancja

WMYSL POSTANOWIEN N\NIEJSZEJ OGRANICZONEJ GWARANCJI FIRMALG
ELECTRONICS OSWIADCZA, ZE PRODUKT BEDZIE WOLNY OD WAD PROJEKTOWYCH,
MATERIALOWYCH | WYKONAWCZYCH W MOMENCIE ZAKUPU PRZEZ KLIENTA ORAZ
PRZEZ OKRES 1 (SLOWNIE: JEDNEGO) ROKU. W PRZYPADKU KON IEC ZNOSCI
SKORZYSTANIAZ USLUGI GWARANCYJNE.I PRODUKT NALEZY PRZEKAZA
SPRZEDAWGY, U KTOREGO DOKONANO ZAKUPU, LUB SKONTAKTOWAC SIE Z
:_,\%Kéé_mxléAJ?DDZIALEM FIRMY LG ELECTRONICS W CELU UZYSKANIA DALSZYCH

Wazne informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa

Zapobieganie uszkodzeniom stuchu
Uzywanie samochodowego zestawu przy wysokiej glosnosci moze spowodowac trwate
uszkodzenie stuchu. Glosno$¢ nalezy ustawi¢ na bezpiecznym poziomie. Z uptywem czasu
stuch przystosowuje sie do wyzszej glosnosci i poziom natezenia dzwigku moze wydawac sig
normalny, mimo iz bedzie szkodliwy dla stuchu.
W w uszach lub ieni dzwigkéw i mowy,
nalezy zaprzestac korzys(ama z urzadzenia i poddac sig badaniu stuchu. Glosnos¢ o wyzszym
natezeniu sszme] wywiera szkodliwy wplyw na stuch. Eksperci zalecaja nastepujace sposoby
cchrony stuchu:
iczenie iloci czasu na iu z zestawu

przy wysokiej glosnosci;
+ unikanie zwigkszania glo$nosci w celu zagtuszenia odgtosow otoczenia;
« zredukowanie glo$nosci, jesli rozmowy znajdujgcych sig w poblizu 0séb nie

sq styszalne.
Wiecej informacii dotyczacych regulacii poziomu gtosnosci telefonu mozna znalezé w instrukcji
obslugi telefonu.

ie z zestawu
Uzywanie zestawu stuchawkowego do stuchania muzyki podczas prowadzenia pojazdu nie
Jest zalecane, a na niektorych obszarach jest zakazane. Podczas prowadzenia pojazdu nalezy
Zzachowat ostroznos$c i czujnosé Nalezy przestac korzystac z Iego urzadzenia, jesli zakioca
spokgj lub odwraca uwage podczas typu pojazdu lub
jakiejkolwiek innej czynnosci, ktéra wymaga peinej koncentracji.
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Nota: para obter o melhor desempenho e impedir
danos ou utilizagdo incorrecta do HBS-750, leia

i todas as i des antes de o
utilizar.

Todas as modificagdes ou alteragdes a este manual
devido a erros tipograficos ou incorrecgdes das

] p serdo apenas
pela LG Electronics.
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Descrigao das pegas

Botao DIMINUIR VOLUME Botao AUMENTAR VOLUME

Botdo CHAMAR, _
Indicador LED
Microfone -
Correia para 0 pescogo Memory Flex

Interruptor Ligar/Desligar
Porta

-Auricular (E)

Botédo RETROCEDER -

Botéo AVANCO RAPIDO

Botdo REPRODUZIR/PAUSA/PARAR
Auricular (D) -

Contetido da embalagem

Almofadas para  Cabo de carregamento  Manual do utilizador ~ Cartao WEEE
auriculares (2 pares) usB

Parametro Descrigao

Especificagdes de Bluetooth® 3.0 (Perfis Auriculares/Mé&os-livres/A2DP)

Bateria Bateria de polimeros de ides de litio (Li-ion) 3,7 V/195 mAh
‘Autonomia em espera / Autonomia em conversagao Até 500 h./Até 15 h.

Tempo de reprodugéo de misica Até 10 h.

Tempo de carregamento <2h.

Tens&o nominal em carregamento CCde4,75V ~5,6V, 400 mA

Temperatura de funcionamento -10°Ca60°C

Dimensdes / Peso 138,5 mm (L) x 173,1 mm (C) x 17,5 mm (A) / 36g




Ligar / Desligar

- Coloque o interruptor Ligar/Desligar na posigéo “ON” (LIGADO) ou “OFF”
(DESLIGADO).

Carregar

- Quando o carregador esta ligado, com a alimentagéo ligada ou desligada, o
auricular desliga-se.

- Durante o carregamento, o indicador LED exibira uma luz vermelha permanente e
mudara para violeta quando o carregamento atingir 80% ou mais.

- Quando o carregamento estiver concluido, o indicador LED exibira uma luz azul
permanente.

- Sera emitido um anuncio a cada 2 minutos.
- Se a bateria nao estiver carregada, o auricular desliga-se.

Aviso do estado da bateria

- Mantenha premido o botdo DIMINUIR VOLUME durante 1 segundo.
- Existem 3 niveis de estado da bateria

Nivel da bateria Elevado Médio Baixo
. Bateria meio .
Alerta de voz Bateria carregada carregada Bateria fraca
Ir - - -
Ecra LED LED azul - LED violeta - LED vermelho -
3 vezes 3 vezes 3 vezes

- O indicador do estado da bateria do HBS-750 aparecera no ecra do iPhone.

POR



Emparelhamento

bl - Antes de utilizar o auricular pela primeira vez, este deve ser emparelhado com
% um telefone compativel com Bluetooth.
- Para emparelhar o auricular com um telefone adicional, o auricular devera estar
colocado no modo de emparelhamento.
- O HBS-750 inclui 2 métodos de modo de emparelhamento.

Emparelhamento simples (Emparelhamento pela primeira vez)

1. Coloque o interruptor Ligar/Desligar na posi¢cao "ON" (LIGADO) para ligar o
HBS-750. Quando o auricular entra no modo de emparelhamento, o indicador
LED apresenta uma luz azul permanente.

2. Com o telefone, procure o menu Bluetooth, bem como “procurar” ou “adicionar”
novos dispositivos.

« Seleccione "LG HBS750" a partir da lista de dispositivos e efectue o
emparelhamento com o seu telefone.

3. Se Ihe for solicitado o codigo Pass/PIN, introduza "0000" (4 zeros).

* Nota: se o telefone for compativel com o sistema Secure Simple Pairing (SSP),
nao é necessario introduzir o cédigo de acesso/PIN.
« Uma vez concluido o emparelhamento com éxito, seré emitida a mensagem
"Your Headset paired" (Auricular emparelhado).
» O HBS-750 desliga-se automaticamente se néo for emparelhado no espago
de 3 minutos.

manual (emp: com outro telefone ou voltar a
emparelhar)

» Com a alimentagéo desligada, prima o botdo CHAMAR e, ao mesmo tempo,
coloque o interruptor Ligar/Desligar na posi¢éo “ON” (LIGADO) durante 2
segundos.

* Quando o auricular entra no modo de emparelhamento, o indicador LED exibe
uma luz azul permanente. Depois deste procedimento, repita os passos 2 a 3
do emparelhamento simples.




Multiponto avangado

O LG HBS-750 pode ter dois dispositivos ligados ao auricular simultaneamente.

Assim, tera liberdade para utilizar a chamada em espera entre chamadas em

ambos os telefones ligados.

Ligagao

- Emparelhe o auricular com um dos telefones compativeis com Bluetooth.
(consulte as instrugoes de emparelhamento indicadas na pagina 2).

- Desligue o auricular.

- Com o telefone desligado, prima o botdo CHAMAR e, ao mesmo tempo, coloque
o interruptor Ligar/Desligar na posi¢do “ON” (LIGADO) durante 2 segundos para
entrar no modo de Emparelhamento manual.

- Agora, emparelhe e ligue o auricular com o outro telefone compativel com
Bluetooth. (este sera o telefone primario).

- Quando este telefone estiver emparelhado e ligado, volte atras e ligue o telefone
originalmente emparelhado com o auricular. (este sera o telefone secundario).

*NOTA: quando o HBS-750 estiver ligado aos dois telefones em simultaneo
(Multiponto), as fungSes de chamada do auricular funcionaréo com o telefone
primario.

* NOTA: em caso de erro ao estabelecer ligagédo com o telefone primario através
do Emparelhamento simples, o HBS-750 entrard em modo de emparelhamento.

Fungao de chamada
- As opgdes de Marcagéo de voz e Remarcagéo do ultimo nimero funcionam com
o telefone primario (ou o telefone que fez a Ultima chamada).

Chamada em espera

- Durante uma chamada activa, prima o botdo CHAMAR durante 1 segundo para
trocar para outra chamada recebida.

- Para alternar entre 2 chamadas activas, prima o botdo CHAMAR durante 1
segundo.

- Para terminar a chamada activa ou as duas chamadas simultaneamente, prima
ligeiramente o botao CHAMAR.

- Se os dois telefones receberem uma chamada ao mesmo tempo, o auricular
seleccionara, por predefinicéo, o dispositivo primario.
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- Se 0 HBS-750 se desligar (de maneira acidental ou intencional) enquanto estiver
ligado a um telefone, o auricular e o telefone desligam-se. Quando o HBS-750
voltar a estar ligado e dentro do alcance necessario, o auricular e o telefone
voltam a ligar-se automaticamente.

- E necessario ligar o telefone secundario seleccionando "LG HBS750" na lista de
dispositivos do menu Bluetooth.

Forade alcance

- Se os disp estiverem sep por um espago de 10
metros ou mais, o auricular e o telemével serdo desligados e o HBS-750 vibrara
para o alertar.

* Se a vibragao for desligada ao premir o botdo AUMENTAR VOLUME durante 3
segundos, 0 HBS-750 nao vibra.

- Se o auricular e o telefone ndo se voltarem a ligar automaticamente quando se
encontrarem novamente dentro do alcance requerido, prima ligeiramente o botéo
CHAMAR no HBS-750 estabelecer ligagdo manualmente.

* Estas fungoes apenas estéao disponiveis se o telefone as suportar. Para mais
informagdes sobre a utilizagdo destas funcionalidades, consulte o manual do
utilizador do telefone.

- Durante mdltiplas ligagGes e transmissdes, o dispositivo emparelhado inactivo,
que esta fora de alcance, sera desligado. O HBS-750 alertara uma vez sem tentar
restabelecer a ligagéo.

Controlos

Atender/Terminar uma chamada

- Quando recebe uma chamada, o auricular toca e vibra.

* Se a vibragao for desligada ao premir o botdo AUMENTAR VOLUME durante 3
segundos, 0 HBS-750 nao vibra.

- Prima ligeiramente o botao DIMINUIR VOLUME para parar a vibragao.

- Prima ligeiramente o botao CHAMAR.

Transferir uma chamada

- Durante uma chamada no seu telefone, prima sem soltar o botdo AUMENTAR
VOLUME durante 3 segundos para transferir o dudio do auricular para o telefone
ou vice-versa.




Modo de utili

Marcagéo por voz

- Prima ligeiramente o botdo CHAMAR para activar o “Comando de voz".
Nota: se o telefone nao suportar Marcagao por voz, & possivel que a execugao
desta acgéo active a Remarcagéo do ultimo ntimero.

Remarcagéo do ultimo nimero

- Mantenha premido o botdo CHAMAR durante 1 segundo para activar a
"Remarcagéo do ultimo numero".
O auricular emite um som e o Ultimo nimero marcado é marcado novamente.

Chamada em espera

- Responda a uma segunda chamada sem desligar a primeira, premindo o botao
CHAMAR durante 1 segundo (é emitido um som). Prima o botao CHAMAR
durante 1 segundo para regressar a chamada original.

- Prima ligeiramente o botdo CHAMAR para concluir a chamada activa ou ambas
as chamadas te. (sujeito a cc com o telefone)

Rejeitar uma chamada

- Prima o botdo CHAMAR durante 1 segundo quando o telefone tocar.

Microfone sem som

- Mantenha simultaneamente premidos os botdes AUMENTAR VOLUME e
DIMINUIR VOLUME durante 1 segundo para ligar/desligar o som do microfone
durante uma conversa.

Controlo de volume

- Prima ligeiramente o botdo VOLUME.

Streaming de audio

- REPRODUZIR: prima ligeiramente o botdo REPRODUZIR/PAUSA.
- PAUSA: prima ligeiramente o botdo REPRODUZIR/PAUSA.

- PARAR: mantenha premido o botdo REPRODUZIR/PAUSA.

- MUSICA SEGUINTE: prima ligeiramente o botdo AVANGO RAPIDO.
- MUSICA ANTERIOR: prima ligeiramente o botdo RETROCEDER.

- AVANGCO RAPIDO: prima sem soltar o botdo AVANGCO RAPIDO.

- RETROCEDER: prima sem soltar o botao RETROCEDER.

POR
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Modo de utilizagao

Equalizador

- Durante a reprodugéo de musica, mantenha premidos os botées AUMENTAR
VOLUME e DIMINUIR VOLUME simultaneamente durante 1 segundo para
alternar entre equalizadores (Aumento dos graves [predefini¢ao] » Normal »
Aumento dos agudos).

- Os graves que vém dos altifalantes podem variar consoante o tamanho das
almofadas de auricular que estiver a utilizar.

- O HBS-750 dispGe de tecnologia aptX® que garante uma transmissao com nitidez
e rapidez do contetido de audio através de Bluetooth.

- A tecnologia aptX® é activada automaticamente, desde suportada pelo dispositivo
de origem.

Col lo de vibragdo

- Para activar ou desactivar a fungao "Vibrar", mantenha premido o botéo
AUMENTAR VOLUME durante 3 segundos. Sera emitida a mensagem "Vibrate
on" (Vibrar ligado) ou "Vibrate off" (Vibrar desligado) quando a fungéo for
activada ou desactivada.

- Quando o HBS-750 tiver a vibragéo desligada, o HBS-750 nao vibra quando
receber uma chamada e estiver fora de alcance.

- Ao desligar e voltar a ligar a unidade, a funcionalidade de vibragéo € activada.

Leitor de SMS

O auricular Bluetooth HBS-750 suporta a leitura de SMS

em dispositivos baseados em Android™.

Procure a aplicagéo "BT Reader" da LG na Google Play™

Store e instale-a no seu dispositivo para utilizar esta

fungéo.

* O codigo de barras 2D apresentado em seguida facilita o
processo de transferéncia da aplicagdo "BT Reader" da
LG a partir da Google Play™ Store. Google Play é uma
marca comercial da Google, Inc.




Indicador LED

Fungao |Estado di
Ligar

Desligar
Modo de
funcionamento

emparelhamento.

Perfis Auriculares/
Méos-livres ligados

Chamada ligada

0 HBS-750

Acgao

O LED azul pisca 4 vezes.
O LED azul pisca 4 vezes e desliga-se.

O LED azul mantém-se ligado.
O LED azul pisca 2 vezes a cada 5 segundos.

O LED azul pisca 2 vezes a cada 5 segundos.

Carregar
Carregar

Carregamento
concluido.

80% ou mais.

O LED vermelho mantém-se ligado e muda
para violeta quando o carregamento atingir

O LED azul mantém-se ligado.

Resolugao de problemas

Problema Possivel causa Resolugao
Verifique se a bateria
O dispositivo nao liga | do HBS-750 esta Carregue a bateria.
Verifique se o telefone

Néo é possivel
comunicar com o

suporta os perfis de auricular
ou méos-livres Bluetooth.

Verifique se o telefone suporta os perfis
de auricular ou méos-livres Bluetooth.

auricular HBS-750 Verif bateria d
Bluetooth®dalG | LBAGese 852080 | Camegue a bateria.
Certifique-se de que o Coloque o interruptor Ligar/Desligar

Néo é possivel
emparelhar o HBS-
750 com o dispositivo
Bluetooth®

auricular esta ligado.

Certifique-se de que o
auricular se encontra em
modo de emparelhamento.

na posigdo "ON" (LIGADO) para ligar
o auricular.

Com o telefone desligado, prima o
botdo CHAMAR e, ao mesmo tempo,
coloque o interruptor Ligar/Desligar
na posigdo "ON" (LIGADO) durante 1
segundo para colocar manualmente o
auricular no modo de

Som baixo
(altifalante)

Verifique o volume do
altifalante.

Aumente o volume.

POR
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Precaucgoes

Nao deixe cair a unidade de grandes a\turas

Néo proceda a i ou

Nao expor directamente a gua, alcool, benzeno etc. durante a limpeza.

Nao expor di a produtos il

Nao coloque nem mantenha a unidade perto de materiais i

Mantenha a unidade afastada de humidade e pé.

Nao coloque objectos pesados sobre a unidade.

Utilize o auricular apenas com originais da LG, caso contrério podera danifica-o.

ara 0 pescogo € composta por um metal com meméria de forma. No entanto, ndo é

+Acorreia J]
recomen vel dobrar repelldameme a cerrela para 0 pescogo.
pela entidade
responsavel pela oonformldade podem anu\ar o direito do utilizador & ut\llza(;ao do

equipamento.
« A substituigdo da bateria por um tipo de bateria mcorreao podera originar o risco de explosao.

+ Elimine as baterias usadas de acordo com as instrugde:

+ Este produto contém pegas pequenas, incluindo aunculares, almofadas e cabos.
Mantenha-os fora do alcance das criangas.

» Se tiver um dispositivo médico implantado, consulte um médico antes de utilizar este
produto.

» Desligue sempre o carregador da tomada quando o telefone estiver totalmente carregado,
para evitar o consumo desnecessario do carregador.

* Abateria de litio & um componente perigoso que pode causar ferimentos.

» A substituicao da bateria por pessoal nao qualificado pode causar danos no seu dispositivo.

» N&o substitua a bateria sem assisténcia. A bateria pode estar danificada, o que podera
causar sobreaquecimento ou ferimentos. A bateria deve ser substituida por um fornecedor
de servigo autorizado. A bateria deve ser reciclada ou eliminada independentemente do

lixo domestico.




Declaragao de conformidade
AVISO DA FCC AOS UTILIZADORES:

Este equipamento esta em conformidade com a parte 15 das regulamentagdes da FCC.

Asua utilizagao esta sujeita ao cumprimento das duas condigdes que se seguem:

(1) Este equij néo pode causar éncias nocivas; e

(2) Este equipamento devera aceitar quaisquer interferéncias recebidas, incluindo interferéncias
que possam originar um funcionamento indesejado.

NOTA IMPORTANTE:

Para efeitos de conformidade com as regulamentagdes da FCC relativas a exposicao a RF, ndo
efectue alteragdes na antena ou no Qualsquer A antena ou ao
dispositivo poderao fazer com que os limites de exposicéo a RF sejam excedidos e anular o direito
do utilizador a utilizar este equipamento.

AVISO DA CE AOS UTILIZADORES :

Pelo presente documento, a LG Electronics declara que este HBS-750 se encontra em
conformidade com os requ\snos essenciais e outras disposigbes relevantes da directiva 1999/5/EC.
Pode encontrar uma copia da Declaragao de C: i em http:/www.lg.

OBluetooth C€ 1177 &

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

POR

Informagoes a S
1. Exposicao a radiofrequéncia

Este auricular HBS-750 Bluetooth® & um transmissor e receptor de ondas de radio. Quando
se encontra em funclonamento‘ comunica com um dispositivo movel equipado com Bluetooth®
através da recepgéo e emissdo de campos electromagnéticos de radiofrequéncia (RF;

na gama de é ida entre 0s 2,4 e 0s 2,4835 GHz.
0 auricular Bluetooth® foi concebido para funcionar em conformidade com as directrizes
e limites de exposicao a RF definidos pelas autoridades nacionais e agéncias de satde
internacionais quando utilizados com qualquer telefone compativel da LG Electronics.
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Informagdes adicional

2. Atmosfera potencialmente explosiva

Desligue o seu dispositivo electronico quando se encontrar em areas com atmosfera
potencialmente explosiva. N&o ¢ frequente, mas o seu dispositivo electrénico pode produzir
faiscas. As faiscas produzidas nas areas referidas poderdo provocar explosdes ou incéndios,
resultando em ferimentos corporais ou morte. As areas com atmosfera potencialmente explosiva
estéo frequentemente, mas nem sempre, explicitamente assinaladas.

3. Informagdes sobre a bateria

A bateria recarregével terd uma maior vida de utilizagdo se for correctamente utilizada. Uma
bateria nova ou sem utilizagdo durante longo periodo de tempo poderé apresentar uma
capacidade reduzida durante as primeiras vezes que a utilizar. Ndo exponha a bateria a
temperaturas extremas, nunca superiores a +60°(+140°F) ou inferiores a -20°(-4°F). Para obter a
méaxima capacidade da bateria, utilize a bateria a temperatura ambiente. Se a bateria for utilizada
a baixas temperaturas, a sua capacidade sera reduzida. A bateria s6 pode ser carregada a
temperaturas entre os 10 °C (50 °F) e 0s 45 °C (113 °F).

Remogéo de residuos de pilhas e acumuladores
(APENAS produtos com bateria incorporada)

No caso de este produto conter uma bateria incorporada que nao possa ser removida

pelos finais, seja para no fim da vida Util deste
produto, a LG recomenda que a sua remogo seja efeluada apenas por técnicos qualificados.
Para evitar danificar o produto e para sua propria seguranga, os utilizadores ndo deverao tentar
remover a bateria, devendo contactar o Servio de Assisténcia LG ou outros fornecedores de
servigos independentes.
Aremogao da bateria implica a desmontagem da estrutura do produto, a retirada dos cabos/
contactos elétricos e a extragao cuidadosa da célula da bateria utilizando ferramentas especificas.
Se pretender obter instrugdes de técnicos qualn“ icados sobre 0 modo de remogéo seguro da
bateria, visite http:/www.Ige. back-recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

4. Reciclagem da bateria do auricular Bluetooth®

Abateria do auricular Bluetooth® devera ser eliminada adequadamente e nunca devera ser colocada
juntamente com os residuos municipais.

Eliminagao de baterias/acumuladores usados

1 Este simbolo pode estar acompanhado dos simbolos quimicos do merctrio (Hg), cadmio
(Cd) ou chumbo (Pb) se a bateria contiver mais do que 0,0005% de mercirio, 0,002% de
cadmio ou 0,004% de chumbo.

2 Todas as baterias/acumuladores devem ser eliminados em separado e nao juntamente
com os residuos municipais, através de infra-estruturas de recolha selectiva, definidas
pelas autoridades estatais ou locais.

3 Aeliminagéo adequada das baterias/acumuladores antigos ajuda a prevenir potenciais
efeitos negativos sobre o ambiente e a satide humana e dos animais.

4 Para informagdes mais detalhadas acerca da eliminagéo de baterias/acumuladores
usados, contacte as autoridades locais, os servigos de recolha de lixo ou a loja onde
adquiriu o produto.

5. Condigoes

- Agarantia apenas ¢ valida se a factura original emitida em nome do comprador original pelo
vendedor e especificando a data de compra e o niimero de série for apresentada juntamente
com o produto a ser reparado ou substituido. A LG Electronics reserva o direito de recusar
aassisténcia de garantia se esta informagZo tiver sido removida ou alterada apds a compra
original do produto ao vendedor.

- Se a LG Electronics reparar ou substituir o produto, o produto reparado ou substituido
permanecerd ao abrigo da garantia pelo tempo restante do periodo da garantia original ou por
noventa (90) dias desde a data de reparagao, prevalecendo o periodo mais longo. A reparagao
ou substituicdo podera incluira ut\llza;ao de pecas equwalentes recondicionadas. As pegas ou

tornar-se-ao

- Esta Garantia ndo abrange qualquer falha do produto provocada pelo uso e desgaste
normais, ou devido a utilizagao incorrecta, incluindo, mas nao estando limitado, a utilizagao
de outra forma para além da utilizagéo habitual, de acordo com as instruces para utilizagéo e
manuteng&o do produto. Esta garantia também néo abrange qualquer falha do produto devida
aacidente, modificagdo ou ajustes, actos divinos ou danos provocados por liquidos.

- Esta garantia nao abrange as falhas do produto devidas a instalagdes inadequadas,
modificagdes ou servigos de assisténcia realizados por pessoal ndo autorizado pela LG
Electronics. A adulteragao de qualquer um destes selos do produto anularé a garantia.

Informagdes adicionais

POR
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tada

SUJEITO AS COND\QOES DESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA, ALG ELECTRONICS GARANTE

RODUTO SE ENCONTRA SEM DEFEITOS DE DESIGN, DE MATERIAIS E DE
FABRICO NO MOMENTO DA COMPRA ORIGINAL PELO CONSUMIDOR E PELO PERIODO
SUBSEQUENTE DE UM (1) ANO. SE O SEU PRODUTO NECESSITAR DE ASSISTENCIA
AO ABRIGO DESTA GARANTIA, DEVOLVA-O AO VENDEDOR A QUE FOI ADQUIRIDO OU
CONTACTE O SEU CENTRO DE ASSISTENCIA LG ELECTRONICS LOCAL PARA OBTER
MAIS INFORMAGOES.

s de seguranca im

Evitar danos auditivos

Se utilizar o kit mao-livres para automével em alto volume, podera sofrer danos auditivos
permanentes. Defina o volume para um nivel seguro. Podera adaptar-se, ao longo do tempo,

a umdmvel elevado de volume que Ihe podera parecer normal, mas que lhe pode deteriorar

a audiggo.

Se ouglar zumbidos ou vozes abafadas, pare de utilizar o sistema e efectue um exame auditivo.
Quanto maior for o volume, menor seré o tempo decorrido até que sinta a sua audigdo afectada.
Os especialistas em audigao sugerem o seguinte para proteger a sua audigéo:

« Limite a duragéo de tempo em que utiliza o auricular em alto volume.

« Evite aumentar o volume para ignorar ambientes ruidosos.

+ Baixe 0 volume se ndo conseguir ouvir as pessoas a falar perto de si.

Consulte o manual de utilizador do telefone para mais informagGes sobre como ajustar os niveis
de volume do seu telefone.

Utilizagdo segura dos auriculares

Néo se recomenda a utilizagdo de auriculares para ouvir misica durante a condugéo, sendo
considerado ilegal em algumas éreas. Seja cuidadoso e preste atencéo durante a condugao.
Pare de utilizar este dispositivo se considerar que o perturba ou distrai durante a condugéo
de qualquer tipo de veiculo ou durante a realizagdo de qualquer actividade que exija a sua
concentragdo total.
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HBS-750 Manual del usuario
Auriculares estéreo BLUETOOTH®

Reservados todos los derechos.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Nota: Antes de utilizar el HBS-750,

lea atentamente toda la informacion

para obtener el maximo rendimiento y evitar cualquier
dafio o uso incorrecto del HBS-750.

De existir errores tipograficos o imprecisiones
en la informacién contenida en este manual,
sélo LG Electronics Inc podra realizar cambios o
modificaciones.



Descripcion de las piezas

Boton para bajar volumen Botén para subir volumen

Boton de llamada, _
Indicador LED
Micréfono -
Correa para el cuelo fiexble con memoria

ds3

Interruptor de alimentacion
uerto de
carga

Auricular (1)

Botdn de retroceso -
Boton de avance rapido -

Botén REPRODUCIR / PAUSAR /
DETENER Auricular (D) -

Contenido del paquete

Auriculares Cable de carga USB  Manual del usuario  Tarjeta WEEE
internos (2 pares)

Elemento Descripcion

Especificacion de Bluetooth® 3.0 (perfiles auricular / manos libres / A2DP)
Bateria Bateria 3,7 V / Polimero de litio de 195 mAh

Tiempo en espera  Tiempo de conversacion Hasta 500 horas / Hasta 15 horas

Reproduccion de musica Hasta 10 horas

Tiempo de carga <2,0 horas

Potencia de entrada de carga 4,75V ~5,6V CC, 400 mA

Temperatura operativa De-10°Ca60 °C

Tamafio / Peso 138,5 mm (An) X 173,1 mm (Pr) X 17,5 mm (Al) / 369




Encendido/apagado

- Coloque el interruptor de encendido en la posicién “ON” (Encendido) o en “OFF"
(Apagado).

- El auricular se apagara siempre que se conecte el cargador, independientemente
de si éste esta apagado o encendido.

- Durante la carga, el indicador LED se iluminara en rojo y cambiaréa a violeta
cuando el nivel de carga sea del 80% o superior.

- Cuando la carga se complete, el indicador LED del se iluminara en azul.

- Se oira un aviso cada 2 minutos.
- Si la bateria no esta cargada, el auricular se apagara.

Alerta de estado de la bate

Mantenga pulsado el botén para bajar el volumen durante 1 segundo.
- Existen 3 niveles de estado de la bateria

Estado de la B 9
bateria Alto Medio Bajo
Confirmacion : : : : .
por voz Bateria cargada Bateria media Bateria baja
EILED EILED EILED
Pantalla LED azul parpadea violeta parpadea rojo parpadea
3 veces 3 veces 3 veces

- Elindicador del estado de la bateria del HBS-750 aparecera en la pantalla del iPhone.

ESP



Modo de uso

- Antes de utilizar el auricular por primera vez, debera asociarlo con un terminal
compatible con Bluetooth.

- Para asociar el auricular con un terminal adicional, el auricular debe colocarse en
el modo de asociacion.

- Existen 2 métodos de asociacion del HBS-750 con un terminal.

Asociacién fécil (primera vez que se asocia)

1. Coloque el interruptor de encendido en la posicion "ON" (Encendido) para
encender el HBS-750. Cuando el auricular pase al modo de asociacion se
iluminaré el indicador LED azul.

2. En el terminal, acceda al menu de Bluetooth y seleccione la opcion de "buscar”
o "afiadir" nuevos dispositivos.

« Seleccione "LG HBS750" en la lista de dispositivos y asécielo con el terminal.

3. Si se le solicita el cédigo de acceso o codigo PIN, introduzca “0000” (4 ceros).

* Nota: si su terminal es compatible con Secure Simple Pairing (SSP), no

necesitara introducir ningtin cédigo de acceso o PIN.

« Cuando el proceso de asociacion haya finalizado, oird “Your headset paired”
(Auricular asociado).

« EI HBS-750 se apagara automaticamente si no se asocia en un plazo de 3
minutos.

Asoci n manual (Asociar con otro teléfono o volver a asociar)

« Con el dispositivo apagado, pulse el boton de llamada y mueva el interruptor de
encendido a la posicion de encendido al mismo tiempo durante 2 segundos.

« Cuando el auricular pase al modo de asociacion se iluminara el indicador LED
azul. Tras esto, repita los pasos del 2 al 3 que se muestran en Asociacion facil.

ds3




Modo de uso

Multipunto avanzado

El modelo HBS-750 permite conectar al auricular dos terminales a la vez. Asi podra

utilizar la funcion de llamada en espera en los dos teléfonos conectados.

Tipo de conexion

- Asocie el auricular con uno de los terminales compatlbles con Bluetooth (segun
las instrucciones de asociacion de la pagina

- Apague el auricular.

- Con el dispositivo apagado pulse el botén de llamada y mueva el interruptor de
encendido a la posicion “ON” (Encendido) al mismo tiempo durante 2 segundos
para entrar en el modo de asociacion.

- Ahora, asocie y conecte el auricular con el otro terminal compatible con Bluetooth
(éste sera el terminal principal).

- Una vez que el terminal mencionado esté asociado y conectado, vuelva atras
y conecte el terminal asociado originalmente al auricular (éste sera el terminal
secundario).

*NOTA: cuando HBS-750 esté conectado a dos terminales a la vez (Multipunto),
las funciones de llamada del auricular funcionaran con el terminal principal.

*NOTA: en caso de fallo al conectar con el teléfono principal mediante Asociacion
facil, HBS-750 entrara en modo de asociacion.

Funcién de llamada
- Las funciones de marcacion por voz y de marcacion del ltimo nimero funcionan
con el terminal principal (o con el terminal que realizo la ultima llamada saliente).

Llamada en espera

- Cuando esté hablando por teléfono, pulse el botén de llamada durante 1 segundo
para atender la llamada entrante.

- Para alternar entre 2 llamadas activas, pulse el boton de llamada durante 1
segundo.

- Para finalizar la llamada activa o ambas llamadas a la vez, pulse brevemente el
botén de llamada.

- Si los dos terminales reciben una llamada entrante, el auricular se activara en el
dispositivo principal de manera predeterminada.

o8
@
w
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Modo de uso

- Si se apaga el HBS-750 (voluntaria o accidentalmente) mientras esta conectado
al terminal, ambos se desconectaran. El auricular y el terminal se volveran a
conectarse automaticamente cuando el HBS-750 esté de nuevo dentro del
alcance.

- Para conectarse al terminal secundario, debe seleccionar "LG HBS750" en la lista
de dispositivos del menu de Bluetooth.

Fuera del radio de alcance

- Si los dispositivos asociados se separan 10 metros (33 pies) o mas, el auricular y
el terminal se desconectaran y HBS-750 vibrara para avisar.

* Si se desactiva la vibracion pulsando el botén para subir el volumen durante 3
segundos, el HBS-750 no vibrara.

- Si el auricular y el terminal no se conectan automaticamente al volver a entrar en
el radio de alcance requerido, pulse brevemente el boton de llamada del HBS-750
para volver a conectarse de forma manual.

* Solo podra usar estas funciones si el terminal es compatible con ellas. Para
obtener mas informacion sobre la utilizacion de estas funciones, consulte el
manual de usuario del terminal.

- Cuando se encuentre en modo de conexion muiltiple y transmision, el dispositivo
asociado inactivo, que estara fuera de alcance, se desconectara. EI HBS-750
dara un aviso pero no intentara volver a conectarse.

Controles

Contestar una llamada/Finalizar una llamada

- Cuando reciba una llamada, el auricular sonaré y vibrara.

* Si se desactiva la vibracion pulsando el boton para subir el volumen durante 3
segundos, el HBS-750 no vibrara.

- Para detener la vibracion, pulse brevemente el botén para bajar el volumen.

- Pulse brevemente el botén de llamada.

Transferir una llamada

- Cuando tenga una llamada en curso, mantenga pulsado el botén para subir el
volumen durante 3 segundos y transferira el audio desde el auricular al terminal
o viceversa.




Marcar por voz

- Pulse brevemente el boton de llamada para activar el “Comando de voz".
NOTA: si el teléfono no admite la marcacion por voz, es poslble que al realizar
esta accion se active la funcion de volver a marcar el tltimo nimero.

Volver a marcar el Gltimo nimero

- Mantenga pulsado el botén de llamada durante un segundo para activar la
funcién "Volver a marcar el ltimo nimero".
El auricular emitira un sonido y llamaré al tltimo nimero marcado.

Llamada en espera

- Responda a una segunda llamada sin cortar la llamada en curso pulsando el
botén de llamada durante un segundo (oira un tono). Pulse el botén de llamada
durante un segundo para ir a la primera llamada.

- Pulse brevemente el boton de llamada para finalizar la llamada activa o ambas
llamadas a la vez (en funcién de la compatibilidad del terminal).

Rechazar una llamada

- Pulse el botén de llamada durante 1 segundo cuando suene el terminal.

Silenciar micréfono

- Mantenga pulsados los botones para subir y bajar el volumen de forma
simultanea durante 1 segundo para silenciar el micréfono o dejarlo con sonido
durante la conversacion.

Control de volumen

- Pulse brevemente el boton del volumen.

Transmision de audio

- REPRODUCIR: pulse brevemente el boton de reproduccion/pausa.

- PAUSAR: pulse brevemente el boton de reproduccion/pausa.

- DETENER: pulse brevemente el botén de reproduccion/pausa.

- CANCION SIGUIENTE: pulse brevemente el botén de avance rapido.
- CANCION ANTERIOR: pulse brevemente el botén de retroceso.

- AVANZAR: mantenga pulsado el botén de avance répido.

- RETROCEDER: mantenga pulsado el boton de retroceso.

ESP
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Modo de uso

Ecualizador

- Cuando esté reproduciendo musica, mantenga pulsados al mismo tiempo los
botones para subir y bajar el volumen durante 1 segundo para cambiar entre
ecualizadores (Graves [predeterminados] - Normal - Agudos).

- Los graves de los altavoces pueden variar en funcion del tamafio de los auriculares
internos que se utilicen.

- EI HBS-750 incorpora la tecnologia aptX®, que garantiza que el contenido de
audio transmitido por Bluetooth se inmediato y nitido.

- aptX® se habilita automaticamente siempre que sea compatible con el dispositivo
original.

Control de vibracién

- Para activar o desactivar la funcion de vibracion, mantenga pulsado el botén
para subir el volumen durante 3 segundos. Oira “Vibrate on” (Vibracion
activada) o “Vibrate off” (Vibracion desactivada) cuando esté activada o
desactivada.

- Si se desactiva la vibracion del HBS-750, este no vibrara al recibir una llamada
entrante ni al quedar fuera del radio de alcance.

- Al apagar la unidad y volver a encenderla, la funcionalidad de vibracién se
activara.

Lector de SMS

El auricular Bluetooth HBS-750 es compatible con los

dispositivos de lectura de SMS basados en Android™.

Busque la aplicacion de LG "BT Reader" en Google Play™

Store e instalela en su dispositivo para utilizar esta funcion.

* El codigo de barras bidimensional que encontrara a
continuacion le ayudara a descargar la aplicacion de LG
"BT Reader" en Google Play™ Store. Google Play es una
marca comercial de Google, Inc.




acion de LED
Funcién | Estado del HBS-750 Accion
Encendido EI LED azul parpadea cuatro veces.
EI LED azul parpadea cuatro veces y, a continuacion,
PAFIERS se apaga.
funcionariento Modo asociacion EI LED azul permanece encendido.
Perfil auricular / manos "
oSt o EI LED azul parpadea dos veces cada cinco segundos.
Llamada conectada EI LED azul parpadea dos veces cada cinco segundos.
eane EI LED rojo permanece encendido y cambia a violeta
Carga 9 cuando el nivel de carga es del 80% o superior.
Carga finalizada EILED azul did

Resolucién de problemas

Situacion Posible problema Resolucién
Elauricularnose | Compruebe si la bateria del HBS- :
enciende 750 esté totalmente cargada. Cargue a bateria.
No es posible Compruebe si el terminal es Verifique que su terminal es
establecer compatible con perfiles de compatible con perfiles de auricular

comunicacion con
el auricular LG
HBS-750 Bluetooth®

auricular o manos libres Bluetooth.

Compruebe si el nivel de carga de
la bateria del HBS-750 es bajo.

0 manos libres Bluetooth.

Cargue la bateria.

No se puede
asociar el HBS-750
con el dispositivo

Compruebe que el auricular esta
encendido.

Compruebe que el auricular

Deslice el interruptor de encendido
ala posicion "ON" (Encendido)
para activar el auricular.

Con el dispositivo apagado,
mantenga pulsado el botén de
llamada y mueva el interruptor

Bluetooth® de encendido a la posicion "ON"
22 :g;gi%g"a en el modo de (Encendido) al mismo tiempo
. durante 1 segundos para cambiar
el auricular manualmente al modo
o asosiacio
Sonido bajo (altavoz) | Compruebe el volumen del altavoz. | Suba el nivel de volumen.
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Precauciones

No deje caer la unidad desde alturas cor

No modifique, repare ni desmonte la unidad.

Para limpiar el dispositivo, no lo moje con agua, alcohol, benceno ni otros liquidos.

No exponga la unidad dir ir

No cologue ni guarde la unidad cerca de materiales i

Mantenga la unidad a salvo de la humedad y el polvo.

No coloque objetos pesados sobre la unidad.

Utilice sdlo cargadores originales de LG, de lo contrario el auricular podria resultar dafiado.

« La correa para el cuello esta fabricada en una aleacion con memoria de forma. Sin
embargo, no es recomendable doblarla repetidamente.

« Si se realizasen cambios o modificaciones en la unidad que no hubieran sido apro-
bados de forma expresa por la parte responsable de la conformidad legal, podria
anularse todo derecho del usuario a manejar el equipo.

« Si se reemplaza la bateria por otra de un tipo incorrecto, existe riesgo de explosion.

« Deshagase de las baterias segun las instrucciones.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefas, entre las que se |nc|uyen auriculares,
almohadillas y cables. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Si tiene un dispositivo médico implantado, consulte con un médico antes de utilizar
este producto.

« Desenchufe siempre el cargador de la toma de corriente una vez que el teléfono
haya terminado de cargarse, para evitar asi un consumo de energia innecesario
del cargador.

« La bateria de iones de litio es un componente peligroso que podria provocar
dafios.

« Si personal no cualificado sustituye la bateria, el dispositivo podria resultar dafiado.

» No intente sustituir usted la bateria. La bateria podria sufrir dafios que podrian
producir sobrecalentamiento y lesiones. El proveedor autorizado debe sustituir la
bateria. La bateria debe reci por sep: de la basura &
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AVISO DE LA FCC PARA LOS USUARIOS:

Este dispositivo cumple con lo estipulado en el apartado 15 de la FCC.

El funcionamiento esta sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes:

(1) El presente dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y

(2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las que puedan causar un funciona-
miento indeseado del aparato.

NOTA IMPORTANTE:

Para cumplir con la normativa sobre la exposicion a RF de la FCC, no se permiten cambios en
la antena ni en el dispositivo. Los cambios en la antena o el dispositivo pueden provocar que
el dispositivo no cumpla con la normativa sobre la exposicién a RF y podria anular el derecho
del usuario a utilizarlo.

AVISO DE LA CE PARA LOS USUARIOS:

Por la presente, LG Electronics declara que el producto HBS-750 cumple con los requisitos
imprescindibles y cualquier otra d\spcslcwcn relevante de la directiva 1999/5/EC. Puede
consultar una copia de la Di en http:/iwww.lg.

OBluetooth C€ 1177 &

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

1. Exposicion a la radiofrecuencia

El auricular con Bluetooth® HBS-750 es un transmisor y receptor de ondas de radio. Cuando

estden funclonamlenlo se comunica con un d\sposlt\ve mévil compatible con Bluetoolh@
campos de (RF)en

el rango de 24224835 GHz.

El auricular Bllue!omh@ esté disefiado para funcio‘nar conforme a las direcmces y los limites de

ala porlas
internacionales de salud publica, cuando se utiliza en combinacion con cualquler(e\efono movil
compatible de LG Electronics.

Informacién adicional

ESP
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Informa nal

2.
Apague el dispositivo electrénico cuando se encuentre en una zona con una atmosfera
potencialmente explosiva. Aunque es muy poco frecuente, el dispositivo electrénico podria
generar chispas. En esas zonas, las chispas podrian ocasionar una explosion o un incendio y,
como consecuencia, lesiones o incluso la muerte. Las zonas con atmésferas potencialmente

suelen estar fialadas, aunque no siempre.

3. Informacién sobre la bateria

Las baterias recargables tienen una vida (il prolongada si reciben el tratamiento adecuado.
Las baterias nuevas o que no se hayan utilizado por un lapso extenso podrian ver mermada su
capacidad las primeras veces que se usan. No exponga la bateria a temperaturas extremas,
superiores a los +60° (+140 °F) o inferiores a los -20° (-4 °F). Para obtener la maxima
capacidad de la bateria, Usela a temperatura ambiente. Si se utiliza la bateria en condiciones
de temperaturas bajas, la capacidad se vera reducida. La bateria sélo puede cargarse a
temperaturas entre +10° (+50 °F) y +45° (+113 °F).

Eliminacién de las baterias y acumuladores usados
(SOLO para productos con bateria integrada)

En caso de que este producto contenga una bateria incorporada que los usuarios finales no pueda

retirar faciimente, LG que solo retiren la bateria, ya sea

para su sustitucion que para reciclar la bateria al final de la vida Util del producto.

Para evitar dafios en el producto, y por su propia seguridad, el usuario no debe intentar  retirar

la bateria, debe ponerse en contacto con la Linea de Ayuda de Servicios de LG, o con otros

pi de servicios i i para su

La eliminacion de la bateria implicara desmontar la carcasa del producto, la desconexion de

los cables/contactos eléctricos, y una cuidadosa extraccion de la célula de la baterfa utilizando
Sinecesitai de sobre

cémo retirar la bateria de manera segura, por favor visite http://www.Ige. oom/global/sustalnablllly/

environment/take-back-recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

Informa

4. Reciclaje de la bateria del auricular Bluetooth®
La bateria del auricular Bluetooth® debe desecharse adecuadamente y nunca debe tirarse a la
basura ordinaria.

Como desechar las baterias y los acumuladores gastados

1 Sila bateria contiene mas del 0,0005% de mercurio (Hg); 0,002% de cadmio (Cd) o
0,004% de plomo (Pb), este simbolo puede aparecer junto a los simbolos quimicos del
mercurio, cadmio o plomo.

2 Todas las baterias/acumuladores se deben desechar aparte del servicio municipal de
recogida de basuras, a través de los puntos de recogida designados por el gobiemo o las
autoridades locales.

3 La eliminacion correcta de baterias y acumuladores contribuye a evitar posibles riesgos
para el medio ambiente, los animales y la salud publica.

4 Para obtener mas informacion sobre como desechar las baterias y acumuladores
inservibles, péngase en contacto con el ayuntamiento, el servicio de recogida de basura o
el establecimiento donde haya adquirido el producto.

5. Condiciones

- La garantia sélo es valida si junto al producto que hay que reparar o reemplazar se presenta
la factura original emitida por el proveedor para el comprador, en la que se indica la fecha de
compra y el nimero de serie. LG Electronics se reserva el derecho de denegar el servicio de
garantia si no se presenta dicha informacion o si hubo modificaciones después de la compra
original del producto al distribuidor.

- LG Electronics Espana, S.A.U. (LGEES) garantiza cualquier pieza o producto reparado por un
periodo de noventa (90) dias a partir de su fecha de entrega, o hasta el final de la garantia,
aplicandose aquella cuya duracion sea mas larga. Eventualmente, en beneficio del propio
cliente, LGEES, solucionard la incidencia en el dispositivo de telefonia movil susmuyendo el
dispositivo por otro equipo en perfectas de uso siendo

y fiabilidad al original, conservando el cliente todos los derechos y coberturas \ncluwdos en
la garantia. Todos aquellos componentes de hardware sustituidos en garantia pasaran a ser
propiedad de LGEES.

- La presente garantia no cubre los fallos ocasionados por desgaste natural o uso indebido, por
ejemplo fallos debidos a usos distintos de los habituales, de acuerdo con las instrucciones de
uso y mantenimiento del producto. La cobertura tampoco abarca fallos del producto que se

deban a accidentes, modificaciones o ajustes, caso fortuito o dafio producido por algtn liquido.

- La presente garantia no cubre fallos del producto causados por instalaciones, reparaciones,
u de llevadas a cabo por personal no

por LG ics. Todo indicio de i 6n en cualqt de los sellos del
producto anulara la garantia.
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SUJETAA LAS CONDICIONES DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIA LIMITADA, LG ELECTRONICS
ZA QUE ESTE PRODUCTO NO PRESENTA FALLOS DE DISENO, MATERIALES
N\ MANO DE OBRAEN EL MOMENTO EN QUE UN CONSUMIDOR REALIZA LA COMPRA
ORIGINAL Y QUE NO LAS PRESENTARA POR UN PERIODO POSTERIOR DE DOS (2)
S. EN CASO DE QUE EL PRODUCTO REQUIERA SERVICIO TECNICO DE GARANTIA,
SE DEBE DEVOLVER AL DISTRIBUIDOR QUE LO VENDIO O COMUNIQUESE CON EL
I?\IEF’\(‘).EI\IIOA(D:IEOCONTACTO DE LG ELECTRONICS EN SU REGION PARA OBTENER MAS

Informa portante sobre seguridad

Coémo evitar las lesiones auditivas

Es posible que sufra pérdida de audicion permanente si utiliza el kit de manos libres de
vehiculo a un volumen alto. Seleccione un nivel de volumen seguro. Puede que con el tiempo
se da_:;ostumbre aun nivel de volumen més alto de lo normal. Esto puede provocar lesiones
auditivas.

Deje de escuchar el dispositivo si le zumban los oidos u oye las conversaciones de forma
apagada y revise sus niveles auditivos. Cuanto més alto sea el volumen, el tiempo en el que
se veran afectados sus niveles auditivos sera menor. Los expertos recomiendan que para
proteger los oidos:

« Limite el tiempo durante el que utiliza el auricular con el volumen alto.

« Evite subir el volumen para bloquear los ruidos de su entorno.

+ Baje el volumen si no puede oir hablar a la gente a su alrededor.

Consulte la guia de usuario de su terminal para obtener mas informacion acerca del ajuste de
los niveles de escucha.

Como usar el auricular de forma segura

No se recomienda usar auriculares para oir misica mientras conduce un vehiculo. Esta accion
es incluso ilegal en algunos lugares. Tenga precaucion y preste atencion cuando conduzca. Deje
de utilizar el dispositivo si le causa interrupciones o le distrae cuando conduce cualquier tipo de
vehiculo o realiza cualquier actividad que exija toda su atencién.

LG ics Espafia - Central Asi: ia Técnica
Parque Tecnolégico De Paterna

C/ Louis Pasteur, 1 - Nave 2

46980 - Paterna (Valencia)

Atencion al cliente (963 050 500)




@ LG

Life's Good

Slovensky

LG TONETR.

HBS-750 Navod na pouzivanie
Stereofénna sluchadlova stiprava BLUETOOTH®

V&etky prava vyhradené.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Poznamka: Pred pouzitim sltichadlovej stipravy
HBS-750 si dokladne precitajte v3etky informéacie,
aby bol zaisteny optimalny vykon slichadlovej
stpravy HBS-750 a nedoslo k jej poskodeniu ani
nespravnemu pouzitiu.

Vsetky Gpravy alebo zmeny v tomto navode urobené
kvoli oprave ych chyb alebo i
adzajdcich sa v tu ychi aciach moze
ykonavat' iba ¢énost LG ics Inc.
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Tlagidlo ZNIZENIA HLASITOSTI - Tlagidlo ZVYSENIA HLASITOSTI

Tlagidlo HOVORU
Indikator LED

Mikrofén

~Mostik Memory Flex Neck

Tlacidlo REW (rychly

posun dozadu) -~

Tlacidlo FF (rychly posun dopredu)

Tlacld\o PREHRAT/POZASTAVIT/
Sluchadlo (P)

Obsah balenia

Vypinac-
Portna
nabijanie

-Sliichadlo (L)

Sluchadla do usi  Nabijaci kabel USB  Navod na pouZivanie  Karta WEEE

(2 sapravy)
Polozka Popis
Technické udaje Bluetooth® 3.0 (profily sltchadlovej stipravy/stipravy Hands-Free/A2DP)
Batéria Batéria 3,7 V/195 mAh, litium-polymérova
Pohotovostny ¢as/¢as hovoru Az 500 h/az 15 h

Doba prehravania hudby

Cas nabijania

Menovité vstupné napétie a prid nabijania
Prevadzkova teplota
Rozmery/hmotnost’

Az10h

<2h

DC 4,75V ~5,6V, 400 mA
-10°C~60°C

138,5 mm (8) x 173,1 mm (D) x 17,5 mm (V)/36g




Zapnutie/vypnutie

— Posurite vypinac¢ do polohy ,ON* alebo do polohy ,OFF*.

— Po pripojeni nabijacky, ked je zapnuta alebo vypnutd, sa slichadlova stprava

vypne.

— Pocas nabijania svieti indikator LED nacerveno a po dobiti na 80 % a viac sa
farba zmeni na fialovd.
— Po dokonceni nabijania svieti indikator LED namodro.

— Upozornenie zaznie kazdé 2 mindty.
— Ak sa batéria nenabije, sltichadlova stprava sa vypne.

Upozornenie na stav batérie

— Stlacte a 1 sekundu podrzte tlacidlo ZNiZENIA HLASITOSTI.

— Zariadenie ma 3 Urovne stavu batérie

Zobrazenie
indikatora LED

Modry indikator

3-krat

Fialovy indikator

3-krat

Stav batérie Silna Stredne silnd Slaba
- s . Stredne silna . A
Hlasova vyzva Silna batéria batéria Slaba batéria
Blika Blika Blika

Cerveny indikator

3-krat

— Indikator stavu batérie slichadlovej sipravy HBS-750 sa zobrazi na displeji

telefonu iPhone.

SLO



Parovanie

(%) - Pred prvym pouZitim slichadlovej siipravy ju musite sparovat s telefonom
o podporujticim rozhranie Bluetooth.
- Ak chcete vadu slichadlovi stpravu sparovat s dal$im telefénom, musite ju
prepnt do reZimu parovania.
- Sluchadlova stprava HBS-750 podporuje 2 spdsoby rezimu parovania.

Jednoduché pérovanie (parovanie pri prvom pouziti)

1. Posunutim vypinaca do polohy ,ON" zapnite sluchadlovu stipravu HBS-750. Ked'
sa sluchadlova suprava prepne do reZimu parovania, indikator LED sa rozsvieti
namodro.

2.V telefone otvorte ponuku Bluetooth a vyhladaijte nové zaradenie pomocou
funkcie ,hladat” alebo ,pridat”.

« V zozname zariadeni vyberte polozku ,LG HBS-750" a sparuijte ju s telefonom.
3.Ak sa zobraZ| vyzva na zadanie pristupového kodu alebo kodu PIN, zadajte
,0000° (4 ni
* Poznamka. Ak vas telefon podporuje technolégiu SSP (Secure Simple Pairing),
nebudete musiet zadat pristupovy kéd ani kod PIN.
« Po tspesnom sparovani zaznie potvrdenie: ,Slichadlova stprava sa

sparovala®“.
* Ak sa slichadlova suprava HBS-750 nesparuje do 3 mindt, automancky sa vypne
Rucné parovanie (p: ie s d'alSim 6 alebo op:

* Ked je stiprava vypnuta, stlacte tiacidlo HOVORU a sucasne na 2 sekundy
posurite vypina¢ do polohy ,ON*.

* Ked sluchadlova stprava prejde do rezimu parovania, indikator LED sa rozsvieti
namodro. Po tomto postupe zopakujte kroky jednoduchého parovania 2 az 3.
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Stprava HBS-750 umozriuje sti¢asné pripojenie dvoch zariadeni k slichadlovej

suprave. Vdaka tomu mozno flexibilne pouzivat funkciu ¢akania na hovor pocas

hovorov v oboch pripojenych telefonoch.

Spojenie

- Sparuje slichadlova stipravu s jednym z vasich telefénov s podporou rozhrania
Bluetooth. (Podla pokynov na parovanie na strane 2.)

- Viypnite slichadlovu stpravu.

- Ked je sliichadlova stprava vypnuta, stlacte tiacidlo HOVORU a stcasne na
2 sekundy posurite vypina¢ do polohy ,ON“. Aktivuje sa rezim manualneho
parovania.

- Teraz sparuje a pripojte sltichadlovt stpravu k druhému telefénu s podporou
rozhrania Bluetooth. (Toto bude hlavny telefén.)

- Po sparovani a pripojeni tohto telefonu sa vratte spét a pripojte k sluchadlovej
suprave prvy sparovany telefon. (Toto bude vedrajsi telefon.)

* POZNAMKA: Ked je stiprava HBS-750 naraz pripojena k dvom telefénom
(viacbodova prevéadzka), funkcie volania budu aktivne v hlavnom teleféne.

* POZNAMKA: V pripade zlyhania pripojenia k hlavnému telefonu prostrednictvom
jednoduchého parovania aktivuje stprava HBS-750 rezim parovania.

Funkcia volania

- Funkcie hlasovej volby a opakovanej volby posledného ¢isla st aktivne
v hlavnom teleféne (alebo v teleféne, z ktorého sa uskutocnil posledny
odchadzajci hovor).

Cakajtici hovor

- Po¢as aktivneho hovoru stlacte na 1 sekundu tlacidlo hovoru a prepnite
prichadzajuci hovor.

- Ak chcete prepinat’ medzi dvomi aktivnymi hovormi, na 1 sekundu stlacte tlacidlo
hovoru.

- Ak chcete ukoncit aktivny hovor alebo oba hovory naraz, kratko stlacte tlacidlo
HOVORU.

- Ak oba telefény prijimaju prichadzajtci hovor, sliichadlové stprava nadviaze
spojenie s hlavnym zariadenim.
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- Ak sa stiprava HBS-750 pocas pripojenia k telefénu vypne (neimyselne alebo
zamerne), spojenie medzi sltichadlovou stipravou a telefénom sa prerusi.
Spojenie medzi slichadlovou stpravou a telefonom sa automaticky obnovi, ked
sa stiprava HBS-750 znova zapne a nachadza sa v dosahu.

- Vedrajsi telefon musite pripojit vyberom polozky ,LG HBS750* zo zoznamu
zariadeni v ponuke Bluetooth.

Mimo dosah

— Ak sa sparované zariadenia nachadzaju vo vzdialenosti 10 a viac metrov,
spojenie medzi slichadlovou stpravou a telefonom sa prerusi a stprava HBS-
750 zacne vibrovat, aby vés na to upozornila.

* Ak stlagenim tlagidla ZVYSENIA HLASITOSTI na 3 sekundy nastavite vibrovanie
na hodnotu vyp., zariadenie HBS-750 nebude vibrovat.

— Ked sa sluchadlova stprava a telefon znova ocitnti v pozadovanom dosahu a
pripojenie sa automaticky neobnovi, pripojte supravu HBS-750 ruéne kratkym
stlagenim tlagidla HOVORU.

* Tieto funkcie mozno pouzivat, len ak ich podporuje telefon. Dalie informacie
o pouzivani tychto funkcii ndjdete v navode na pouzivanie prislusného telefonu.

— Ked je pripojenych viacero zariadeni a prebieha vysielanie pridu dajov,
neaktivne sparované zariadenie nachadzajlce sa mimo dosahu sa odpoji.
Suprava HBS-750 jedenkrat upozorni pouzivatela, pricom sa nepokusi
0 obnovenie spojenia.

Ovladacie prvky

Prijatie hovoru/ukonéenie hovoru

— Sluchadlova stprava pri prichddzajicom hovore zvoni a vibruje.

* Ak stlagenim tlagidla ZVYSENIA HLASITOSTI na 3 sekundy nastavite vibrovanie
na hodnotu vyp., zariadenie HBS-750 nebude vibrovat.

— Kratkym stlacenim tlacidla ZNIZENIA HLASITOSTI vypnete vibrovanie.

— Krétko stlacte tlacidlo HOVORU.

Prenesenie hovoru L

— Pocas hovoru v teleféne stlacte a na 3 sekundy podrzte tlaidlo ZVYSENIA
HLASITOSTI, ¢im sa zvuk prenesie bud zo slichadlovej stpravy do telefonu,
alebo z telefénu do sliichadlovej stpravy.




Hlasova volba

— Funkciu Hlasovy prikaz" aktivujte kratkym stlacenim tlacidlia HOVORU.
Poznamka: Ak telefon nepodporuje funkciu hlasovej volby, je mozné, ze tymto
krokom sa aktivuje opakovana volba posledného &isla.

Opakovana volba posledného ¢isla

— Stlagenim a podrzanim tlagidla HOVORU na 1 sekundu aktivujete funkciu
,Opakovana volba posledného &isla“.
Sluchadlova suprava pipne a zavolé posledné volané ¢islo.

Cakajlici hovor

- Ak cheete prijat druhy hovor bez ukonéenia prvého hovoru, stlacte tlacidlo
HOVORU na 1 sekundu (zacujete pipnutie). Stlacenim tlacidla HOVORU na 1
sekundu sa vratite k pévodnému hovoru.

- Kratkym stlacenim tlacidla HOVORU ukongite aktivny hovor alebo obidva hovory
sUcasne. (v zavislosti od podpory telefonu)

Odmietnutie hovoru

— Ked telefon zvoni, stlacte tlagidlo HOVORU na 1 sekundu.

Stimenie mikrofénu

— Sucasnym stlatenim a podrzanim tlacidla ZVYSENIA HLASITOSTI a tlacidla
ZNIZENIA HLASITOSTI na 1 sekundu pocas rozhovoru stimite/zrusite stimenie
mikrofénu.

Ovladanie hlasitost

— Krétko stlacte tlagidlo HLASITOST.

— PREHRAVANIE: Krétko stlaéte tlagidlo PREHRAT/POZASTAVIT.

— POZASTAVENIE: Krétko stlacte tlacidlo PREHRAT/POZASTAVIT.

— ZASTAVENIE: Stlaéte a podrzte tiaidlo PREHRAT/POZASTAVIT.

— NASLEDUJUCA SKLADBA: Kratko stlaéte tlacidlo rychleho posunu dopredu FF.

— PREDCHADZAJUCA SKLADBA: Krétko stladte tlagidlo rychleho posunu dozadu REW.

- RYCHLY POSUN DOPREDU: Stlate a podrzte tlaidlo rychleho posunu dopredu FF.
—RYCHLY POSUN DOZADU: Stlaéte a podrzte tlacidlo rychleho posunu dozadu REW.
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— Pocas prehravania hudby naraz stlatte a podrzte tlagidla ZVYSENIA
HLASITOSTI a ZNIZENIA HLASITOSTI na 1 sekundu. MoZete tak prepinat
medzi jednotlivymi hodnotami ekvalizéra (Basy (predvolené) - Stredy — Vysky).

-V zavislosti od velkosti sltichadiel do usi sa Iisi aj zvuk basov, ktory produkujd
reproduktory.

Technoldgia aptX®

— Suprava HBS-750 je vybavena technol6giou aptX®, ktora zaru€uje okamzity a
vysokokvalitny prenos zvuku prostrednictvom rozhrania Bluetooth.
— Technoldgia aptX® je automaticky povolend, ak ju zdrojové zariadenie podporuje.

Ovladanie vibrovania

- Ak cheete aktivovat alebo deaktivovat funkciu vibrovania, stlatte a podrzte
tlacidlo ZVYSENIA HLASITOSTI po dobu 3 sekund. Po aktivécii alebo
deaktivacii zaznie sprava ,Vibrate on (Vibrovanie zapnuté)* alebo ,Vibrate off
(Vibrovanie vypnuté)*.

- Ked je vibrovanie zariadenia HBS-750 nastavené na hodnotu vyp., zariadenie
HBS-750 nebude pri prijati prichadzajiceho hovoru a mimo prevadzkového
rozsahu vibrovat.

- Vypnutim a opétovnym zapnutim zariadenia sa funkcia vibrovania aktivuje.

Citacka sprav SMS

Sluchadlova stprava HBS-750 s rozhranim Bluetooth
podporuje itanie sprav SMS v zariadeniach so systémom
Android™.
Ak chcete pouzivat tuto funkciu, v obchode Google Play™
vyhladaijte aplikaciu BT Reader od spolo¢nosti LG a
nainstalujte ju v zariadeni.
* Dvojrozmerny &iarovy kod, ktory tu uvadzame, vam
pomdze prevziat aplikaciu BT Reader od spolo¢nosti
LG z obchodu Google Play™. Google Play je obchodna
znamka spolo¢nosti Google, Inc.
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Signalizacia diédou LED

Funkcia | Stav stpravy HBS-750 Akcia
Zapnuté Modré diéda LED 4-krat zablika.
Vypnuté Modra diéda LED 4-krét zablika a potom zhasne.

) Rezim pérovania Modré diéda LED stéle svieti.

Prevédzka | pripgjeny profil
slichadlovej stipravy/ | Modry indikétor LED kaZdych 5 sekund 2-krat blikne.
stipravy hands-free
Hovor pripojeny Modry indikator LED kazdych 5 sekiind 2-krét blikne.
NEsffrte Cerveny indikator LED stale svieti nacerveno a po

Nabijanie I dobiti na 80 % a viac sa farba zmeni na fialova.
Nabijanie dokoncené | Modry indikator LED stale svieti.

Riesenie problémov

Chyba Mozny problém Riesenie

Skontrolujte, ¢ je batéria stpravy " 5
Nezapne sa HBS-750 Uplne nabita. Nabite batériu.
Nemozno Skontrolujte, ¢ telefon podporuje Zistite, ¢i telefon podporuje profily
komunikovat so profily slichadlovej stipravy alebo | sliichadlovej stipravy alebo
sluchadlovou hands-free stipravy Bluetooth. hands-free stipravy Bluetooth.
spravou HBS-750 I . .
s rozhranim Skontrolujte, ¢i batéria sltichadlovej
Bluetooth® supravy HBS-750 nie je slabo Nabite batériu.
od spolo¢nosti LG nabit.

Skontrolujte a uistite sa, Ze je Posunutim vypinaca do polohy

. . slichadlova stprava zapnuta. ,ON" zapnite sltichadlovti stipravu.
Slichadlovi o A
stpravu HBS-750 :<ed e siprava Wﬁnyﬁ;, na
nemozno sparovat | Skontroluite a uistite sa, Ze je Sekundu stacte tacidlo
S0 zariadenim slﬂchadloj\}é stiprava v ra'irlne HOVORU a sicasne posurite
Bluetooth® parovania vypinat do polohy ,ON", &im
. manuéine prepnete sliichadlovi
stipravu do rezimu parovania.

Slaby zvuk ) jte hlasitost Zvyste Uroven hlasitosti.
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Davaijte pozor, aby zariadenie nespadlo z velkych vySok.

Zariadenie neupravujte, neopravujte ani nerozoberajte.

Nevys(avujte ho pn Cisteni priamemu Gcinku vody, alkoholu, benzénu atd.

ho iu horfavin.
Zariadenie iestriujte do blizkosti horfavin.
Udrzujte mlmo vlhkého a prasného prostredia.
Na zari; iestriujte tazké pred

Sluchadlovt stipravu pouZivajte len s originalnou nabijackou znacky LG, inak moze
dojst k jej poskodeniu.

« Obluk na krk je vyrobeny zo Zliatiny s tvarovou pamatou. Neodporica sa viak
opakované prehybanie oblika na krk.

+ Zmeny alebo Upravy, kioré nie su vyslovne schvalené stranou zodpovednou za
zhodu, mdZu mat' za nasledok zrusenie opravnenia na pouzivanie zariadenia.

« V pripade vymeny batérie za nespravny typ hrozi nebezpecenstvo vybuchu.

« Pouzité batérie likvidujte podfa pokynov.

« Tento produkt obsahuje malé Easti vratane slichadiel, slichadiel do usi a kablov.
Uchovéavaijte ho mimo dosahu deti.

« Ak mate implantované lekarske zariadenie, poradte sa so svojim lekarom o pouzi-
vani tohto zariadenia.

« Skutocna Zivotnost batérie bude zavisiet od konfigurécie siete, nastaveni vyrobku,
spbsobu pouzivania, batérie a okolitych podmienok.

« Litium-iénova batéria je nebezpecnym komponentom, ktory moze sposobit
poranenie.

+ Vymena batérie nekvalifikovanym pracovnikom moéZe spdsobit’ poskodenie
zariadenia.

« Batériu sami nevymiefiajte. Batéria by sa mohla poskodit, ¢o by mohlo viest
k prehriatiu zariadenia a zraneniam. Batériu smie vymieriat len autorizovany
poskytovatel servisnych sluzieb. Batérie by sa mali recyklovat alebo likvidovat
oddelene od domového odpadu.




Vyhlasenie o zhode
POZNAMKA FCC POUZIVATEL'OM:
Toto zariadenie splfia ¢ast 15 prawdlel FCC.
Pouzivanie podlieha nasledujucim dvom podmienkam:
(1) toto zariadenie nesmie spdsobovat $kodlivé rusenie a
(2) toto zariadenie musi byt schopné prijat akékolvek prijimané rusenie vratane takého,

ktoré moze sposobit neZiaducu prevadzku.
DOLEZITA POZNAMKA:
Z dévodu dodrzania poziadaviek na zhodu s pravidlami FCC tykajicimi sa Ucinkov vysoko-
frekvenéného Ziarenia nie je zmena antény ani zariadenia povolena. Akéakolvek zmena an-
tény alebo zariadenia moZe viest' k prekroceniu poziadaviek na Gcinky vysokofrekvenéného
Ziarenia a k zrueniu opravnenia pouZivatela na prevadzku zariadenia.

POZNAMKA CE POUZIVATELOM:

Spoloénost LG Electronics tymto vyhlasuje, ze zariadenie HBS-750 splfia zakladné
poziadavky a iné relevantné ustanovenia smernice 1999/5/EC. Képiu Vyhlasenia o zhode
néjdete na stranke http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 7

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

oplnkové informaci
1. Uginky vysokofrekvenéného Ziarenia

Tato slachadlova stprava Bluetooth® HBS-750 je radiovy vysielac a prijimac. Pocas
prevadzky slprava komumku}e s mobilnym zariadenim vybavenym technolégiou
Bluetooth® priji (RF) poli
(mikroviny) vo frekvencnom rozsahu 2,4 az 2,4835 GHz.

Sluchadlova suprava Bluetooth® je vyrobena v sulade s pokynmi a limitmi tykajucimi sa
radiofrekvenéného Ziarenia, ktoré stanovili narodné regulaéné organy a medzinarodné
zdravotnicke agentury pre pouzivanie s akymkolvek kompatibilnym mobilnym telefénom
LG.
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pinkové informacie

2. Potencidlne vybusné prostredia

Ak sa nachadzate v potencialne vybusnom prostredi, vypnite svoje elektronické
zariadenie. Hoci je to velmi zriedkavé, elektronické zariadenie moze vytvorit iskrenie. Iskry
mdzu v takomto prostredi spésobit vybuch alebo poZiar, ktoré mézu mat za nasledok
poskodenie zdravia alebo dokonca smrt. Potencialne vybusné prostredia su ¢asto, avsak
nie vzdy, jasne oznacené.

3. Informécie o batéri
Ak sa s nabijatelnou batériou spravne zaobchéadza, ma dihi Zivotnost. Nova batéria
alebo batéria, ktora nebola dlhsiu dobu pouZivana, méze mat' spociatku zniZenu kapacitu.
Batériu nevystavujte extrémnym teplotam — viac ako +60 °C alebo menej ako -20 °C
Batéria ma maximalnu kapacitu pri izbovej teplote. Ak sa batéria pouZiva pri nizkych
‘ef;o‘(a';ch, jej kapacita sa znizuje. Batériu mozno nabijat iba pri teplote od +10 °C do
+45°C.

Vybratie odpadovych batérii a akumulatorov
(LEN produkt so vstavanou batériou)

V pripade, ak tento produkt obsahuje batériu vstavanti v produkte, ktor(i nedokaze
koncovy pouzivatel jednoducho vybrat, spoloénost LG odporuca, aby batériu na

ucel vymeny alebo ia po skonceni preva j Zivotnosti tohto produktu
vybrali kvalifikovani odbornici. S ciefom Zzabranit poskodenlu produktu a kvoli viastnej
bezpecnosti sa pouZivatelia nesmu pokusat vyberat batériu a o pomoc musia poziadat'
linku pomoci servisu LG alebo inych nezavislych poskytovatelov servisu.

Sucastou vybratia batérie bude rozmontovanie skrinky produktu, odpojenie elektrickych
kablov/kontaktov a opatrné vybratie €lanku batérie pomocou Specialneho naradia. Ak
potrebujete pokyny o spésobe bezpecného vybratia batérie urcené pre kvalifi kovanych
odbornikov, navstivte http:/Avww.lge.com/glc

recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

oplnkové inform
batérie

Baler\u 20 slichadlovej stpravy B\ueloolh®Je potrebné zlikvidovat spravne a nikdy nie
spolu s komunalnym odpadom.

E Likvidacia pouzitych batérii/akumulatorov

1 Tento symbol méZe byt kombinovany so symbolmi chemickych znaciek ortuti
(Hg), kadmia (Cd) alebo olova (Pb), ak batéria obsahuje viac ako 0,0005 % ortuti,
0,002 % kadmia alebo 0,004 % olova.

V3etky batérie/akumulatory je potrebné likvidovat oddelene od komunaineho
odpadu prostrednictvom zbernych stredisk ustanovenych na tento tcel viadou
alebo organmi miestnej samospravy.

Spravnou likvidaciou starych batérii/akumulatorov poméZzete zabranit' pripadnym
negativnym dopadom na Zivotné prostredie a zdravie zvierat aj fudi.

Podrobnejsie informacie o likvidécii starych batérii/akumulatorov ziskate na
mestskom Urade, v spolocnosti, ktora spravuje likvidaciu odpadu, alebo u predajcu,
kde ste dany produkt zakupili.

~
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5. Podmienky

- Zaruka je platnd iba vtedy, ak je k vyrobku uréenému na opravu alebo vymenu prilozeny
original dokladu o kupe vydany predajcom povodnému kupujucemu obsahujum détum
zakupenia a sériové ¢islo. Spolo¢nost LG
zarucny servis, ak bola tato informéacia odstranena a\ebo Zmenend po pévodnej kupe
vyrobku od predajcu

- Ak spolognost LG Electronics opravi alebo vymeni vyrobok, zaruéna doba opraveného
alebo vymeneného vyrobku pokracuje po zostavajlici cas povodnej zaruénej doby
alebo po dobu devétdesiatich (90) dni odo diia opravy alebo vymeny, podfa toho,

o trva dihsie. Oprava alebo vymena moZze zahffiat pouZivanie funkcne zhodnych
repasovanych jednotiek. Vymenené stcasti alebo komponenty sa stavaju majetkom
spolognosti LG Electronics.

- Tato zaruka nepokryva Ziadnu chybu vyrobku spésobent beznym opotrebovanim
alebo nespravnym pouZivanim vratane, okrem iného, spésobu pouzivania, ktory nie je
bezny alebo obvykly, v stlade s pokynml na pouzivanie a udrzbu vyrobku. Tato zaruka
nepokryva Ziadnu poruchu vyrobku sposobent nehodou, zmenou alebo Gpravou,
vys$ou mocou, ani podkodenie v dosledku kontaktu s kvapalmou

- Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje na poruchy vyrobku sposobené nesprévnymi pos(upmi
opravy, Upravami alebo servisom vykonavanym osobou, ktord nema apravnenle

s z pecati na vyrobku ma za

nasledok stratu zaruky.
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V RAMCI PODMIENOK TEJTQ OBMEDZENEJ ZARUKY SPOLOCNOST LG
ELECTRONICS ZARUCUJE, ZE SAV CASE POVODNEJ KUPY SPOTREBITELOM
ADO DVOCH (2) ROKOV NA TOMTO VYROBKU NEVYSKYTNU ZIADNE CHYBY
VYHOTOVENIA MATERIALU ANI SPRACOVANIA V PRIPADE, AK BY VYROBOK
VYZADOVAL ZARUCNY SERVIS, VRATTE REDAJCOVI, OD KTOREHO STE
VYROBOK ZAKUPILI, ALEBO SA OBRATTE NA MIESTNE KONTAKTNE STREDISKO
SPOLOCNOSTI LG ELECTRONICS, KDE ZISKATE DALSIE INFORMACIE.

lezité informacie o bezpecno

Vyvarujte sa poskodenia sluchu

Ak stipravu Handsfree do auta budete pouzivat pri vysokej hlasitosti, moze dojst k trvalej
strate sluchu. Hlasitost nastavte na bezpecnu troveni. Casom si mozete zvyknut na
vy38iu hlasitost zvuku, takZe sa vam moZe zdat zvuk norméiny, ale v skutoénosti moze
poskodzovat vas sluch.

Ak mate pocit zvonenia v usiach alebo hovor pocujete stimeny, prestarite potuvat a
nechaite si sluch skontrolovat. Cim je vyia hlasitost, tym je na ovplyvnenie sluchu
potrebnd kratSia doba. Odbornici na sluch radia, aby ste si sluch chranili:

+ Obmedzte dobu pouzivania sltichadlovej stpravy pri vysokej hlasitosti.
« Vyhnite sa zvy3ovaniu hlasitosti kvli prekrytiu hlasitych prostredi.

« Ak nepocujete udi, ktori st vedra vas a hovoria s vami, hlasitost znizte.

Dalsie informacie o nastaveni trovne hlasitosti na telefone néjdete v navode na
pouzivanie vasho telefonu.

Bezpeéné pouzivanie slichadlovej stpravy

Pouzivanie slichadlovej sipravy na pocuvanie hudby potas riadenia vozidla sa
neodporica a v niektorych krajinch je takéto po¢lvanie zakazané. Pocas riadenia
vozidla budte opatrni a ostraziti. Zariadenie prestarite pouzivat, ak pocas riadenia
[ubovolného typu vozidla alebo pri inej ¢innosti vyz lcej pIné st
dochadza k rozptylovaniu.
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HBS-750 Anvindarhandbok
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Obs! For basta prestanda och fér att undvika skador
och felanvandning av HBS-750 bor du lasa all
information noga innan du anvénder HBS-750.

Andringar i den har handboken pa grund av tryckfel
eller faktafel ska endast utféras av LG Electronics Inc.
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Samtalsknapp, _
Indikatorlampa

Strémbrytare
Laddningsport

~Hérlur (V)
REW-knapp
FF-knapp -
UPPSPELNINGS-/PAUS-/STOPP- -
knapp Hérlur (H) -

Paketinnehall

Oronsnéckor USB-laddningskabel ~ Anvéandarhandbok WEEE-kort
(2 uppsattningar)

Produktdel Beskrivning

Bluetooth®-specifikation 3.0 (handsfree/headset/A2DP-profiler)

Batteri Batteri 3,7 /195 mAh litiumpolymer

Passningstid / Samtalstid Upp till 500 tim./upp till 15 tim.

Uppspelningstid fér musik Upp till 10 tim.

Laddningstid <2,0tim.

Nominella ingangsvarden vid laddning | DC 4,75 V ~ 5,6 V, 400 mA

Drifttemperatur -10°C~60°C

Matt/vikt 138,5 mm (B) x 173,1 mm (L) x 17,5 mm (D) / 36g




Strém palav

- Flytta strémbrytaren till Iaget "ON” eller "OFF".

Laddning

— Nar laddaren &r ansluten stangs headsetet av, oavsett om strommen &r av eller
&

- Un'der laddning lyser indikatorlampan med ett fast, rott sken som véxlar till violett
nér headsetet ar laddat till 80 % eller mer.
— Naér laddningen &r slutférd lyser indikatorlampan med ett fast, blatt sken.

Lag batteriniva

- Du far ett meddelande varannan minut.
- Om batteriet inte laddas kommer headsetet att stangas av.

Batteristatusmeddelande

- Hall volymsénkningsknappen nedtryckt i en sekund.
- Det finns tre nivaer av batteristatus

Hog Medelhdg Lag
Rostuppmaning | Hog batteriniva Medelhtg Lag batteriniva
Blinkande Blinkande Blinkande
LED-skarm bla lampa violett lampa réd lampa
tre ganger tre génger tre ganger

- Batteristatusindikatorn for HBS-750 visas pa iPhone-skarmen.

SWE
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Ihopparning

- Innan du anvander headsetet for férsta gdngen maste du para ihop det med en
Bluetooth-aktiverad mobil.
- Om du vill para ihop headsetet med en extra mobil maste headsetet vara i
ihopparningslaget.
- Det finns tva ihopparningsmetoder fér HBS-750.
Enkel ihopparning (ihopparning for forsta gangen)
1. Sétt pa HBS-750 genom att flytta strémbrytaren till Iaget "ON”. Nar headsetet
forsatts i ihopparningslage lyser indikatorlampan med ett fast blatt sken.
2. Pa mobilen navigerar du till Bluetooth-menyn och "sok efter” eller "lagg till” nya
enheter.
« Valj "LG HBS750" fran listan och para ihop den med din mobil.
3. Om du ombeds att ange I6senord/pinkod anger du "0000” (4 nollor).
* Obs! Om din mobil har SSP-funktion (Secure Simple Pairing), behdver du inte
ange l6senord/pinkod.
« Nér ihopparningen har slutférts kommer du att hora "Your headset paired”
(headsetet ar ihopparat).
« HBS-750 sténgs av automatiskt om den inte paras ihop inom 3 minuter.

Manuell ihopparning (ihopparning med en annan mobil eller ny ihopparning)
« Nar strémmen ar avstangd trycker du pa samtalsknappen och haller samtidigt
strombrytaren i laget "ON” i 2 sekunder.
« Nar headsetet gar in i ihopparningslage lyser indikatorlampan med fast blatt
sken. Nar du utfdrt proceduren upprepar du steg 2 till 3.




Flera anslutningar

Avancerad Multipoint

Till HBS-750 kan du ansluta tva enheter till headsetet samtidigt. Det innebar att du

kan anvanda samtal vantar mellan samtal pa dina bada anslutna telefoner.

Anslutning

- Para ihop headsetet med en av dina Bluetooth-aktiverade enheter. (enligt
instruktionerna for ihopparning pa sidan 2).

- Stang av headsetet.

- Né&r strémmen &r avstangd trycker du pa 1appen och haller
strémbrytaren i laget ON i 2 sekunder s& kommer du till manuellt
ihopparningslage.

- Sedan parar du ihop och ansluter headsetet med din andra Bluetooth-aktiverade
mobiltelefon. (det blir din primara mobil).

- Nér den har mobiltelefonen ar ihopparad och ansluten gar du tillbaka och ansluter
den forsta ihopparade mobilen till headsetet. Det blir din sekundéra mobil.

* Obs! Nar HBS-750 ar ansluten till tva mobiler samtidigt (Multipoint), fungerar
funktionerna for headsetuppringning med den primara mobilen.

* Obs! Om det inte gar att ansluta till den primara mobilen med enkel ihopparning
forsatts HBS-750 i ihopparningsléage.

Samtalsfunktion
- Funktionerna Réstuppringning och Ring senast slagna nummer fungerar med den
primara mobilen (eller mobilen som anvandes for det senast utgadende samtalet).

Samtal vantar

- Medan du har ett samtal igang trycker du p& samtalsknappen i en sekund for att
véxla till det inkommande samtalet.

- Om du vill véxla mellan tvé aktiva samtal haller du ned samtalsknappen i en
sekund.

- Om du vill avsluta det aktiva samtalet eller bada samtalen pa samma gang trycker
du latt pa samtalsknappen.

- Om bada mobilerna far inkommande samtal prioriterar headsetet den priméra
enheten.
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Ateranslut automatiskt

- Om HBS-750 sténgs av (antingen av misstag eller medvetet) nar det ar
anslutet till ett headset kommer headsetet och mobiltelefonen att kopplas fran.
Headsetet och mobilen ateransluts automatiskt nar HBS-750 slas pa igen inom
tackningsomradet.

- Du maste ansluta din sekundéra mobil genom att valja "LG HBS750" i listan dver
enheter pa Bluetooth-menyn.

Utanfor intervall

- Om de ihopparade enheterna ar mer an 10 meter ifran varandra kommer
headsetet och mobiltelefonen att kopplas fran och HBS-750 aviserar det genom
en vibrationsignal.

* Om du stanger av vibrationen genom att trycka pa volymhgjningsknappen i tre
sekunder kommer HBS-750 inte att vibrera.

- Om headset och mobil inte ateransluter automatiskt nar de befinner sig ||I|rack||gt
néra, kan du ateransluta manuellt genom att trycka latt pa samtalsknappen pa
HBS-750.

* Du kan endast anvénda de hér funktionerna om de kan finns i din mobil. Mer
information om att anvanda de hér funktionerna finns i anvandarhandboken till
mobilen.

- Den inaktiva ihopparade enheten som ar utanfor rackvidden kopplas fran vid
anvandning med flera anslutningar och strémning . HBS-750 signalerar en gang
och férsoker inte att ateransluta.

Besvaralavsluta ett samtal

- Nar du har ett inkommande samtal kommer headsetet att ringa och vibrera.

* Om du stanger av vibrationen genom att trycka pa volymhgjningsknappen i tre
sekunder kommer HBS-750 inte att vibrera.

- Tryck latt pa volymsénkningsknappen for att stoppa vibrationen.

- Tryck latt pa samtalsknappen.

Overfor ett samtal

- Nar du ringer ett samtal med telefonen haller du volymhdjningsknappen nedtryckt
i tre sekunder om du vill 6verféra ljudet fran headset till telefon eller fran telefon
till headset.




Rostuppringning

- Aktivera réstkommandot genom att trycka latt pa samtalsknappen.
Obs! Om din mabil inte har funktioner for réstkommandon finns det risk for att den
héar atgarden istéllet aktiverar "Ring senast slagna nummer”.

Ring senast slagna nummer

- Du aktiverar "Ring senast slagna nummer” genom att halla samtalsknappen
nedtryckt i en sekund.
Headsetet spelar upp en ljudsignal och ringer upp senast slagna nummer.

Samtal vantar

- Du kan svara pa ett inkommande andra samtal utan att lagga pa genom att
halla samtalsknappen nedtryckt i en sekund (ett pip kommer att horas). Tryck pa
samtalsknappen i en sekund om du vill aterga till det forsta samtalet.

- Tryck latt pa samtalsknappen for att avsluta det pagaende samtalet eller bada
samtalen samtidigt. (beroende pa mobiltelefonens funktioner)

Avvisa samtal

- Tryck pa samtalsknappen i en sekund nér telefonen ringer.

Ljud av for mikrofon

- Hall volymhdjningsknappen och volymsankningsknappen nedtryckta samtidigt i en
sekund om du vill valja ljud av/ljud pa for mikrofonen under ett samtal.

Volymkontroll

- Tryck latt pa volymknappen.

- SPELA UPP: Tryck latt pa PLAY-/PAUSE-knappen.
- PAUSA: Tryck latt pa PLAY-/PAUSE-knappen.

- STOPPA: Hall ned PLAY-/PAUSE-knappen.

- NASTA LAT: Tryck I&tt pa FF-knappen.

- FOREGAENDE LAT: Tryck I4tt pa REW-knappen.
- SPOLA FRAMAT: Hall FF-knappen neditryckt.

- SPOLA BAKAT: Hall REW-knappen nedtryckt.

w
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- Medan du spelar upp musik haller du ned volymhdjnings- och
volymsénkningsknappen samtidigt i en sekund for att véxla mellan equalizers
(basforstarkning ) - normal - di orstérkning).

- Basljudet fran hégtalarna kan variera beroende pa storleken pa den éronsnacka
som anvands.

- HBS-750 har aptX®-teknik som gér att ljudoverforingar via Bluetooth sker snabbt
och att ljudet blir kristallklart.
- aptX® aktiveras automatiskt sa lange kéllan har stod for det.

ibrationskontroll

— Aktivera och avaktivera vibrationsfunktionen genom att trycka pa och halla in

volymhdjningsknappen i tre Du far hora "Vibrate on"
(vibration pa) nér vibrationen aktiveras och "Vibrate off" (vibration av) nar den
avaktiveras.

— Nér vibrationen pa HBS-750 &r avstangd vibrerar inte headsetet vid
inkommande samtal eller nér det &r utanfér intervallet.
— Vibrationen aktiveras igen nar enheten sténgs av och satts pa.

Bluetooth-headsetet HBS-750 har funktioner for sms-lasare

pa Android ™-baserade enheter.

Du kan anvénda funktionen genom att séka efter appen

LG "BT Reader” pa Google Play™ Store och installera den

pa din enhet.

* Med hjalp av streckkoden i 2D som finns nedan kan du
ladda ned appen LG "BT Reader” pa Google Play™ Store.
Google Play &r ett varumérke som tillhér Google, Inc.




Indikatorlampa

Funktion | Status for HBS-750
Sla pa
Avstangd

| drift Ilhopparningslage

Headset/handsfree-
profil ansluten

Samtal pagar

Atgérd
Den bla indikatorlampan blinkar 4 ganger.

Den bla indikatorlampan blinkar 4 ganger och
slécks sedan.

Den bla indikatorlampan lyser.

Den bla indikatorlampan blinkar tva ganger
var femte sekund.

Den bla indikatorlampan blinkar tva ganger
var femte sekund.

Den roda indikatorlampan lyser och vaxlar

. |Laddning till violett nar headsetet ar laddat till 80 %
Laddning eller mer.
Laddning slutférd Den bla indikatorlampan lyser.
Felsokning

Problem Potentiellt problem Losning
Enheten gér inte Kontrollera om batteriet till .
att sla pa HBS-750 & helt laddat. Ladda batteriet.

L Kontrollera om mobllen kan Avgor om mobilen kan hantera
Det gickinte att hantera Bluetooth-p ) filerna Headset eller
ansiuta till LG Headset eller Handsfree Handsfree
Bluetooth® Headset
HBS-750. Kontrollera om batterinivan || - poweriet

for HBS-750 ar helt lag.

paslaget.

Det gdr inte att para
ihop HBS-750 med
Bluetooth®-enheten

Kontrollera att headsetet ar

Kontrollera att headsetet &r i
ihopparningslage.

Dra strombrytaren till "ON” for att
sla pa headsetet.

Nér strommen &r avstangd
Irycker du p& samtalsknappen
och haller samtidigt
strombrytaren i laget "ON”

i en sekund for att manuellt
placera handsfreebilsatsen i

Lagt ljud

dgtalare) | Kontrollera hégtalarvolymen. | Oka
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Sakerhetsatgarder

Undvik att tappa enheten fran hog hojd.

Far inte andras, repareras eller tas isér.

Férsok inte rengdra med vatten, alkohol, bensen eller liknande.

ams

Lat inte iga vétskor komma i kontakt med enheten.

Placera inte enheten néra iga vétskor.

Utsétt inte enheten for fukt och damm.

Placera inga tunga foremal pa enheten.

Anvénd endast enheten i originalladdare fran LG, annars kan den skadas.

« Halsremmens legering gér att det bibehaller sin passform. Du bor déremot inte béja
halsremmen for mycket eller for ofta.

« Andringar eller modifikationer som inte uttryckligen tillats av den part som ansvarar
for regelefterlevnad kan géra att anvandarens ratt att bruka enheten upphér att galla.

« Om batteriet ersétts med fel batterityp kan det resultera i en explosion.

+ Kassera forbrukade batterier i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner.

« Den héar produkten innehaller sma delar, inklusive horlurar, éronsnéckor och kablar.
Férvara utom réckhall for barn.

» Om du har en inopererad medicinsk enhet bor du radgéra med en Iakare innan du
anvander produkten.

« Koppla alltid ur laddaren ur vagguttaget nar telefonen &r fulladdad sa drar inte
laddaren strom i onddan.

« Litiumjonbatterier &r farliga och kan orsaka skador.

« Batteribyten av andra an kvalificerad personal kan leda till skador pa din enhet.

« Byt inte batteriet sjélv. Batteriet kan skadas vilket kan fa det att Gverhettas och leda
till skador. Batteriet méste bytas ut av en auktoriserad tjanstleverantér. Batteriet bor
atervinnas och ska inte kastas i hushallssoporna.




egelefterlevnad

FCC-MEDDELANDE TILL ANVANDARE:

Den har enheten uppfyller del 15 i FCC-reglerna.

Anvéndningen &r underkastad foljande tva villkor:

(1) Enheten far inte orsaka skadliga storningar, och

(2) Enheten maste acceptera eventuell inkommande storning som kan orsaka att
enheten inte fungerar normalt.

Obs!

Om enheten ska uppfylla FCC:s krav pa regelefterlevnad for RF-exponering far du inte

modifiera antennen pa nagot séatt. Om enheten eller antennen modifieras pa nagot

séatt kan det gora att enheten 6verskrider kraven pa RF-exponering, och d& upphér

anvandarens ratt att bruka enheten.

CE-MEDDELANDE TILL ANVANDARE:

Harmed intygar LG Electronics att produkten HBS-750 uppfyller gallande regler och

andra relevanta delar av direktiv 1999/5/EC. P4 den har adressen hittar du texten om

regelefterlevnad: http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 &

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

terligare informa
1. RF-exponering

Bluetooth® Headset HBS-750 &r en sandare och mottagare fér radiovagor. Under drift
kommunicerar den med en Bluetooth®-utrustad mobil genom att s&nda och ta emot
elektromagnetiska RF-mikrovagor i frekvensomradet 2,4 till 2,4835 GHz.

Ditt Bluetooth®-headset &r utformat fér anvéndning i enlighet med riktlinjerna

for RF-exponering, som anges av nationella myndigheter och internationella
halsoorganisationer, vid anvandning med kompatibla mobiltelefoner fran LG
Electronics.
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erligare information

2. Brandfarliga angor

Stang av din elektroniska enhet om du befinner dig i miljser med brandfarliga angor.
Det ar sallsynt, men det hander att elektroniska enheter genererar gnistor. [ ett sadant
omrade kan en gnista fororsaka en explosion eller brand med allvarliga skador eller
dodlig utgang som foljd. Omraden dar det rader explosionsrisk ar oftast, men inte alltid,
tydligt markerade.

3. Batteriinformation

Ett uppladdningsbart batteri har lang livslangd om det skéts korrekt. Nya batterier eller
batterier som inte anvénts pa lange kan ha reducerad kapacitet de forsta ganger det
anvands. Utsatt inte batteriet for extrema temperaturer — aldrig éver +60 °C eller under
-20 °C. For basta kapacitet ska batteriet anvandas i rumstemperatur. Om batteriet
anvands vid laga temperaturer kommer kapaciteten att minska. Batteriet kan endast
laddas i temperaturer mellan +10 °C och +45 °C.

Kassering av forbrukade batterier och ackumulatorer
(Endast produkt med inbyggt batteri)

Om den har produkten innehaller ett batteri som sitter inbyggt i produkten och inte
enkelt kan tas bort av anvandarna rekommenderar LG att endast behdriga personer

tar ur batteriet, antingen for byte eller alerwnnmg i slutet av produktens livslangd. For
att forhindra skada pa ocha far inte forsoka

ta ur batteriet och ska kontakta LG Serwce Helpline, eller en annan oberoende
tjansteleverantor for att fa hjalp.

Borttagning av batteriet inkluderar demontering av produktens kapa, frankoppling av
elektriska kablar/kontakter och forsiktigt uttag av batteriet med specialverktyg. Vid behov
av instruktioner fran behdriga fackmén kring hur batteriet aviagsnas pa ett sakert sétt,
besok sidan http://www.Ige. wiror back-recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

4. Atervinning av batteriet i ditt Bluetooth®headset
Du méste kassera batteriet i ditt Bluetooth®-headset pa ratt satt, det far aldrig slangas
bland hushallsavfall.
av anvénda i i batterier
1 Symbolen kan kombineras med symboler for kvicksilver (Hg), kadmium (Cd) eller
bly (Pb) om batteriet innehaller mer an 0,0005 % kvicksilver, 0,002 % kadmium
eller 0,004 % bly.
2 Inga batterier ska kasseras som hushallsavfall. Slang dem i for &ndamalet avsedda
i aggni vid en i

3 Korrekt kassering av gamla batterier/uppladdningsbara batterier hjlper till att
forebygga potentiellt negativa effekter pa miljon och ménniskors och djurs hélsa.
4 Mer detaljerad information om kassering av gamla batterier far du av kommunen,
renhallningsverket eller i den butik dar du képte produkten.
5. Villkor
- Garantin géller endast om den produkt som ska repareras eller bytas ut presenteras

tillsammans med originalkvitto, som utfardats av aterférsaljaren till ursprungskdparen,

dér inkdpsdatum och serienummer finns angivna. LG Electronics férbehaller sig
rétten att neka garantitjanster om den hér informationen saknas eller har andrats
efter ursprungsinkdpet av produkten fran aterforséljaren.

- Om LG Electronics reparerar eller byter ut produkten géller garantin fér den
reparerade eller utbytta produkten under antingen den éterstaende garantitiden
for originalprodukten, eller i nittio (90) dagar (beroende pa vad som ar langst).
Reparation eller utbyte kan innefatta anvandning av produkter med motsvarande
funktionalitet. Utbytta delar eller komponenter atergar i LG Electronics &go.

- Den har garantin omfattar inte produktfel som harror fran normalt slitage eller
felaktig anvandning, inklusive men inte begréansat till annan &n normal anvandning,
i enlighet med instruktionerna for anvandning och underhall av produkten. Garantin
omfattar inte heller produktfel som harror fran olycksfall, modifiering eller justering,
naturkatastrofer eller vatskeskador.

- Garantin técker inte produktfel som t it vid felaktiga
modifieringar eller service som utférts av annan personal an de med LG Eleclromcs-
behérighet. Garantin upphér att gélla om nagon av produktens forseglingar &r bruten.

SWE
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Begrénsad garanti

UNDER VILLKOREN | DEN BEGRANSADE GARANTIN GARANTERAR LG
ELECTRONICS ATT DEN HAR PRODUKTEN AR FRI FRAN DEFEKTER | DESIGN,
MATERIAL OCH TILLVERKNING UNDER ETT (1) AR FRAN DET URSPRUNGLIGA
INKOPSTILLFALLET OM PRODUKTEN BEHOVER SERVI

RANTIN, KAN DU RETURNERA PRODUKTEN TILL ATERFORSALJAREN
ﬁ\ll.’l_gswifgrl\ll'ofﬁKTA NARMASTE LG ELECTRONICS-KONTAKTCENTER FOR MER

Viktig sakerhetsinformation

Undvik hdrselskador

Om du anvander bilsatsen med handsfree pa hdg volym kan det orsaka permanenta
hérselskador. Stéll in volymen pa en séker niva. Du kan successivt vanja dig vid
hégre liudnivaer som kanske kanns normala men som kan vara skadliga for din
horsel.

Om du tycker att det ringer i 6ronen eller att talet hors otydligt ska du sluta lyssna och
gora en hérselkontroll hos lakare. Ju hogre volym, desto snabbare kan din horsel bli
skadad. Horselexperter rekommenderar att du skyddar din horsel pa foljande satt:

+ Anvand endast handsfreebilsatsen pa hég volym korta stunder.

« Undvik att héja volymen som kompensation for oljud i omgivningen.

« Sank volymen om du inte kan hora nar folk talar i narheten av dig.

Lés i anvandarhandboken till mobilen om du vill ha mer information om hur du
justerar mobilens volymnivaer.

Anvinda headsetet pa ett sékert satt

Du bdr inte lyssna pa musik i headset samtidigt som du framfér fordon, och sadan
anvandning ar olaglig pa en del platser. Var forsiktig och uppméarksam medan du kér.
Sluta att anvanda enheten om du upplever den som distraherande samtidigt som du
framfér ett fordon, eller utfér ndgon annan aktivitet dar du behover vara uppmarksam.
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HBS-750 Manual de utilizare
Casti stereo BLUETOOTH®

Toate drepturile rezervate.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Notéa: Pentru performante optime si pentru a

impiedica avarierea sau utilizarea necorespunzatoare a
HBS-750, va rugam sa cititi cu atentje toate informatiile
fnainte de a utiliza HBS-750.

Schimbarile aduse acestui manual ca urmare a erorilor

sau consemnate vor
fi efectuate numai de LG Electronics Inc.




WoYd

Descrierea componentelo

Buton pentru reducerea volumului Buton pentru cresterea volumului

Buton APEL,
Indicator cu LED

Microfon -
1~ Cureaua peniru gét cu memorie flexibila

Comutator Pornit/Oprit
Port d

Butonul pentru derulare
Tnapoi (REW) =
Butonul pentru derulare rapida inainte (FF) -~
Buton REDARE/PAUZA/STOP

Casca (D) ~

Continutul pachetului

Casti auriculare  Cablu de incércare Manual de utilizare  Cartela WEEE
(2 seturi) usB

Spet ati
Element Descriere
Specificatie Bluetooth® 3.0 (Casti/Hands-Free/Profiluri A2DP)
Baterie Baterie de 3,7 V / 195 mAh litiu-polimer
Duratd de agteptare / Duratd de convorbire | Pana la 500 de ore/Pana la 15 ore
Durata de redare a muzicii Panala 10 ore
Timp de incarcare <2,0ore
Incarcare intrare nominala CC 4,75V ~56V, 400mA
Temperatura de functionare -10°C ~60°C
Dimensiune / Greutate 138,5 mm (L) X 173,1 mm (L) X 17,5 mm (T) / 36g




Pornire / Oprire

- Deplasati comutatorul Pornit/Oprit in pozitia Pornit (ON) sau Oprit (OFF).

- Atunci cand incércatorul este conectat, fie ca sunt pornite sau oprite, castile se
vor opri.

- Tn timpul incércarii, indicatorul cu LED va lumina constant in rosu si se va schimba
in violet atunci cand este incércat 80% sau mai mult.

- Cand incércarea este finalizata, indicatorul cu LED va lumina constant in albastru.

Baterie descarcata

- Va fi facut un anunt la fiecare 2 minute.
- Dacé bateria nu este incércata, castile se vor opri.

Alerta stare baterie

- Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul pentru reducerea volumului timp de 1 secunda.
- Exista 3 niveluri ale starii bateriei

Stare baterie lncércarg incarcare medie Descarcare
. Incarcare Incarcare medie Baterie
Mesaj vocal a baterie baterie descércata
Clipire Clipire Clipire
Afisaj cu LED-uri LED albastru LED violet LED rosu
de 3 ori de 3 ori de 3 ori

- Indicatorul de stare al bateriei HBS-750 va apérea pe ecranul iPhone-ului.

ROM
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Mod de utilizare

imperecherea

- Tnainte de a utiliza castile pentru prima data, trebuie s& le imperecheati cu un

telefon cu Bluetooth activat.

- Pentru a iTmperechea castile cu un telefon suplimentar, castile trebuie plasate in

modul de imperechere.

- Existd 2 metode de imperechere cu HBS-750.

Imperechere simpli (imperechere initiala)

1. Deplasati comutatorul Pornit/Oprit in pozitia Pornit (ON) pentru a porni HBS-750.
Atunci cand castile intra in modul de imperechere, indicatorul cu LED va lumina
constant in albastru.

2. Cu ajutorul telefonului, localizati meniul Bluetooth si cautati sau addugati
dispozitive noi.

« Selectati ,LG HBS750" din lista dispozitivelor si imperecheati-o cu telefonul dvs.

3. Dacé vi se solicita parola/codul PIN, introduceti “0000” (4 zerouri).

* Nota: Daca telefonul dvs. accepté Secure Simple Pairing (SSP), nu va fi
necesar s introduceti parola/codul PIN.
» Odaté ce Tmperecherea s-a finalizat cu succes, veti auzi ,Casca imperecheata”.
« Castile HBS-750 se vor opri automat daca nu sunt imperecheate in interval
de 3 minute.
Imperechere manuala (imperecherea cu un alt telefon sau reimperecherea)
« Cu alimentarea opritd, apasati butonul APEL si deplasati simultan comutatorul
inspre ,PORNIT” timp de 2 secunde.
« Atunci cand céstile intra in modul de imperechere, indicatorul cu LED va lumina
constant n albastru. Dupa procedura, repetati pasii 2 - 3 de la Imperechere
simpla.




Multipoint avansat

Dispozitivul HBS-750 poate avea doua dispozitive conectate simultan la casti.

Acest lucru va ofera libertatea de a utiliza apel in asteptare intre apeluri pe ambele

telefoane conectate.

Conexiune

- Imperecheati castile cu unul dintre telefoanele cu Bluetooth activat. (conform
instructiunilor de imperechere de la pagina 2).

- Opriti casca.

- Cu alimentarea opritd, apasati butonul APEL si deplasati simultan comutatorul
Pornit/Oprit inspre Pornit (ON) timp de 2 secunde pentru a intra in modul de
imperechere manuala.

- Acum, imperecheati si conectati castile cu cellalt telefon cu Bluetooth activat.
(acesta va fi telefonul principal).

- Dupa imperecherea si conectarea acestui telefon, reveniti si conectati telefonul
imperecheat initial cu castile. Acesta va fi acum telefonul secundar.

* NOTA: Atunci cand castile HBS-750 sunt conectate simultan la dou telefoane
(Multipoint), functiile de apelare ale castilor vor functiona cu telefonul principal.

* NOTA: in caz de defectiune la conectare la telefonul principal prin imperechere
simpla, HBS-750 va intra in modul de imperechere.

Functia Apelare
- Caracteristicile Apelare vocala si Reapelare ultimul numér functioneaza cu
telefonul principal (sau cu telefonul de la care s-a efectuat ultimul apel).

Apel in agteptare

- In timp ce sunteti angajat intr-un apel activ, apasati butonul de apelare timp de 1
secunda pentru a comuta la un apel primit.

- Pentru a comuta intre 2 apeluri active, apasati butonul de apelare timp de 1
secunda.

- Pentru a incheia un apel activ sau ambele apeluri in acelasi timp, apasati scurt
pe butonul APEL.

- Daca ambele telefoane primesc un apel, telefonul va fi configurat implicit la
dispozitivul principal.
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Mod de utilizare

Reconectarea automata

- Daca dispozitivul HBS-750 este oprit (fie accidental, fie intentionat) in timp ce
este conectat la telefon, casca si telefonul se vor deconecta. Casca si telefonul
se vor reconecta automat atunci cand HBS-750 este reactivat in timp ce se afla
n aria de acoperire.

- Telefonul secundar trebuie sa fie conectat prin selectarea ,LG HBS750” din lista

de dispozitive a meniului Bluetooth.

in afara intervalului

- Daca dispozitivele imperecheate sunt separate de o distanta de 10 metri sau mai
mult, casca si telefonul se vor deconecta, iar HBS-750 va vibra pentru a va alerta.

* Dacd vibratjile sunt dezactivate prin apdsarea butonului pentru cresterea
volumului timp de 3 secunde, HBS-750 nu va vibra.

- In cazul in care castile si telefonul nu se reconecteaza automat atunci cand
revin in intervalul obligatoriu, apasati scurt butonul APEL de pe HBS-750 pentru
reconectare manuala.

* Puteti utiliza aceste functii numai atunci cand telefonul dvs. le accepta. Pentru
informatji suplimentare despre utilizarea acestor caracteristici, consultati manualul
de utilizare a telefonului.

- In modul conexiune multipla si streaming, dispozitivul imperecheat inactiv, care se
afla in afara intervalului, va fi deconectat. HBS-750 vé va alerta o data, fara nicio
Tncercare de reconectare.

Raspunsul la un apel / Terminarea unui apel

- Atunci cand primiti un apel, castile vor suna si vor vibra.

* Daca vibratiile sunt dezactivate prin apasarea butonului pentru cresterea
volumului timp de 3 secunde, HBS-750 nu va vibra.

- Apasati scurt butonul pentru reducerea volumului pentru a opri vibratiile.

- Apasati scurt butonul CALL (APELARE).

Transferul unui apel

- In timpul unui apel pe telefon, apasati si mentineti apasat butonul pentru cresterea
volumului timp de 3 secunde pentru a transfera sunetul fie din casti in telefon, fie
din telefon in casti.




Mod de utili

Apelarea vocala

- Apasati scurt butonul APEL pentru a activa ,Comanda vocala”
Nota: Daca telefonul nu accepta functia de apelare vocala, este posibil ca
efectuarea acestei actiuni sa activeze Reapelarea ultimului numar.

Reapelarea ultimului numar

- Apasati si mentineti butonul APEL timp de 1 secunda pentru a activa ,Reapelarea
ultimului numar”.
Castile vor emite un semnal sonor si se va apela ultimul numar format.

Apel in asteptare

- Raspundeti la al doilea apel fara a incheia primul apel apasand butonul APEL
(CALL) timp de 1 secunda (veti auzi un semnal sonor). Apasati butonul APEL timp
de 1 secunda pentru a reveni la apelul initial.

- Apasati scurt butonul APEL pentru a incheia apelul activ sau ambele apeluri in
acelasi timp. (in functie de telefon)

Respingerea unui apel

- Apasati butonul APEL timp de 1 secund& in momentul in care suna telefonul.

Dezactivare microfon

- Apasati si mentineti butoanele pentru cresterea si reducerea volumului simultan
timp de 1 secunda pentru a dezactiva/activa microfonul in timpul conversatiei.

Controlul volumului

- Apésatj scurt butonul VOLUM.

Transmisia audio

- REDARE: Apasati scurt butonul REDARE/PAUZA.

- PAUZA: Apasati scurt butonul REDARE/ PAUZA.

- OPRIRE: Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul REDARE/ PAUZA.

- MELODIA URMATOARE: Apasatj scurt butonul pentru derulare rapida inainte (FF).

- MELODIAANTERIOARA: Apasati scurt butonul pentru derulare rapidé inapoi (REW).

- DERULARE RAPIDA INAINTE: Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul pentru
derulare rapida inainte (FF).

- (DRI’EERV\L/J)LARE INAPOI: Apasati si mentineti apasat butonul pentru derulare inapoi

ROM
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Mod de utilizare

Egalizator

- In timp ce ascultati muzica, apasatj si mentineti apasate butoanele pentru
cresterea si reducerea volumului simultan timp de 1 secunda pentru a comuta
intre i (Amplificare fi te jc implicit) > Normal » Amplificare
frecvente inalte).

- Balsul generat de difuzoare poate varia ca urmare a dimensiunii castii auriculare
utilizate.

- HBS-750 prezinta tehnologia aptX® care asigura transmiterea instantanee si
extrem de clara a continutului audio transmis prin Bluetooth.
- aptX® este activata automat daca este acceptata de dispozitivul sursa.

Control vibraf

- Pentru a activa functia ,Vibratii", apasati si tineti apasat butonul pentru
cresterea volumului timp de 3 secunde. Veti auzi ,Vibrate on” (Activare vibratji)
sau ,Vibrate off’ (Dezactivare vibratii) la activare sau dezactivare.

- Cand HBS-750 este setat la vibrate off (dezactivare vibratii), nu va vibra la
primirea unui apel si in afara intervalului.

- Prin dezactivarea unitatii si apoi activarea la loc, functia vibratji va fi activata.

Castile Bluetooth HBS-750 accepta citirea mesajelor SMS

pe dispozitivele bazate pe Android™.

Cautati aplicatia LG ,BT Reader” in Google Play™ Store

si instalati-o pe dispozitivul dvs. pentru a utiliza aceasta

functie.

* Codul de bare 2D indicat mai jos va ajuta sa descarcati
aplicatia ,BT Reader” de pe Google Play™ Store. Google
Play este o marca inregistratd a Google, Inc.




Indicatie LED

Functie | Starea HBS-750 Actiune

Pornire Lumina albastré a LED-ului clipeste de 4 ori.
; Lumina albastra a LED-ului clipeste de 4 ori,
Oprire apoi se opreste.

Funclionare Mod de imperechere | Lumina albastra a LED-ului rdmane aprinsa.
Profil casti/handsfree | Lumina albastra a LED-ului clipeste de 2 ori,
conectat din 5 1n 5 secunde.

Lumina albastra a LED-ului clipeste de 2 ori,
Apel conectat din 5 1n 5 secunde.
" LED-ul rosu rémane aprins si se schimba in

Tncarcare Incarcare violet cand se incarca peste 80%.

Incarcare finalizatda | LED-ul albastru ramane aprins.

Situatie Problema posibila Solutie
Dispozitivul nu Verificati daca bateria HBS- |7 . .. .
porneste 750 este incarcata complet, | Incarcali bateria.
. Verificati daca telefonul Stabiliti daca telefonul accepta
(c:l?rc’g‘;:i'f:{%" accepta profilurile Bluetooth | sau nu profilurile Bluetooth
entru casti sau handsfree. entru casti sau hands-free.
Bluetooth® HBS-750 PV ¥ el

Verificati daca bateria HBS-

nu este posibila
i 750 este descarcata.

Incércatj bateria.

Verificati si asigurati-va ca ati

. omit castile.
Nu se poate realiza P st

Glisatj comutatorul Pornit/Oprit
inspre Pornit (ON) pentru a
porni castile.

Ifqpeﬁgge%% Cu alimentarea oprits, apasafi

intre HBS-

sidporitnd | Verfcaistasquagvaca | S P E SRS o0

Bluetooth® a trecut castile in modul de |5 it (ON) timp de 1 Pd

imperechers. la Pornit (ON) timp de 1 secundd

pentru a trece manual castile in
modul de imperechere.

(Sd‘i’f':‘ez‘oir’)‘"em‘c Verificatj volumul difuzorului. | Crestetj nivelul volumului.
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Masuri de siguranta

Nu scapati de sus unitatea.

Nu i, reparati sau i dispozitivul.
g Nu expunei dispozitivul direct la apa, alcoul benzen etc. pentru a-| curata.
= Nu expunei dispozitivul direct la ial

Nu Iasati unitatea in apropi i ir

Pastrati aparatul la distanta de umiditate i praf.

Nu asezati obiecte grele pe unitate.

Folositi castile numai cu incarcatorul original LG, in caz contrar acestea se pot deteriora.

« Cureaua pentru gat este confectionata dintr-un aliaj cu memoria formei. Cu toate
acestea, nu se recomanda indoirea repetata a curelei pentru gat.

« Schimbarile sau modificérile care nu sunt aprobale explicit de partea responsabild cu
respectarea conformitétii pot anula Ii de a opera al.

« Daca bateria este fnlocuita cu un tip de batene incorect, exista risc de explozie.

* Reciclatj bateriile uzate conform instructiunilor.

« Acest produs contine piese de mici dimensiuni, inclusiv castile auriculare si intraau-
riculare si cablurile. Nu il Iasati la indemana copiilor.

« Daca aveti un dispozitiv medical implantat, consultati un doctor inainte de a utiliza
acest produs.

« Deconectati intotdeauna incarcatorul din priza dupa ce telefonul este incarcat
complet pentru a economisi consumul inutil de energie.

« Bateria Li-lon este o componentéa periculoasa care poate cauza ranirea.

« Inlocuirea bateriei de cétre personal necalificat poate cauza deteriorarea dispozi-
tivului dvs.

. Nu |nlocu|1| dvs. baterla Bateria poate fi deterioratd, ceea ce poate provoca

a si . Bateria trebuie sé fie inlocuita de furnizorul

de servicii autorizat. Bateria ar trebui reciclata sau aruncata separat de gunoiul
menajer.




Declaratie de confirmare
NOTA FCC PENTRU UTILIZATORI:

Acest dispozitiv este conform cu Partea 15 din Regulile FCC.

Functionarea este supusa urmatoarelor doua conditji:

(1) Acest dispozitiv nu cauzeaza interferente daunatoare si

(2) Acest dispozitiv trebuie sa accepte eventualele interferente receptionate, inclusiv
pe cele care pot genera o functionare nedorita.

NOTA IMPORTANTA:

Pentru a indeplini cerintele de conformitate cu Regulile FCC referitoare la expunerea
la radiofrecvente, nu este permisa nicio modificare adus& antenei sau dispozitivului.
Orice modificare adusa antenei sau dispozitivului poate genera depéasirea cerintelor
referitoare la expunerea la radiofrecvente si poate anula autoritatea utilizatorului de
a opera dispozitivul.

NOTA CE PENTRU UTILIZATORI:

Prin prezenta, LG Electronics declara ca produsul HBS-750 este in conformitate cu
cerintele esentiale si alte prevederi relevante ale Directivei 1999/5/EC. O copie a
Declaratiei de conformitate poate fi gasita la http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth’ C€ 1177 %

FCCID: BEJHBS750

Informatii suplimentare
1. Expunerea la radiofrecvenge

Castile HBS-750 rep a un receptor itator radio. In timpul
funcglonaru acestea comunica cu un dispozitiv mobil cu Bluetooth®, receptand

si d campuri de radiofrecventa (RF) (mlcrounde) in
intervalul de frecvente 2,4 - 2,4835 GHz.

Castile dvs. Bluetooth® sunt concepute pentru a functiona in conformitate cu
instructiunile si limitele referitoare la expunerea la radiofrecvente, impuse de
autoritatile nationale si agentiile internationale de sanatate cand se utilizeaza orice
telefon mobil LG Electronics compatibil.
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2. Atmosfera cu potential de explozie

Opriti dispozitivul electronic cand va aflati in zone cu atmosfera cu potential de
explozie. In cazuri rare, dispozitivul dvs. electronic poate produce scantei. In aceste
zone, scénteile pot cauza explozie sau incendiu care pot conduce la raniri sau chiar
deces. Zonele cu potential de explozie sunt deseori, insa nu intotdeauna, marcate clar.

3. Informatii despre baterie

O baterie reincércabila are o duraté de functionare lunga daca este utilizata
corespunzator. Este posibil ca o baterie noua sau o baterie care nu a fost utilizata o
perioadd lunga sa aiba o capacitate redusa la primele utilizari. Nu expuneti bateria la
temperaturi extreme, niciodata mai mari de +60°(+140°F) sau mai mici de -20°(-4°F).
Pentru ca bateria sa functioneze la capacitate maxima, utilizati bateria la temperatura
camerei. Daca bateria este utilizaté la temperaturi scazute, capacitatea bateriei

este redusa. Bateria poate fi incarcata numai la temperaturi intre +10°(+50°F) si
+45°(+113°F).

Eliminarea bateriilor uzate si acumulatorilor uzati
(DOAR in cazul produselor cu baterie incorporata)

Tn cazul in care bateria este incorporata in produs si nu poate fi indepértaté de utilizatorul
final, LG recomand ca bateria sa fie indepartata doar de catre un personal calificat;
bateria astfel indepartata trebuie inlocuita si reciclata la sfarsitul duratei de viaté a
produsului. Pentru a preveni deteriorarea produsulul si producerea oricrui accident,
utilizatorilor li se recomanda s& nu indepérteze bateria, si sé contacteze Serviciul de
Asistenté LG, sau orice alta unitate service individuald.

Eliminarea bateriei implica carcasei cablurilor/
racordurilor electrice si mdepartarea cu atentie a bateriei, cu folosirea sculelor speciale.
Pentru instructiunile de indepartare in condml de sngurama a bateriei, destinate
personalului calificat, va rugam accesati htip://www.lge.comlg\oba\/suslainabwlity/
environment/take-back-recycling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

Informatii suplimentare

4. Reciclarea bateriei castilor dvs. Bluetooth®

Bateria castilor dvs. Bluetooth® trebuie sa fie reciclata corespunzator si nu trebuie
aruncata niciodata la deseurile municipale.

Casarea bateriilor uzate/acumulatorilor uzati

1 Acest simbol poate fi combinat cu simbolurile chimice ale mercurului (Hg), cadmiului
(Cd) sau plumbului (Pb) in cazul in care bateria contine peste 0,0005 % mercur,
0,002 % cadmiu sau 0,004 % plumb

2 Toate il i separat de fluxul deseurilor
menajere, prin intermediul punclelor de colectare desemnate de catre guvern sau de
calre autoritatile locale.

corectd a ilor dvs. vechi va ajuta la prevenirea

potentialelor consecinte negative asupra mediului inconjurator, sénatatii animalelor
si populatiei.

4 Pentru informatii suplimentare privind casarea bateriilor/acumulatorilor dvs. vechi, va
rugdm s& contactati consiliul local, serviciile de salubrizare sau magazinul de unde
ati achizitionat produsul.

5. Conditii

- Garantia este valabila numai in cazul in care chitanta originala emisa de catre
dealer pentru cumparatorul original, in care se specifica data achizitiei si numarul
de serie, este prezentatd fmpreuna cu produsul care trebuie reparat sau fnlocuit.

LG Electronics fsi rezerva dreptul de a refuza service-ul in garantie daca aceste
informatii au fost eliminate sau modificate dupa achizitia originala a produsului de
la dealer.

- Daca LG Electronics repara sau |nlocule$(e produsul produsul reparat sau inlocuit
va avea garantie pentru durata de timp ramasa din perioada de garantie initiala de
nouazeci (90) de zile de la data reparatiei, oricare este mai lunga. Reparatia sau
inlocuirea pot implica utilizarea unor unitéti reconditionate, echivalente din punct de
vedere al functionalitatii. Piesele sau componentele inlocuite vor deveni proprietatea
LG Electronics.

- Prezenta garantie nu acopera defectarea produsului datorata utill au uzurii
normale sau datoraté utilizérii necorespunzatoare, inclusiv, dar fard a se limita la,
utilizarea in alte moduri decét cele normale si uzuale, in conformitate cu instructiunile
de utilizare si de intretinere a produsului. Prezenta garantie nu acopera nici
defectarea produsului datorata accidentelor, modificarilor sau reglérilor, fenomenelor
naturale sau deteriorarii in urma varsarii de lichide.

- Prezenta garantie nu acopera defecgiumle produsului datorate reparatiilor,
modificarilor sau operatiilor de service improprii efectuate de o persoana neautorizata
de LG Electronics. Modificarea oricarui sigiliu de pe produs va anula garantia.
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FACAND OBIECTUL CONDITIILOR PREZENTEI GARANTII LIMITATE, LG
ELECTRONICS GARAN NU PREZINTA DEFECTE
DE DESIGN, MATERIAL $| MANOPERA IN MOMENTULACHIZITIEI ORIGINALE
DE CATRE UN CONSUMATOR $I PE O PERIOADA ULTERIOARA DE 1 (UN)
AN. DACA PRODUSUL DVS. NECESITA SERVICE IN GARANTIE, VA RUGAM
SA L INAPOIATI DEALERULUI DE LA CARE A FOST ACHIZITIONAT SAU SA
ACTATI CENTRUL LOCAL DE CONTACT LG ELECTRONICS PENTRU
INFORMA]'II SUPLIMENTARE.

Informatii importante privind siguranta

Evitarea afect uzului

Ex|sta poslbllltatea pierderii permanente a auzului daca volumul sunetului setului
auto “maini libere” este la un nivel ridicat. Setati volumul la un nivel de siguranta. Va
puteti adapta in timp la un volum mai ridicat care va poate parea normal, dar care
Va poate afecta auzul.

Daca va fiuie urechile sau auzitj voci inabusite, nu mai ascultali la casti si consultati
un audiolog. Cu cét volumul este mai mare, cu atét perioada de timp in care auzul va
va fi afectat este mai mica. Specialistii ORL va sugereaza cum sa va protejati auzul:

« Limitati durata de utilizare a castilor la volum ridicat.
« Evitati cresterea volumului pentru a bloca sunetele din medii
zgomotoase.
* Micsorati volumul daca nu auziti persoanele care vorbesc in
apropierea dvs.

Va rugam sa consultati ghidul de utilizare al telefonului pentru informatji suplimentare
despre modul de reglare a nivelului volumului pe telefon.

Utilizarea sigura a castilor

Utilizarea castilor pentru a asculta muzicd in t|rnpu\ condusului nu este recomandata
$i, in unele regiuni, este ilegala. Conduceti cu grija si cu atentie. Renuntati sa utilizati
dispozitivul daca va deranjeaza sau va distrage atentia in timp ce conduceti orice tip
de vehicul sau efectuatj orice alt tip de activitate care necesitd atentie maxima.




@ LG

Life's Good

Turkce

LG TONET®R.

HBS-750 Kullanici Kilavuzu
BLUETOOTH?® Stereo Kulaklik

Tim haklari sakiidir.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Not: HBS-750'den en iyi performansi almak, hasar
gormesini veya yanlis kullaniimasini énlemek igin liitfen
HBS-750'yi kullanmadan 6nce tiim bilgileri dikkatlice
okuyun.

Dizgi hatalarina veya belirtilen bilgilerdeki yanlisliklara
bagh

herhangi bir diizeltme veya degisiklik yalnizca LG
Electronics Inc. tarafindan yapiimalidir.
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Pargalarin tanimi

SES AZALTMA Diigmesi SES ARTIRMA Diigmesi

ARAMA Diigmesi, _
LED Gostergesi

Mikrofon -
Bellekli Esnek Boyun Askisi

Gug Anahtari
Sarj Baglanti
Noktast

Kulaklik (Sol)
REW Diigmesi

FF Diigmesi Sl

OYNAT / DURAKLAT / DURDUR
Dugmesi Kulaklik (Sag) -

Paket Igerigi
Kulak igi kulaklik (2 Set) USB Sarj Kablosu Kullanici Kilavuzu WEEE Kart

Teknik zellikler

Oge Agciklama
Bluetooth® teknik ozellikleri 3.0 (Kulaklik / Ahizesiz / A2DP Profilleri)
Pil Pil 3,7V / 195 mAh Li-Polimer
Bekleme Siresi / Konugma Siiresi | 500 saate kadar / 15 saate kadar
Miizik galma stiresi 10 saate kadar
Sarj siiresi <2,0 saat
$Sarj nominal girig DC 4,75V ~5,6 V, 400 mA
Calisma sicakligi -10°C ~60°C
Boyut / agirlik 138,5 mm(W) X 173,1 mm(L) X 17,5 mm(T) / 369




Gii¢ Agma / Giig¢ Kapama

- Giig anahtarini "ACIK" veya "KAPALI" konumuna getirin.

- Sarj cihazi baglandidinda, cihaz agik veya kapall konumda olsa bile kulaklik
kapanir.

- Sarj sirasinda LED géstergesi sabit kirmizi renkte yanar ve %80 ve (izeri seviyede
sarj olduktan sonra mor renge déner.

- Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda LED gostergesi sabit mavi renkte yanar.

- Her 2 dakikada bir uyari yapilir.
- Pil sarj edilmezse kulaklik kapanir.

Pil Durumu Uyarisi

- SES AZALTMA diigmesini 1 saniye boyunca basili tutun.
- 3 pil durumu seviyesi vardir

Pil durumu Yiiksek Orta Diisiik
Sesli Istem Pil Yilksek Pil Orta Pil Distk
Yanip sénme Yanip sénme Yanip sonme
LED gbstergesi Mavi LED Mor LED Kirmizi LED
3 kez 3 kez 3 kez

- HBS-750 pil durumu gostergesi iPhone ekraninda goriinir.

TUR



- Ik kullanimdan nce kulakligi Bluetooth etkin bir telefonla eslestirmeniz gerekir.

- Kulakhiginizi fazladan bir telefonla eslestirmek igin kulaklik Eslestirme Moduna
getirilmelidir.

- HBS-750'de 2 Eslestirme Modu Yontemi vardir.

Kolay Eslestirme (ilk Kez Eslestirme)
1. HBS-750'l agmak igin gii¢ diigmesini "ACIK" konumuna getirin. Kulaklik,
Eslestirme Moduna girdiginde LED géstergesi sabit mavi renkte yanar.
2. Telefonunuzu kullanarak Bluetooth Meniisiinii bulun yeni aygit "ara" ya da "ekle’
islemlerini uygulayin.
« Aygit listesinden "LG HBS750"{i segin ve telefonunuzla eslestirin.
3. Parola/PIN kodu istenirse Iiitfen “0000” (4 Sifir) girin.
*Not: Telefonunuz Guivenli Basit Eslestirme (SSP) fonksiyonunu destekliyorsa
Parola/PIN kodu girmeniz gerekmez.
. i basariyla diginda "Kulakliginiz eslestirildi" mesajini
duyarsiniz.
« 3 dakika iginde eslestirimezse HBS-750 otomatik olarak kapatilir.
Manuel Eslestirme (Baska bir i veya tekrar
* Gl kapatildiginda ARAMA diigmesine basin ve ayni anda gii¢ diigmesini 2
saniyeligine "ACIK" konumuna getirin.
* Kulaklik, Eslestirme Moduna girdiginde LED gostergesi sabit mavi renkte yanar.
Prosediiriin ardindan Kolay Eslestirme adim 2-3'li tekrarlayin.




Coklu baglanti
Geligmis Multipoint
HBS-750, kulakliga es zamanli olarak iki telefonun baglanabilmesini destekler. Bu
sayede, arama bekletme fonksiyonunu, bagli olan her iki telefonunuzdaki aramalar
arasinda dzgiirce kullanabilirsiniz.

Baglanti

- Kulakligi Bluetooth &zelligi etkinlestirilmis telefonlarinizdan biriyle eslestirin.
(sayfa 2'de yer alan eslestirme talimatlarina gére).

- Kulakligi kapatin.

- Giig kapatildiginda ARAMA diigmesine basin ve Manuel Eslestirme moduna
girmek i¢in ayni anda gli¢ diigmesini 2 saniyeligine "ACIK" konumuna getirin.

- Simdi kulakligi, Bluetooth 6zelligi etkinlestirilmis diger telefonunuz ile eslestirin ve
baglayin. (bu sizin birincil telefonunuz olur).

- Bu telefon eslestirildikten ve baglandiktan sonra geri gidin ve ilk eslestirilen
telefonu kulakliga baglayin. Bu sizin ikincil telefonunuz olur.

*NOT: HBS-750, iki telefona es zamanli olarak baglandiginda (Multipoint) kulaklik
arama fonksiyonlari birincil telefonda galisir.

*NOT: Kolay Eslestirme tizerinden birincil telefona baglanilamamasi durumunda
HBS-750, eslestirme moduna girer.

Arama Fonksiyonu

- Sesli Arama ve Son Numaray! Geri Arama &zellikleri birincil telefonda (ya da son
arama yapilan telefonda) calisir.

Arama Bekletme

- Etkin bir gériisme sirasinda, gelen bir aramaya gegmek icin 1 saniye boyunca
ARAMA diigmesine basin.

- 2 etkin arama arasinda gegis yapmak igin 1 saniye boyunca ARAMA diigmesine
basin.

- Etkin aramay! veya her iki aramayi ayni anda sonlandirmak igin ARAMA
digmesine kisa siireyle basin.

- Her iki telefona da arama gelirse telefon, varsayilan olarak birincil aygita geger.

TUR
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Otomatik Tekrar Baglanma

- HBS-750 bir telefona bagliyken kapatilirsa (istenmeden ya da isteyerek) kulaklik
ve telefon baglantisi kesilir. HBS-750, kapsama alani igindeyken yeniden
acildiginda kulaklik ve telefon otomatik olarak tekrar baglanir.

- Ikincil telefonun, Bluetooth meniisiindeki aygtlar listesinden "LG HBS750"
segilerek baglanmasi gerekir.

Erigim alani digi

- Eslestirilen aygitlarin arasina 10 metre (33 feet) veya daha fazla mesafe girerse
kulakligin ve telefonun baglantisi kesilir ve HBS-750 uyari vermek igin titrer.

* SES ARTIRMA diigmesine 3 saniye boyunca basilarak titresim kapatilmigsa
HBS-750 titremez.

- Kulaklik ve telefon, gerekli kapsama alanina déndigi halde otomatik olarak
tekrar baglanmazsa HBS-750'tin ARAMA diigmesine kisa siireyle basarak
manuel olarak tekrar baglanti kurun.

* Bu fonksiyonlar, yalnizca telefonunuz tarafindan desteklendigi takdirde
kullanilabilir. Bu fonksiyonlarin kullanimiyla ilgili daha fazla bilgi edinmek igin
llitfen telefonunuzun kullanici kilavuzuna bagvurun.

- Coklu baglanti ve akis sirasinda, kapsama alani disinda bulunan ve etkin
olmayan eslestirilmis aygitin baglantisi kesilir. Tekrar baglanti kurmak icin higbir
girisimde bulunulmazsa HBS-750 bir kez uyari verir.

Aramayi y | Aramayi

- Bir arama geldiginde kulaklik bir zil sesi galar ve titrer.

* SES ARTIRMA diigmesine 3 saniye boyunca basilarak titresim kapatilmigsa
HBS-750 titremez.

- Titresimi durdurmak icin SES AZALTMA diigmesine kisa siireyle basin.

- Arama diigmesine hafif¢e basin.

Bir aramayi aktarma

- Telefonunuzda bir goriisme yaptiginiz sirada sesi kulakliktan telefona veya
telefondan kulakliga aktarmak igin SES ARTIRMA digmesini 3 saniye boyunca
basili tutun.




Sesli arama

- "Ses Komutu"nu etkinlestirmek igcin ARAMA diigmesine kisa siireyle basin.
Not: Telefon, Sesli Aramayi desteklemiyorsa bu islem yapildiginda Son Numaray!
Geri Arama fonksiyonu etkinlestirilebilir.

En son aranan numarayi arama

- "En Son Aranan Numarayi Arama" komutunu etkinlestirmek igin Arama digmesine
basin ve 1 saniye boyunca basili tutun.
Kulaklik bip sesi ¢ikarir ve son aranan numaray! arar.

Arama bekletme

- Arama diigmesine 1 saniye stireyle basarak (bir bip sesi duyarsiniz), ilk aramay:
kapatmadan ikinci aramaya cevap verin. llk aramayi agmak igin Arama diigmesine
1 saniye siireyle basin.

- Etkin aramay veya tek seferde iki aramayi birden sonlandirmak igin Arama
dugmesine kisa streyle basin. (telefonun desteklemesine baglidir)

Arama Reddetme

- Telefon galarken ARAMA diigmesine 1 saniye stireyle basin.

Mikrofonu Kapatma

- Gériisme sirasinda mikrofonu kapatmak/agmak igin SES ARTIRMA ve SES
AZALTMA diigmelerine es zamanli olarak basin ve diigmeleri 1 saniye boyunca
basili tutun.

Ses kontrolii

- Ses diigmesine kisa siireyle basin.

Ses akigi kontrolleri

- OYNAT : OYNAT/DURAKLAT diigmesine kisa stireyle basin.

- DURAKLAT : OYNAT/DURAKLAT diigmesine kisa siireyle basin.
- DURDUR : OYNAT/DURAKLAT diigmesini basil tutun.

- SONRAKI SARKI: FF diigmesine kisa siireyle basin.

- ONCEKI $ARKI: REW diigmesine kisa siireyle basin.

- ILERI SARMA : FF digmesini basili tutun.

- GERI SARMA : REW dugmesini basili tutun.

T
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- Miizik galarken EQ degerleri (Bas Artirma (Varsayilan) » Normal - Tiz Artirma)
arasinda gegis yapmak icin SES ARTIRMA ve SES AZALTMA diigmelerine ayni
anda 1 saniye boyunca basili tutun.

- Hoparlorlerden gelen bas sesi, kullaniimakta olan Kulak igi kulakliklarin boyutuna
bagli olarak farklilik gésterebilir.

- HBS-750'de, Bluetooth lizerinden aktarilan ses igeriginin anlik ve net olmasini
saglayan aptX® teknolojisi bulunur.

- aptX®, kaynak aygit tarafindan desteklenmesi durumunda otomatik olarak
etkinlestirilir.

Titresim Kontrolii

- ‘Titresim’ fonksiyonunu etkinlestirmek veya devre disi birakmak igin
SES ARTIRMA diigmesini 3 saniye basili tutun. Titresim fonksiyonu
etkinlestirildiginde “Vibrate on” (Titresim agik), devre disi birakildiginda ise
“Vibrate off” (Titresim kapali) sesli bildirimi duyulur.

- HBS-750 titresim kapali olarak ayarlandiginda ‘gelen ¢agri’ durumunda ve
‘kapsama alani diginda’ olmasi durumunda HBS-750 titremez.

- Uniteyi kapatip geri agtiginizda titresim fonksiyonu etkinlestirilir.

SMS Okuyucu

HBS-750 Bluetooth kulaklik, Android ™ tabanli aygitiarda SMS

okumay! destekler.

Google Play™ Store'dan LG ‘BT Reader’ uygulamasini

bulun ve bu fonksiyonu kullanmak igin uygulamayi aygitiniza

ylikleyin.

* Yanda gosterilen 2D barkod, Google Play™ Store'dan LG
‘BT Reader’ uygulamasini indirmenize yardimci olur. Google
Play, Google, Inc. sirketinin ticari markasidir.
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Fonksiyon | HBS-750 Durumu Eylem
Acma Mavi LED 4 kez titresir.
Kapatma Mavi LED 4 kez titresir ve kapanir.
Eslestirme modu Mavi LED yanik kalir.
GalisIyor | ulakiik / ahizesiz | Mavi LED 151t her 5 saniyede bir 2 kez
profil bagl titregir.
o Mavi LED 151§1 her 5 saniyede bir 2 kez
Arama bagli titresir.
Kirmizi LED yanmaya devam eder ve %80
Sarj etme ve Uzeri seviyede sarj olduktan sonra mor
Sarj etme renge doner.
gﬂ;ﬂleamnldl Mavi LED yanmaya devam eder.
Sorun Olasi sorun Cozim
HBS-750'in pilinin tamamen dolu | i1 i o
Agilmiyor olup gint kontrol edin. Pili sarj edin.

LG Bluetooth®

Telefonun kulaklik ya da
Bluetooth ahizesiz kullanim

Telefonunuzun kulakligi
ya da Bluetooth ahizesiz

Kulakiik HBS- | profillerini destekleyip kullanim profillerini destekleyip
750 ile iletisim desteklemedigini kontrol edin. desteklemedigini belirleyin.
kurulamiyor HBS-750'in pilinin zayif olup i cari adi
olmadigini kontrol edin. Pl sarj edin.
Kulakligin agik oldugunu kontrol | Kulakligi agmak igin giig diigmesini
edin ve bundan emin olun. "AGIK" konumuna getirin.
E'IBS;75! D Giig kapatildiginda ARAMA
uetooth™ “ diigmesine basin ve kulakiigi
aygttiile Kulakiigin eslesme modunda magnuel olarak eslestirme m%duna
eslesemiyor O:gple:d'g‘”' kor}trol edinve | aimak igin ayni anda gig digmesini
oldugundan emin olun. 1 saniyeligine "AGIK" konumuna
getirin.
Dtk ses Hoparldr ses siddetini kontrol P
(hoparior) il Ses seviyesini artirin.




Uniteyi yiiksek yerlerden diisiirmeyin.
Uzerinde degisiklik yapmayin, onarmayin veya pargalarina ayirmayin.

Temizlemek igin suya, alkole, benzine ve benzeri maddelere dogrudan maruz

dnL

Yanici dogrudan maruz birakmayin.

Uniteyi yanici maddelerin yakinina koymayin ve tutmayin.

Uniteyi nemden ve tozdan uzak tutun.

Unitenin (izerine agir nesneler koymayin.

Kulakligi yalnizca orijinal LG sarj cihaziyla birlikte kullanin, aksi halde hasar gérebilir.

* Uyumluluktan sorumlu cikga or
ler, kullanicinin cihazi kullanma yetkisini gegersiz kilabilir.

* Yanlis tipte pil takilirsa patlama riski vardir.

« Kullanilmis pilleri talimatlara uygun sekilde atin.

* Boyun askisi, bigim bellekli alagimlardan yapilmistir. Buna ragmen boyun askisini
sikga biikmemeniz énerilir.

« Bu trlin kulaklik, kulak ici kulakliklar ve kablolar gibi kiigiik pargalar igerir.
Cocuklarin erisemeyecegi bir yerde saklayin.

. Zlbbi cihaz implantasyonunuz varsa bu iiriinii kullanmadan 6nce bir doktora

anisin.

« Sarj cihazinin gereksiz elekrik tiiketiminden kaginmak igin, telefon tam olarak sarj
olduktan sonra daima sarj cihazini prizden gikarin.

ve diizeltme-

« Li-ion Pil, nede en tehlikeli bir bil
« Pil degisiminin yetkili blr prof | tarafindan i hasara
neden olabilir.

« Pili kendiniz degistirmeyin. Pil hasar gérebilir, bu nedenle asiri isinma ve
yaralanmalar meydana gelebilir. Pil mutlaka yetkili servis saglayici tarafindan
degistirimelidir. Pil geri donustiirlimeli ya da ev atiklarindan ayri olarak atiimalidir.




ygunluk Bildirimi
KULLANICILAR iGiN FCC DUYURUSU:

Bu cihaz, FCC kurallarinin 15. boliimiyle uyumludur.
Kullanin asagidaki iki kosula baglidir:
(1) Bu cihaz zarar|| enterferansa neden olmamalld\r ve

(2) Bu cihaz, ekilde enterferans da dahil
olmak (izere alinan her tirli enterferansw kabul etmehdlr
ONEMLI NOT:

FCC RF'na (Radyo Frekansi) maruz kalma uyumlulugu gerekliliklerine uygunluk amaciyla,
anten veya cihaz iizerinde degisiklik yapiimasina izin verimez. Anten veya cihaz (izerinde
gergeklestirilecek herhangi bir degisiklik, cihazin RF'na maruz kalma gerekliliklerini asma-
sina ve kullanicinin cihazi kullanma yetkisinin gegersiz kalmasiyla sonuglanabilir.

KULLANICILAR ICIN CE DUYURUSU:

Isbu belge ile LG Electronics bu HBS-750 (riintintin 1999/5/EC Yonetmeliginin temel
gereksinimleri ve diger ilgili hiiktimleriyle uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. Uygunluk
Beyaninin bir kopyasi su adreste bulunabilir: http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 X

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

ygunluk Bild
1. Radyo frekansina maruz kalma

Bu Bluetooth® HBS-750 kulaklik bir radyo alicisi ve vericisidir. Calismasi sirasinda,
Bluetooth® donanimli bir mobil cihazla, 2,4 ila 2,4835 GHz frekans araliginda radyo

ni (RF) ik alanlari (mil ) alarak ve ileterek iletisim kurar.
Bluetooth® kulakliginiz, herhangl bir LG Electronics uyumlu mobil telefon ile kullanildiginda
ulusal kurumlar ve aglik belirlenen RF'na maruz

kalma talimatlari ve slmrlamalanyla uyumlu galismak uzere tasarlanmistir.

2. Patlama potansiyeli olan ortam

Patlama potansiyeli olan bir ortamda elektronik cihazinizi kapatin. Nadir olmakla birlikte
bu elektrik cihazi kivilcim olugturabilir. Bu tip ortamlarda olugan kivilcimlar patlamalara ya
da yanginlara yol agarak, fiziksel yaralanmalara ve hatta 6lime neden olabilir. Patlama
potansiyeli olan ortamlar siklikla, ancak her zaman olmamak kaydiyla agikca isaretlenir.

TUR
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ygunluk Bild

3. Pil hakkinda bilgiler

Sarj edilebilir bir pil, uygun sekilde kullanildiginda uzun bir hizmet émriine sahiptir. Yeni

veya uzun bir siire kullaniimayan bir pil, kullanildigi ilk birkag sefer disiik kapasiteye

sahip olabilir. Pili +60°(+140°F) lzerindeki veya -20°(-4°F) altindaki asir sicakliklara asla

maruz . Maksimum plI itesi icin pili oda sicakliginda kullanin. Pilin disik
d Pil yalnizca +10°(+50°F)

ve +45° (+113 F) arasindaki slcakllklarda sarj edilebilir.

§umunde ba(aryanm sadece nitelikli ve
uzman kisiler tarafindan ¢ikarimasinitavsiye eder. Kullanicilar, tiruniin zarar gormesml
engellemek ve kendi givenliklerini icin bataryay! ¢
oneri konusunda LG Servis Yardim Hatti ya da diger bagimsiz servis saglayicilari |Ie
iletisime gegmelidir.
Batar islemi,rin Ok ini, elektrik glantilarinin
kesilmesini ve 6zel alel\er kullanilarak bataryanin dikkatli bir sekilde gikarimasini kapsar.
Nitelikli ve uzman kisilerin bataryayi gtivenli bir sekilde cikarmalarina yonelik talimatlara
ihtiyag duymaniz halinde liitfen http:/www.Ige.
back-recycling baglantisina gIdII'IIZ

4. ] i pilin geri
Bluetooth® kulakliginizin pili uygun bir sekilde atilmali, asla evsel atiklarla
kanistirimamalidir.

Eski cihazinizin atilmasi
E 1 Eger pil %0,0005 iizerinde civa, %0,002 iizerinde kadmiyum, %0,004 zerinde
kursun igeriyorsa bu sembol yaninda, civa (Hg), kadmiyum (Cd) ve kursun (Pb)
sembol\eri de bulunur.
2 Ti 0 belediye atik ayn olarak, yerel makamlarca
ya da devlet tarafindan belirlenmis toplama les\slennde imha edilmelidir.
Eski pillerinizin/akiimilatorierinizin dogru sekilde atiimasi, gevre ve insan saghgi
uzerinde olusabilecek potansiyel olumsuz sonuglarin 6nlenmesine yardimci olacaktir.
Eski pillerinizin/akiimlatorlerinizin imha edilmesi ile ilgili daha ayrintilt bilgi igin litfen
belediye, ilgili yerel ¢op toplama hizmet merkezi ya da Urlinii satin aldiginiz magaza
ile temasa gegin

~ w



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

gunluk B m
5. Kosullar

- Garanti yalnizca, onarilacak ya da degistirilecek irtinle birlikte, orijinal msteri adina
satici tarafindan diizenlenmis, tizerinde satin alinma tarihi ve seri numarasi bulunan
orijinal faturanin ibraziyla gecerlidir. LG Electronics, Uriin saticidan alindiktan sonra
buk?llglnln silinmesi veya degis ilmesi durumunda garanti hizmetini reddetme hakkini
sakli tutar.

- LG Electronics trtinii onarir veya degistirirse, onarilan ya da degistirilen Uriin, hangisi
daha uzunsa, orijinal garanti stresinden artan siire kadar ya da onarim tarihinden
itibaren doksan (90) gtin boyunca garanti kapsaminda olacaktir. Onarlm 1 veya degistirme
islemi, onarimi yapilmis esdeger gt . D irilen pargalar
veya biles LG Electronics'in mali olacaktir.

- Bu Garant in normal aginma ve yipranmasi veya {riiniin kullanimi ve bakimi
ile ilgili talimatlara uygun bigimde, normal ve alisilageldik sekilde kullaniimasinin
disinda kalan kullanim bigimleri dahil, ancak bunlarla sinirl kalmayan hatali kullanim
nedeniyle meydana gelen arizalar kapsamaz. Garanti ayrica kaza sonucu, degisiklik
ve ayarlamalar yapiimasi nedeniyle, tabii afetler ya da sivilarin neden oldugu driin
arizalarini da kapsamaz.

- Bu garanti, LG Electronics tarafindan yetki veri is kisiler tarafindan
onarim, degisiklik veya servis islemlerinden kaynaklanan riin arizalarini kapsamaz.
UIrun It(Jzer\nciekl herhangi bir miihriin tahrif edilmesi garantinin gegersiz kalmasina neden
olacaktr.

TUR
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BU SINIRLI GARANTI KOSULLARINA BAGLI OLARAK, LG ELECTRONICS BU
URUNUN TUKETICI TARAFINDAN SATIN ALINDIGI TARIHTE VE BU TARIHTEN
SONRAKI BIR (2) YIL ICERISINDE TASARIM, MALZEME VE I$QILIK HATALARI
ACISINDAN KUSURSUZ OLDUGUNU GARANTI EDER. URUNI

SERVISINE GEREK DUYMASI DURUMUNDA LUTFEN SATIN ALDIGINIZ BAYIYE
FATURASI ILE BIRLIKTE GERI GOTURUN VEYA DAHA FAZLA BILGI ICIN
YAKININIZDAKI LG ELECTRONICS ILETISIM MERKEZIYLE TEMASA GEGIN.

isitme hasarlarini engelleme

Ahizesiz arag kitinizin yiiksek sesle kullaniimasi durumunda kalici isitme kaybi
meydana gelebilir. Ses siddetini givenli bir seviyeye ayarlayin. Zaman igerisinde
yiiksek ses size normal gelebilir ancak isitme sisteminize zarar verebilir.
Kulaklarinizda ¢inlama varsa veya konusmalari boguk sekilde duyuyorsaniz, kulakligi
kullanmayi birakin ve isitme duyunuzu kontrol ettirin. Ses ne kadar yiiksekse, isitme
sisteminizin etkilenmesi o kadar kisa siirer. Uzmanlar isitme duyunuzu asagidaki
sekilde korumanizi énerirler:

« Kulakhigi yiiksek sesle kullanma stirenizi sinirlayin.
« GUrliltili ortamlardaki sesi bastirmak igin sesi agmaktan kaginin.
« Yakininizdaki kisilerin konusmalarini duyamiyorsaniz, sesi kisin.

Telefonunuzda dinleme seviyelerini ayarlamakla ilgili daha fazla bilgi icin Ittfen
telefonunuzun kullanici kilavuzuna bakin.

Kulakhgi giivenli bir sekilde kullanma

Kulaklig arag stirerken miizik dinlemek amaciyla kullanmak tavsiye edilmez ve

bazi yerlerde yasa disidir. Arag siirerken dikkatli olun. Tipi ne olursa olsun bir arag
siirerken veya tiim dikkatinizi gerektiren baska bir faaliyet sirasinda sizi engelledigini
veya dikkatinizi dagittigini hissediyorsaniz cihazi kullanmayin.
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LG Electronics Ticaret A.$.
Kaptanpasa Mah. Piyalepasa Bulvari NO: 73
Ortadogu Plaza Kat 7 ve 8 Okmeydani / SISLI ISTANBUL 34384

:1(0212) 314 52 52
:(0212) 222 61 44
Vergi No : Bogazici Kurumlar Vergi Dairesi 6080467738

Gagri Merkezi : 444-6-543
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GARANTI BELGESI

KULAKLIK

BELGE NO - 103080
BELGE ONAY TARIHi :01.07.2011
BELGE YENILEME TARIHi : 03.07.2013

Bu belgenin kullaniimasina; 4077 Sayili Tuketicinin Korunmasi Hakkinda
Kanun ve bu Kanun'a dayanilarak yiriirlige konulan Garanti Belgesi
Uygulama Esaslarina Dair Yénemelik uyarinca, T.C. Gumrik ve Ticaret
Bakanligi Tiketicinin Korunmasi ve Piyasa Genel Mudarlugd
tarafindan izin verilmistir.



GARANTI SARTLARI

1.Garanti stiresi,malin teslim tarihinden itibaren baslar ve 2 Yildir.

2.Malin biitiin parcalari dahil olmak (izere tamami firmamizin garantisi
kapsamindadir.

3.Malin garanti siiresi icerisil al dur tamirde gecen
slire garanti siiresine eklenir. Malin tamir siiresi en fazla 20 is glinidr.
Bu siire, mala iligkin arizanin servis istasyonuna, servis istasyonunun
oImamasn durumunda malin saticist, bayu acentas, temsilcilig

veya it birisine bildirim tarihinden
mbaren baglar Sanayi.malinin arizasinin 10 is giinii igerisinde
i halinde, imalatci-iretici veya ithalatci; malin tamiri
tamamlanmcaya kadar, benzer 6zelliklere sahip baska bir malim
tahsis etmek

4.Malin garanti siiresi icerisinde, gerek malzeme ve iscilik, gerekse montaj
hatalarindan dolayi arizalanmasi halinde, iscilik masrafi, degistirilen
parca bedeli ya da baska herhangi bir ad alllnda hicbir ticret talep
etmeksizin tamiri yapilacaktir.

5.T"

onarim hakkini ragmen malin;

eticiye teslim edi tarihten itibaren, belirlenen garanti siresi icinde
kalmak kaydiyla bir yil icerisinde; ayni arizanin ikiden fazla tekrarlanmasi
veya farkh anxalann dortten fazla meydana gelmesi veya belirlenen
garanti stresi iceri: farkl altidan fazla olmasi
yani sira,bu maldan surekli

n gereken azami siirenin asiimasi,

- Firmanin servis |slasyanunun mevcut olmamasn halmde snrasnyla saticisi,

b acentasi, veya imalatg-i birisinin
dizenleyecegi raporla arizanin tamirinin miimkin bulunmadig
belirlenmesi, durumlarinda tiiketici malin {icretsiz degistirilmesini, bedel
iadesi veya ayip oraninda bedel indirimi talep edebilir.

6.Malin
kaynaklanan arizalar garanti kapsaml dlglndadlr

7.Garanti belge: olarak cikabilecek sorunlar icin T.C. Giimrik ve
Ticaret Bakanhg, Tiiketi n Korunmasi ve Piyasa Gozetim Genel
Madirligi'ne bagvurulablllr




@ LG wontaskarm
| MOUSTERIBILGILERI

ADI-SOYADI:.
ADRESI

MARKAS!
MODELI
SERINO
FATURA TARIHI -
FATURA NO
AZAMI TAMIR SURE

MONTAJ TARIHI -

KASE-IMZA

« Montaj kart bolim eksiksiz doldurularak yetkili servis tarafindan servs fisi ekinde merkeze gonderiimelidir.

~O
>

IMALATGI / ITHALATGI FIRMANIN

SATICI FIRMANIN
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Life's Good

Pycckuit

LG TONET®R.

HBS-750 PykoeoacTeo nonb3osatens

CrepeorapHutypa BLUETOOTH®

Bce npaBa coxpaHeHbl.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

Mp . [Inst nony i
, & Taike

N0BbIX NOBPEXAEHWI, UM HENPABUNLHOTO

WCoNb3oBaHua ctepeorapHuTypbl HBS-750,

BHUMATENLHO NPOYMTANTE BCIO MH(DOPMALIVIO MO

vcnons3osaHmio HBS-750.

TioBbile nameHeHns 1 ucnpasnexns

TUnorpadpckix OLWINGOK UMK HETOUHOI MHOPMaLIK
8 [1aHHOM PYKOBO/CTBE MOFYT GbiTb BHECEHbI TOMBKO
LG Electronics Inc.
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ucaHue pgetaneun

Khonka YMEHbBLLUEHWS FPOMKOCTY Kronka YBEMMYEHWA FPOMKOCTU

Kronka BbI3OBA
CBeToanoaHbIi MHAMKaTOP

MwuKpOchoH ~
17 IV el peelsok ¢ ausTso Gopusi

KHonka nuTanma
Pagbeu o -

SepAHO0 YTpofcTER .
Khonka MEPEMOTKM - ~Haywhuk (NEBbIV)
HABAL e <
Knonka MEPEMOTKM BNEPEQ

Keonka BOCTIPOUSBEAEHA / MAY3bl -
/OCTAHOBKU  Haywmuk (MPABBI)

AwBywiopsl (2 Habopa) 3apsiaHbii kabenb USB PykoBoacTBO Kapta WEEE
nonb3oBarens
nemeHT Onwucanve
g?:gg‘gﬁé“e xapaktepucTuki V3.0 (npocpunm: Haywhmku / Faprutypa / A2DP)
AxkymynaTop 3,7B/195 MAy, i i

Pexum oxunanus / Pexim pasrosopa | o 500 4/ [lo 154
Bpems BocnpousseaeHns My3blkin [o 10 yacos

Bpems 3apsaku < 2,0 vacos
HomuHansHoe notpe6nenue npu 3apaake (4,75 B ~ 5,6 B noctosHHoro Toka, 400 MA
PaBouuit ananasoH Temneparyp -10°C ~60 °C

Pasmep / Bec 138,5 mm (L) x 173,1 mm (I) x 17,5 mm (B) / 36




BkriloueHue /BbiKkoueHne NuTaHna

- MepeseauTe nepeksntoyatens B nonoxenne BKI. unn BbIKI.

- Mpy noacoeanHeHUN 3apAAHOTO YCTPOMCTBA 1 BKITKOUEHUN UMK BBIKMIOYEHNM
NUTaHUS FAPHUTYPA OTKIIOYAETCS.

- Bo Bpemst 3apsiikit CBETOAUOAHBIN MHANMKATOP BYAET ropeThb KPACHBIM U CMEHUTCS!
Ha hr1oneToBbIi, Koraa ypoBeHb 3apsifa akkymynsatopa gocturHet 80% u Gonee.

- Mpw 3aBepLLIEHIM 3aPS/IKI CBETOAMOAHBIA MHAMKATOP 3arOPUTCS POBHBIM CUHIAM
LBETOM.

Hu3kui 3apsg akkymynsitopa

- Kaxable 2 MUHYTbI ByAeT NoaaBaTbCs CUrHaM O HU3KOM YPOBHE 3apsiaa
aKkymynsaTopa.

- ECI akkyMynsaTop He 3apsikeH, TenedoH aBTOMaTUYECKH BbIKIIOUTCS.

TpoBepka ypoBHsl 3apsiAa akkyMynsTopa

- HamuTe 1 ynepkmBaiTe KHOMKY YMEHbLLEHNS TPOMKOCTM B Te4eHIe 1 CekyHbl.
- CylilecTBY€T TP COCTOSIHMSI YPOBHS 3apsiaa akkymynstopa

YpoBeHb 3apsga - & &
akkymynsTopa Bbicokuit CpepHuit Huakuin
lonocosoe «Battery High» ngffﬁn% «Battery Low»
yBefiomneHne (Bblicokui 3apsia) (Cpeanwii 3apsz) (Hwakuin 3apsin)
¢ " Muraer Mwuraet Muraer
B:}Igﬁr:g;}“” CuHnin ®uoneTosbI KpacHblit
3 pasa 3 pasa 3 pasa

- ViHaukaums cocTosiHus 3apsiia akkymynsitopa crepeorapHutypsl HBS-750
oTo6paxaetcs Ha akpaHe iPhone.

RUS
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PAROK UCMONb30BaHUA

- Mepeq NepBbIM MCMONL30BAHINEM FraPHUTYPbI HEOGXOAUMO BLINOMHIUTL ee
conpsbkeHue ¢ TenedoHOM, NOAAEPXKMBAIOLLMM TexHomoruio Bluetooth.

- [Nsi CONPSKEHWS! FaPHUTYPBI C AOMOMHUTENbHEIM TeNethOHOM, rapHUTYpa AOMKHa
6bITb B PexiMe conpsokeHns.

- CylecTByeT ABa pexxuma ConpsikeHns ¢ rapHuTypoii HBS-750.

BeicTpoe conpsixenue (conpsikenme B NepBbIit pas)

1. MNepeseauTe nepekioyatens B nonoxexune BKIT., 4Tobbl BKNKOUUT rapHUTYPY
HBS-750. Korga rapH1Typa BOMAET B PEXIUM CONPSHKEHNS, CBETOAVOAHDII
VHAWUKATOP 3arOPUTCS POBHBIM CUHUM CBETOM.

2. Ha tenecboHe Haiigute meHto Bluetooth 1 BbiGepuTe «HaiiTu» unu «aobasuTb»
HOBOE YCTPOIACTBO.

* Buibepute «LG HBS750» 13 cnvcka YCTPOWCTB 1 BBINOSHNTE COMPSHKEHUE CO
CBOWM TenedoHOM.

3. Ecnu otoBpaaunTes 3anpoc Ha BBoa napons unu PIN-koaa, Beegute «0000» (4

Hyns).

* Mpumeyanue. Ecnu TenedoH noaaepxveaeT CTaHAaPT 3aLUMULLEHHOTO BbICTPOro
conpsvxenus (SSP), Beoa napons/PIN-koaa He Tpebyetcs.
« ECrv conpsbKeHie NpoLLsio YCTIELHO, NPO3BY4MT COOTBETCTBYIOLLEE 3BYKOBOE
coobLueHve.
« CtepeorapHuTypa HBS-750 aBTOMaTU4ECKM BBIKIHOMUTCS, ECI CONPSKEHE HE
GyneT yCTaHOBNEHO B TeueHe 3 MUHYT.

ConpsixeHue BpYYHy0 c Apyrum wnu pi

conpskeHue)

* Mpu BLIKIIOYEHHOM NUTaHUK HaxxmuTe kHornky BbIBOBA v ogHOBpeMeHHO
nepeseavTe nepekriodarens B nonoxetue BKIT. B TeyeHmne AByX CekyHA.

« Korzia rapHuTypa BOMAET B PeXiM COMPsHKEHIAS, CBETOANO/HBI MHAMKATOP
3aropUTCS POBHLIM CUHIM CBETOM. MOCIe 3TOTO NOBTOPHTE Lark Anst
BbINOMHEHMst BbICTPOrO conpsikeHusi co 2 no 3.




PeXnUM HecKonbKUX NoAKIIoYeHNn

PaciumpeHHble hyHKUUN MyNSTUTONKN

CrepeorapHutypa HBS-750 mMoxeT r b CC

[1BYMs! TenedhOHaMu, NOAKMIOYEHHBIMU K rapHUType. 3T0 I'IOSEOJ'IHeT ycnonb3oBaTh
PEXUM OXUIAHIS 3BOHKA NPY NEPEKIIOHEHUN MEXY ABYMS NOAKIOHEHHBIMM
TenedoHamu.

Mopkniouenue

- BbINOMHUTE COMPSIKEHNE rapHUTYPbI C O/IHAM 13 TenedoHOB C NOAAEPKKON
Bluetooth. (CM. MHCTPYKLMM NO CONPSKEHUIO Ha CTP. 2

- BbIKNIOUUTE rapHUTYPY.

- Mpu BLIKMKOYEHHOM NUTaHUK HaxMuUTe kHomky BbIBOBA 1 oaHoBpemeHHO
nepeseavTe nepekmiovatens B nonoxenue BKI1. B TeueHne AByX cekyHa, 4ToGbl
MEpeiTy B PEXMM COMPSIKEHMS! BPYUHYIO.

- Tenepb MOXHO BbIMOMHUTL CONPSHKEHINE U NOAKIIOYMTLCS K PYroMy TenedoHy ¢
noanepxkoit Bluetooth. 3ToT TenedoH GyaeT OCHOBHBLIM.

- Mocne conpspkeHnst BTOPOTo TenedoHa 1 €ro NOAKMIOHEHMS CHOBA NOAKTIOUUTE K
rapHUType nep.bii TenedoH. 3ToT TenedoH GyaeT 4oNONHUTENBHBIM.

* MPUMEYAHVE. Ecnu rapHutypa HBS-750 noakntodeHa ofgHOBPEMEHHO K ABYM
TenedoHam (Pexum MynsTUTONKM), hyHKLMW BbI30BA rapHUTYpbI ByayT pabotars
C OCHOBHbIM TenedoHOM.

* MPUMEYAHVE. B cnyyae oLumbki NOAKIIOYEHNS K OCHOBHOMY TenedoHy B
pexume BbICTPOro conpsikeHwsi, ctepeorapHuTypa HBS-750 nepeiiaeT B pexum
COMPSHKEHNS.

®yHKUMM BbI30Ba

- ®yHKUMM ronocoeoro Habopa v noeTopa HaBopa nocrneaHero Homepa paboTatot
C OCHOBHBIM TenedoHoM (U ¢ TenedoHoM, C KOTOPOro NPOM3BOAMICS
nocneaHWi BbI30B).

OxwupaHue BbI3oBa

- Bo Bpemsi aKTUBHOrO pasroBopa HaxmuTe 1 yaepxusaite kHonky BbI3OBA B
TeueHue 1 CeKyHIbl NSt NePEKNIOYEHIs Ha IMHVIO BTOPOTO BbI30BA.

- Nt NepeKIioyeHns MEXy ABYMS aKTVBHLIMY BbI30BAMU HAXMUTE 1
yaepxusaiite kHonky BbI3OBA B Tevenune 1 cekyHAbI.

- ,D,I'Iﬂ 3aBepLUeHVs aKTMBHOIO BbI30Ba U 060owX BbI30BOB ‘OAHOBPEMEHHO
KOPOTKO HaxmuTe kHorky BbIBOBA.

- ECiniv BbI30BbI NIOCTYNAIOT Ha ABa TenedoHa OAHOBPEMEHHO, rapHUTYpa Mo
yMOnyaHuio GyaeT NOAKNIoYEHa K OCHOBHOMY YCTPOVCTBY.

OpPAAOK UCNONb30BaHUA
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PAROK UCMONb30BaHUA

ABTOMaTUYECKOE BOCCTaHOBMNEHUE NOAKINIOYEHNA

- Mpu (cnyyaiHOM UK HaMEPEHHOM) OTKITKOYEHUM rapHUTypsl HBS-750, koraa
OHa MoKntoYeHa k TenedoHy, rapHuTypa GyaeT oTknodeHa ot TenedoHa.
[apHuTypa ByaeT aBToMaT4eckn NOBTOPHO NOAKMIOYEHa k TenedhoHy nocne
BKIKO4YEHM cTepeorapHuTypbl HBS-750 Yepes HekoTopoe Bpemst, ecnn
ycrpoﬁcrsa HaxoisTcs B paGoem paauyce.

- [on: 'renedaon H 0 noakmoyaTh, BbiGpas ycTpoicTeo LG
HBS750 13 Crincka yCTpoiicTs B MeHto Bluetooth.

Bhe pa6ouero paguyca

- Ecrivt conpsikeHHble YCTPOIICTBA HAXOAATCS Ha pPaccTosHIM 10 METPOB Apyr OT
[npyra, rapHuTypa GyaeT oTkniodeHa ot TenedoHa u ctepeorapHutypa HBS-750
BuBpaLmeit CoobLLMT OT 3TOM.

* Ecnv pexxum BUGpaLmm OTKIKUUTb, Haxas 1 yaepxmsas KHOMKY
YBEJIMYEHNA TPOMKOCTW B TeueHune 3-x cekyHa, rapHutypa HBS-750 He
6ynet BUGpuUpoBaTh.

- ECivt noBTOpHOE coefinHeHIe TenedoHa v rapHUTYpbI He NPOUCXOANT
aBTOMATUYECKM MOCTIE BXOKAEHHS B PAGOUMil PAANYC, KOPOTKO HAXMIUTE KHOMKY
BbI3OBA, 4T06bI NOBTOPHO MOAKIIOYNTL rapHUTYpy HBS-750 BpyuHyto.

* Vicnonb3oBaHue aT1x (yHKUMI BO3MOXHO B Criyyae, ecnm TenetoH
VX NOAAEepXVBaeT. [ns Nomny4eHns [ONONHUTENHOM MHGOpMaLMM 06

MCMONb30BaHNN 3TUX (YHKLIWIA, 0BPATMTECH K MHCTPYKUMM MO BKCNNyaTaLmi
TenedoHa.

- B pexume MynibTUNOLKNIOYEHIS U MIOTOKOBOTO BOCPOMU3BEAEHNSI HEaKTUBHOE
COMpsiKEHHOE YCTPOICTBO BY/ET OTKIIOYEHO, €CIIN OHO HAXOAUTCS BHE paBoyero
papuyca. CtepeorapHuTtypa HBS-750 oaHokpaTHo onosecTuT 06 aTom Gea
MOMbITKY MOBTOPHOTO MOAKIIONEHNS.

OTBeT Ha BbI30B 1 3aBepLUEHNE BbI30Ba

- Tpyt BXOASILLEM BbI30BE rapHUTYPa HAYMHAET 3BOHUTb 1 BUGPUPOBATH.

* Ecnu pexum BUBpaLmm oTKIodnTb, Haxas 1 yaepxusas KHOMKY
YBEJNTMYEHNA TPOMKOCTW B TedeHue 3-x cekyHA, rapHuTypa HBS-750 He
6yner BUGpMUpoBaTh.

- BbicTpo HaxkmuTe kHonky YMEHBLIEHA TPOMKOCTW anis octaHoBky BUGpaLmi.

- BbicTpo HaxmuTe kHorky BbISOBA.

Mepesop BbI30Ba

- Bo BpeMst 3BOHKa C UCTIONb30BAHUEM TeredhoHa HaXMIUTE 1 yAepKUBaiiTe
kHonky YBEJIMYEHUA FPOMKOCTW B Tevenue 3 cekyHa, 4ToBbI nepeaars 3syk
C rapHUTYpbI Ha TenedoH Unn ¢ TenedoHa Ha rapHUTYpy.




nOpﬂAOK ncnonb3oBaHusa
lFonocoBon HaGop

- Kopotko Haxmute kHonky BbISOBA ans aktusaumm chyHKUMK «0MocoBble KOMaHAbI».
Mpumeyanue. Ecnv TenedoH He NofLepXKvBAET roflocoBOM HAaBbop, BO3MOXHA
aKkTUBauus dyHkummn «Habop nocneaHero Homepay.

HaGop nocneaxero Homepa

- Haxwvnte 1 ynepxwsaiite kHonky BbISOBA B TeueHue 1 cekyHabl A4ns akTusauum
hyHKummn «Habop nocneagHero Homepay.

TapHUTypa Mo/1acT 3BYKOBOW CUTHAnN 1 HaBepeT HOMEP MPe/ibiAYLLEro BbI30Ba.

OxupaHue BbI3oBa

- OTBETUTL Ha BTOPOIA BLI30B, HE NpepbIBast Nepabiit, MOXHO yaepiveas kHonky BbISOBA
B TeueHve 1 cekyHabl (Bbl YCTIbILLMTE 3BYKOBOM CyrHar). HamuTe 1 yaepuBaiite KHOMKy
BbI3OBA B TeueHme 1 cekyHabl Ans BO3BpaTa K epeoMy Bbl30BY.

- Haxxmue kHomky BbIBOBA 4To6bl 3aBEpLUNTL aKTUBHBIN BbI30B Ui 06a Bbi3oBa
OfiH Ho. (3Ta b MOXET He MC cs1 TenedoHoMm).

OTKnoHeHue BbI30OBa

- Haxxwvunte v ynepxwsaiite kHonky BbIBOBA B TeueHne 1 cekyHabl, kora 3BOHUT
TenedoH.

OrknioyeHne MukpodoHa

- OfHOBPEMEHHO HaxumaliTe u yaepxveaiTe 1 cekyHay kHonku YBENIMYEHUA n
YMEHBLLEHWUA TPOMKOCTU, 4T0GbI BKNKOUUTE/BLIKIOHUTE MUKPOCOH BO Bpemst
pasrosopa.

Peryn1poBka rpomkocTu

- BbIcTpo HaxmuTe kHonky TPOMKOCTW.

YnpaBneHue NoTOKOBbIM BOCNIPON3BEACHNEM ayaN0

- BOCMPOW3BEAEHUE: Kopotko HaxmuTe kHonky BOCMPOU3BEAEHWA/MAY3bI.

- MAY3A: KopoTko HaxmuTe kHonky BOCMPOU3BEAEHWA/MAY3bI.

- OCTAHOBKA BOCIMNPOW3BEAEHWA: HaxmuTe 1 yaepxusaiiTe KHOMKy
BOCTMPOU3BEAEHUA/MAY3bI.

- CNEAYIOLASA KOMMO3MLWA: KopoTko HaxmuTe kHonky BICTPOV
MEPEMOTKW BMNEPEL,.

- MPEABIOYLIAA KOMMO3NLIMA: KopoTko HaxmuTe kHonky MEPEMOTKW HA3AL.

- MEPEMOTKA BMEPE[: Haxwvute n yaepxusaiite kHonky BbICTPOU
MNEPEMOTKW BMNEPEL.

- MEPEMOTKA HA3A[: HaxxvuTe v yaepxusaite kHonky MEPEMOTKW HA3AL.
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lOpPSAAOK UCNOMb30BaHUA

- Mpy BOCMPOM3BEAEHUN MY3bIKIN OGHOBPEMEHHO HAXMIUTE U YAEPKMBANTE KHOMKM
YBENNYEHWA n YMEHBLUEHWA TPOMKOCTW B TedeHune 1 cekyHabl Ans
nepekmnioYeHns Mexay pexumami dkeanansepa (YcuneHue 6acos (Mo ymonyaHuio)
- HopmarbHblit - YcuneHne BbICOKWX 4acToT).

- Crna HU3KUX 4aCTOT U BacoB, BOCMPOM3BOANMBIX YEPE3 HayLLIHUKM, MOXET
BapbUPOBATLCA B 3aBMCUMOCTY OT Pa3Mepa UCTIoNb3yemblX amByLLIIOPOB.

- CTepec ypa HBS-750 nc TexHonoruio aptX®, kotopasi obecreunBaet
HEBEPOSTHYIO YETKOCTb 3Byka Npu nepeaqe no Bluetooth 6es 3apepxek.
- Tex+Honorms aptX® ro ymMon4aHuio BKITIOYEHa, CIv OHa NOAEPKUBAETCS YCTPOICTBOM.

YnpaBneHue BUGpaum

- [ins akTMBaLmn 1 aeakTuBaLum dy Bubpauum " e
kHonky YBEIMYEHWA TPOMKOCTW B TeueHune 3-x cekyHA. Bbl yenbilumTe
ronocosoe ysefomnenue «Vibrate on» (Bubpaums skniodena) unu «Vibrate
off» (Bubpauus BbIknOYEHa) NPK aKTUBALMN UNW AeakTUBaLMU DYHKLNK.

- Ecnmn dyHkums BuBpaumm Ha rapintype HBS-750 BbikntoueHa, rapHuTypa
HBS-750 He 6yaeT BUGPMpOBaTH NpK BXOASILLEM BbI30BE UMW NPU NEpexoae
BHE 30HbI ENCTBUS.

- Mocne BbIKIKOYEHMsA YCTPOICTBA 1 ero NOBTOPHOTO BKMIOYEHNS (hyHKUMA
BuBpauun 6yaeT akTMBMpOBaHa.

Yrenne SMS

CrepeorapHuTypa Bluetooth HBS-750 nopaepxvisaer Ytexve

SMS Ha yctpoiicTeax Ha 6ase Android™.

B maraauHe Google Play™ BbINONHUTE NOUCK NPUNOXEHNS

LG BT Reader u yctaHoBuTe €ro Ha CBOEM yCTPONCTBE Anst

MCronb30BaHNs AaHHON (yHKLMK.

* MNpuBeAEHHbI 30eCh 2D-LUITPUXKOA NOMOXET HANTV 1
3arpyauTb npunoxerue LG BT Reader 13 marasnHa Google
Play™. Google Play siBnsietcsi ToBapHbIM 3Hakom KOMMaHnm
Google, Inc.




Pab

CBETOAUOAHOro MHAMKaTopa

CocrosHne =
DYHKUMA HBS-750 Dencteue
MuTanme BKNIYEHO CVHWIA MHAKKATOP MUraeT 4 pasa.
MuTakve BbiknioyeHo | CUHWI MHAVKATOP MUaET 4 pasa, 3aTem racHeT.
PaGotaer | PEXVM CONPSKEHUS CiHUit MHAVKATOP FOPUT POBHbIM CBETOM.
Tlpocburs HaylLH#Ko! CuHuit MUraeT 2 pasa kaxgable 5 CekyHa.
PHATYPbI MOAY
B BbI30B CuHuit MUraer 2 pasa Kawzple 5 cekyHa.
CBETOMOAHbI MHAUKATOP TOPHT KPACHBIM U
Vner 3apsaka CMeHSeTCA Ha h1ONeToBbIiA, KOrAa ypoBeHb 3apsaa
3apsnka nocturHet 80% u 6onee.
3apsaka CVHMIT MHANK: CBETUTCS.
i pi Pelwwenve
YBenutech, 4To aKkymynstop
He Bkniovaetcs | crepeorapuTypsl HBS-750 nonocTsio | 3apsauTe akkymynsop.
3apSHEH.
Y6eauech, uto Tenedio noaaepkusaet | Onpepenvte, NOAIEPKMBAET M TenedoH
He ynaerca UCTI0M530BaHYE HAYLLIHWKOB Y FaDHUTYDbI | UCTIONB30BAHHE HaYLLIHAKOB W FaDHUTYDbI
YCTaHOBUTb CBA3b | Blyetooth. Bluetooth.
C rapHHTypOil
LG Bluetooth® TpoBepsTe aKkyMynsTop
HBS-750 cTepeorapHuTypel HBS-750, BoamokHO | 3apsuTe akkymynsTop.
Ha HeM OCTancs U3k 3apaa.
He ynaercs MepesequTe NepeKrTioaTens B NonoKeHHe
YCTaHOBUTb YEegytrece, 4T0 FapHITYPa BKTIHEHa BKI1., 4706k BKIOUTB rapHATYDY.
ConpsKeHie
Vexa Mpit aug}g«ggxm TUTaHAN HAXMUTE
CTEpeorapHHTYpOil KHorky W OBHOBpEMEHHO
HBEJSO'} P ygf(ﬁmg:‘ u;oe:a;apumype B4R | nepeseyre nepeiciowarerts & nonokesie
YCTpoiicTBOM n o . BKIN. 8 Tevenvie ool CexyHab, 4ToBb!
Bluetooth® BYYHYI0 NIEPEITH B PEXUM CONPSKEHNS.
&';izw%m Ex:;a:;e YPOBeHs fpowKacT YBenMbTE YPoBEH FPOMKOCTIA AUHaMIKa.
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Mepbi NpeAoCTOPOXHOCTH

He ponsiitre i C BOMbLUOIA BbICOTbI.

He cnienyer W pasbupatb

He CneayeT NPUMEHATb ANs YUCTKU BOAY, CUPT, BeHauH 1 .

Visberaiite koHTakTa i C rOpIOYUMM

He cnenyer WM XpaHuTL i PSIOM C rOpKHUMU

Waberaitte koHTakTa ViCTBa C BNIArO M MbiMbio.

He knagwTe Tsxenble npeameTs! Ha i

Vicnonbayitte rapHUTYpY TOMbKO C 3apAAHbIM i LG, Lpyrux

38PSHLIX YCTOVICTB MOXET MPUBECTH K

He oAby it i3

COOTBETCTBUE HOPMAM, MOTYT MOBNeub 3anpeT Ha i

+ B cnyvae yCTaHOBKVI arevenTa nwanm Heqonyc‘mmoro TUN3 BOSHYIKEET OMlaCHOCT BIpbIBA.

+ Barapey cnepyet

+ WeitHblit peMeLIJOK cpenax u3 cnnaaa cewwemm namsTit hopMbl. OHaKO He pekoMeHayeTes
U3NULLHE YacTo CrvbaTb ero.

+Batom NpoAyKTe UMEIOTCA MENKne AeTanu, BKMoYan HayLUHUKW, BKNaabilum u Kkabenm XpaHMTE B
MecTax, HefoCTYNHbIX Anst AeTei.

+ Mpy Hanuamm i
UCTIONb30BAHIEM [IHHOTO NPOAYKTa.

+ Beeraa oTcoeauHsiTe 3apsaHoe YCTPORCTBO OT PO3ETKM NIOCAE MONHOI 3apsiiku TenedioHa, YTobl
3BexaTh ManMWHero noTpebrieHvs anexTposHepM.

* JTUTHIA-MOHHBIR aKKyMYNATOP ABNAETCA ONACHBIM KOMMOHEHTOM, KOTOpb\ﬁ MOXET NPUBECTY K TPABME.

C BPayoM nepes

+ 3ameHa MOXET NPUBECTY K NOBPEXAEHNIO
ycrpcvmsa
1eHy MOXET MonysiTs
noape»aeum 8 peaynwa‘re 4ero BO3MOXHb eperpes 1 TpasMl. 3aMeka akkyMynsTopa
. T W YTUNM3ALMA BKKYMyNIATOpa

yenyr.
OCYLL{ECTBNAETCA OTAEMNLHO OT TBEPAbIX GbITOBLIX OTXOR0B.




3asiBneHue o COOTBETCTBUM
YBE/IOMNEHVE ®KC ANA NONb30OBATENEN:

YerpoiicTeo COOTBETCTBYeT NONOKEHMAM YaCTH 15 npasun OKC.

Pa6ora BO3MOXHA NpKt [1BYX YCTIOBUIA.

(1) YCTPOWCTBO He JOMKHO BbI3bIBaTb NOMEXV 1

(2) YeTpoicTBo AOMKHO NPUHIAMATL MtoBble NOMEXH, BKMI0Yas NOMEXH, KOTOPbIE MOTYT Bbi3BaTb
HeXenaTenbHble CrIeACTBus B pabote yCTpoiicTea.

BAXHO!

POIICTBO OTBEuaeT no U OKC PY. Brecetne
THoBbIX i B @HTEHHY Ui i Brecerve 6¢ )
YCTPOIICTBO U aHTEHHY MOXET CTaTb NpU4MHOI no

BO3AECTBIIO paavoBoNH PY 1 noBneyb 3anper Ha

YBEJJOMHEHVIE CE /NS NONb30BATENEM:

t G Electronics 3asepsier, 4to it mopenu HBS-750 cootBeTcTByeT 6a3osbiM
Tpe6oaanwm v Apyrvm nonoxeusm Qupektusbl 1999/5/EC. Konuto 3asenetms o

COOTBETCTBIM MOXHO HaiiTi Ha caiiTe http://www.lg.com/global/declaration

OBluetooth C€ 1177 &

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

nOHOHHVITenI:HI:Ie cBeAgeHus
1. o

TapHuTypa Bluelooth® HBM-750 ﬂBﬂﬂeTCﬂ P . Bo BpeMﬂ
paboTbi rapHUTYpa Bluetooth® lyTem

nepenayn pagruodacToTHbIx (P4Y) aneKTpDMarHMTHbIX ronei (MUKPOBONH) B 4ACTOTHOM nmanaaoue
or 2,4 10 2,4835 .

TapHuTypa Bluetooth® HOpMaM 1o uany 3 bIM

opraHamn w i npn c
COBMECTUMbIM TenechoHoM komnaHuy LG Electronics.
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[lononHutenbHble cBeAeHUsA

2. B3pbiBOONacHbIE 30HbI

Haxopscs 80 B3pb V1 30He, 3MeKTPOHHoe

HO HE MCKITKOMEHO, UTO NP NOfb30BAHNM TErNeqhOHOM MOrYT BO3HUKHYTb UCKDbI. VICKDbI B Takwx
30HaX MOTYT NPUBECTM K B3PbIBY MM BOCTINAMEHEHMIO, 1, CTIEIOBATENTbHO, K TAKENbIM Uk faxe
CMepTenbHLIM TpasMau. Kak npasunio, Ho He BCeraa, 30HbI G B3pLIBOONACHOi aTMoCepoit UmeloT
COOTBETCTBYIOLLIVE 0BO3HAEHUS.

3. Caenenvm 06 aKKyMynmope

Garapest umeeT Aonruit cpok cryxbbl. EMkocTs
HOBOH) EK%/MyﬂﬂTOEia wnm aKKyMyﬂﬂTOpa KOTOpr ﬂoﬂﬂ}e BpeMs He UCNomnb30Basncs, MOXeT BbiTb
MeHbLUE 00bI4HOL Kp: aiiHe BbICOKMX MMM HU3KUX
Temneparyp, HeAonyCTUMb! TeMneparypbl Bbilue +60° C unw Hinke - 20° C. MakcumarnbHas emkocTb
Temneparype. Eciiv akkyMyrisTop UCronb3yeTcst npi
HU3KNX TeMﬂepaTyan T0 el’O eMKOCﬂ: GzﬂeT YMEHbLIATLCA. aapﬂﬂka aKkKymynsTopa BO3MOXHa
TOMbKO B iuanasoHe Temneparyp ot +10° C go +45° C.

W3Bneyenue otpaGotanHbix 6aTapei U akKyMynsTopos
(TONBKO ans npoaykToB co BCTpoeHHOM GaTapeei)

B cnyuae ecnu faHHelit MPOZYKT UMEET BCTPOEHHYIO GaTapelo, KOTOPYIO KOHENHbIE NONb30BaTEN

He moryT 6e3 Tpyaa msneqb‘ KkomnaHus LG pekomeHayer, 4ToBkl 6atapes Gbina U3sneyeHa Tonbko

[N €€ 3aMeHb! WY YTUNM3ALMY 110 OKOHYEH!M

cpoka cnyx6a /:laHHoro nponyia. Bo usbexaHvte noBpexenvs NpoykTa 1 B Lensx obecniedenms
b crieyer u3beraTb NONLITOK 13Bnev Garapeio u

CrieflyeT CBS3aTbCs CO Cny»(Gam LG wnm apyrummn yenyr

AN MONy4eHNs CoBeTa.

Wseneqenvie Gatapeu BKiovaeT B ce6ﬂ AEMOHTaXK KOPMYCa MPOAYKTa, OTKITIONEHUE

enemema Gatapey, vcnonbays

CeLVANaMpOBaHHbIE MHCprMeHTbI [inst nonyqermst
Gatapev ana i I'IDOeTMTe http:/Awww.Ige.com/

back- i
yeling.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling
http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

ﬂononHMTenhthe cBeAgeHusA
4.y bl

TapHUTYp!
AKKymynsTop TapHATYPbI Bluetooth® non»(eu BbiTb YTUNM3NPOBAH B COOTBETCTBUN C
ero Bmecre O oTX0damu.

y o
E\/ 1 3701 CmMBON MOXeET BMeCTe C

oBo3HaqatolMm pTyTs (Hg), kaamuii (Cd) unn ceuHew (Pb), ecnu Gatapes
copepxut 6onee 0,0005 % pryTu, 0,002 % kaamus unu 0,004 % cBuHUA.

2 Bee | AOMKHBI Y He BMecTe C BbIToBbIM
MYCOPOM, @ YEPE3 CeUNAnU3npOBaHHBIE NYHKTBI CBOPa, YKa3aHHbIe
NPABUTENLCTBEHHBIMM MM MECTHBIMI OpraHamy BNacTi.

3N y Barapeit 1 nomoraet
BpefHoe i Ha cpepy v
370pOBbE YerioBexa.
Ans y Bonee 61 cBefeHni 06 y

B

YTUNM3aLNMM OTXOAI0B UMM B MaraawH, rae Gbini NpUoBpeTeHb! ANeMeHTLI N TaHNS.
5. Monoxenus
- FapaHTVis AeCTBUTENbHA TONLKO B Cly4ae npeqomaanenmn eKa nepBoHa|anbHov Mokymky,

Aartbl NOKYNKK 1 CEDMI’IHOI'O
Homepa, smeme C TOBapoM, Tpeﬁymumm pemoHTa U 3amem,\ LG Eleclromcs COXpaHseT 3a
060Vt NPaBo OTKa3aTh B ecru Takast

6bina yaneHa unin U3MeHeHa nocre COBEPLLEHNS OPUTMHATBHOM MOKYMKY Y NPpodaBLa.

- Ecn LG Electronics npouaBoauT PEMOHT Uikt 3aMeHy NPOZYKTa, OTPEMOHTUPOBAHHbIA Wi

npoayKT THIO Ha Cpok j0ro nepuoa
rapaHTUM U Ha essHoCTa (90) AHeit, HaunHas co BHs PEMOHTA. PEMOHT niv 3aMeHa MoxeT
envHuL,
vactv unu LG Electronics.
- [laHHas! rapaHTVA He PacnpOCTPAHAETCA Ha CGOU 13-3a ECTECTBEHHOTO M3HOCA MM Cllyyau
l04as, HO He Orp: , VICMIONb30BaHMEM

WHbIM 06Pa30M, HEXen TeM, KOTOPbIit MPEAYCMOTPEH B MHCTPYKLMM MO UCTIONb30BAHMIO U
oBCnyxuBaHVIo NPOayKTa. 3Ta rapaHTIs Takke He PaclIpOCTPaHAETCS Ha NONOMK ToBapa 13-3a
aBapuit, MOANCUKALIAI UK PErynNPOBKM, CTUXUIHbIX BEACTBII UM NOBPEXAEHMI B pesynbTaTe
nonagaHus XAAKOCT.

- I'apaHmﬂ He pacnpecrpauﬂeTcﬂ Ha NONOMKKN TOBapa B pesynbrare HenpasubHbIX YCTaHOBOK BO
BPEMS| DEMOHTA, v yenyr,
komnanveri LG Electronics. I'Iomenka LUTAMOB Ha TOBApe NPUBEAET K NIMLIEHNIO rapaHTu.

RUS
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B COOTBETCTBWM C YCIOBWAMM OrPAHUYEHHOW FAPAHTUW LG ELECTRONICS
FAPAHTUPYET, YTO NMPOAYKT NINLLEH BCAYECKNX BHELHNX, MATEPUATTbHBIX

W KAYECTBEHHbIX JEOEKTOB B MOMEHT MEPBUYHOM MOKYTIKM KIEHTOM V1 B
MOCNEAYIOWA NEPVON B TEYEHVE OHOIO (1) FOfJA. B CIYYAE HEOEXO[MMOCTM
TAPAHTUMHOTO OBCIYXMBAHWSA, OBPATUTEC K MPOLABL]Y YCTPOMCTBA Ui
CBAKUTECH C MECTHBIM ABTOPVU3OBAHHBIM LIEHTPOM LG ELECTRONICS }ZU'Iﬂ
MONYYEHWSA JANBHENILEN MHOOPMALIAK.

WHdopmaums no TexHuke 6e3onacHoc

0OnacHoCTL NoBpeXAeHHA Cyxa
Mcnonmoaauwe TapHUTYPbI Ha BbICOKOI TPOMKOCTM MOKET CTaTb NPUHMHON MoTepH criyxa.
6 YPOBEHb Co Bbl MOXETE rpi YTb K FPOMKOMY
zayKy 11 OH BaM By/1eT Ka3aTeCA HOPMarbHbIM, TEM He MeHee, 3TO MOKET BDEAWTL BALLEMY CIYXY.
3B0H B ywUIaX WM Npur &b, VCTIONb30BaHME rapHUTYpbl U
npoBepsTe CryX. Yem Gorblue FPOMKOCTL 38yKa, TeM GbICTDEE 3TO MPUBEAET K YXYALIEHMIO ClIyXa.
[ins 3awumTel ciyxa

+ OrpaHy4MTL BPEMS UCTIONb30BAHNS rapHUTYPbI Ha GOMBLLIOV FPOMKOCTH. f

+ He yBenuuuBaTh rpoMKOCTb, YT0Bb! 3armyLLMTb LLyM BOKDYT.
* YMeHbLLIaTb POMKOCTB, €CIA 3BYK rapHUTYPbI MELIAET CribiLLATL NIOAei BOKpYT BaC.

0 per TPOMKOCTY Ha TenedoHe CM. B UHCTPYKLMM MO
aKennyarauum Tenedoxa.
He peKomeH/:lye'mﬂ venonb3osath mpHMTypy ans My3bIki npy
pervionax 1o Bynsre " bl 38
pynem. 1| enol [aHHoro i €CT OHO OTBIEKaeT OT yrpasrienws
w apyroi BHUMaHWS.




@ LG

Life's Good

Kasakwa

LG TCNE

HBS-750 naiinananyiubi Hyckaynbifs!
BLUETOOTH® cTepeo Kynakacnabbl

Bapriblk KyKbIKTapbI KOpFariFaH.
LG Electronics Inc., 2014

EckepTne: xymbIC eHimAainiriH xakcapTy xoHe HBS-750
KYPbINFLICLIHA 3aKbiM KENTipin anmay Hemece AypbIc
naiinanat6ay yiin HBS-750 KypbinfeickiH naiaanax6ar
Typbin, GapMbIK aKNApaTTel MYKASIT OKbIM WbIFbIHbI3.

TunorpacpusntIk katenepre Hemece GepinreH
aknapatTbiH Aan 6onmaybiHa GaiinaHLICTbI OCkl
HyCkaynbIKTafbl kaHaaii aa Gip esrepTynep Hemece
i LG Electronics Inc. faHa
eHri3inyi kepek.




BenlekTepaiH cunaTtramanapb!

[IbIBbIC EHMEVIH

NbIBBIC AEHTEVIH ABAVTY Tyiimeci 1 " APTTBIPY Tyiimeci

KOHBIPAY WANY Tyitmeci, ___
KapbiK WbiFapaTbiH AUOA UHAVKATOPS!
MukpodhoH - o
Memory Flex MoiblH Gayb!

v

KyaT KocKbiLLbl -
Bapsagray
nopri

————— ©

KEPI AMHANBIPY Tyiiveci =
KbINIAM ATIFA ABHATIIBIPY Tyiimeci -

OVHATY / KIOIPTY / TOKTATY Tyiimeci
Kynaxkan (0) -

o
00

Kynakkan (2 xuHak) USB 3apsiaTay kabeni MaripanaHyiwb! WEEE kapracb!

HYCKaymblfbl
3ar Cunatramach!
Bluetooth® TexHukansik cunarramacs! | 3.0 ! copu / A2DP npodpi
Barapes Barapes 3,7 B/ 195 MA nuTuit-nonumep
KyTy yakbiTl / Ceiinecy yakbiTbl 500 car aeitiH / 15 caF pertin
Mya3blka OHaTy yakbITbl 10 car peitin
Bapsaray yakbITbl <2,0car
Homunanpelk 3apsigTay kipic kepHeyi | TT 4,75 B - 5,6 B, 400 MA
Aymbic Temnepatypacs! -10°C —60°C
©Onwewi / canvarsl 138,5 (E) X 173,1 mm (¥) X 17,5 mm (K) / 36




MavpanaHy apic
Kocy / ©wipy

- Kyar kockbiwbiH «ON» (KOCY) Hemece «OFF» (SLLIPY) xafblHa XbUmKbITbIHbI3.

3apsATankIn Xartbip

- BapsiaTarbill KockinFaHaa, KOchinbin He eLuip TypraHaa kynakacnan eLuesi.

- BapsiATansin XarkaHaa, XapbIK WhiFapaTbiH AN MHAVKATOPb! TYPaKTh! Kbi3bir
6onbin kepiHeai xaHe 80% neH oaaH Ken 3apsiATanFaHaa KynriH Tycke earepesi.

- BapsinTankin 6onFaxaa, XapblK WhliFapaTblH AU0A MHAUKATOPLI TYPaKTbI KeK Gombin

KepiHeai.

- 2 MUHYT cailblH xabapnan oTbipaasl.
- batapes sapsaTanmaca, Kynakacnan ewepi.

- AbIBbIC AEHTEVIH AAVTY Tyiimeci 1 cekyHa 6ackin TypbIHbI3.
- batapes 3apsiab! kywiHiK 3 AeHreii 6ap

Barapest
3apALIHLIA Kyl Korapbl Oprawa TemeH
Barapes sapsiibl | Batapes 3apsigel | Batapes 3apsiel
Aaysictsl Hyckay KOFapb! opraua a3
Keinbinbikran Typ | KeinbibikTan Typ | KbinbinsiKran Typ
XKapblk Ke (a0l
WkirapaTian oK KapblK (YIIriH XKapbiK Kbi3bir Xapbik
o | WhlFapaTblH AV0A | WbifapaTbiH MO | WhiFAPaThIH AV0A
[AvMoATe! AMCned
3 per 3 per 3 per

- HBS-750 6atapest kyiiHiH nHAMKaTopbl iPhone akpaHbiHa LWbiFaabl.

KA3



XKyntacTbipy

- KynakacnanTbl anfaw pet naipanas6ac 6ypbiH, OHbl Bluetooth apkbinbl KockinFaH
TenedoHbl KYNTacTLIPY Kepex.

- KynakacnaGblHbi3ab! KOCkIMLLIA TenedoHMEH XynTacTbIpy YLiH, kynakacnan
KYNTaCTbIPY PEXUMIHE KOMbINYbI KEPEK.

- HBS-750 kypbinfbiCbIHAA XXYNTACTbIPY PEXUMIHIK 2 apici 6ap.

OHaii XynTacTbIpy (AnFalwkbl XynTacTbipy)

1. Kyat kockbllwbiH «ON» (KOCY) xafblHa XblikbiTbin, HBS-750 KypbinfbiCblH
KOCbIHbI3. Kynakacnan xynracTelpy pexumiHe TKeHe Xapbik LbiFapaTbiH Avof
VHAUKATOPbI TYPaKTbI KOK GOmbiM XaHabl.

2. TenedoHap! konaaHbin, Bluetooth Ma3ipiH TabblHbI3 Aa, XaHa KypbinFbinapab!
«i3MEHi3» HeMece «KOCbIHbI3Y.

* Kypbinfeinap TisiMiHeH «LG HBS750» KypbInfbICbIH TaHAanN, OHbl
TenedoHbIHbI36EH KYNTaCTBIPLIHbI3.
3. Erep «©Ty/PIN koabi» cypanca, «0000» (4 Hen) eHrigiHia.
* EckepTne: erep TenecoHbIHbI3Aa Kayincia kapanaribim xynTacTeipy (SSP)
KonpaHbinca, «OTy/PIN koablH» eHriyai kaxeTi 6onmaiiabl.
« XKynTacTbipy caTTi asikTanraHaa «Your headset paired» (Kynakacnan
KYNTacTbIpbInAbl) AereH xabapnama ecTucis.
* 3 MUHYTTBIH iLWiHAE XynTacTeipbinvaca, HBS-750 aBTomatTsl Typae eLuesi.

(Backa TenedoHMeH XynTacTbipy Hemece Kanta

v

KyNTacTeIpy)
« ©win Typranaa KOHBIPAY LLANY TyiimeciH Gackin, con yaksiTta KyaT KOCKbILLbIH
«ON» xafblHa 2 CeKyHATa KbIKbIThIHbI3.
. 1)KyNTacTLIpy P! iHe OTKeHAE KapbIK LWbiFapaTbiH A10a
VHAMKaTOPbI TYpaKTbl kek 6onbin xxaHaabl. Byn npoueanypanaH keiiiH «OHaii
KyNTacTbIpy» SAICIHIH 2-3 kaaamaapbIH KanTanaHbl3.




MavpanaHy apic

KocbIMwwa ken Hykte

HBS-750 kypbinfbichl Gip YaKeITTa Kynakacnarka €Ki KypbInFbiHbI Koca anaabl. On
KochinFaH TenechoHaapabiH ekeyiHae e KoHbIpaynap apachiHaa KOHeIpay KyTyai
naviaanadyra epkinaik Gepeni.

BaitnaHbic

- Kynakacnantb! Bluetooth apkbinbl kockinFaH TenecdoraapabiH Gipeyimer
JKYNTaCTbIPbIHBI3. (2-6eTTeri XynTacTblpy Hyckaynapbl GoibiHLLA).

- KynakacnanTb! eLuipiHis.

- ©wwin TypraHaa KoNMEH XynTacTbipy pexumite kipy yiwiH KOHbIPAY LAY
TyiMmeciH 6ackin, con yakeiTTa Kyat KockblbiH «ON» xafblHa 2 cekyHaTa
KbIMKBITBIHBI3.

- EHai kynakacnanTsl Bluetooth apkbinbl kockinFaH 6acka TenecoHmeH
KynTacThipa KochlHbI3. (Byn Heriari TenedoHbIHbI3 Gonabl.)

- Byn TenetoH ! XyNTacTsIpbiN, KOCKaHHaH KeliH, GacTankblaa XynTacTbipbinFaH
TenedoHra eTin, OHbI Kynakacnanka KochlHbl3. Byn eHai kockiMiua TenetoHbIHbI3
Gonagbl.

* ECKEPTTIE: HBS-750 exi TenedoHra 6ip yakbiTTa (ken HyKTe) KocbirnFaHaa,
KynaKacnanTelH KOHeIpay Lwany thyHKUMsNap.! Heriari Tenedoraa XymbiC icTenai.

* ECKEPTIE: Heriari TenedoHfa OHali ynTacTbipy apKbinbl KOCbiMaraH
arpaitna HBS-750 xyntacTbipy pexvumine kipepi.

KoHpipay wany dyHKumsAch!
- [laybICrieH Tepy xaHe COoHFbl HOMiprepai kariTa Tepy MyMKIHAIKTepi Heriari
TenedoHaa (Hemece COHFbl KOHbIPay LanblHFaH TenedoHAa) XyMbIC icTeiai.

KoHbipay kyty

- benceHpi KoHbIpay KkesiHae cennen Typbin, Kipic KOHbIPayFa KOChIny YLUiH
KOHBIPAY LAY TyimeciH 1 cexkyHa 6acbiHbi3

- 2 BenceHzi KoHbIpay/bl aybICTLIPbIN KOCY YLUIH KOHbIPAY LAY TyiimeciH 1
ceKyHz, GachiHbI3.

- BenceHpi koHbIpayabl Hemece eki koHbIpayabl Ja 6ip yakbiTTa ToKTaTy YiLiH
KOHBIPAY LAY TyimeciH Gacbin xibepiHia.

- Erep exi TenedoH fja Kipic KoHbIpay/abl kabbinan xatca, Kynakacnan Heriari
KypbINFbIFa Kapal aybicaabl.
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ABTOMaTTLI TypAe KaiiTa KoChiny

- TenecboHra Kockinbin TypraHaa HBS-750 (Gaiikaycsliana Hemece apeiii)
eLwipince, kynakacnan neH TenedoH axsipatsinagsl. HBS-750 ayksimaa
GonFaHbIHAA KalTa Kockinca, kynakacnan neH TenedoH aBTomMaTTsl Typae kanTa
Kockinagel.

- Kocbimwa Tenechorael Bluetooth masipiHaeri kypeinfuinap TisimiHeH «LG
HBS750» TapMarbiH TaHaay apKblnbl KOCY KEpex.

AyKbIMHaH ThiC

- Erep xynTacTbipbinFaH kypbinbinap 10 metp (33 ¢yT) He oaaH ken KalublKTblKTa
Typca, Kynakacnan neH TenedoH axbipan, HBS-750 aipinaenai Ae, 6enri 6epeni.

* Erep AblBbIC AEHTEVIH APTTBIPY TyiiMeciH 3 cekyHa 6acy apkbinbi Aipin
ewwipince, HBS-750 gipinaemeiigi.

- Erep Kynakacnan neH TenedoH kaxeTTi aykeiMaa GornFaHeIHaa aBTOMaTTsI Typae
KaiTa Kocbinmaca, HBS-750 kypbinfeickinaarsl KOHBIPAY LAY TyiimeciH
Backin xi6epin, KONMeH KanTa KoChlrbIHbI3.

* Tenedorpa ockl chyHKLMANapFa konaay KepceTinreH kesae faHa onapas!
nanpanaqyra Gonagbl. Byn MymKiHAiKTepAi naiaanaxy Typans Kockimiua
aKnapatThl TenedOoHHbIH NaiganaHyLubl HyCKayrbiFbIHaH KapaHb!3.

- Ken GaiinaHbIC NeH afblH kesiH/e ayKbIMHaH TbIC TypFaH XKynTacTbipbirFaH
Bencerai emec Kypbinfbl axbipatbinagsl. HBS-750 6ip pet kaiita kocbinyra
BPEKET KOKTbIFbIH BinaipeTiH AbIGbICTLIK Genri Gepepi.

KoHpipay wany

KoHbipayra xayan Gepy / KoHblpayabl askTay

- KoHblpay KkenreHpe, Kynakacnan wblpbinaan gipinaensi.

* Erep blBbIC EHIEMIH APTTbIPY Tyiimecit 3 cekynp 6acy apkbinbl Aipin
ewwipince, HBS-750 gipinaemeiii. N .

- Dipinai Tokraty ywiH AblBbIC AEHTEVIH ABAUTY TyiiMeciH Gacbin xibepiHia.

- KOHBIPAY LAY TyitMeciH 6acbin xibepiHis.

KoHblpayael Tackimanaay

- TenecpormeH ceiinecin TypraHaa AbIBLICTbI KyakacnanTaH TenedoHfa Hemece
TenedoHHaH kynakacnanka aybicTeipy ywwi [blBbIC AEHMEVIH APTTbIPY
TyAMECIH 3 cekyHz, Backin TypbIHbI3.




Maybicnen Tepy

- OaybICTbl kOMaHAa@HbI icke kocy yiwiH KOHBIPAY LUATTY TyimeciH 6acbin
KibepiHia.
Eckepne: erep TenedhoHaa faybicneH Tepy dyHkumsicel Gonmaca, 6yn apexerTi
OpbIHAay COHFbl HOMIPA KaiiTa Tepyai icke KOCYbl MYMKIH.

CoHrbl HOMipAi KanTa Tepy

- CoHrbl Hemipai KaiiTa Tepy dyHKUMSCHIH icke kocy yuwiH KOHBIPAY LAY
TyAMeCiH 1 cekyHa 6ackin TypbIHbI3.
Kynakacnan fbi6bicTblk 6enri 6epin, CoHfbl TepinreH Hemipre KoHbIpay Wwanagel.

KoHpipay

- KOHbIPAY LAY TyiimeciH 1 cekyHa 6acy apkbinbl eKiHLLi KoHbIpayFa GipiHLui
KOHbIpay/bl Koiimait xayan 6epiHi3 (abibbicTblk 6enri ectineni). Bactanke!
KoHplpayFa aybicy ywiH KOHbIPAY LAY TyitMeciH 1 cekyHn 6acbliHbI3.

- BenceHpi KoHbIpayabl Hemece eki koHbIpayabl Aa 6ipaeH asikray yiiH KOHBIPAY
LWATY Tyimecin 6acsin xiGepiHia. (TenedoHHbIH konaaybiHa GannaHbICTbl.)

KoHbipaypaaH 6ac Ta)

- TenecpoH weipbingarasaa, KOHbIPAY WAJTY TyiimeciH 1 cekyHa GackiHbI3.

MukpodoHab! ewipy

- Celinecy kesiHae MUKpOOHAbI ewWipy He kocy ywin [1bIBbIC LEHFENIH
APTTBIPY seaHe [bIBbIC AEHTEMIH ASAVITY TyitmenepiH 6ip yaksitta 1 cekyHa
Bachin TYpbIHbI3.

[bI6bIC AeHreiH peTTey

- VOLUME TyiimeciH Gackin xibepiHia.

[ObIGbICTBIH WhiFybIH 6ackapy

- PLAY (OVHATY): OMHATY/KIAIPTY Tyiimecin 6acein xi6epikia.

- PAUSE (KILIPTY): OMHATY/KIAIPTY Tyiimecit Gackin xiGepini.

- STOP (TOKTATY): OMHATY/KIAIPTY TyiiMeciH 6ackin TypbiHbI3.

- NEXT SONG (KENECI &H): XXbINOAM ATFA AHANOBIPY Tyitmecit 6ackin
KiGepiHia.

- PREVIOUS SONG (ANbIHFbI ©H): KEPI AHANABIPY Tyiimecin Gackin
KiBepiHia.

- FAST FORWARD (KbISTIAM ATFA): XXbINIIAM ANFA AVHANIBIPY Tyitmecin
6achbin TypbiHbI3. .

- REWIND (KEPI AUHANABIPY): KEPI AMHATIAbIPY TyiimeciH 6ackin TypbiHbI3.

KA3



v

- Mya3bika oitHan TypraHza, akBanaiisepaiH napameTpnepiH (bacc kyweinty
(CraHaapTThl) - KanbinTbl - YKofapb! XinikTi AbIGLICTbI KyLIEATY) aybICTbIpbIN
Kocy it [IbIBbIC AEHMEVIH APTTBIPY xeHe [bIBbIC AEHTEMIH ASAUTY
Tyimenepi 6ip yakbiTTa 1 cekyHa 6achin TYpbIHbI3.

- IMHamMUKTEpAeH LWbiFaTbiH Gacc AbiGbICk NaifanaHbINaTbiH KynakkanTbiy

iHe Gait

i MYMKiH.
- HBS-750 Kypbinfbickl — Bluetooth apkbinbl GepinreH AbIGbICTbIK Ma3MyHHbIH LLYFbIN
api Tasa GepineTiHiHe keninaik 6epeTiH aptX® TexHoMorMsickiMeH epekLue.
- Bacrankel kypbinfbiga 6onca, aptX® aBTomarThl Typae Kocbinagbl.

Ripinai 6ackapy

- [ipin chyHKUMACHIH KOcy He ewwipy ywi [AbIBbIC AEHMEMIH APTTBIPY TyiveciH
3 cekyHp 6acein TypbiHbI3. KockinFaH Hemece elkeH keaae «Vibrate on» (Mipin
Kocbingl) Hemece «Vibrate off» ([ipin ewwTi) aerex ectineni.

- HBS-750 Kypbinfbicbiiaa Aipin ewwipinrenae, HBS-750 KypbinfbiCbl KOHbIpay
KenreHae xoHe KonaaHy asicbiHaH ThiC Xepae Aipinaemeisi.

- KypbinfbiHbl eLUipin, kaiiTa kocy apkbinbl Aipin (yHKUMSACH aBToMaTTbl Typae
icke Kocbinagsl.

SMS Reader

HBS-750 Bluetooth kynakacnabbiHga Android ™ HerisiHgeri

Kypbirfbinapaarbl SMS oky Kypanbi kongaHbinabl.

Google Play™ Store kbiameTiHeH LG «BT Reader»

KonpaHGackIH Taykin, con thyHKUNSHbI NaiganaHy yilii

KyPbIFbIHbI3Fa OPHATBIHBI3.

* Temengeri 2D wrpuxkoasl LG «BT Reader» konpaHGackH
Google Play™ Store gykeHiHeH xyKTen anyra komekTeces;.
Google Play — Google, Inc. kopnopauusicbiHbIH cayaa
Genrici.




KapbiK WhiFapaTbiH 4Y0A MHAWKATOPbI

DyHKUMA HBS-750 kyni

Kocbinein Typ

ewin Typ

Icten

Typrakaa KynTacTbipy pexumi

Kynakacnan / xeHacdpu
npochuni KockinFaH

KoHblpay Kochinas!

Speket
Kek apblK LbifapaTblH AMOA LWambl 4 peT
KbIMbINbIKTANAbI.
Kek apbiK WbifapaTbiH AMOA aMbl 4 pet
KbiMbIbIKTaiiAL! A2 COHE.
Kok apblK LblfaparTbIH AVOA Xapbifbl
KOChIfbIN TYPazbl.
Kek xapblK LbifapaTbiH AMOA WaMbl 5 CeKyHA
caliblH 2 PeT XbIMblbIKTanab!.
Kek apblK LiblfapaTblH AVOA LWaMbl 5 CekyHA
callblH 2 peT XbinblbIKTaiabl.

Sapsransin | 3APAATANGIN KaTbIp
Xarbip

3apsiaTay asKrangel

Kbi3bin »kapblk WblFapaTbiH 4104 KOChINbIN
Typapbl xeHe 80% neH oaaH ken
3apsiaTanFaHzia Kynri Tycke earepepi.

Kek KapblK WbiraparbiH 410 KOCbINbIN Typaabl.

Akaynapab! X0

Axay blktuman akay LWewimi
. HBS-750 kypbinFbich! GaTapeschiHbl
K TonbiK TeKCepiH?. BarapesHbl 3apsiTaHbI3.
LG Bluetooth® Hemece o Hemece
HBS-750 xexzccpu Bluetooth npodmnzepitii | xeracdpu Bluetooth npodunbaepinin

KynaKacnaGbimer | KONBHBIATBIHbI TEKCEPIH3.

KONAaHbINaTbiHbIH aHbIKTaHbI3.

Gaitnatsicy HBS-750 kypbinfbichl GaTapeschiHbly
MYMKiH emec aaaﬁrauhlwekcepmis P Barapestibl sapAaTabis.
KynakacnanTbiH KochinFaHblH KyaT KockbilubiH «ON» XarbiHa

Haajfi\ocun TeKCepin, ko3 XeTkiaiki3. XbIMKBITBIN, KYNaKaACHANTbI KOChIHbI3.

g\\(ﬁewoth@ Buwin TypraKaa KyNTacTbIpy PEXUMIH
KonMeH Koto ywit KOHBIPAY LANY

YNTACTBIpY PEXIMIHE KORbITFaHbIH TEKCepir, Tyiimeci Gacein, 6ip yakbiTta Kyar

MYMKH eMec K83 XeTiaiHia. KockbiwbIH «ON» XafbiHa 1 cexyHaTa
KeIMKBITEIHBI3.

[Ibibbic AeHrelti }.'lmnaMl_mgﬂu [AbiBbIC AeHreliH [Ib65iC AHTeiH apTTHIPbIKSE.

TeMeH (MHaMMK) | Tekcepikia.

KA3



v

CaKTaHabIpy wapanap

KypbinbiHo! ﬁmk KEPAIEH KyNaThin anmaHI3.

Typr i {i3 Hemece Gernex KoNMaHpI3.

Tasanay yLiH cyra, ankoronbre, 6eHauHre, T.6. canmaHpI3.

YKaHaTblH 3aTTap/bl KyPbImFbiFa TUri3BeHis.

KypbInFbiHb T3 XaHFbIL 3aTTapblH XaHbIHA KOMMaHbI3 HEMeCe aHblHAa yCTaMaHbI3.

KypbinfbiHbI biFan MeH WaHHaH anbIC yCTaHbl3.

YcTiHe aybIp 3aT KoiMaHbI3.

TynHycka LG faHa na aiTnece on Gy3binybl MyMKiH.

. YMneclM/:umKKe JxayanTbl Tapan HakTbl MakynjamaraH erepicrep HeMece e:srep'rynep

bIKTbI NaiaanaHy KyKbIFbiH Xapamcbl3 eTyi MymKi

. Eac»ga Typni GaTapesiMeH anmacTbipbinFaHaa xapelny kayni 6ap.

6O/bIHLIA KOMBIHbI3.

. Mom:m 6Gaybl xap keckiHiHaeri KocnapaH xacanfaH. [lereHmeH, MoiibiH 6aybiH
KaiiTanan ManbicTbipyra 6onmaiiael.

« Byn eHimae kilkeHTail GenikTep, OHLIH iWiHAE KynakkanTap, TeifbiH Topi3nec
KynakkanTap xaHe kaGenbaep kamTbinazsl. bananapaslH Kokl XeTnedTiH xepae
caKTaHpl3.

U

Ly KYpbINFbIHbI3 6onca, ockl eHIMAI konaaHy
6oliblHLLIA apirepMeH KEHECIHi3.

« TenechoH TONbiFbIMEH 3apsiTanFaHHaH KewiH, KepeKcia Kyar TyTbiHybIH 6onabipmay
VLUiH, 3apsAATaFbILTHI PO3eTKaAaH aXblpaTbiHbI3.

« JIuTunit-uoHAab! Gatapes xapakaTka akenin cofaTbiH KayinTi kypamaac Gonbin
Tabbinagl.

« BarapesHbl GinikTiniri oK TyrFaHbiH aybICTbIPYbI KYPbINFbIHbI3ALI 3aKbIMAayb! MYMKIH.

. EaTapeﬂHbl SSiHiS aybICTbIpMaHbI3. EaTapeﬂ 3akbiMAansin, WwamagaH TbiC Kbi3ybl
XoHe apakaTTaybl MyMKiH. BaTapesiHbl eKineTTi KbI3MeT kepceTy npoBaiiaepi
aybICTbIPYbl kepek. baTapesHbl kagere xapaTty Hemece TYPMbICTbIK KanablKTapaaH
6Genek TacTay Kepek.




CaiiKecTik Typanb! Aeknapauus

NAVOANAHYLBINAPFA APHAHFAH ®BK (PEAEPAN[LI BANNAHBIC

KOMUCCUSCbI) ECKEPTYNEPI

Byn kypbinfbl PBK iHi 1“ BeniMiHe 6

XKyMbic keneci exi xaraartra Toyenai Gonaapi:

(1) BYN KypbInFbl 3MSHABI Keaepri kacamaliabl xoHe

(2) Byn Kypbinfbl KAXETCI3 KyMbiCka anapaTtbiH keaeprimeH Gipre anbiHFaH ke3 kenreH
KefepriHi kabblinaaybl THiC.

MAHbI30bl ECKEPTIE:

®BK epexenepikin paauo xuinik 8cepi TanantapbiHa cail aHTeHHa MeH Kypbinfbira
e3repry xacay pykcar Hemece Kypt eHr\alnreH eareptynep
canaapblHaH Kypbinfsl pagvo Xvinik ocepi Tas p acein, y
KabbIKTLI NaraanaHy KyKbIFblH Xapamcbl3 eTyi MYMKIH.

NAWOANAHYLUBINAPFA APHATIFAH EK (EYPOMATbIK KOMUCCUS) ECKEPTYIEPI:
Ocbl apKbinbl LG Electronics komnatusicel 6yn HBS-750 eHimi 1999/5/EC aupekTuBachiHbIH
Heriari TananTapsl Me 6acka TUiCTi epexenepine cait ekeHin Manimaeiiai. CaiikecTik

MblHa vaa tabyra Gonage: http://www.lg.com/

global/declaration

©Bluetooth C€ 1177 K

FCCID: BEJHBS750 mmmm

1. Pagvo xwminik acepi

By Bluetooth® kynakacnabul (HBS-750) paauo TomnkbIH xiBeprilL xaHe KabblnaaFbil Gonbin

Tabbinagbl. XKymbic icten Typraraa on Bluetooth® MyMKiHAiriMeH ababIKranfas Mobunbi
KYPbINFbIMEH Paamo xuiniktiH (PXK) anempomammmx epicTepiH (MUKPO ToNKbIHAAP) 2,4~

248351y Kabbiry iBepy apkbirnbl Ga cay

Bluetooth® Kynakacnabbl kanaait aa 6ip LG Electronics ysirbl Tened)OHbl naipanaxblrFaHa

MeMrIeKeTTik opraHfap MeH FieHcaymbik cakray BenrinereH PXK

GCEP\HIH HycKkaynapbl MeH LLIeKTepIHe cait KyMbIC ICTSyI'e apHarnfaH.

KA3
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KocbimMwa akna

2. Xapbinkic Kayni bIKTMMan opta

KapbinbIC kayni bIKTUMan opTaaa 3NeKTPOHABIK KYPbINFbIHbI SLUIPIN KOAbIHbI3.
OnekTpoHAbIK KYPbINFbIAGH YLLKbIH WbiFybl MyMKiH, Gipak on cupek Gonaapl. MyHaan
opTanappa yuWKbiHAAPAaH KapbirbiC HEMECe 8pT LUbIFbIN, AEHEre XapakaT Tycyi Hemece
afiam eniMiHe anbin kenyi MyMKiH. XXapbinbIC Kayni bIKTUMan optanap xui aHblK Genrinexin
Kkosiabl, Gipak apaaibim Genrinexe Gepmenai.

3. batapes Typanb! aKnapar

Kaitta 3apsinTanatbiH 6aTapes Aypbic NaiganaHbinca, yak Xymbic icteii.

YKaHa GaTapesiHblH Hemece y3aK yakbIT naitaanaHsinMaraH 6atapesHbiH GipiHLLi
nanganaHbinFaH yakeITta MymKiHAiri a3 Gonybl MymkiH. BatapesHbl WamaaH Teic
+60°(+140°F) xorapbl Hemece -20°(-4°F) TeMeH TemnepaTypanapra LbifapyLUbl
GonmarpI3. batapes MyMKiHAiriH apTTbIpy ywwiH GaTapesiHb Genme TemnepaTypackiHaa
ﬂaMﬂaﬂaHb\H‘b\S Efep GaTapeﬂ TeMeH Temnepar
MyMKiHAiri kemuai. BatapesiHbl +10°(+50°F) seHe +45°(+113°) F) apanbu(ran,l
Temneparypanapaa raHa 3apsiatayra Gonajibl.

Ecki pesnapabl %aHe akKyMynaTopnapab! Whirapbin any

(TEK reH 6arapesicbl 6ap eHim)
OHIMHIH iLuiHAe nai, iyLUIb! WblFapbin ana 7 Batapest KipicTipi iKTEH,
LG | 6HIMAI Naiiaanaxy mepaimi OHbl anMacTbIpy Hemece »(awra

etyey i 6aTapesbl Tek BinikTi MamaHHbIH WbiFapbin anybita keec Gepeai. OHimai
3aKbiMAan anmac YLiH xaHe e3 kayinciaair yLiH nainaananylbl 6atapess Whirapsin
anyra TbipbicnaraHbl Aypbic xeHe LG Service Helpline KbiaMeTiHe Hemece kemek any yiiH
6acka xeke KblaMeT KepceTy npoBaiifepiHe xaGapnacKaHbl HeH.
BartapesiHbl LWbirapbin any yLuiH eHiMai i
GaiinanbiChiH axblpaTy xaHe 6aTapes yAchiH apuamﬂ KyparnaapmeH abarinan any Kepex.
EaTapethl Kayincia Wbifapbin any GoiibiHLLa BinikTi MamMaHHbIH Hyckaybl kaxet 6onca,
http://www.Ige. Wwiror back-recycling 6eTiHe KipiHis.



http://www.lge.com/global/sustainability/environment/take-back-recycling

KocbiMuia ai

pa

4. Kapere xapary
Bluetooth® KynakacnabblHparbl GatapesiHbl KoKbicka AYPhIC TAcTay Kepek XeHe Kanasbik
KanzibikneH bipre Tactamay Kepex.

Ecki 6atapesnapabi/akkyMynsaTopnapab! KoKbicka TacTay

1 Erep GaTapesbii kypambiHaarbl ceiHan 0,0005 %, kaamuit 0,002 % Hemece Koprackii 0,004 %
MeniepiHeH apTblk bonca, byn TarGameH Gipre cbiHan (Hg), kaamuit (Cd) HeMece KOpFaChiHHbI
(Pb) xummanbik TaxGanapel Gepinyi MyMKiH.

2 Bapnelk Gatapesnap/akkymynsTopnap Kanankik KOKICTaH Genex, MEMNEKETTiK Hemece XeprinikTi
Backapy mekemenepi Genrineren apHaiibl XuHay opbiHaapbiHa eTkiainyi Tuic.

3 Ecki Garapesinapaisy/akkymynsTopnapil KOKbICKa AYPbIC TACTAY KOPLIAFaH OpTara, aHyapnapra
XoHe anam Kayin TeHpipeTiH angbi+ anyra i

4 Ecki Garapesinapay/akymynsTopnapiisl KOKsicka Tactay Typanki Tonslk aknaparTel Kana
SKIMWINITIHEH, KOKBIC XWHaY MeKeMenepiHeH HeMece BHIMEI CaTbin anFaH JYKeHHeH anyra

Gonagbl.
5. Waptrap
- XKerpeyre Hemece aybICTbIpyFa akenreH eHiMmeH 6ipre caTbin anfa kyHi MeH
HeMmipi Aenpaan 6 caTbin anyubira GepreH TynHycka
TYGipTek bonFaHaa FaHa keninaik Bonagbl. OHIMAI Bacrankbiaa
caTbin anfanHaH keviiH 6yn aknapar Xoifbinbin keTkeH Hemece esreptinre Gonca, LG
iics KoMNaHysiCe! keningik 6ac TapTy KyKblfblH 83iHAE Kanablpasl.

- Erep LG Electronics eHimai eHzece HeMece aybiCTbIpca, XKeHaenreH Hemece
aybICTbIpbINFaH eHiMre GacTankbl keningik Mep3iMiHiH kanFaH kyHiHe Hemece
KeHaenreH KyHHeH 6actan TokcaH (90) kyHre (y3akTayblHa) keningik 6epinyi kepek.
XKeHpiey Hemece aybiCTbIpy KanfbiHa KeMTIpinreH KypbinFbinap/abl naiaanatbinybiH
KamTybl MYMKiH. AybICTbIpbinFaH GenwwekTep Hemece komnoHeHTTep LG Electronics
MeHLUiriHe aiHanags!.

- byn keningik kanbiNTbl TO3yFa XaHe XbIPTbiNyFa KaTbICTbl HEMeCe AypbIC
navpananbayfa kaTbiCTbl, OHbIH iLLiHAE LUEKTENMECTEH KanbiNTblAaH aHe
TYThIHYLLINbLIK MakcaTTaH Gacka xafaaraa nanaanawyra katbiCTel, OHIMAI NanganaHy
KaHe KbI3MET Kepcety ColKeC BHIMHIH kaHAai Aa 6ip
aKayblH kaMTbiMaiabl. Byn keninaik anatka, esrepTyre Hemece peTTeyre, Taburar
affjannapblHa HeMece CyiblKTaH GorFaH 3akbiMFa KaTbiCTbl HIMHIH kaHAaw Aa 6ip
akayblH kaMTbIMaiabl.

- Byn keningik LG Electronics opHblHaH 6acka eKineTTi TynFa xacaraH xeHzey, e3repTy
HeMece KbI3MeT KepCeTy XyMbICTapbiHa KaTbICTbI akayrnapabl kKaMTIMaiiab!. OHimaeri
nnomGanapaplH 6yniHyi KeninaikTiK KyLiH xosasl.

KA3
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OCbI LEKTEYNI KEI'IIJ'IJ]IKKE BAVITTAHBICTbI, LG ELECTRONICS B¥J1 ©HIMHIH

NVIBAVHBIHIA, MATEPUATBIHAA XXOHE KOHCTPYKUMACHIHAA TY¥ThIHYLbI

CATbIMN ANFAH KE3[E AKAYITAPTIbIH )XOKTbIFBIHA YXOHE COMIAH KEVIHTI BIP

(1) )KbIJ'IFA KEI'IIJ'IJ]IK EEPEJ]I GHIMIHISI'E KEI'IIJ'IIJIK KbISMETI KA)KET EOJ'IFAH
ANTA, H AENOATIFA OHbI AlTbIN BAPLIHBI3 HEMI

KOCbIMLLIA AKI'IAPAT AJ'Iy YLUIH >KEPI'IJ'IIKTI LG ELECTRONICS EAVIJ'lAHbIC

OPTATbIFbIHA XABAPNIACBIHbI3.

Kayincisaik Typanel MaHbI3abI aknapat

Kynakka 3aKeIM KenyaiH anabiH any

XeHacthpy Kenik XVHarbIH KaTTbl AaybICTIeH ThiHAACAHbI3, ecTy kabineTinianen
apbINYbIHBI3 MYMKiH. [bIGbIC AEHTeiiH Kayincia Kyire KOMbIHbI3. YakbiT eTe KaTTbl
[Aaybicka YPEHin, GipKankInTb! WkifbIN TYpFaHaai KepiHyi MymKiH, Gipak ecty
MYLLEHi3Ai 3aKbIMaaybl MyMKiH.

V) pi Hemece T [naybICTbl €CTH GepceHis,
ThIHAAYAbI TOKTATbIN, KyNarblHbI3Ab! TEKCEPTIHi3. AbiBbIC AGHeii HeFypribiM KaTTb!
6orca, ecTy MyLUEH[3re biknan eTyre KaXeTTi yakbIT CoFyprbiM a3 Gonaawl. Ecty
MyLweciHiy MaMaHaapbl ecTy MyleHiaai koprayra keHec Gepeni:
« KynakacnanTel KaTTel JaybICrieH NaiaanaHy yakbiTbiH LWEKTEHi3.
« CbIpTTarbl WybINALl ECTIMEY YLLiH [bIObIC AEHTeiH KeGenTNeHi3.
« Erep Kact { CO3iH ecTn

AbIBbIC AeHreniH TOMEHAETIHI3.
TenedoHab! ThiHAAY AEHTeANepiH kanail peTTey KepeKTiri Typarbi KockiMiLa
aKnapaTThl TeneOoHHbIH NaidanaHylbl HyCKayrbiFbiHaH KapaHbia.

bl Kayincia
ABTOKeNiK XYprisin kene xaTkaHga, Kyniakacnan apkbinisl Mysblka TbiHayFa keHec
Gepinmeriai xaHe keibip aymakTapaa saHcwIs Gonbin ecenteneni. ABToKerik
yprisrenae cak 60MbIHbI3. ABTOKeNIK XyprisreHzie Hemece Hasapabl Tonblk ayaapysbl
KaXET ETETiH 8pekeT keaiHge keAepri KenTipeTiH Gonca Hemece KeHiNiHiaai ayaapaTbiH
6onca, KypbinFbiHbI NaitAanaHyabl TOKTaTbIHbI3.




